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Iluminación & 
Conectividad

La iluminación se ha convertido en un elemento clave y determinante 

en el diseño del mobiliario moderno. Con la creciente popularidad de 

los acabados oscuros, tanto en materiales sólidos como en maderas, la 

incorporación de sistemas de iluminación se ha vuelto imprescindible 

para resaltar la estética de los muebles y realzar su funcionalidad. 

La luz no solo cumple un propósito práctico, sino que también define 

ambientes, aporta calidez y transforma espacios en lugares acogedores 

y modernos. En este contexto, nuestra firma Domus Line lidera el mercado 

con soluciones innovadoras, vanguardistas y de altísima calidad. Con 

su amplia gama de productos, permite a los fabricantes diferenciar sus 

diseños incorporando aplicaciones que marcan tendencia. Desde tiras 

LED hasta soluciones integradas, los sistemas de Domus Line no solo 

iluminan, sino que también añaden un toque de sofisticación que eleva 

cualquier mobiliario a un nuevo nivel de excelencia. Por otro lado, en un 

mundo cada vez más conectado, la tecnología y la conectividad forman 

parte esencial de nuestra vida diaria. La idea de quedarnos sin batería 

en nuestros dispositivos es prácticamente impensable. Por ello, en DB 

GROUP ofrecemos una gama extensa y versátil de soluciones diseñadas 

para mantener a los usuarios siempre conectados. Ya sea mediante 

cargadores integrados, estaciones de carga compactas o soluciones 

inalámbricas, aseguramos que las necesidades de energía estén 

siempre cubiertas de manera eficiente y elegante. Con nuestros sistemas, 

apostamos por unir funcionalidad, diseño y tecnología, transformando 

muebles en aliados perfectos para el estilo de vida moderno.

2 I 32 I 3SUB-INDICE
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La iluminación integrada en los muebles, ha revolucionado la forma 

en que percibimos y utilizamos el mobiliario moderno. Este tipo de 

iluminación no solo aporta funcionalidad, sino que también eleva la 

calidad estética y la experiencia general del espacio.

DB GROUP, ofrece productos que se integran de manera discreta en 

el mobiliario, creando un efecto visual impresionante. Al iluminar los 

contornos o el interior de los muebles, se pueden resaltar las líneas 

y formas del diseño, aportando un toque contemporáneo y elegante. 

Esto permite que los muebles no solo sean funcionales, sino también 

piezas de arte que embellecen el entorno.

La iluminación integrada permite crear diferentes ambientes según la 

necesidad. Por ejemplo, en una estantería iluminada, se puede optar 

por una luz cálida para un ambiente acogedor o una luz más fría para un 

espacio de trabajo. Esto brinda versatilidad y la posibilidad de adaptar 

el ambiente a diferentes momentos del día o actividades.

Este argumento, se ve claramente potenciado por la tecnología 

D-Motion que presentamos en la gran mayoría de los artículos de 

nuestro catálogo.

Además, la iluminación DB GROUP, mejora la funcionalidad al 

proporcionar luz adicional en áreas que pueden ser oscuras o difíciles 

de ver. Por ejemplo, en un armario, la iluminación interna permite 

encontrar rápidamente lo que se busca, mientras que, en una cocina, 

las regletas bajo los muebles iluminan la superficie de trabajo, haciendo 

la preparación de alimentos más segura y eficiente.

De esta manera, desde DB GROUP, aportamos productos que no 

solo ofrecen mejoras estéticas y funcionales, sino que, además, 

transforman los ambientes, elevando la percepción de calidad y lujo 

de los mismos. 

Tecnología doméstica
ILUMINACIÓN Y CONECTIVIDAD
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NEXUS

APEX

APEX DARK

THEA

FLEXYLED AT6

VELIT

UNIKA

HOLL

POLAR

K-PAD IR

ATOM

HIDDI

KASEI

HIKARI

ANGOLO

FLEXYLED SE H4

TYNN

ANDY

TECNOLOGÍA 
WAVE

TECNOLOGÍA 
D-MOTION

TECNOLOGÍA 
STANDAR

 ADAPTABLE 
A MEDIDA

GRADOS KELVIN

2700º a 4000º

MONTAJE EN 
SUPERFICIE

MONTAJE 
ENCASTRADO

PRODUCTO 
ACABADO A MEDIDA

PRODUCTO 
SEMI ELABORADO ACABADO

2700º a 4000º

2700º

2700º a 4000º

2700º a 4000º

2700º a 4000º

2700º a 4000º

2700º a 4000º

2700º a 4000º

2700º a 4000º

2700º a 4000º

2700º a 4000º

4000º

2700º a 4000º

3900º

3000º / 4000º

3000º / 4000º

3000º / 4000º

SEIZA

GINGA

3000º

3000º

TENTAI 3000º / 4000º

ILUMINACIÓN
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"Nuestro partner Domus 
Line, es conocido a nivel 
mundial por el desarrollo 
tecnológico y la calidad 
de sus productos"

La firma de iluminación de la región del Veneto, tiene en su ADN la 

innovación tecnológica. A lo largo de los años, ha demostrado su 

capacidad de anticiparse a las demandas y necesidades del mercado, con 

soluciones y productos que han marcado tendencia. Tecnologías como D 

Motion o Wave, son buena prueba de ello.

Domus Line está alumbrada por una cultura empresarial, impulsada por el 

talento y la atención en el detalle, proponiendo soluciones, que conjugan 

a la vez el desarrollo tecnológico con el diseño, gracias a sus acuerdos, 

con los más prestigiosos diseñadores italianos.

Su profundo conocimiento del sector, fruto de su larga experiencia y una 

constante actividad de estudio y análisis, hace que diseñen y desarrollen 

productos, teniendo en cuenta todos los aspectos y complejidades 

posibles.

La tarea principal de Domus Line es apoyar proactivamente a la industria 

del mueble, anticipándose a sus necesidades y personalizando su enfoque 

en base a soluciones que permitan implementar sistemas altamente 

tecnológicos, con procesos prácticos, modernos y efectivos.

Para afrontar los cambios que se están produciendo en el mercado 

manteniendo una ventaja competitiva, es fundamental poder imaginar 

y desarrollar productos que combinen la evolución tecnológica con la 

evolución del estilo. Por eso, desde Domus Line, asignan un papel central 

a la investigación, utilizándola para transformar las intuiciones en ideas, 

las ideas en diseños y los diseños en productos.

Tecnología de vanguardia para 
mobiliario de alta calidad

24V
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PRODUCTO CERTIFICADO

INNOVACIÓN+DESARROLLO

NUESTROS PRODUCTOS DE ILUMINACIÓN Y CONECTIVIDAD, A DIFERENCIA DE LA MAYOR PARTE DEL MERCADO, CUENTA 
CON TODOS LOS CERTIFICADOS OBLIGATORIOS, PERO NO SOLO ESO, HA DESARROLLADO TAMBIÉN, TODA UNA SERIE DE 
CERTIFICACIONES VOLUNTARIAS, QUE PERMITE A TODOS SUS CLIENTES, YA SEAN DISTRIBUIDORES O FABRICANTES DE 
MOBILIARIO, IMPLEMENTAR SUS PRODUCTOS CON TOTAL GARANTÍA DE ÉXITO, ALGO TOTALMENTE PRIORITARIO EN SISTEMAS 
DE ILUMINACIÓN.

NUESTROS PRODUCTOS DE ILUMINACIÓN, CUENTAN CON UNA 
EXTRAORDINARIA BASE DE DESARROLLO TECNOLÓGICO. SOLO ASÍ, 
DOMUS LINE ES COMO HA CONSEGUIDO SER PRECURSOR DE IDEAS Y 
CONCEPTOS, QUE HAN IDO MARCANDO EL CAMINO EN EL MUNDO DE LA 
ILUMINACIÓN PARA TODO TIPO DE MOBILIARIOS.

COMPROMETIDOS CON EL MEDIO AMBIENTE
TODO ELLO, SIN OLVIDAR EL CONCEPTO SOSTENIBILIDAD. ASÍ LO HA DEMOSTRADO INAUGURANDO UN NUEVO SISTEMA 
FOTOVOLTAICO DE 246 MÓDULOS DISTRIBUIDOS EN 450 METROS CUADRADOS CON EL QUE HA REBAJADO EN UN 75% LAS 
EMISIONES CONTAMINANTES.

12 I 13ILUMINACIÓN & CONECTIVIDAD

DIFERENTES TIPOS DE  ENCENDIDO
TOUCH: REQUIERE CONTACTO FISICO CON EL INTERRUPTOR.
CLICK: INTERRUPTOR ENCENDIDO / APAGADO.
PROXIMIDAD: ACTÚA ACERCANDO LA MANO AL SENSOR SIN 
NECESIDAD DE TOCARLO.
DOOR: ENCENDIDO Y APAGADO, AL ABRIR O CERRAR LA PUERTA 
O FRENTE DE CAJÓN.
PRESENCIAL: ENCIENDE CUANDO DETECTA LA PRESENCIA 
FISICA DE UNA PERSONA DENTRO DE UN ESPACIO Y SE APAGA SI 
PASADO UN TIEMPO NO DETECTA PRESENCIA ALGUNA.
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WAVE es un proyecto exclusivo de Domus Line inspirado en los grupos ópticos más innovadores del sector de la automoción con encendido dinámico.

La tecnología WAVE aplicada a las fuentes de luz D-Motion de Domus Line permite el encendido progresivo y sincronizado de todos los elementos 

desarrollados en esta gama.

Todos los productos de tecnología Wave, también integran la tecnología D-Motion, de manera que permite al usuario final, cambiar la temperatura de la 

luz entre las dos opciones disponibles, de 2700 K a 4000 K.

El carácter dinámico de la luz, despierta una emoción capaz de liberar una sensación de sorpresa y belleza. El valor añadido que aporta la tecnología 

WAVE, significa poder ofrecer al mercado una solución no sólo innovadora sino también distintiva.

ILUMINACIÓN PROGRESIVA

Apex D-Motion Wave Thea D-Motion Wave

Velit D-Motion Wave

https://youtu.be/Ug3FX8YvdSc
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Porque no siempre contamos con el mismo grado de luz en el hogar. Porque no todas las estancias requieren la misma temperatura de luz. Porque cada 

estado de ánimo puede desear un ambiente u otro. Porque nada en la vida es solo cálido o frío. Por esta razón, Domus Line, como empresa puntera en 

productos para iluminación de mobiliario y sus ambientes, creó la tecnología D-Motion. Esta innovadora tecnología permite personalizar la iluminación 

de manera sencilla, ajustando la temperatura de color entre 2700 K y 4000 K para satisfacer cualquier preferencia o necesidad específica. Casi toda la 

familia de productos de Domus Line incorpora esta funcionalidad avanzada, ofreciendo a los usuarios soluciones versátiles y modernas. Algunos productos 

incluyen sensores integrados para una experiencia de uso más fluida, mientras que otros son compatibles con sensores D-Motion como Giro, Tom o Joy. 

Además, esta tecnología permite ajustar la intensidad de la luz para lograr una experiencia completamente inmersiva y funcional. Gracias a su enfoque 

centrado en las necesidades del usuario, Domus Line facilita la creación de ambientes acogedores, energizantes o relajantes según el momento. Esto 

transforma cada rincón en un espacio personalizado y adaptable, asegurando que la luz sea más que un complemento: una herramienta de bienestar, 

diseño y comodidad.

TECNOLOGÍA D-MOTION
ILUMINACIÓN INTELIGENTE A ESCALA HUMANA

Nexus D-Motion Apex D-Motion Thea D-Motion

Flexyled SE H4 D-Motion Tynn D-Motion Andy D-Motion

Flexyled AT6 D-Motion Velit D-Motion Unika D-Motion

Holl D-Motion Polar SE D-Motion Atom D-Motion

https://youtu.be/Au79NRVvpLE
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PERFILES LEDS
D-MOTION / WAVE
NEXUS / APEX / APEX DARK / THEA
FLEXYLEDS SE H4 / TYNN / ANDY 

FLEXYLED AT 6 

Los perfiles están de moda en la iluminación del mobiliario. Ya sea en el bajo mueble, en los costados o incluso en las 

baldas, los perfiles iluminados de todo tipo, son la aplicación preferida en la actualidad.

Así desde DB GROUP, proponemos una extensa gama de ellos entre los que destacan Nexus, un microperfil, el más 

sutil y de diseño del mercado dentro de su especie. Apex y Apex Dark para instalaciones donde no sea necesario 

emplear el aluminio, siendo además este último, una solución única para integrar el perfil con los diseños madera, 

cuando el led está apagado. 

Por último, Thea es un perfil de superficie en acabado negro mate con alto diseño y pasamos de esta manera a los 

perfiles siliconados con leds integrados, tanto AT6 como SE H4, que puede combinarse a su vez, con los perfiles 

Tynn de superficie y Andy para la iluminación de golas superiores y zócalos. 
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Nexus es un completo programa de 

iluminación, que permite al fabricante, 

poder ser autónomo en la fabricación de 

regletas de luz, con y sin sensor.

El programa parte de un microperfil, el 

más pequeño en el mercado dentro de 

su segmento, que está disponible en dos 

acabados, aluminio o negro mate.

Estos perfiles, tienen la virtud de ser 

instalados de manera encastrada o 

superficie, siendo en esta última versión, 

donde el perfil negro mate, tiene su 

mayor protagonismo. 

Las pantallas opalescentes, además de 

tener la función de no percibir los puntos 

del led, ayudan a configurar un producto 

a medida, contando con dos versiones, 

una completamente enrasada y otra con 

pestaña para poder cubrir los posibles 

desperfectos del mecanizado. 

El rollo de led de 20 metros para un 

óptimo desarrollo, se presenta ahora 

con tecnología D-Motion que ofrece la 

ventaja de poder cambiar la temperatura 

de la luz de 2700K a 4000K.

Nexus puede además encenderse, 

mediante los sensores D-Motion, con los 

que poder encender/apargar, dimerizar y 

cambiar la temperatura de la luz.

Igualmente se puede instalar a través de 

sensores independientes que permiten 

poder accionarlo desde cualquier lugar 

con un mando inalambrico, como en el 

caso del Giro. 

La innovadora tecnología de Nexus, 

permite poder construir perfiles a 

medida, sin necesidad de ningún tipo de 

soldadura ni instalaciones complicadas. 

Una inteligente solución, que ahora se ve 

actualizada con la tecnología D-Motion.
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Medidas de 
instalación Nexus

https://dbgroupherrajes.com/nexus/
https://dbgroupherrajes.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/09/Medidas-de-instalacion-Nexus.pdf
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1.
Elige el tipo de 

instalación.

2.

3.

Elige el acabado
del perfil.

Elige el modo
de encendido.

4.
Completa tu  

NEXUS.

ENCASTRE

PANTALLA ENCASTRE

PERFIL PERFIL

PANTALLA SUPERFICIE

SUPERFICIE

ALUMINIO

ALUMINIO

NEGRO MATE

CON SENSOR
(Sensores recomendados)

CLIPS FIJACIÓN 
ENCASTRE

FLEXYLED 6 MM NEXUS

ADAPTABLE 
A MEDIDA

INSTALACIÓN PASO A PASO EJEMPLOS DE CONFIGURACIÓN

SIN SENSOR

CABLE DE CONEXIÓN

SIN SENSOR

CABLE DE CONEXIÓN
TOM DM

JOY DM
TAPAS FINAL PERFIL

ENCASTRE

CLIPS FIJACIÓN SUPERFICIE

TAPAS FINAL PERFIL
SUPERFICIE

GIRO DM

Pantalla

Perfil

Sensor

Cable 
conexión

Clips de
fijación

Tapas
finales

Tira Led

Nexus superficie negro mate con sensor Giro DM y Flexyled DM.

0815707

0820301

0650707 + 0650907

0815701

0815807

0800268

0651301

Pantalla

Perfil

Sensor

Cable 
conexión

Clips de
fijación

Tapas
finales

Tira Led

Nexus encastre aluminio con sensor Joy DM y Flexyled DM.

0834187

0814701

0650807

0815701

0810420

0800168

0651301

Pantalla

Perfil

Cable 
conexión

Clips de
fijación

Tapas
finales

Tira Led

Nexus superficie aluminio sin sensor y Flexyled DM.

0834187

0820301

0815701

0810520

0800268

0651301

Pantalla

Perfil

Sensor

Cable 
conexión

Clips de
fijación

Tapas
finales

Tira Led

Nexus encastre aluminio con sensor Tom DM y Flexyled DM.

0834187

0814701

0650187

0815701

0810420

0800168

0651301
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6_6_

Code Length Finish

F0006000017 3000mm aluminium

F0006000018 3000mm matt black

extruded aluminium
PROFILE

Code Length

F0005000032 3000mm

Code Length

F0005000033 3000mm

for recessed installation

for surface installation

for recessed installation without sensor
END CAPS

SCREEN

SP SCREEN

Code

F0007000008

6_6_

Code Length Finish

F0006000017 3000mm aluminium

F0006000018 3000mm matt black

extruded aluminium
PROFILE

Code Length

F0005000032 3000mm

Code Length

F0005000033 3000mm

for recessed installation

for surface installation

for recessed installation without sensor
END CAPS

SCREEN

SP SCREEN

Code

F0007000008

6_6_

Code Length Finish

F0006000017 3000mm aluminium

F0006000018 3000mm matt black

extruded aluminium
PROFILE

Code Length

F0005000032 3000mm

Code Length

F0005000033 3000mm

for recessed installation

for surface installation

for recessed installation without sensor
END CAPS

SCREEN

SP SCREEN

Code

F0007000008

6_6_

Code Length Finish

F0006000017 3000mm aluminium

F0006000018 3000mm matt black

extruded aluminium
PROFILE

Code Length

F0005000032 3000mm

Code Length

F0005000033 3000mm

for recessed installation

for surface installation

for recessed installation without sensor
END CAPS

SCREEN

SP SCREEN

Code

F0007000008

_7

Code Finish

F0007000009 aluminium

F0007000012 matt black

for surface installation

for recessed installation

Code F0007000011

Code F0007000010

for surface installation

Code F0001000001

2000 mm with CH6 connector and Micro24 for NEXUS 
configuration without sensor

SP END CAPS

CLIPS

SP CLIPS

POWER CORD

_7

Code Finish

F0007000009 aluminium

F0007000012 matt black

for surface installation

for recessed installation

Code F0007000011

Code F0007000010

for surface installation

Code F0001000001

2000 mm with CH6 connector and Micro24 for NEXUS 
configuration without sensor

SP END CAPS

CLIPS

SP CLIPS

POWER CORD

Perfil Nexus

Pantalla Nexus superficie

Pantalla Nexus encastre

Set 2 tapas terminales Nexus encastre

Set 2 tapas terminales Nexus superficie

_7

Code Finish

F0007000009 aluminium

F0007000012 matt black

for surface installation

for recessed installation

Code F0007000011

Code F0007000010

for surface installation

Code F0001000001

2000 mm with CH6 connector and Micro24 for NEXUS 
configuration without sensor

SP END CAPS

CLIPS

SP CLIPS

POWER CORD

Set 3 grapas fijación Nexus encastre

Set 3 grapas fijación Nexus superficie

Cable de conexión

NEXUS D-MOTION

Código Descripción Longitud Potencia Iluminación Acabado Embalaje

0815707 Perfil Nexus 3000 --- --- Negro mate 20

0834187 Perfil Nexus 3000 --- --- Cromo Mate 20

0814701 Pantalla Nexus encastre 3000 --- --- Blanco 20

0820301 Pantalla Nexus superficie 3000 --- --- Blanco 20

0815701 Cable de conexión CH6 2000 --- --- --- 1

0651301 Rollo Flexyled SHE6B DM Nexus 20000 200 W D-Motion --- 1

0800168 Set 3 grapas fijación Nexus encastre --- --- --- --- 1

0800268 Set 3 grapas fijación Nexus superficie --- --- --- --- 1

0810420 Set 2 tapas terminales Nexus encastre --- --- --- Blanco 1

0810520 Set 2 tapas terminales Nexus superficie --- --- --- Cromo Mate 1

0815807 Set 2 tapas terminales Nexus superficie --- --- --- Negro mate 1

0816101 Cable interconexión 2000 --- --- Blanco 1

Para asegurar la perfecta fijación del Flexyled a la pinza de conexión, ver instrucciones de montaje.
Transformadores no incluidos, ver páginas 79 y 81. 
Para encendido, apagado, dimerización y cambio de temperatura de luz recomendamos la utilización de los nuevos sensores Giro + Recibidor DM, Joy DM y Tom DM (Ver páginas 
71, 72 y 73).

adaptable

16_16_

FLEXYLED UHE6B

FLEXYLED UHE6B

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B PW

EEA

G FFA

G

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B a dimmable single-colour light source developed on a 6mm-wide linear 
flexible module with 280 LED/m, designed for installation in profiles with a removable diffuser. 
The module, which can be divided at 25 mm (7 LED) intervals, is supplied with an adhesive base. 
FLEXYLED UHE6B available in 20 m long rolls without a power cable, compatible with the CH6 
connection system. Modules with customised length, 2000 mm power cable and Micro24 male 
connector (pre-wired PW version) are available on request. Power supply not included. To be 
ordered separately.

Flexible linear LED module

Code Length Watt Volt CCT

1394101B1/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 2700 K

1394101B/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 3100 K

1394101N/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 4200 K

Colour appearance super warm 
white warm white natural white

Colour temperature 2700 K 3100 K 4200 K

Luminous flux 910 lm/m 940 lm/m 980 lm/m

Luminous efficiency 91 lm/W 94 lm/W 98 lm/W

CRI Ra 90 Ra 90 Ra 90 
values referring to FLEXYLED 

UHE6B 1000mm 4200 K

Code Length Watt Volt

on request on request 10  W/m 24 VDC

flexible linear LED module with cable

flexible linear LED roll without cable

energy efficiency class referring 
to CCT 3100 K and 4200 K

energy efficiency class referring 
to CCT 2700 K

16_16_

FLEXYLED UHE6B

FLEXYLED UHE6B

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B PW

EA

G FA

G

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B a dimmable single-colour light source developed on a 6mm-wide linear 
�exible module with 280 LED/m, designed for installation in pro�les with a removable di�user. 
The module, which can be divided at 25  mm (7 LED) intervals, is supplied with an adhesive base. 
FLEXYLED UHE6B available in 20 m long rolls without a power cable, compatible with the CH6 
connection system. Modules with customised length, 2000 mm power cable and Micro24 male 
connector (pre-wired PW version) are available on request. Power supply not included. To be 
ordered separately.

Flexible linear LED module

Code Length Watt Volt CCT

1394101B1/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 2700 K

1394101B/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 3100 K

1394101N/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 4200 K

Colour appearance super warm 
white warm white natural white

Colour temperature 2700 K 3100 K 4200 K

Luminous �ux 910 lm/m 940 lm/m 980 lm/m

Luminous e�ciency 91 lm/W 94 lm/W 98 lm/W

CRI
values referring to FLEXYLED 

UHE6B 1000mm 4200 K

Code Length Watt Volt

on request on request 10  W/m 24 VDC

�exible linear LED module with cable

�exible linear LED roll without cable

energy e�ciency class referring 
to CCT 3100 K and 4200 K

energy e�ciency class referring 
to CCT 2700 K
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UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

www.domusline.com

24Vdc

FLEXYLED AT6

FLEXYLED AT6

IP44

31

21,7mm

CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

276 LED/m LED module - with double power cable

Power

Power supply

LEDs/metre

Divisibility

Cable

Protection

Adhesive 3M©

TECHNICAL DATA

see table

24Vdc

276

21,7mm

2000mm

IP44

yes

Code Length Watt & Volt

1510401_*/200 2000mm 20W @ 24Vdc

1510401_*/300 3000mm 30W @ 24Vdc

1510401_*/600 6000mm 60W @ 24Vdc

MODULARITY

FLEXYLED AT6 can be divided at 21,7 mm intervals. The double power 
cable configuration allows the cut part of any of the original modules to be 
recovered.  

Protection rating IP44
 
Protected from solid bodies greater than 
1.0 mm. Protected against water splashes.
The protection refers only to the luminaire 
and not to the connection system.

For LED converters and accessories 
consult the Domus Extra catalogue also 
available on www.domusline.com.

Code Light colour*

N natural white

B1 super warm white

FLEXYLED AT6 is supplied with a high-strength 3M© adhesive base and also 
with hooks and fixing screws. 
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230V

230V

230V

SIMPLY R1

SIMPLY SP1

SIMPLY R2

TOUCHLESS SWITCHES

Touchless switch

Touchless switch

Touchless switch

Code 0834901B3 - 0834905B3

Input 220-240Vac

Output 220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish
white 0834901B3

aluminium 0834905B3

Code 0834909B - 0834917B - 0834928B

Input 220-240Vac

Output 220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish

chrome plated 0834909B

satin nickel 0834917B

satin chrome 0834928B

Recessed sensor

Code  0834901

Input  220-240Vac

Output  220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish black

NOTE: Read the installation manual for 
more details on drilling for assembly.

NOTE: Read the installation manual for 
more details on drilling for assembly.

Surface sensor with metal holder

Recessed sensor with metal holder

white aluminium

satin chromechrome plated satin nickel

SIMPLY R2

SIMPLY SP1

SIMPLY R1
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POLAR SE SDM

POLAR SE

POLAR SE

24Vdc

24Vdc

1

1

FINISHES

For power supplies and accessories 
see page 48 or browse the Domus 
Extra catalogue.

1 For UL-certified model codes, see 
the American standard LED collection 
catalogue, also available at 
www.domusline.com

For D-MOTION versions, consult the 
2020 SPRING collection catalogue 
or see www.domusline.com.

without switch

with master touchless dimmer switch

POLAR SE is a luminaire made entirely of aluminium with a thickness of only 
5mm. The luminaire integrates a special LGP LED cluster which offers a wide and 
diffused light projection, without the dot-effect. POLAR SE has been designed for 
rapid mounting on the surface and on the wall with only two screws. This makes 
it possible to conceal the power cable directly on the back of the cabinet without 
having to plan preventive and complex holes in the cabinet. 

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/2 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/2 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/2 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/1 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/1 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/1 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

BLACK MATT (code 32)ALUMINIUM (code 05)

SETS OF 2, 3, 4, 5 POLAR SE AND POWER 
SUPPLY ARE AVAILABLE ON REQUEST.

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

POLAR SE SDM incorporates an electronic infrared switch that turns on, 
off and adjusts the luminous intensity of the luminaire. 
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POLAR SE SDM

POLAR SE

POLAR SE

24Vdc

24Vdc

1

1

FINISHES

For power supplies and accessories 
see page 48 or browse the Domus 
Extra catalogue.

1 For UL-certified model codes, see 
the American standard LED collection 
catalogue, also available at 
www.domusline.com

For D-MOTION versions, consult the 
2020 SPRING collection catalogue 
or see www.domusline.com.

without switch

with master touchless dimmer switch

POLAR SE is a luminaire made entirely of aluminium with a thickness of only 
5mm. The luminaire integrates a special LGP LED cluster which offers a wide and 
diffused light projection, without the dot-effect. POLAR SE has been designed for 
rapid mounting on the surface and on the wall with only two screws. This makes 
it possible to conceal the power cable directly on the back of the cabinet without 
having to plan preventive and complex holes in the cabinet. 

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/2 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/2 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/2 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/1 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/1 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/1 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

BLACK MATT (code 32)ALUMINIUM (code 05)

SETS OF 2, 3, 4, 5 POLAR SE AND POWER 
SUPPLY ARE AVAILABLE ON REQUEST.

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

POLAR SE SDM incorporates an electronic infrared switch that turns on, 
off and adjusts the luminous intensity of the luminaire. 
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POLAR SE SDM

POLAR SE

POLAR SE

24Vdc

24Vdc

1

1

FINISHES

For power supplies and accessories 
see page 48 or browse the Domus 
Extra catalogue.

1 For UL-certified model codes, see 
the American standard LED collection 
catalogue, also available at 
www.domusline.com

For D-MOTION versions, consult the 
2020 SPRING collection catalogue 
or see www.domusline.com.

without switch

with master touchless dimmer switch

POLAR SE is a luminaire made entirely of aluminium with a thickness of only 
5mm. The luminaire integrates a special LGP LED cluster which offers a wide and 
diffused light projection, without the dot-effect. POLAR SE has been designed for 
rapid mounting on the surface and on the wall with only two screws. This makes 
it possible to conceal the power cable directly on the back of the cabinet without 
having to plan preventive and complex holes in the cabinet. 

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/2 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/2 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/2 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/1 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/1 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/1 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

BLACK MATT (code 32)ALUMINIUM (code 05)

SETS OF 2, 3, 4, 5 POLAR SE AND POWER 
SUPPLY ARE AVAILABLE ON REQUEST.

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

POLAR SE SDM incorporates an electronic infrared switch that turns on, 
off and adjusts the luminous intensity of the luminaire. 
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FLEXYLED UHE6B

FLEXYLED UHE6B

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B PW

EA

G FA

G

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B a dimmable single-colour light source developed on a 6mm-wide linear 
�exible module with 280 LED/m, designed for installation in pro�les with a removable di�user. 
The module, which can be divided at 25  mm (7 LED) intervals, is supplied with an adhesive base. 
FLEXYLED UHE6B available in 20 m long rolls without a power cable, compatible with the CH6 
connection system. Modules with customised length, 2000 mm power cable and Micro24 male 
connector (pre-wired PW version) are available on request. Power supply not included. To be 
ordered separately.

Flexible linear LED module

Code Length Watt Volt CCT

1394101B1/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 2700 K

1394101B/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 3100 K

1394101N/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 4200 K

Colour appearance super warm 
white warm white natural white

Colour temperature 2700 K 3100 K 4200 K

Luminous �ux 910 lm/m 940 lm/m 980 lm/m

Luminous e�ciency 91 lm/W 94 lm/W 98 lm/W

CRI
values referring to FLEXYLED 

UHE6B 1000mm 4200 K

Code Length Watt Volt

on request on request 10  W/m 24 VDC

�exible linear LED module with cable

�exible linear LED roll without cable

energy e�ciency class referring 
to CCT 3100 K and 4200 K

energy e�ciency class referring 
to CCT 2700 K

10_10_

+-24Vdc

+-24Vdc

+-

Code F0126000020

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

dimmer switch for surface installation

Code F0126000033

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

D-Motion dimmer switch for surface installation

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration of NEXUS installed on the 
surface; installed on the surface, available in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied 
separately. The sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness (5-100%) and 
select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version only) of the individual luminaire. Both 
models are supplied with a 2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or dual-colour D-Motion light 
source (SD D-M SP version only).

dimmer switch

SP SD SENSOR

SP D-M SD SENSOR

SD SP SENSOR

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration 
of NEXUS installed on the surface; installed on the surface, available 
in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied separately. The 
sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness 
(5-100%) and select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version 
only) of the individual luminaire. Both models are supplied with a 
2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or 
dual-colour D-Motion light source (SD D-M SP version only).
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+-24Vdc

+-24Vdc

+-

Code F0126000020

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

dimmer switch for surface installation

Code F0126000033

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

D-Motion dimmer switch for surface installation

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration of NEXUS installed on the 
surface; installed on the surface, available in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied 
separately. The sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness (5-100%) and 
select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version only) of the individual luminaire. Both 
models are supplied with a 2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or dual-colour D-Motion light 
source (SD D-M SP version only).

dimmer switch

SP SD SENSOR

SP D-M SD SENSOR

SD SP SENSOR

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration 
of NEXUS installed on the surface; installed on the surface, available 
in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied separately. The 
sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness 
(5-100%) and select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version 
only) of the individual luminaire. Both models are supplied with a 
2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or 
dual-colour D-Motion light source (SD D-M SP version only).

1

2

FIJACIÓN CONEXIÓN FLEXYLED
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FLEXYLED UHE6B

FLEXYLED UHE6B

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B PW

EEA

G FFA

G

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B a dimmable single-colour light source developed on a 6mm-wide linear 
flexible module with 280 LED/m, designed for installation in profiles with a removable diffuser. 
The module, which can be divided at 25 mm (7 LED) intervals, is supplied with an adhesive base. 
FLEXYLED UHE6B available in 20 m long rolls without a power cable, compatible with the CH6 
connection system. Modules with customised length, 2000 mm power cable and Micro24 male 
connector (pre-wired PW version) are available on request. Power supply not included. To be 
ordered separately.

Flexible linear LED module

Code Length Watt Volt CCT

1394101B1/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 2700 K

1394101B/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 3100 K

1394101N/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 4200 K

Colour appearance super warm 
white warm white natural white

Colour temperature 2700 K 3100 K 4200 K

Luminous flux 910 lm/m 940 lm/m 980 lm/m

Luminous efficiency 91 lm/W 94 lm/W 98 lm/W

CRI Ra 90 Ra 90 Ra 90 
values referring to FLEXYLED 

UHE6B 1000mm 4200 K

Code Length Watt Volt

on request on request 10  W/m 24 VDC

flexible linear LED module with cable

flexible linear LED roll without cable

energy efficiency class referring 
to CCT 3100 K and 4200 K

energy efficiency class referring 
to CCT 2700 K
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FLEXYLED UHE6B

FLEXYLED UHE6B

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B PW

EA

G FA

G

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B a dimmable single-colour light source developed on a 6mm-wide linear 
�exible module with 280 LED/m, designed for installation in pro�les with a removable di�user. 
The module, which can be divided at 25  mm (7 LED) intervals, is supplied with an adhesive base. 
FLEXYLED UHE6B available in 20 m long rolls without a power cable, compatible with the CH6 
connection system. Modules with customised length, 2000 mm power cable and Micro24 male 
connector (pre-wired PW version) are available on request. Power supply not included. To be 
ordered separately.

Flexible linear LED module

Code Length Watt Volt CCT

1394101B1/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 2700 K

1394101B/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 3100 K

1394101N/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 4200 K

Colour appearance super warm 
white warm white natural white

Colour temperature 2700 K 3100 K 4200 K

Luminous �ux 910 lm/m 940 lm/m 980 lm/m

Luminous e�ciency 91 lm/W 94 lm/W 98 lm/W

CRI
Valores referidos a Flexyled SHE6 DM

 1000mm 

Code Length Watt Volt

on request on request 10  W/m 24 VDC

�exible linear LED module with cable

�exible linear LED roll without cable

energy e�ciency class referring 
to CCT 3100 K and 4200 K

energy e�ciency class referring 
to CCT 2700 K
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FLEXYLED UHE6B

FLEXYLED UHE6B

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B PW

EEA

G FFA

G

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B a dimmable single-colour light source developed on a 6mm-wide linear 
flexible module with 280 LED/m, designed for installation in profiles with a removable diffuser. 
The module, which can be divided at 25 mm (7 LED) intervals, is supplied with an adhesive base. 
FLEXYLED UHE6B available in 20 m long rolls without a power cable, compatible with the CH6 
connection system. Modules with customised length, 2000 mm power cable and Micro24 male 
connector (pre-wired PW version) are available on request. Power supply not included. To be 
ordered separately.

Flexible linear LED module

Code Length Watt Volt CCT

1394101B1/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 2700 K

1394101B/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 3100 K

1394101N/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 4200 K

Colour appearance super warm 
white warm white natural white

Colour temperature 2700 K 3100 K 4200 K

Luminous flux 910 lm/m 940 lm/m 980 lm/m

Luminous efficiency 91 lm/W 94 lm/W 98 lm/W

CRI Ra 90 Ra 90 Ra 90 
values referring to FLEXYLED 

UHE6B 1000mm 4200 K

Code Length Watt Volt

on request on request 10  W/m 24 VDC

flexible linear LED module with cable

flexible linear LED roll without cable

energy efficiency class referring 
to CCT 3100 K and 4200 K

energy efficiency class referring 
to CCT 2700 K
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FLEXYLED UHE6B

FLEXYLED UHE6B

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B PW

EEA

G FFA

G

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B a dimmable single-colour light source developed on a 6mm-wide linear 
flexible module with 280 LED/m, designed for installation in profiles with a removable diffuser. 
The module, which can be divided at 25 mm (7 LED) intervals, is supplied with an adhesive base. 
FLEXYLED UHE6B available in 20 m long rolls without a power cable, compatible with the CH6 
connection system. Modules with customised length, 2000 mm power cable and Micro24 male 
connector (pre-wired PW version) are available on request. Power supply not included. To be 
ordered separately.

Flexible linear LED module

Code Length Watt Volt CCT

1394101B1/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 2700 K

1394101B/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 3100 K

1394101N/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 4200 K

Colour appearance super warm 
white warm white natural white

Colour temperature 2700 K 3100 K 4200 K

Luminous flux 910 lm/m 940 lm/m 980 lm/m

Luminous efficiency 91 lm/W 94 lm/W 98 lm/W

CRI Ra 90 Ra 90 Ra 90 
values referring to FLEXYLED 

UHE6B 1000mm 4200 K

Code Length Watt Volt

on request on request 10  W/m 24 VDC

flexible linear LED module with cable

flexible linear LED roll without cable

energy efficiency class referring 
to CCT 3100 K and 4200 K

energy efficiency class referring 
to CCT 2700 K
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FLEXYLED UHE6B

FLEXYLED UHE6B

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B PW

EA

G FA

G

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B a dimmable single-colour light source developed on a 6mm-wide linear 
�exible module with 280 LED/m, designed for installation in pro�les with a removable di�user. 
The module, which can be divided at 25  mm (7 LED) intervals, is supplied with an adhesive base. 
FLEXYLED UHE6B available in 20 m long rolls without a power cable, compatible with the CH6 
connection system. Modules with customised length, 2000 mm power cable and Micro24 male 
connector (pre-wired PW version) are available on request. Power supply not included. To be 
ordered separately.

Flexible linear LED module

Code Length Watt Volt CCT

1394101B1/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 2700 K

1394101B/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 3100 K

1394101N/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 4200 K

Colour appearance super warm 
white warm white natural white

Colour temperature 2700 K 3100 K 4200 K

Luminous �ux 910 lm/m 940 lm/m 980 lm/m

Luminous e�ciency 91 lm/W 94 lm/W 98 lm/W

CRI
Valores referidos a Flexyled SHE6 DM

 1000mm 

Code Length Watt Volt

on request on request 10  W/m 24 VDC

�exible linear LED module with cable

�exible linear LED roll without cable

energy e�ciency class referring 
to CCT 3100 K and 4200 K

energy e�ciency class referring 
to CCT 2700 K
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FLEXYLED UHE6B

FLEXYLED UHE6B

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B PW

EEA

G FFA

G

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B a dimmable single-colour light source developed on a 6mm-wide linear 
flexible module with 280 LED/m, designed for installation in profiles with a removable diffuser. 
The module, which can be divided at 25 mm (7 LED) intervals, is supplied with an adhesive base. 
FLEXYLED UHE6B available in 20 m long rolls without a power cable, compatible with the CH6 
connection system. Modules with customised length, 2000 mm power cable and Micro24 male 
connector (pre-wired PW version) are available on request. Power supply not included. To be 
ordered separately.

Flexible linear LED module

Code Length Watt Volt CCT

1394101B1/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 2700 K

1394101B/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 3100 K

1394101N/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 4200 K

Colour appearance super warm 
white warm white natural white

Colour temperature 2700 K 3100 K 4200 K

Luminous flux 910 lm/m 940 lm/m 980 lm/m

Luminous efficiency 91 lm/W 94 lm/W 98 lm/W

CRI Ra 90 Ra 90 Ra 90 
values referring to FLEXYLED 

UHE6B 1000mm 4200 K

Code Length Watt Volt

on request on request 10  W/m 24 VDC

flexible linear LED module with cable

flexible linear LED roll without cable

energy efficiency class referring 
to CCT 3100 K and 4200 K

energy efficiency class referring 
to CCT 2700 K
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FLEXYLED UHE6B

FLEXYLED UHE6B

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B PW

EA

G FA

G

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B a dimmable single-colour light source developed on a 6mm-wide linear 
�exible module with 280 LED/m, designed for installation in pro�les with a removable di�user. 
The module, which can be divided at 25  mm (7 LED) intervals, is supplied with an adhesive base. 
FLEXYLED UHE6B available in 20 m long rolls without a power cable, compatible with the CH6 
connection system. Modules with customised length, 2000 mm power cable and Micro24 male 
connector (pre-wired PW version) are available on request. Power supply not included. To be 
ordered separately.

Flexible linear LED module

Code Length Watt Volt CCT

1394101B1/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 2700 K

1394101B/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 3100 K

1394101N/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 4200 K

Colour appearance super warm 
white warm white natural white

Colour temperature 2700 K 3100 K 4200 K

Luminous �ux 910 lm/m 940 lm/m 980 lm/m

Luminous e�ciency 91 lm/W 94 lm/W 98 lm/W

CRI
values referring to FLEXYLED 

UHE6B 1000mm 4200 K

Code Length Watt Volt

on request on request 10  W/m 24 VDC

�exible linear LED module with cable

�exible linear LED roll without cable

energy e�ciency class referring 
to CCT 3100 K and 4200 K

energy e�ciency class referring 
to CCT 2700 K
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FLEXYLED UHE6B

FLEXYLED UHE6B

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B PW

EA

G FA

G

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B a dimmable single-colour light source developed on a 6mm-wide linear 
�exible module with 280 LED/m, designed for installation in pro�les with a removable di�user. 
The module, which can be divided at 25  mm (7 LED) intervals, is supplied with an adhesive base. 
FLEXYLED UHE6B available in 20 m long rolls without a power cable, compatible with the CH6 
connection system. Modules with customised length, 2000 mm power cable and Micro24 male 
connector (pre-wired PW version) are available on request. Power supply not included. To be 
ordered separately.

Flexible linear LED module

Code Length Watt Volt CCT

1394101B1/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 2700 K

1394101B/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 3100 K

1394101N/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 4200 K

Colour appearance super warm 
white warm white natural white

Colour temperature 2700 K 3100 K 4200 K

Luminous �ux 910 lm/m 940 lm/m 980 lm/m

Luminous e�ciency 91 lm/W 94 lm/W 98 lm/W

CRI
values referring to FLEXYLED 

UHE6B 1000mm 4200 K

Code Length Watt Volt

on request on request 10  W/m 24 VDC

�exible linear LED module with cable

�exible linear LED roll without cable

energy e�ciency class referring 
to CCT 3100 K and 4200 K

energy e�ciency class referring 
to CCT 2700 K
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FLEXYLED UHE6B

FLEXYLED UHE6B

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B PW

EA

G FA

G

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B a dimmable single-colour light source developed on a 6mm-wide linear 
�exible module with 280 LED/m, designed for installation in pro�les with a removable di�user. 
The module, which can be divided at 25  mm (7 LED) intervals, is supplied with an adhesive base. 
FLEXYLED UHE6B available in 20 m long rolls without a power cable, compatible with the CH6 
connection system. Modules with customised length, 2000 mm power cable and Micro24 male 
connector (pre-wired PW version) are available on request. Power supply not included. To be 
ordered separately.

Flexible linear LED module

Code Length Watt Volt CCT

1394101B1/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 2700 K

1394101B/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 3100 K

1394101N/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 4200 K

Colour appearance super warm 
white warm white natural white

Colour temperature 2700 K 3100 K 4200 K

Luminous �ux 910 lm/m 940 lm/m 980 lm/m

Luminous e�ciency 91 lm/W 94 lm/W 98 lm/W

CRI
values referring to FLEXYLED 

UHE6B 1000mm 4200 K

Code Length Watt Volt

on request on request 10  W/m 24 VDC

�exible linear LED module with cable

�exible linear LED roll without cable

energy e�ciency class referring 
to CCT 3100 K and 4200 K

energy e�ciency class referring 
to CCT 2700 K

Rollo Flexyled SHE6B

Flexyled SHE6 DM puede cortarse en intervalos de 41,7 mm., para 
conseguir la longitud más aproximada posible a la deseada en cada 
instalación.

16_16_

FLEXYLED UHE6B

FLEXYLED UHE6B

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B PW

EEA

G FFA

G

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B a dimmable single-colour light source developed on a 6mm-wide linear 
flexible module with 280 LED/m, designed for installation in profiles with a removable diffuser. 
The module, which can be divided at 25 mm (7 LED) intervals, is supplied with an adhesive base. 
FLEXYLED UHE6B available in 20 m long rolls without a power cable, compatible with the CH6 
connection system. Modules with customised length, 2000 mm power cable and Micro24 male 
connector (pre-wired PW version) are available on request. Power supply not included. To be 
ordered separately.

Flexible linear LED module

Code Length Watt Volt CCT

1394101B1/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 2700 K

1394101B/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 3100 K

1394101N/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 4200 K

Colour appearance super warm 
white warm white natural white

Colour temperature 2700 K 3100 K 4200 K

Luminous flux 910 lm/m 940 lm/m 980 lm/m

Luminous efficiency 91 lm/W 94 lm/W 98 lm/W

CRI Ra 90 Ra 90 Ra 90 
values referring to FLEXYLED 

UHE6B 1000mm 4200 K

Code Length Watt Volt

on request on request 10  W/m 24 VDC

flexible linear LED module with cable

flexible linear LED roll without cable

energy efficiency class referring 
to CCT 3100 K and 4200 K

energy efficiency class referring 
to CCT 2700 K

2700 / 4000

780 lm/m

78 lm/w

Ra 90

D-MOTION 
WHITE

Color (apariencia)

Color (temperatura)

Luminosidad (Lux)

Luminosidad (Eficiencia)

24V

Cable interconexión

24V
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FLEXYLED UHE6B

FLEXYLED UHE6B

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B PW

EEA

G FFA

G

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B a dimmable single-colour light source developed on a 6mm-wide linear 
flexible module with 280 LED/m, designed for installation in profiles with a removable diffuser. 
The module, which can be divided at 25 mm (7 LED) intervals, is supplied with an adhesive base. 
FLEXYLED UHE6B available in 20 m long rolls without a power cable, compatible with the CH6 
connection system. Modules with customised length, 2000 mm power cable and Micro24 male 
connector (pre-wired PW version) are available on request. Power supply not included. To be 
ordered separately.

Flexible linear LED module

Code Length Watt Volt CCT

1394101B1/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 2700 K

1394101B/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 3100 K

1394101N/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 4200 K

Colour appearance super warm 
white warm white natural white

Colour temperature 2700 K 3100 K 4200 K

Luminous flux 910 lm/m 940 lm/m 980 lm/m

Luminous efficiency 91 lm/W 94 lm/W 98 lm/W

CRI Ra 90 Ra 90 Ra 90 
values referring to FLEXYLED 

UHE6B 1000mm 4200 K

Code Length Watt Volt

on request on request 10  W/m 24 VDC

flexible linear LED module with cable

flexible linear LED roll without cable

energy efficiency class referring 
to CCT 3100 K and 4200 K

energy efficiency class referring 
to CCT 2700 K

APEX D-MOTION / D-MOTION WAVE

Código Descripción Longitud Potencia Iluminación Acabado Embalaje

0651701 Pantalla Apex 3000 --- --- Blanco 20

0651801 Jgo tapas perforada Apex --- --- --- Blanco 20

0651301 Rollo Flexyled SHE6B D-Motion 20000 200 W D-Motion --- 1

0815701 Cable de conexión CH6 2000 --- --- --- 1

0651401 Flexyled HE6B Wave + Cable de conexión 2000 19,2 W Wave --- 1

0651501 Flexyled HE6B Wave + Cable de conexión 2500 24 W Wave --- 1

0651601 Flexyled HE6B Wave + Cable de conexión 3000 28,8 W Wave --- 1

0816101 Cable interconexión 2000 --- --- Blanco 1

Transformadores no incluidos, ver páginas 79 y 81. 
Para encendido, apagado, dimerización y cambio de temperatura de luz del Rollo Flexyled SHE6B DM recomendamos la utilización de los nuevos sensores Giro + Recibidor DM, 
Joy DM y Tom DM (Ver páginas 71, 72 y 73).
Para utiización de los Flexyled HE6B Wave, recomendamos la utilización del nuevo sensor Giro + Recibidor Wave (Ver página 71).
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APEX D-MOTION

*cm Lux

30 1100

50 600

80°

80cm

P

* values referring to APEX SHE TWA 1000mm

APEX D-MOTION 
Domus Line

design

LED profile for recessed installation 
 
Materials:
polycarbonate, thermoplastic polymers
Finishes:
white
Light source:
twin LED module SHE (168 twin LED/m)
Connector:
Micro24
Wiring:
2000mm
Application type:
under cabinet, under shelf, wardrobe, 
kitchen larder
Installation:
recessed

APEX TWA is a luminaire belonging to the new D-MOTION collection.

APEX D-MOTION is a luminaire designed for recessed installation in blind or through-milled (HI model) 
groove measuring just 9 mm wide and 11 mm deep. APEX D-MOTION is configured with two-pole cable, 
Micro24 connector, TWA (Tunable White) used for static or dynamic colour temperature selection 
(2700 - 4000 K) with remote selector supplied separately.

PRODUCT PREVIEW. PROVISIONAL TECHNICAL 
AND PHOTOMETRIC DATA.

Colour appearance

Colour temperature

Luminous efficiency

CRI

Tunable White

2700 - 4000 Kelvin

85 lm/W

Ra ≥ 90
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APEX D-MOTION

*cm Lux

30 1100

50 600

80°

80cm

P

* values referring to APEX SHE TWA 1000mm

APEX D-MOTION 
Domus Line

design

LED profile for recessed installation 
 
Materials:
polycarbonate, thermoplastic polymers
Finishes:
white
Light source:
twin LED module SHE (168 twin LED/m)
Connector:
Micro24
Wiring:
2000mm
Application type:
under cabinet, under shelf, wardrobe, 
kitchen larder
Installation:
recessed

APEX TWA is a luminaire belonging to the new D-MOTION collection.

APEX D-MOTION is a luminaire designed for recessed installation in blind or through-milled (HI model) 
groove measuring just 9 mm wide and 11 mm deep. APEX D-MOTION is configured with two-pole cable, 
Micro24 connector, TWA (Tunable White) used for static or dynamic colour temperature selection 
(2700 - 4000 K) with remote selector supplied separately.

PRODUCT PREVIEW. PROVISIONAL TECHNICAL 
AND PHOTOMETRIC DATA.

Colour appearance

Colour temperature

Luminous efficiency

CRI

Tunable White

2700 - 4000 Kelvin

85 lm/W

Ra ≥ 90
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APEX 

0,4 - 0,6 mm

11mm

9mm

APEX

0,8 - 1 mm

24Vdc

9mm

11mm

+-

APEX SD

24Vdc +-

N

N

9
+0.2

0

1
1

A

DETTAGLIO A

2:1

0.7 x 45°

N

N

1

1

9
+0.2

0

1
1

A

DETTAGLIO A

2:1

0.7 x 45°

CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Model Watt & Volt

on request* SHE (180 LED/m) 14,4W/m @ 24Vdc

without switch - for blind milled groove

* Codes will be provided according to the length requested.

APEX SD integrates an electronic infrared dimmer 
switch which allows to turning on, turning off and 
adjusting the light intensity of the profile.

APEX is designed for recessed installation in a blind or 
through milled groove which is 9mm wide and 11mm 
deep.

APEX's unique shape hides the irregular edges of the 
groove. By making a 0.7mm chamfer at 45° is possible to 
reduce the protrusion out of the groove to only 0.4mm.

STANDARD RECESS RECESS WITH CHAMFER

APEX  is designed for recessed installation using a through-milled groove 9mm wide and 
11mm deep. Its length can be adapted to your needs, with a minimum of 300mm and 
a maximum of 3000mm. APEX is recommended for horizontal installation under kitchen 
cabinets, sideboards, bookshelves and shelves. 

* Codes will be provided according to the length requested.

CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Model Watt & Volt

on request* SHE (180 LED/m) 14,4W/m @ 24Vdc

with dimmer switch - for blind milled groove

This drawing shows the profile's overall dimensions. 
See installation manual for more details.

This drawing shows the profile's overall dimensions. 
See installation manual for more details.

1 For UL-certified model codes, see 
the American standard LED collection 
catalogue, also available at 
www.domusline.com.

For LED converters and accessories 
see page 76 or consult the Domus 
Extra catalogue also available on 
www.domusline.com.

APEX profile alone with relative 
accessories (screen and heads) 
for customisation also available. 
For details consult the Flexyled 
collection catalogue available also 
on www.domusline.com

This profile integrates a stripled 
with OSRAM Opto Semiconductors diodes.

This profile integrates a stripled 
with OSRAM Opto Semiconductors diodes.
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APEX 

0,4 - 0,6 mm

11mm

9mm

APEX

0,8 - 1 mm

24Vdc

9mm

11mm

+-

APEX SD

24Vdc +-

N

N

9 +0.2
0

11

A

DETTAGLIO A
2:1

0.7 x 45°

N

N

1

1

9 +0.2
0

11

A

DETTAGLIO A
2:1

0.7 x 45°

CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Model Watt & Volt

on request* SHE (180 LED/m) 14,4W/m @ 24Vdc

without switch - for blind milled groove

* C odes will be provided according to the length requested.

APEX SD integrates an electronic infrared dimmer 
switch which allows to turning on, turning o� and 
adjusting the light intensity of the profile.

APEX is designed for recessed installation in a blind or 
through milled groove which is 9mm wide and 11mm 
deep.

APEX's unique shape hides the irregular edges of the 
groove. By making a 0.7mm chamfer at 45° is possible to 
reduce the protrusion out of the groove to only 0.4mm.

STANDARD RECESS RECESS WITH CHAMFER

APEX  is designed for recessed installation using a through-milled groove 9mm wide and 
11mm deep. Its length can be adapted to your needs, with a minimum of 300mm and 
a maximum of 3000mm. APEX is recommended for horizontal installation under kitchen 
cabinets, sideboards, bookshelves and shelves. 

* C odes will be provided according to the length requested.

CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Model Watt & Volt

on request* SHE (180 LED/m) 14,4W/m @ 24Vdc

with dimmer switch - for blind milled groove

This drawing shows the profile's overall dimensions. 
See installation manual for more details.

This drawing shows the profile's overall dimensions. 
See installation manual for more details.

1 For UL-certified model codes, see 
the American standard LED collection 
catalogue, also available at 
www.domusline.com.

For LED converters and accessories 
see page 76 or consult the Domus 
Extra catalogue also available on 
www.domusline.com.

APEX profile alone with relative 
accessories (screen and heads) 
for customisation also available. 
For details consult the Flexyled 
collection catalogue available also 
on www.domusline.com

This profile integrates a stripled 
with OSRAM Opto Semiconductors diodes.

This profile integrates a stripled 
with OSRAM Opto Semiconductors diodes.

Flexyled HE6B WaveRollo flexyled SHE6B D-Motion
www.domusline.com1

cm Lux

30 1280

50 540

70°

70cm

UNIKA D-MOTION

P

Color aparente

Temperatura del color

Flujo luminoso

Eficiencia luminosa

CRI

D-MOTION

2700 - 4000 K

450 lm

90 lm/W

Ra ≥ 80

UNIKA D-MOTION es un aparato con fuente luminosa perimetral integrada en un soporte 
inclinado de 15°, que se instala bajo armario de cocina apoyado en el respaldo. UNIKA 
D-MOTION puede ser configurado con interruptor Touch Dimmer, que permite encendido, 
apagado, selección de la temperatura del color y regulación de la luminosidad, con toma 
Schuko, Franco-Belga y con doble toma USB. Disponible en los acabados pintados acero y 
negro touch.

UNIKA D-MOTION
Domus Line
design

Aparato LED para 
iluminación bajo armario

Materiales:
polímeros termoplásticos, policarbonato
Acabados:
acero, negro touch
Fuente luminosa:
módulo LED SMD D-MOTION
Cableado:
2000mm
Aplicación:
bajo armario, bajo estante
Montaje:
en superficie
Patentado

VISIÓN PRELIMINAR DE PRODUCTO. DATOS 
TÉCNICOS Y FOTOMÉTRICOS PROVISIONALES.

_2

APEX DARK

24Vdc

APEX SHE PRO

values referred to APEX SHE 
fumé grey 4000K 500mm

This product contains a light source of energy efficiency class F.

APEX DARK is a micro profile with symmetrical light emission for recessed installation on a blind 
groove, recommended for use under shelves in wardrobe units. The diffuser screen is made of 
multi-layer co-extrusion, which guarantees a dark finish when the luminaire is switched off, 
and a “no dots” effect when the luminaire is switched on. The profile section, with two micro 
protrusions, hides any irregularities in the groove edges (mouse-bite); with a 0.7mm chamfer at 45° 
it is also possible to reduce the protrusion from the groove (from 0.8 - 1 mm to 0.4 - 0.6 mm). The 
end caps, matching the profile, are designed to ensure the centring of the light source and the 
correct positioning and outlet of the cable which can be radial or axial to the installation surface. 
APEX DARK integrates a 6 mm wide flexible sliding linear module with 180 LEDs/m (Osram). APEX 
DARK is supplied “made to measure” for lengths up to 3000 mm and is configured for horizontal 
installation with the output of the 2000 mm power cord. Power supply not included. To be ordered 
separately.

recessed LED profile with fumé grey diffuser screen

Colour appearance super warm
white

warm
white

natural 
white

Colour temperature 2700 K 3000 K 4000 K

Luminous flux 1420 lm/m 1420 lm/m 1420 lm/m

Luminous efficiency 99 lm/W 99 lm/W 99 lm/W

CRI Ra 80 Ra 80 Ra 80

without sensor

Length Watt Volt

on request 14,4 W/m 24VDC

F60 _ fumé grey

adaptable

www.domusline.com 2

UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

www.domusline.com

24Vdc

FLEXYLED AT6

FLEXYLED AT6

IP44

31

21,7mm

CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

276 LED/m LED module - with double power cable

Power

Power supply

LEDs/metre

Divisibility

Cable

Protection

Adhesive 3M©

TECHNICAL DATA

see table

24Vdc

276

21,7mm

2000mm

IP44

yes

Code Length Watt & Volt

1510401_*/200 2000mm 20W @ 24Vdc

1510401_*/300 3000mm 30W @ 24Vdc

1510401_*/600 6000mm 60W @ 24Vdc

MODULARITY

FLEXYLED AT6 can be divided at 21,7 mm intervals. The double power 
cable configuration allows the cut part of any of the original modules to be 
recovered.  

Protection rating IP44
 
Protected from solid bodies greater than 
1.0 mm. Protected against water splashes.
The protection refers only to the luminaire 
and not to the connection system.

For LED converters and accessories 
consult the Domus Extra catalogue also 
available on www.domusline.com.

Code Light colour*

N natural white

B1 super warm white

FLEXYLED AT6 is supplied with a high-strength 3M© adhesive base and also 
with hooks and fixing screws. 
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230V

230V

230V

SIMPLY R1

SIMPLY SP1

SIMPLY R2

TOUCHLESS SWITCHES

Touchless switch

Touchless switch

Touchless switch

Code 0834901B3 - 0834905B3

Input 220-240Vac

Output 220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish
white 0834901B3

aluminium 0834905B3

Code 0834909B - 0834917B - 0834928B

Input 220-240Vac

Output 220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish

chrome plated 0834909B

satin nickel 0834917B

satin chrome 0834928B

Recessed sensor

Code  0834901

Input  220-240Vac

Output  220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish black

NOTE: Read the installation manual for 
more details on drilling for assembly.

NOTE: Read the installation manual for 
more details on drilling for assembly.

Surface sensor with metal holder

Recessed sensor with metal holder

white aluminium

satin chromechrome plated satin nickel

SIMPLY R2

SIMPLY SP1

SIMPLY R1
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POLAR SE SDM

POLAR SE

POLAR SE

24Vdc

24Vdc

1

1

FINISHES

For power supplies and accessories 
see page 48 or browse the Domus 
Extra catalogue.

1 For UL-certified model codes, see 
the American standard LED collection 
catalogue, also available at 
www.domusline.com

For D-MOTION versions, consult the 
2020 SPRING collection catalogue 
or see www.domusline.com.

without switch

with master touchless dimmer switch

POLAR SE is a luminaire made entirely of aluminium with a thickness of only 
5mm. The luminaire integrates a special LGP LED cluster which offers a wide and 
diffused light projection, without the dot-effect. POLAR SE has been designed for 
rapid mounting on the surface and on the wall with only two screws. This makes 
it possible to conceal the power cable directly on the back of the cabinet without 
having to plan preventive and complex holes in the cabinet. 

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/2 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/2 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/2 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/1 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/1 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/1 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

BLACK MATT (code 32)ALUMINIUM (code 05)

SETS OF 2, 3, 4, 5 POLAR SE AND POWER 
SUPPLY ARE AVAILABLE ON REQUEST.

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

POLAR SE SDM incorporates an electronic infrared switch that turns on, 
off and adjusts the luminous intensity of the luminaire. 
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POLAR SE SDM

POLAR SE

POLAR SE

24Vdc

24Vdc

1

1

FINISHES

For power supplies and accessories 
see page 48 or browse the Domus 
Extra catalogue.

1 For UL-certified model codes, see 
the American standard LED collection 
catalogue, also available at 
www.domusline.com

For D-MOTION versions, consult the 
2020 SPRING collection catalogue 
or see www.domusline.com.

without switch

with master touchless dimmer switch

POLAR SE is a luminaire made entirely of aluminium with a thickness of only 
5mm. The luminaire integrates a special LGP LED cluster which offers a wide and 
diffused light projection, without the dot-effect. POLAR SE has been designed for 
rapid mounting on the surface and on the wall with only two screws. This makes 
it possible to conceal the power cable directly on the back of the cabinet without 
having to plan preventive and complex holes in the cabinet. 

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/2 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/2 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/2 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/1 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/1 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/1 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

BLACK MATT (code 32)ALUMINIUM (code 05)

SETS OF 2, 3, 4, 5 POLAR SE AND POWER 
SUPPLY ARE AVAILABLE ON REQUEST.

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

POLAR SE SDM incorporates an electronic infrared switch that turns on, 
off and adjusts the luminous intensity of the luminaire. 
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POLAR SE SDM

POLAR SE

POLAR SE

24Vdc

24Vdc

1

1

FINISHES

For power supplies and accessories 
see page 48 or browse the Domus 
Extra catalogue.

1 For UL-certified model codes, see 
the American standard LED collection 
catalogue, also available at 
www.domusline.com

For D-MOTION versions, consult the 
2020 SPRING collection catalogue 
or see www.domusline.com.

without switch

with master touchless dimmer switch

POLAR SE is a luminaire made entirely of aluminium with a thickness of only 
5mm. The luminaire integrates a special LGP LED cluster which offers a wide and 
diffused light projection, without the dot-effect. POLAR SE has been designed for 
rapid mounting on the surface and on the wall with only two screws. This makes 
it possible to conceal the power cable directly on the back of the cabinet without 
having to plan preventive and complex holes in the cabinet. 

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/2 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/2 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/2 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/1 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/1 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/1 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

BLACK MATT (code 32)ALUMINIUM (code 05)

SETS OF 2, 3, 4, 5 POLAR SE AND POWER 
SUPPLY ARE AVAILABLE ON REQUEST.

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

POLAR SE SDM incorporates an electronic infrared switch that turns on, 
off and adjusts the luminous intensity of the luminaire. 
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+-24Vdc

+-24Vdc

+-

Code F0126000020

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

dimmer switch for surface installation

Code F0126000033

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

D-Motion dimmer switch for surface installation

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration of NEXUS installed on the 
surface; installed on the surface, available in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied 
separately. The sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness (5-100%) and 
select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version only) of the individual luminaire. Both 
models are supplied with a 2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or dual-colour D-Motion light 
source (SD D-M SP version only).

dimmer switch

SP SD SENSOR

SP D-M SD SENSOR

SD SP SENSOR

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration 
of NEXUS installed on the surface; installed on the surface, available 
in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied separately. The 
sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness 
(5-100%) and select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version 
only) of the individual luminaire. Both models are supplied with a 
2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or 
dual-colour D-Motion light source (SD D-M SP version only).

ENCASTRE STANDAR

ENCASTRE PLANO
Cable de conexión

Rollo Flexyled SHE6B D-Motion Flexyled HE6B Wave

24V

https://youtu.be/zf2DZWNJpIE
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Medidas de 
instalación Apex

_2

APEX DARK

24Vdc

APEX SHE PRO

values referred to APEX SHE 
fumé grey 4000K 500mm

This product contains a light source of energy efficiency class F.

APEX DARK is a micro profile with symmetrical light emission for recessed installation on a blind 
groove, recommended for use under shelves in wardrobe units. The diffuser screen is made of 
multi-layer co-extrusion, which guarantees a dark finish when the luminaire is switched off, 
and a “no dots” effect when the luminaire is switched on. The profile section, with two micro 
protrusions, hides any irregularities in the groove edges (mouse-bite); with a 0.7mm chamfer at 45° 
it is also possible to reduce the protrusion from the groove (from 0.8 - 1 mm to 0.4 - 0.6 mm). The 
end caps, matching the profile, are designed to ensure the centring of the light source and the 
correct positioning and outlet of the cable which can be radial or axial to the installation surface. 
APEX DARK integrates a 6 mm wide flexible sliding linear module with 180 LEDs/m (Osram). APEX 
DARK is supplied “made to measure” for lengths up to 3000 mm and is configured for horizontal 
installation with the output of the 2000 mm power cord. Power supply not included. To be ordered 
separately.

recessed LED profile with fumé grey diffuser screen

Colour appearance super warm
white

warm
white

natural 
white

Colour temperature 2700 K 3000 K 4000 K

Luminous flux 1420 lm/m 1420 lm/m 1420 lm/m

Luminous efficiency 99 lm/W 99 lm/W 99 lm/W

CRI Ra 80 Ra 80 Ra 80

without sensor

Length Watt Volt

on request 14,4 W/m 24VDC

F60 _ fumé grey

APEX DARK

Código Descripción Longitud Potencia Iluminación Acabado Embalaje

0815507 Pantalla Apex Dark 3000 --- --- Fumé 20

0820201 Flexyled UHE6B PW Apex Dark 3000 43 W Cálida --- 1

0820207 Jgo tapas finales Apex Dark --- --- --- Fumé 20
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MAGIC BOX

CAPSENS MOS

+-24Vdc
MOS

DOTTI MOS

+-24Vdc
MOS

IP44

24Vdc +-

MOS

TOUCH ME MOS

Codice Finitura

1756303 nero

interruttore capacitivo dimmerabile

Materiali Max spessore

legno 30mm

plexiglass 20mm

vetro 12mm

Dati indicativi. Per 
maggiori dettagli consulta 
www.domusline.com.L’accensione e lo spegnimento avvengono 

semplicemente con il contatto della mano 
sulla superficie sotto la quale é stato applicato 
CAPSENS MOS. Con un tocco prolungato 
è possibile regolare l’intensità luminosa 
(funzione dimmer). Un breve lampeggio 
dell’apparecchio collegato a CAPSENS MOS 
indica il raggiungimento della massima 
luminosità. Il livello di luminosità sarà 
memorizzato fino alla successiva regolazione 
(level memory).

Come funziona CAPSENS MOS

vetro plexiglass

legno

Come funziona DOTTI MOS

L’accensione e lo spegnimento degli 
apparecchi avvengono semplicemente con 
un tocco rapido. Con un tocco prolungato 
è possibile regolare l’intensità luminosa 
(funzione dimmer).

interruttore touch dimmerabile

Codice Finitura

1776405 alluminio

interruttore Touch dimmerabile

L’accensione e lo spegnimento degli apparecchi 
avvengono semplicemente con un tocco rapido. Con 
un tocco prolungato è possibile regolare l’intensità 
luminosa (funzione dimmer). Un breve lampeggio 
di TOUCH ME MOS indica il raggiungimento della 
massima luminosità che sarà memorizzato fino alla 
successiva regolazione (level memory). TOUCH ME 
MOS integra anche la funzione “night-light” che si 
attiva solo quando gli apparecchi sono spenti.

Codice Finitura

1756201 bianco

1756210 alluminio

1756246 nero touch

1756250 dark inox

alluminiobianco nero touch dark inox

Come funziona TOUCH ME MOS

_2

APEX DARK

24Vdc

APEX SHE PRO

values referred to APEX SHE 
fumé grey 4000K 500mm

This product contains a light source of energy efficiency class F.

APEX DARK is a micro profile with symmetrical light emission for recessed installation on a blind 
groove, recommended for use under shelves in wardrobe units. The diffuser screen is made of 
multi-layer co-extrusion, which guarantees a dark finish when the luminaire is switched off, 
and a “no dots” effect when the luminaire is switched on. The profile section, with two micro 
protrusions, hides any irregularities in the groove edges (mouse-bite); with a 0.7mm chamfer at 45° 
it is also possible to reduce the protrusion from the groove (from 0.8 - 1 mm to 0.4 - 0.6 mm). The 
end caps, matching the profile, are designed to ensure the centring of the light source and the 
correct positioning and outlet of the cable which can be radial or axial to the installation surface. 
APEX DARK integrates a 6 mm wide flexible sliding linear module with 180 LEDs/m (Osram). APEX 
DARK is supplied “made to measure” for lengths up to 3000 mm and is configured for horizontal 
installation with the output of the 2000 mm power cord. Power supply not included. To be ordered 
separately.

recessed LED profile with fumé grey diffuser screen

Colour appearance super warm
white

warm
white

natural 
white

Colour temperature 2700 K 3000 K 4000 K

Luminous flux 1420 lm/m 1420 lm/m 1420 lm/m

Luminous efficiency 99 lm/W 99 lm/W 99 lm/W

CRI Ra 80 Ra 80 Ra 80

without sensor

Length Watt Volt

on request 14,4 W/m 24VDC

F60 _ fumé grey

1_

Apagado

Con la pantalla Apex Dark fumé, conseguimos integrar este sistema de iluminación, de una manera más estética siempre que lo insertemos en tableros de colores oscuros. 
Apex Dark es compatible para combinar con cualquier sensor.
Transformadores no incluidos, ver páginas 79 y 81.  

adaptable
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UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

www.domusline.com

24Vdc

FLEXYLED AT6

FLEXYLED AT6

IP44

31

21,7mm

CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

276 LED/m LED module - with double power cable

Power

Power supply

LEDs/metre

Divisibility

Cable

Protection

Adhesive 3M©

TECHNICAL DATA

see table

24Vdc

276

21,7mm

2000mm

IP44

yes

Code Length Watt & Volt

1510401_*/200 2000mm 20W @ 24Vdc

1510401_*/300 3000mm 30W @ 24Vdc

1510401_*/600 6000mm 60W @ 24Vdc

MODULARITY

FLEXYLED AT6 can be divided at 21,7 mm intervals. The double power 
cable configuration allows the cut part of any of the original modules to be 
recovered.  

Protection rating IP44
 
Protected from solid bodies greater than 
1.0 mm. Protected against water splashes.
The protection refers only to the luminaire 
and not to the connection system.

For LED converters and accessories 
consult the Domus Extra catalogue also 
available on www.domusline.com.

Code Light colour*

N natural white

B1 super warm white

FLEXYLED AT6 is supplied with a high-strength 3M© adhesive base and also 
with hooks and fixing screws. 
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230V

230V

230V

SIMPLY R1

SIMPLY SP1

SIMPLY R2

TOUCHLESS SWITCHES

Touchless switch

Touchless switch

Touchless switch

Code 0834901B3 - 0834905B3

Input 220-240Vac

Output 220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish
white 0834901B3

aluminium 0834905B3

Code 0834909B - 0834917B - 0834928B

Input 220-240Vac

Output 220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish

chrome plated 0834909B

satin nickel 0834917B

satin chrome 0834928B

Recessed sensor

Code  0834901

Input  220-240Vac

Output  220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish black

NOTE: Read the installation manual for 
more details on drilling for assembly.

NOTE: Read the installation manual for 
more details on drilling for assembly.

Surface sensor with metal holder

Recessed sensor with metal holder

white aluminium

satin chromechrome plated satin nickel

SIMPLY R2

SIMPLY SP1

SIMPLY R1
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POLAR SE SDM

POLAR SE

POLAR SE

24Vdc

24Vdc

1

1

FINISHES

For power supplies and accessories 
see page 48 or browse the Domus 
Extra catalogue.

1 For UL-certified model codes, see 
the American standard LED collection 
catalogue, also available at 
www.domusline.com

For D-MOTION versions, consult the 
2020 SPRING collection catalogue 
or see www.domusline.com.

without switch

with master touchless dimmer switch

POLAR SE is a luminaire made entirely of aluminium with a thickness of only 
5mm. The luminaire integrates a special LGP LED cluster which offers a wide and 
diffused light projection, without the dot-effect. POLAR SE has been designed for 
rapid mounting on the surface and on the wall with only two screws. This makes 
it possible to conceal the power cable directly on the back of the cabinet without 
having to plan preventive and complex holes in the cabinet. 

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/2 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/2 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/2 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/1 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/1 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/1 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

BLACK MATT (code 32)ALUMINIUM (code 05)

SETS OF 2, 3, 4, 5 POLAR SE AND POWER 
SUPPLY ARE AVAILABLE ON REQUEST.

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

POLAR SE SDM incorporates an electronic infrared switch that turns on, 
off and adjusts the luminous intensity of the luminaire. 
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POLAR SE SDM

POLAR SE

POLAR SE

24Vdc

24Vdc

1

1

FINISHES

For power supplies and accessories 
see page 48 or browse the Domus 
Extra catalogue.

1 For UL-certified model codes, see 
the American standard LED collection 
catalogue, also available at 
www.domusline.com

For D-MOTION versions, consult the 
2020 SPRING collection catalogue 
or see www.domusline.com.

without switch

with master touchless dimmer switch

POLAR SE is a luminaire made entirely of aluminium with a thickness of only 
5mm. The luminaire integrates a special LGP LED cluster which offers a wide and 
diffused light projection, without the dot-effect. POLAR SE has been designed for 
rapid mounting on the surface and on the wall with only two screws. This makes 
it possible to conceal the power cable directly on the back of the cabinet without 
having to plan preventive and complex holes in the cabinet. 

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/2 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/2 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/2 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/1 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/1 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/1 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

BLACK MATT (code 32)ALUMINIUM (code 05)

SETS OF 2, 3, 4, 5 POLAR SE AND POWER 
SUPPLY ARE AVAILABLE ON REQUEST.

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

POLAR SE SDM incorporates an electronic infrared switch that turns on, 
off and adjusts the luminous intensity of the luminaire. 
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POLAR SE SDM

POLAR SE

POLAR SE

24Vdc

24Vdc

1

1

FINISHES

For power supplies and accessories 
see page 48 or browse the Domus 
Extra catalogue.

1 For UL-certified model codes, see 
the American standard LED collection 
catalogue, also available at 
www.domusline.com

For D-MOTION versions, consult the 
2020 SPRING collection catalogue 
or see www.domusline.com.

without switch

with master touchless dimmer switch

POLAR SE is a luminaire made entirely of aluminium with a thickness of only 
5mm. The luminaire integrates a special LGP LED cluster which offers a wide and 
diffused light projection, without the dot-effect. POLAR SE has been designed for 
rapid mounting on the surface and on the wall with only two screws. This makes 
it possible to conceal the power cable directly on the back of the cabinet without 
having to plan preventive and complex holes in the cabinet. 

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/2 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/2 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/2 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/1 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/1 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/1 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

BLACK MATT (code 32)ALUMINIUM (code 05)

SETS OF 2, 3, 4, 5 POLAR SE AND POWER 
SUPPLY ARE AVAILABLE ON REQUEST.

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

POLAR SE SDM incorporates an electronic infrared switch that turns on, 
off and adjusts the luminous intensity of the luminaire. 
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+-24Vdc

+-24Vdc

+-

Code F0126000020

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

dimmer switch for surface installation

Code F0126000033

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

D-Motion dimmer switch for surface installation

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration of NEXUS installed on the 
surface; installed on the surface, available in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied 
separately. The sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness (5-100%) and 
select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version only) of the individual luminaire. Both 
models are supplied with a 2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or dual-colour D-Motion light 
source (SD D-M SP version only).

dimmer switch

SP SD SENSOR

SP D-M SD SENSOR

SD SP SENSOR

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration 
of NEXUS installed on the surface; installed on the surface, available 
in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied separately. The 
sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness 
(5-100%) and select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version 
only) of the individual luminaire. Both models are supplied with a 
2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or 
dual-colour D-Motion light source (SD D-M SP version only).

16_16_

FLEXYLED UHE6B

FLEXYLED UHE6B

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B PW

EEA

G FFA

G

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B a dimmable single-colour light source developed on a 6mm-wide linear 
flexible module with 280 LED/m, designed for installation in profiles with a removable diffuser. 
The module, which can be divided at 25 mm (7 LED) intervals, is supplied with an adhesive base. 
FLEXYLED UHE6B available in 20 m long rolls without a power cable, compatible with the CH6 
connection system. Modules with customised length, 2000 mm power cable and Micro24 male 
connector (pre-wired PW version) are available on request. Power supply not included. To be 
ordered separately.

Flexible linear LED module

Code Length Watt Volt CCT

1394101B1/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 2700 K

1394101B/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 3100 K

1394101N/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 4200 K

Colour appearance super warm 
white warm white natural white

Colour temperature 2700 K 3100 K 4200 K

Luminous flux 910 lm/m 940 lm/m 980 lm/m

Luminous efficiency 91 lm/W 94 lm/W 98 lm/W

CRI Ra 90 Ra 90 Ra 90 
values referring to FLEXYLED 

UHE6B 1000mm 4200 K

Code Length Watt Volt

on request on request 10  W/m 24 VDC

flexible linear LED module with cable

flexible linear LED roll without cable

energy efficiency class referring 
to CCT 3100 K and 4200 K

energy efficiency class referring 
to CCT 2700 K

Flexyled UHE6B PW Apex Dark

24V

https://dbgroupherrajes.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/09/Medidas-de-instalacion-Apex.pdf
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FLEXYLED SHE6B D-M

24Vdc

FLEXYLED SHE6B D-M PW

24Vdc

FLEXYLED SHE6B D-M

GGA

G

1_

Code Length Watt Volt CCT

on request on request 10 W/m 24 VDC 2700 - 4000 K

Code Length Watt Volt CCT

1552701/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 2700 - 4000 K

Colour appearance D-Motion 
white

Colour temperature 2700 - 4000 K

Luminous flux 780 lm/m

Luminous efficiency 78 lm/W

CRI Ra 90 
values referring to FLEXYLED

SHE6B D-M 1000mm

FLEXYLED SHE6B D-M is a dimmable dual-colour D-Motion light source developed on a 6mm-
wide linear flexible module with 168+168 LED/m, designed for installation in profiles with a 
removable diffuser. The module, which can be divided at 41.7 mm (7 +7 LED) intervals, is supplied 
with an adhesive base. FLEXYLED SHE6B D-M is available in 20 m long rolls without a power 
cable, compatible with the CH6 connection system. Modules with customised length, 2000 mm 
power cable and Micro24 male connector (pre-wired PW version) are available on request. Power 
supply not included. To be ordered separately.

Flexible linear LED module

flexible linear LED module with cable

flexible linear LED roll without cable

Código Descripción Longitud Potencia Iluminación Acabado Embalaje

0813907 Perfil Thea 2000 --- --- Negro Mate 20

0812101 Cobertor perfil Thea 2000 --- --- Blanco 20

0800197 Clip de fijación Thea --- --- --- Cinc 20

0814007 Set de tapas perfil Thea --- --- --- Negro Mate 20

0651301 Rollo Flexyled SHE6B D-Motion 20000 200 W D-Motion --- 1

0815701 Cable de conexión CH6 2000 --- --- --- 1

0651401 Flexyled HE6B Wave + Cable de conexión 2000 19,2 W D-Motion Wave --- 1

0651501 Flexyled HE6B Wave + Cable de conexión 2500 24 W D-Motion Wave --- 1

0651601 Flexyled HE6B Wave + Cable de conexión 3000 28,8 W D-Motion Wave --- 1

PERFIL THEA D-MOTION / D-MOTION WAVE
adaptable
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UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

www.domusline.com

24Vdc

FLEXYLED AT6

FLEXYLED AT6

IP44

31

21,7mm

CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

276 LED/m LED module - with double power cable

Power

Power supply

LEDs/metre

Divisibility

Cable

Protection

Adhesive 3M©

TECHNICAL DATA

see table

24Vdc

276

21,7mm

2000mm

IP44

yes

Code Length Watt & Volt

1510401_*/200 2000mm 20W @ 24Vdc

1510401_*/300 3000mm 30W @ 24Vdc

1510401_*/600 6000mm 60W @ 24Vdc

MODULARITY

FLEXYLED AT6 can be divided at 21,7 mm intervals. The double power 
cable configuration allows the cut part of any of the original modules to be 
recovered.  

Protection rating IP44
 
Protected from solid bodies greater than 
1.0 mm. Protected against water splashes.
The protection refers only to the luminaire 
and not to the connection system.

For LED converters and accessories 
consult the Domus Extra catalogue also 
available on www.domusline.com.

Code Light colour*

N natural white

B1 super warm white

FLEXYLED AT6 is supplied with a high-strength 3M© adhesive base and also 
with hooks and fixing screws. 
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230V

230V

230V

SIMPLY R1

SIMPLY SP1

SIMPLY R2

TOUCHLESS SWITCHES

Touchless switch

Touchless switch

Touchless switch

Code 0834901B3 - 0834905B3

Input 220-240Vac

Output 220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish
white 0834901B3

aluminium 0834905B3

Code 0834909B - 0834917B - 0834928B

Input 220-240Vac

Output 220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish

chrome plated 0834909B

satin nickel 0834917B

satin chrome 0834928B

Recessed sensor

Code  0834901

Input  220-240Vac

Output  220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish black

NOTE: Read the installation manual for 
more details on drilling for assembly.

NOTE: Read the installation manual for 
more details on drilling for assembly.

Surface sensor with metal holder

Recessed sensor with metal holder

white aluminium

satin chromechrome plated satin nickel

SIMPLY R2

SIMPLY SP1

SIMPLY R1
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POLAR SE SDM

POLAR SE

POLAR SE

24Vdc

24Vdc

1

1

FINISHES

For power supplies and accessories 
see page 48 or browse the Domus 
Extra catalogue.

1 For UL-certified model codes, see 
the American standard LED collection 
catalogue, also available at 
www.domusline.com

For D-MOTION versions, consult the 
2020 SPRING collection catalogue 
or see www.domusline.com.

without switch

with master touchless dimmer switch

POLAR SE is a luminaire made entirely of aluminium with a thickness of only 
5mm. The luminaire integrates a special LGP LED cluster which offers a wide and 
diffused light projection, without the dot-effect. POLAR SE has been designed for 
rapid mounting on the surface and on the wall with only two screws. This makes 
it possible to conceal the power cable directly on the back of the cabinet without 
having to plan preventive and complex holes in the cabinet. 

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/2 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/2 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/2 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/1 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/1 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/1 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

BLACK MATT (code 32)ALUMINIUM (code 05)

SETS OF 2, 3, 4, 5 POLAR SE AND POWER 
SUPPLY ARE AVAILABLE ON REQUEST.

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

POLAR SE SDM incorporates an electronic infrared switch that turns on, 
off and adjusts the luminous intensity of the luminaire. 
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POLAR SE SDM

POLAR SE

POLAR SE

24Vdc

24Vdc

1

1

FINISHES

For power supplies and accessories 
see page 48 or browse the Domus 
Extra catalogue.

1 For UL-certified model codes, see 
the American standard LED collection 
catalogue, also available at 
www.domusline.com

For D-MOTION versions, consult the 
2020 SPRING collection catalogue 
or see www.domusline.com.

without switch

with master touchless dimmer switch

POLAR SE is a luminaire made entirely of aluminium with a thickness of only 
5mm. The luminaire integrates a special LGP LED cluster which offers a wide and 
diffused light projection, without the dot-effect. POLAR SE has been designed for 
rapid mounting on the surface and on the wall with only two screws. This makes 
it possible to conceal the power cable directly on the back of the cabinet without 
having to plan preventive and complex holes in the cabinet. 

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/2 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/2 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/2 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/1 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/1 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/1 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

BLACK MATT (code 32)ALUMINIUM (code 05)

SETS OF 2, 3, 4, 5 POLAR SE AND POWER 
SUPPLY ARE AVAILABLE ON REQUEST.

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

POLAR SE SDM incorporates an electronic infrared switch that turns on, 
off and adjusts the luminous intensity of the luminaire. 
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POLAR SE SDM

POLAR SE

POLAR SE

24Vdc

24Vdc

1

1

FINISHES

For power supplies and accessories 
see page 48 or browse the Domus 
Extra catalogue.

1 For UL-certified model codes, see 
the American standard LED collection 
catalogue, also available at 
www.domusline.com

For D-MOTION versions, consult the 
2020 SPRING collection catalogue 
or see www.domusline.com.

without switch

with master touchless dimmer switch

POLAR SE is a luminaire made entirely of aluminium with a thickness of only 
5mm. The luminaire integrates a special LGP LED cluster which offers a wide and 
diffused light projection, without the dot-effect. POLAR SE has been designed for 
rapid mounting on the surface and on the wall with only two screws. This makes 
it possible to conceal the power cable directly on the back of the cabinet without 
having to plan preventive and complex holes in the cabinet. 

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/2 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/2 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/2 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/1 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/1 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/1 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

BLACK MATT (code 32)ALUMINIUM (code 05)

SETS OF 2, 3, 4, 5 POLAR SE AND POWER 
SUPPLY ARE AVAILABLE ON REQUEST.

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

POLAR SE SDM incorporates an electronic infrared switch that turns on, 
off and adjusts the luminous intensity of the luminaire. 

10_10_

+-24Vdc

+-24Vdc

+-

Code F0126000020

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

dimmer switch for surface installation

Code F0126000033

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

D-Motion dimmer switch for surface installation

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration of NEXUS installed on the 
surface; installed on the surface, available in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied 
separately. The sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness (5-100%) and 
select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version only) of the individual luminaire. Both 
models are supplied with a 2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or dual-colour D-Motion light 
source (SD D-M SP version only).

dimmer switch

SP SD SENSOR

SP D-M SD SENSOR

SD SP SENSOR

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration 
of NEXUS installed on the surface; installed on the surface, available 
in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied separately. The 
sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness 
(5-100%) and select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version 
only) of the individual luminaire. Both models are supplied with a 
2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or 
dual-colour D-Motion light source (SD D-M SP version only).

16_16_

FLEXYLED UHE6B

FLEXYLED UHE6B

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B PW

EEA

G FFA

G

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B a dimmable single-colour light source developed on a 6mm-wide linear 
flexible module with 280 LED/m, designed for installation in profiles with a removable diffuser. 
The module, which can be divided at 25 mm (7 LED) intervals, is supplied with an adhesive base. 
FLEXYLED UHE6B available in 20 m long rolls without a power cable, compatible with the CH6 
connection system. Modules with customised length, 2000 mm power cable and Micro24 male 
connector (pre-wired PW version) are available on request. Power supply not included. To be 
ordered separately.

Flexible linear LED module

Code Length Watt Volt CCT

1394101B1/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 2700 K

1394101B/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 3100 K

1394101N/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 4200 K

Colour appearance super warm 
white warm white natural white

Colour temperature 2700 K 3100 K 4200 K

Luminous flux 910 lm/m 940 lm/m 980 lm/m

Luminous efficiency 91 lm/W 94 lm/W 98 lm/W

CRI Ra 90 Ra 90 Ra 90 
values referring to FLEXYLED 

UHE6B 1000mm 4200 K

Code Length Watt Volt

on request on request 10  W/m 24 VDC

flexible linear LED module with cable

flexible linear LED roll without cable

energy efficiency class referring 
to CCT 3100 K and 4200 K

energy efficiency class referring 
to CCT 2700 K

Rollo flexyled SHE6B D-MotionCable de conexión

Transformadores no incluidos, ver páginas 79 y 81. 
Para encendido, apagado, dimerización y cambio de temperatura de luz del Rollo Flexyled SHE6B DM recomendamos la utilización de los nuevos sensores Giro + Recibidor DM, 
Joy DM y Tom DM (Ver páginas 71, 72 y 73).
Para utiización de los Flexyled HE6B Wave, recomendamos la utilización del nuevo sensor Giro + Recibidor Wave (Ver página 71).

_2

cm Lux

30 1900

50 690

110°

80cm

24Vdc

THEA 2.0 HE D-MWA

THEA 2.0 D-MWA

THEA 2.0 HE SD D-MWA

24Vdc +-

*values referred to 
THEA 2.0 HE D-MWA 1000mm

F32 _ matt black

F05 _ aluminium

LED surface profile

THEA 2.0 D-MWA is a profile with asymmetrical light projection for surface installation, designed 
for under kitchen cabinets installation. THEA 2.0 SD D-MWA integrates a 6 mm wide dual-colour 
LED D-Motion Wave module with a 120 twin LED/m and a progressive switching on and off 
function for the light source. THEA 2.0 D-MWA is supplied “made to measure” for lengths up 
to 3000 mm with  hidden fixing clips and a 2000 mm power cord with back exit. THEA 2.0 HE 
D-MWA (without switch) is controlled by a D-Motion Wave remote system supplied separately. 
Power cord not included, to be ordered separately. 

Colour appearance  D-Motion Wave
white

Colour temperature 2700 - 4000 K

Luminous flux 1054 lm/m

Luminous efficiency 110 lm/W

CRI Ra 81

without switch

Length Watt Volt

600mm 5,3 W 24 VDC

800mm 7,2 W 24 VDC

900mm 8,2 W 24 VDC

1000mm 9,1 W 24 VDC

1200mm 11 W 24 VDC

THEA 2.0 HE SD D-MWA integrates a dual colour D-Motion WAVE light source 
with a progressive switching on and off function and a dimmer switch, which 
allows you to turn on, off, adjust the light intensity (5-100%) and select the colour 
temperature (2700-4000 K) of the individual luminaire.

with touch dimmer switch

Length Watt Volt

600mm 5,3 W 24 VDC

800mm 7,2 W 24 VDC

900mm 8,2 W 24 VDC

1000mm 9,1 W 24 VDC

1200mm 11 W 24 VDC

This product contains an energy efficiency class F light source.
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cm Lux

30 1280

50 540

70°

70cm

UNIKA D-MOTION

P

Color aparente

Temperatura del color

Flujo luminoso

Eficiencia luminosa

CRI

D-MOTION

2700 - 4000 K

450 lm

90 lm/W

Ra ≥ 80

UNIKA D-MOTION es un aparato con fuente luminosa perimetral integrada en un soporte 
inclinado de 15°, que se instala bajo armario de cocina apoyado en el respaldo. UNIKA 
D-MOTION puede ser configurado con interruptor Touch Dimmer, que permite encendido, 
apagado, selección de la temperatura del color y regulación de la luminosidad, con toma 
Schuko, Franco-Belga y con doble toma USB. Disponible en los acabados pintados acero y 
negro touch.

UNIKA D-MOTION
Domus Line
design

Aparato LED para 
iluminación bajo armario

Materiales:
polímeros termoplásticos, policarbonato
Acabados:
acero, negro touch
Fuente luminosa:
módulo LED SMD D-MOTION
Cableado:
2000mm
Aplicación:
bajo armario, bajo estante
Montaje:
en superficie
Patentado

VISIÓN PRELIMINAR DE PRODUCTO. DATOS 
TÉCNICOS Y FOTOMÉTRICOS PROVISIONALES.

Rollo Flexyled SHE6B D-Motion Flexyled HE6B Wave

Flexyled HE6B Wave

24V
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FLEXYLED SE H4-24 D-M es un perfil 

LED lineal flexible D-Motion bicolor, con 

posibilidad de cambiar la luz de 2700K 

a 4000K, fabricado con materiales 

de silicona coextruidos reflectantes y 

difusores, con 144 +144 LEDs/m.

Está diseñado para poder ser encastrado 

en los paneles, o integrados en perfilería 

de aluminio, como en los casos Tynn de 

superficie o Andy para soluciones de 

iluminación de zócalo o perfiles gola. 

Gracias a su flexibilidad, FLEXYLED SE 

H4-24 D-M también puede instalarse 

sobre mecanizado fresado curvo, 

en ángulo de 90º o cualquier otra 

configuración, a presión sin colas ni 

adhesivos. 

El perfil led, viene doblemente cableado, 

en distintas medidas, para poder 

optimizar el producto y ser empleado 

en una o dos ocasiones, gracias a que 

cuenta con cable de alimentación doble 

con conectores Micro24.
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FLEXYLED SE H4 D-MOTION (doble cableado)

Código Descripción Longitud Potencia Iluminación Embalaje

0651901 Flexyled SE H4 doble cableado D-Motion 2000 19,2 W D-Motion 1

0652001 Flexyled SE H4 doble cableado D-Motion 3000 28,8 W D-Motion 1

0652101 Flexyled SE H4 doble cableado D-Motion 5000 48 W D-Motion 1

Flexyled SE H4 viene de serie con cableado en ambos extremos para un mejor aprovechamiento a la hora de cortar el mismo.
Transformadores no incluidos, ver páginas 79 y 81. 
Para encendido, apagado, dimerización y cambio de temperatura de luz recomendamos la utilización de los nuevos sensores Giro + Recibidor DM, Joy DM y Tom DM (Ver páginas 
71, 72 y 73).

44mm

MODULARIDAD
Flexyled SE H4 24Vdc puede cortarse en intervalos de 
44 mm, para conseguir la longitud más aproximada 
posible a la deseada en cada instalación.

4mm

8mm 

INSTALACIÓN
Flexyled SE H4 24Vdc no precisa de pegamentos o 
adhesivos para su instalación. Basta con realizar una 
canal en la madera para embutirlo dentro de ella, 
quedando totalmente enrasado y posiblitandonos 
además instalar baldas con una separación de 0 mm. 
entre el costado y la propia balda.

THE 
ONLY 
PLIABLE
LED
PROFILE

25mm
33mm (FLEXYLED SE H4-24)

4mm

10mm
8mm (FLEXYLED SE H4-24)

MODULARITY
FLEXYLED SE H4 12Vdc can 
be cut at 25mm intervals. 
FLEXYLED SE H4 24Vdc can 
be cut at 33mm intervals. 

PRESS-ON INSTALLATION
The FLEXYLED SE H4 does 
not require glue or other 
kinds of adhesive, it is simply 
pressed into the groove.

FLEXIBILITY
Thanks to the flexibility of 
the LED strip, FLEXYLED 
SE H4 can be installed in a 
straight, curved or circular 
groove or in any other 
configuration.

INNOVATIVE

For more info

FLEXIBILIDAD
Gracias a la flexibilidad que nos ofrece esta tira led, 
podemos realizar el diseño que queramos y hacer 
la instalación de forma recta, curva, circular, etc... 
embutiendo el Flexyled SE H4 24Vdc dentro de la 
ranura de 8 mm de profundidad.

_2

FLEXYLED SE H4-24 D-M

FLEXYLED SE H4-24 D-M

24Vdc

cm Lux

30 250

50 150

120cm

100°

_2

This product contains a light source of energy efficiency class G.

FLEXYLED SE H4-24 D-M is a dual-colour D-Motion flexible linear LED profile made of co-
extruded reflective and diffusing silicone materials, with 144 +144 LEDs/m, designed to be 
recessed in a milled groove flush with the panel, or integrated in aluminium profiles. Thanks to 
its flexibility, FLEXYLED SE H4-24 DM can also be installed on curved milled groove, ring or any 
other configuration, press-fitted without glue or adhesives. Stainless steel clips for installation 
on 13-22 thick panels are also available. The LED profile can be divided at 41.67 mm (6+6 LED) 
intervals. FLEXYLED SE H4-24 D-M is available in 2000mm and 3000mm long rolls with 2000 
mm long double power cable featuring  Micro24 connectors. Power supply not included. To be 
ordered separately.

flexible LED profile with double power cable 

flexible linear LED profile with double power cable

Code Length Watt Volt CCT

1504701/TWA/200 2000mm 19,2 W/m 24 VDC 2700 - 4000 K

1504701/TWA/300 3000mm 28,8 W/m 24 VDC 2700 - 4000 K

Colour appearance D-Motion 
white

Colour temperature 2700 - 4000 K

Luminous flux 770 lm/m

Luminous efficiency 80 lm/W

CRI Ra 90
values referring to FLEXYLED SE 

H4-24 D-M 1000mm

CLIPS

Stainless steel clips for supports with minimum 13 mm - 
maximum 22 m thickness, sold separately.

code: 4012600
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cm Lux

30 1280

50 540

70°

70cm

UNIKA D-MOTION

P

Color aparente

Temperatura del color

Flujo luminoso

Eficiencia luminosa

CRI

D-MOTION

2700 - 4000 K

450 lm

90 lm/W

Ra ≥ 80

UNIKA D-MOTION es un aparato con fuente luminosa perimetral integrada en un soporte 
inclinado de 15°, que se instala bajo armario de cocina apoyado en el respaldo. UNIKA 
D-MOTION puede ser configurado con interruptor Touch Dimmer, que permite encendido, 
apagado, selección de la temperatura del color y regulación de la luminosidad, con toma 
Schuko, Franco-Belga y con doble toma USB. Disponible en los acabados pintados acero y 
negro touch.

UNIKA D-MOTION
Domus Line
design

Aparato LED para 
iluminación bajo armario

Materiales:
polímeros termoplásticos, policarbonato
Acabados:
acero, negro touch
Fuente luminosa:
módulo LED SMD D-MOTION
Cableado:
2000mm
Aplicación:
bajo armario, bajo estante
Montaje:
en superficie
Patentado

VISIÓN PRELIMINAR DE PRODUCTO. DATOS 
TÉCNICOS Y FOTOMÉTRICOS PROVISIONALES.

adaptable
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FLEXYLED UHE6B

FLEXYLED UHE6B

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B PW

EEA

G FFA

G

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B a dimmable single-colour light source developed on a 6mm-wide linear 
flexible module with 280 LED/m, designed for installation in profiles with a removable diffuser. 
The module, which can be divided at 25 mm (7 LED) intervals, is supplied with an adhesive base. 
FLEXYLED UHE6B available in 20 m long rolls without a power cable, compatible with the CH6 
connection system. Modules with customised length, 2000 mm power cable and Micro24 male 
connector (pre-wired PW version) are available on request. Power supply not included. To be 
ordered separately.

Flexible linear LED module

Code Length Watt Volt CCT

1394101B1/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 2700 K

1394101B/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 3100 K

1394101N/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 4200 K

Colour appearance super warm 
white warm white natural white

Colour temperature 2700 K 3100 K 4200 K

Luminous flux 910 lm/m 940 lm/m 980 lm/m

Luminous efficiency 91 lm/W 94 lm/W 98 lm/W

CRI Ra 90 Ra 90 Ra 90 
values referring to FLEXYLED 

UHE6B 1000mm 4200 K

Code Length Watt Volt

on request on request 10  W/m 24 VDC

flexible linear LED module with cable

flexible linear LED roll without cable

energy efficiency class referring 
to CCT 3100 K and 4200 K

energy efficiency class referring 
to CCT 2700 K

16_16_

FLEXYLED UHE6B

FLEXYLED UHE6B

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B PW

EA

G FA

G

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B a dimmable single-colour light source developed on a 6mm-wide linear 
�exible module with 280 LED/m, designed for installation in pro�les with a removable di�user. 
The module, which can be divided at 25  mm (7 LED) intervals, is supplied with an adhesive base. 
FLEXYLED UHE6B available in 20 m long rolls without a power cable, compatible with the CH6 
connection system. Modules with customised length, 2000 mm power cable and Micro24 male 
connector (pre-wired PW version) are available on request. Power supply not included. To be 
ordered separately.

Flexible linear LED module

Code Length Watt Volt CCT

1394101B1/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 2700 K

1394101B/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 3100 K

1394101N/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 4200 K

Colour appearance super warm 
white warm white natural white

Colour temperature 2700 K 3100 K 4200 K

Luminous �ux 910 lm/m 940 lm/m 980 lm/m

Luminous e�ciency 91 lm/W 94 lm/W 98 lm/W

CRI
values referring to FLEXYLED 

UHE6B 1000mm 4200 K

Code Length Watt Volt

on request on request 10  W/m 24 VDC

�exible linear LED module with cable

�exible linear LED roll without cable

energy e�ciency class referring 
to CCT 3100 K and 4200 K

energy e�ciency class referring 
to CCT 2700 K
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UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

www.domusline.com

24Vdc

FLEXYLED AT6

FLEXYLED AT6

IP44

31

21,7mm

CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

276 LED/m LED module - with double power cable

Power

Power supply

LEDs/metre

Divisibility

Cable

Protection

Adhesive 3M©

TECHNICAL DATA

see table

24Vdc

276

21,7mm

2000mm

IP44

yes

Code Length Watt & Volt

1510401_*/200 2000mm 20W @ 24Vdc

1510401_*/300 3000mm 30W @ 24Vdc

1510401_*/600 6000mm 60W @ 24Vdc

MODULARITY

FLEXYLED AT6 can be divided at 21,7 mm intervals. The double power 
cable configuration allows the cut part of any of the original modules to be 
recovered.  

Protection rating IP44
 
Protected from solid bodies greater than 
1.0 mm. Protected against water splashes.
The protection refers only to the luminaire 
and not to the connection system.

For LED converters and accessories 
consult the Domus Extra catalogue also 
available on www.domusline.com.

Code Light colour*

N natural white

B1 super warm white

FLEXYLED AT6 is supplied with a high-strength 3M© adhesive base and also 
with hooks and fixing screws. 
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230V

230V

230V

SIMPLY R1

SIMPLY SP1

SIMPLY R2

TOUCHLESS SWITCHES

Touchless switch

Touchless switch

Touchless switch

Code 0834901B3 - 0834905B3

Input 220-240Vac

Output 220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish
white 0834901B3

aluminium 0834905B3

Code 0834909B - 0834917B - 0834928B

Input 220-240Vac

Output 220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish

chrome plated 0834909B

satin nickel 0834917B

satin chrome 0834928B

Recessed sensor

Code  0834901

Input  220-240Vac

Output  220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish black

NOTE: Read the installation manual for 
more details on drilling for assembly.

NOTE: Read the installation manual for 
more details on drilling for assembly.

Surface sensor with metal holder

Recessed sensor with metal holder

white aluminium

satin chromechrome plated satin nickel

SIMPLY R2

SIMPLY SP1

SIMPLY R1
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+-24Vdc

+-24Vdc

+-

Code F0126000020

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

dimmer switch for surface installation

Code F0126000033

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

D-Motion dimmer switch for surface installation

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration of NEXUS installed on the 
surface; installed on the surface, available in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied 
separately. The sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness (5-100%) and 
select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version only) of the individual luminaire. Both 
models are supplied with a 2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or dual-colour D-Motion light 
source (SD D-M SP version only).

dimmer switch

SP SD SENSOR

SP D-M SD SENSOR

SD SP SENSOR

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration 
of NEXUS installed on the surface; installed on the surface, available 
in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied separately. The 
sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness 
(5-100%) and select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version 
only) of the individual luminaire. Both models are supplied with a 
2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or 
dual-colour D-Motion light source (SD D-M SP version only).
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+-24Vdc

+-24Vdc

+-

Code F0126000020

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

dimmer switch for surface installation

Code F0126000033

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

D-Motion dimmer switch for surface installation

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration of NEXUS installed on the 
surface; installed on the surface, available in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied 
separately. The sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness (5-100%) and 
select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version only) of the individual luminaire. Both 
models are supplied with a 2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or dual-colour D-Motion light 
source (SD D-M SP version only).

dimmer switch

SP SD SENSOR

SP D-M SD SENSOR

SD SP SENSOR

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration 
of NEXUS installed on the surface; installed on the surface, available 
in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied separately. The 
sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness 
(5-100%) and select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version 
only) of the individual luminaire. Both models are supplied with a 
2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or 
dual-colour D-Motion light source (SD D-M SP version only).

24V

44 mm.

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=QBTDfVKEJR0
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Código Descripción Longitud Potencia Iluminación Acabado Embalaje

0810307 Perfil Tynn Negro Mate 3000 --- --- Negro mate 20

0814507 Set 4 tornillos Perfil Tynn --- --- --- Negro Mate 20

0651901 Flexyled SE H4 doble cableado D-Motion 2000 19,2 W D-Motion --- 1

0652001 Flexyled SE H4 doble cableado D-Motion 3000 28,8 W D-Motion --- 1

0652101 Flexyled SE H4 doble cableado D-Motion 5000 48 W D-Motion --- 1

TYNN D-MOTION

www.domusline.com 19

TYNN

TYNN

FLEXYLED SE H4

N
12Vdc

1

25mm

FINISHES

Aluminium profile for surface installation

TYNN IS AN ALUMINUM PROFILE THAT INTEGRATES FLEXYLED SE H4

Code Model Length

41365_ _*/200 Aluminium profile 2000mm

41365_ _*/300 Aluminium profile 3000mm

Code Finish*

05 aluminium 

32 black matt

ALUMINIUM (code 05) BLACK MATT (code 32)

For LED converters and accessories 
consult the Domus Extra catalogue also 
available on www.domusline.com.

N

120 LED/m modules - with double power cable

CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

This drawing shows the profile's overall dimensions. 
See installation manual for more details.

MODULARITY

FLEXYLED SE H4 can be divided at 25mm intervals.

The FLEXYLED SE H4  divisibility every 25mm allows combinations with the 
TYNN profile of any length. The configuration with double power cable 
allows to recover the cut part of any of the original modules (for example 
a 2000mm module shortened to 1500mm allows to recover a 500mm 
module).

1 For UL-certified model codes, see 
the American standard LED collection 
catalogue, also available at 
www.domusline.com.

Code Length Watt & Volt

1354901_**/100 1000mm 12W @ 12Vdc

1354901_**/200 2000mm 22W @ 12Vdc

1354901_**/250 2500mm 27W @ 12Vdc

1354901_**/300 3000mm 30W @ 12Vdc

Code Light colour**

N natural white

B warm white

_2

FLEXYLED SE H4-24 D-M

FLEXYLED SE H4-24 D-M

24Vdc

cm Lux

30 250

50 150

120cm

100°

_2

This product contains a light source of energy efficiency class G.

FLEXYLED SE H4-24 D-M is a dual-colour D-Motion flexible linear LED profile made of co-
extruded reflective and diffusing silicone materials, with 144 +144 LEDs/m, designed to be 
recessed in a milled groove flush with the panel, or integrated in aluminium profiles. Thanks to 
its flexibility, FLEXYLED SE H4-24 DM can also be installed on curved milled groove, ring or any 
other configuration, press-fitted without glue or adhesives. Stainless steel clips for installation 
on 13-22 thick panels are also available. The LED profile can be divided at 41.67 mm (6+6 LED) 
intervals. FLEXYLED SE H4-24 D-M is available in 2000mm and 3000mm long rolls with 2000 
mm long double power cable featuring  Micro24 connectors. Power supply not included. To be 
ordered separately.

flexible LED profile with double power cable 

flexible linear LED profile with double power cable

Code Length Watt Volt CCT

1504701/TWA/200 2000mm 19,2 W/m 24 VDC 2700 - 4000 K

1504701/TWA/300 3000mm 28,8 W/m 24 VDC 2700 - 4000 K

Colour appearance D-Motion 
white

Colour temperature 2700 - 4000 K

Luminous flux 770 lm/m

Luminous efficiency 80 lm/W

CRI Ra 90
values referring to FLEXYLED SE 

H4-24 D-M 1000mm

CLIPS

Stainless steel clips for supports with minimum 13 mm - 
maximum 22 m thickness, sold separately.

code: 4012600

www.domusline.com1

cm Lux

30 1280

50 540

70°

70cm

UNIKA D-MOTION

P

Color aparente

Temperatura del color

Flujo luminoso

Eficiencia luminosa

CRI

D-MOTION

2700 - 4000 K

450 lm

90 lm/W

Ra ≥ 80

UNIKA D-MOTION es un aparato con fuente luminosa perimetral integrada en un soporte 
inclinado de 15°, que se instala bajo armario de cocina apoyado en el respaldo. UNIKA 
D-MOTION puede ser configurado con interruptor Touch Dimmer, que permite encendido, 
apagado, selección de la temperatura del color y regulación de la luminosidad, con toma 
Schuko, Franco-Belga y con doble toma USB. Disponible en los acabados pintados acero y 
negro touch.

UNIKA D-MOTION
Domus Line
design

Aparato LED para 
iluminación bajo armario

Materiales:
polímeros termoplásticos, policarbonato
Acabados:
acero, negro touch
Fuente luminosa:
módulo LED SMD D-MOTION
Cableado:
2000mm
Aplicación:
bajo armario, bajo estante
Montaje:
en superficie
Patentado

VISIÓN PRELIMINAR DE PRODUCTO. DATOS 
TÉCNICOS Y FOTOMÉTRICOS PROVISIONALES.

Perfil TynnFlexyled SE H4 D-Motion

adaptable

16_16_

FLEXYLED UHE6B

FLEXYLED UHE6B

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B PW

EEA

G FFA

G

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B a dimmable single-colour light source developed on a 6mm-wide linear 
flexible module with 280 LED/m, designed for installation in profiles with a removable diffuser. 
The module, which can be divided at 25 mm (7 LED) intervals, is supplied with an adhesive base. 
FLEXYLED UHE6B available in 20 m long rolls without a power cable, compatible with the CH6 
connection system. Modules with customised length, 2000 mm power cable and Micro24 male 
connector (pre-wired PW version) are available on request. Power supply not included. To be 
ordered separately.

Flexible linear LED module

Code Length Watt Volt CCT

1394101B1/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 2700 K

1394101B/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 3100 K

1394101N/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 4200 K

Colour appearance super warm 
white warm white natural white

Colour temperature 2700 K 3100 K 4200 K

Luminous flux 910 lm/m 940 lm/m 980 lm/m

Luminous efficiency 91 lm/W 94 lm/W 98 lm/W

CRI Ra 90 Ra 90 Ra 90 
values referring to FLEXYLED 

UHE6B 1000mm 4200 K

Code Length Watt Volt

on request on request 10  W/m 24 VDC

flexible linear LED module with cable

flexible linear LED roll without cable

energy efficiency class referring 
to CCT 3100 K and 4200 K

energy efficiency class referring 
to CCT 2700 K

16_16_

FLEXYLED UHE6B

FLEXYLED UHE6B

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B PW

EA

G FA

G

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B a dimmable single-colour light source developed on a 6mm-wide linear 
�exible module with 280 LED/m, designed for installation in pro�les with a removable di�user. 
The module, which can be divided at 25  mm (7 LED) intervals, is supplied with an adhesive base. 
FLEXYLED UHE6B available in 20 m long rolls without a power cable, compatible with the CH6 
connection system. Modules with customised length, 2000 mm power cable and Micro24 male 
connector (pre-wired PW version) are available on request. Power supply not included. To be 
ordered separately.

Flexible linear LED module

Code Length Watt Volt CCT

1394101B1/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 2700 K

1394101B/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 3100 K

1394101N/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 4200 K

Colour appearance super warm 
white warm white natural white

Colour temperature 2700 K 3100 K 4200 K

Luminous �ux 910 lm/m 940 lm/m 980 lm/m

Luminous e�ciency 91 lm/W 94 lm/W 98 lm/W

CRI
values referring to FLEXYLED 

UHE6B 1000mm 4200 K

Code Length Watt Volt

on request on request 10  W/m 24 VDC

�exible linear LED module with cable

�exible linear LED roll without cable

energy e�ciency class referring 
to CCT 3100 K and 4200 K

energy e�ciency class referring 
to CCT 2700 K
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UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

www.domusline.com

24Vdc

FLEXYLED AT6

FLEXYLED AT6

IP44

31

21,7mm

CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

276 LED/m LED module - with double power cable

Power

Power supply

LEDs/metre

Divisibility

Cable

Protection

Adhesive 3M©

TECHNICAL DATA

see table

24Vdc

276

21,7mm

2000mm

IP44

yes

Code Length Watt & Volt

1510401_*/200 2000mm 20W @ 24Vdc

1510401_*/300 3000mm 30W @ 24Vdc

1510401_*/600 6000mm 60W @ 24Vdc

MODULARITY

FLEXYLED AT6 can be divided at 21,7 mm intervals. The double power 
cable configuration allows the cut part of any of the original modules to be 
recovered.  

Protection rating IP44
 
Protected from solid bodies greater than 
1.0 mm. Protected against water splashes.
The protection refers only to the luminaire 
and not to the connection system.

For LED converters and accessories 
consult the Domus Extra catalogue also 
available on www.domusline.com.

Code Light colour*

N natural white

B1 super warm white

FLEXYLED AT6 is supplied with a high-strength 3M© adhesive base and also 
with hooks and fixing screws. 
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230V

230V

230V

SIMPLY R1

SIMPLY SP1

SIMPLY R2

TOUCHLESS SWITCHES

Touchless switch

Touchless switch

Touchless switch

Code 0834901B3 - 0834905B3

Input 220-240Vac

Output 220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish
white 0834901B3

aluminium 0834905B3

Code 0834909B - 0834917B - 0834928B

Input 220-240Vac

Output 220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish

chrome plated 0834909B

satin nickel 0834917B

satin chrome 0834928B

Recessed sensor

Code  0834901

Input  220-240Vac

Output  220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish black

NOTE: Read the installation manual for 
more details on drilling for assembly.

NOTE: Read the installation manual for 
more details on drilling for assembly.

Surface sensor with metal holder

Recessed sensor with metal holder

white aluminium

satin chromechrome plated satin nickel

SIMPLY R2

SIMPLY SP1

SIMPLY R1
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+-24Vdc

+-24Vdc

+-

Code F0126000020

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

dimmer switch for surface installation

Code F0126000033

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

D-Motion dimmer switch for surface installation

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration of NEXUS installed on the 
surface; installed on the surface, available in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied 
separately. The sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness (5-100%) and 
select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version only) of the individual luminaire. Both 
models are supplied with a 2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or dual-colour D-Motion light 
source (SD D-M SP version only).

dimmer switch

SP SD SENSOR

SP D-M SD SENSOR

SD SP SENSOR

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration 
of NEXUS installed on the surface; installed on the surface, available 
in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied separately. The 
sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness 
(5-100%) and select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version 
only) of the individual luminaire. Both models are supplied with a 
2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or 
dual-colour D-Motion light source (SD D-M SP version only).
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+-24Vdc

+-24Vdc

+-

Code F0126000020

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

dimmer switch for surface installation

Code F0126000033

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

D-Motion dimmer switch for surface installation

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration of NEXUS installed on the 
surface; installed on the surface, available in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied 
separately. The sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness (5-100%) and 
select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version only) of the individual luminaire. Both 
models are supplied with a 2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or dual-colour D-Motion light 
source (SD D-M SP version only).

dimmer switch

SP SD SENSOR

SP D-M SD SENSOR

SD SP SENSOR

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration 
of NEXUS installed on the surface; installed on the surface, available 
in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied separately. The 
sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness 
(5-100%) and select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version 
only) of the individual luminaire. Both models are supplied with a 
2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or 
dual-colour D-Motion light source (SD D-M SP version only).

Flexyled SE H4 viene de serie con cableado en ambos extremos para un mejor aprovechamiento a la hora de cortar el mismo.
Transformadores no incluidos, ver páginas 79 y 81. 
Para encendido, apagado, dimerización y cambio de temperatura de luz recomendamos la utilización de los nuevos sensores Giro + Recibidor DM, Joy DM y Tom DM (Ver páginas 
71, 72 y 73).

24V
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Andy es un pequeño perfil diseñado 

para su configuración por parte 

del usuario, que permite conseguir  

fácilmente soluciones de iluminación 

lineal personalizadas al milímetro 

para su instalación en perfiles gola 

bajo encimera y zócalos de cocina. 

La colección, está compuesta por un 

perfil universal adhesivo, que lo hace 

válido para combinar con cualquier 

tipo de perfil gola y accesorios para 

su instalación, que permiten crear 

configuraciones perimetrales.

El producto, se complementa con 

el flexyled SE H4 D Motion, que se 

inserta dentro de su perfil y permite 

una iluminación seleccionable de 

2700K a 4000K.

Andy es sin duda, una original 

solución para elevar tu cocina, a otro 

nivel.
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EJEMPLOS DE INSTALACIÓN
Gracias a sus piezas de rincón y esquina, permite su instalación con

ángulos tanto abiertos como cerrados y toda vez que se combina 

con nuestro Flexyled SE H4 que es totalmente flexible, Andy permite 

implementar esta atractiva luz continua, de manera completa y sin 

cortes, tanto con temperatura natural como cálida. Las tapas finales, 

cuentan en su estructura con un espacio que permite la sencilla salida 

del cable para ser conectado al transformador.

4_

Example of ANDY installed under the worktop 
of a kitchen island with gola profile attachment 
clips.

Example of ANDY installed under the worktop 
of a kitchen corner with gola profile attachment 
clips.

Detail of the end cap and power cord.

Detalle de la tapa terminal y salida del cable de alimentación.

UN PROGRAMA COMPLETO
Andy es un sistema patentado que permite dotar de iluminación a la 

zona delimitada entre la base del mueble y el zócalo y la base de la 

encimera con el perfil gola.  Sin embargo, lo interesante del producto, 

es que es polivalente sea cual sea la forma del zócalo o la gola, ya que 

su instalación es completamente independiente gracias a su perfil de 

aluminio adhesivo totalmente testado.

Andy cuenta con todos los elementos necesarios para completar una 

instalación espectacular e innovadora. Tanto perfiles, como rincones, 

esquinas y tapas finales, están disponibles en acabado aluminio y 

negro e incorporamos también como novedad el Flexyled SE H4 doble 

cableado en la medida de 5 metros, para que pueda ser instalado de una 

forma continua sin empalmes.

Ejemplo de ANDY instalado con gola superior bajo encimera en rincón y clips de 
fijación de perfil gola.

4_

Example of ANDY installed under the worktop 
of a kitchen island with gola profile attachment 
clips.

Example of ANDY installed under the worktop 
of a kitchen corner with gola profile attachment 
clips.

Detail of the end cap and power cord.

4_

Example of ANDY installed under the worktop 
of a kitchen island with gola profile attachment 
clips.

Example of ANDY installed under the worktop 
of a kitchen corner with gola profile attachment 
clips.

Detail of the end cap and power cord.

Ejemplo de ANDY instalado con gola superior bajo encimera en esquina y clips de 
fijación de perfil gola.

ANDY D-MOTION

Código Descripción Longitud Potencia Iluminación Acabado Embalaje

0815107 Perfil adhesivo Andy  3000 --- --- Negro mate 10

0834087 Perfil adhesivo Andy  3000 --- --- Cromo Mate 10

0815207 Esquina Andy --- --- --- Negro mate 20

0810120 Esquina Andy --- --- --- Cromo Mate 20

0815307 Rincón Andy --- --- --- Negro mate 20

0810220 Rincón Andy --- --- --- Cromo Mate 20

0820107 Jgo. Tapas finales Andy --- --- --- Negro mate 20

0810320 Jgo. Tapas finales Andy --- --- --- Cromo Mate 20

0651901 Flexyled SE H4 doble cableado D-Motion 2000 19,2 W D-Motion --- 1

0652001 Flexyled SE H4 doble cableado D-Motion 3000 28,8 W D-Motion --- 1

0652101 Flexyled SE H4 doble cableado D-Motion 5000 48 W D-Motion --- 1

_5

Code Model Finish

F0007000017 left + right aluminium

F0007000018 left + right matt black

Code Finish

F0007000015 aluminium

F0007000016 matt black

Code Length Finish

F0006000001 2000mm aluminium

F0006000003 2000mm matt black

F0006000002 3000mm aluminium

F0006000004 3000mm matt black

Code Finish

F0007000003 aluminium

F0007000005 matt black

for installation on kitchen islands

for installations on kitchen cornerss

Code F0007000004

for attachment to gola profiles*

extruded aluminium
PROFILE

CORNER ELEMENT

CORNER ELEMENT

END CAPS

CLIPS

* compatibility must be verified

_5

Code Model Finish

F0007000017 left + right aluminium

F0007000018 left + right matt black

Code Finish

F0007000015 aluminium

F0007000016 matt black

Code Length Finish

F0006000001 2000mm aluminium

F0006000003 2000mm matt black

F0006000002 3000mm aluminium

F0006000004 3000mm matt black

Code Finish

F0007000003 aluminium

F0007000005 matt black

for installation on kitchen islands

for installations on kitchen cornerss

Code F0007000004

for attachment to gola profiles*

extruded aluminium
PROFILE

CORNER ELEMENT

CORNER ELEMENT

END CAPS

CLIPS

* compatibility must be verified_5

CodeModelFinish

F0007000017left + rightaluminium

F0007000018left + rightmatt black

CodeFinish

F0007000015aluminium

F0007000016matt black

CodeLengthFinish

F00060000012000mmaluminium

F00060000032000mmmatt black

F00060000023000mmaluminium

F00060000043000mmmatt black

CodeFinish

F0007000003aluminium

F0007000005matt black

for installation on kitchen islands

for installations on kitchen cornerss

CodeF0007000004

for attachment to gola profiles*

extruded aluminium
PROFILE

CORNER ELEMENT

CORNER ELEMENT

END CAPS

CLIPS

* compatibility must be verified
_5

CodeModelFinish

F0007000017left + rightaluminium

F0007000018left + rightmatt black

CodeFinish

F0007000015aluminium

F0007000016matt black

CodeLengthFinish

F00060000012000mmaluminium

F00060000032000mmmatt black

F00060000023000mmaluminium

F00060000043000mmmatt black

CodeFinish

F0007000003aluminium

F0007000005matt black

for installation on kitchen islands

for installations on kitchen cornerss

CodeF0007000004

for attachment to gola profiles*

extruded aluminium
PROFILE

CORNER ELEMENT

CORNER ELEMENT

END CAPS

CLIPS

* compatibility must be verified

_5

Code Model Finish

F0007000017 left + right aluminium

F0007000018 left + right matt black

Code Finish

F0007000015 aluminium

F0007000016 matt black

Code Length Finish

F0006000001 2000mm aluminium

F0006000003 2000mm matt black

F0006000002 3000mm aluminium

F0006000004 3000mm matt black

Code Finish

F0007000003 aluminium

F0007000005 matt black

for installation on kitchen islands

for installations on kitchen cornerss

Code F0007000004

for attachment to gola profiles*

extruded aluminium
PROFILE

CORNER ELEMENT

CORNER ELEMENT

END CAPS

CLIPS

* compatibility must be verified

_5

Code Model Finish

F0007000017 left + right aluminium

F0007000018 left + right matt black

Code Finish

F0007000015 aluminium

F0007000016 matt black

Code Length Finish

F0006000001 2000mm aluminium

F0006000003 2000mm matt black

F0006000002 3000mm aluminium

F0006000004 3000mm matt black

Code Finish

F0007000003 aluminium

F0007000005 matt black

for installation on kitchen islands

for installations on kitchen cornerss

Code F0007000004

for attachment to gola profiles*

extruded aluminium
PROFILE

CORNER ELEMENT

CORNER ELEMENT

END CAPS

CLIPS

* compatibility must be verified

_5

Code Model Finish

F0007000017 left + right aluminium

F0007000018 left + right matt black

Code Finish

F0007000015 aluminium

F0007000016 matt black

Code Length Finish

F0006000001 2000mm aluminium

F0006000003 2000mm matt black

F0006000002 3000mm aluminium

F0006000004 3000mm matt black

Code Finish

F0007000003 aluminium

F0007000005 matt black

for installation on kitchen islands

for installations on kitchen cornerss

Code F0007000004

for attachment to gola profiles*

extruded aluminium
PROFILE

CORNER ELEMENT

CORNER ELEMENT

END CAPS

CLIPS

* compatibility must be verified

_5

Code Model Finish

F0007000017 left + right aluminium

F0007000018 left + right matt black

Code Finish

F0007000015 aluminium

F0007000016 matt black

Code Length Finish

F0006000001 2000mm aluminium

F0006000003 2000mm matt black

F0006000002 3000mm aluminium

F0006000004 3000mm matt black

Code Finish

F0007000003 aluminium

F0007000005 matt black

for installation on kitchen islands

for installations on kitchen cornerss

Code F0007000004

for attachment to gola profiles*

extruded aluminium
PROFILE

CORNER ELEMENT

CORNER ELEMENT

END CAPS

CLIPS

* compatibility must be verified

Perfil adhesivo Andy

Flexyled SE H4 doble cableado

Esquina Andy

Rincón Andy

Jgo. Tapas finales Andy

_5

CodeModelFinish

F0007000017left + rightaluminium

F0007000018left + rightmatt black

CodeFinish

F0007000015aluminium

F0007000016matt black

CodeLengthFinish

F00060000012000mmaluminium

F00060000032000mmmatt black

F00060000023000mmaluminium

F00060000043000mmmatt black

CodeFinish

F0007000003aluminium

F0007000005matt black

for installation on kitchen islands

for installations on kitchen cornerss

CodeF0007000004

for attachment to gola profiles*

extruded aluminium
PROFILE

CORNER ELEMENT

CORNER ELEMENT

END CAPS

CLIPS

* compatibility must be verified
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CodeModelFinish

F0007000017left + rightaluminium

F0007000018left + rightmatt black

CodeFinish

F0007000015aluminium

F0007000016matt black

CodeLengthFinish

F00060000012000mmaluminium

F00060000032000mmmatt black

F00060000023000mmaluminium

F00060000043000mmmatt black

CodeFinish

F0007000003aluminium

F0007000005matt black

for installation on kitchen islands

for installations on kitchen cornerss

CodeF0007000004

for attachment to gola profiles*

extruded aluminium
PROFILE

CORNER ELEMENT

CORNER ELEMENT

END CAPS

CLIPS

* compatibility must be verified

Flexyled SE H4 viene de serie con cableado en ambos extremos para un mejor aprovechamiento a la hora de cortar el mismo.
Transformadores no incluidos, ver páginas 79 y 81. 
Para encendido, apagado, dimerización y cambio de temperatura de luz recomendamos la utilización de los nuevos sensores Giro + Recibidor DM, Joy DM y Tom DM (Ver páginas 
71, 72 y 73).
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FLEXYLED SE H4-24 D-M

FLEXYLED SE H4-24 D-M

24Vdc

cm Lux

30 250

50 150

120cm

100°

_2

This product contains a light source of energy efficiency class G.

FLEXYLED SE H4-24 D-M is a dual-colour D-Motion flexible linear LED profile made of co-
extruded reflective and diffusing silicone materials, with 144 +144 LEDs/m, designed to be 
recessed in a milled groove flush with the panel, or integrated in aluminium profiles. Thanks to 
its flexibility, FLEXYLED SE H4-24 DM can also be installed on curved milled groove, ring or any 
other configuration, press-fitted without glue or adhesives. Stainless steel clips for installation 
on 13-22 thick panels are also available. The LED profile can be divided at 41.67 mm (6+6 LED) 
intervals. FLEXYLED SE H4-24 D-M is available in 2000mm and 3000mm long rolls with 2000 
mm long double power cable featuring  Micro24 connectors. Power supply not included. To be 
ordered separately.

flexible LED profile with double power cable 

flexible linear LED profile with double power cable

Code Length Watt Volt CCT

1504701/TWA/200 2000mm 19,2 W/m 24 VDC 2700 - 4000 K

1504701/TWA/300 3000mm 28,8 W/m 24 VDC 2700 - 4000 K

Colour appearance D-Motion 
white

Colour temperature 2700 - 4000 K

Luminous flux 770 lm/m

Luminous efficiency 80 lm/W

CRI Ra 90
values referring to FLEXYLED SE 

H4-24 D-M 1000mm

CLIPS

Stainless steel clips for supports with minimum 13 mm - 
maximum 22 m thickness, sold separately.

code: 4012600

www.domusline.com1

cm Lux

30 1280

50 540

70°

70cm

UNIKA D-MOTION

P

Color aparente

Temperatura del color

Flujo luminoso

Eficiencia luminosa

CRI

D-MOTION

2700 - 4000 K

450 lm

90 lm/W

Ra ≥ 80

UNIKA D-MOTION es un aparato con fuente luminosa perimetral integrada en un soporte 
inclinado de 15°, que se instala bajo armario de cocina apoyado en el respaldo. UNIKA 
D-MOTION puede ser configurado con interruptor Touch Dimmer, que permite encendido, 
apagado, selección de la temperatura del color y regulación de la luminosidad, con toma 
Schuko, Franco-Belga y con doble toma USB. Disponible en los acabados pintados acero y 
negro touch.

UNIKA D-MOTION
Domus Line
design

Aparato LED para 
iluminación bajo armario

Materiales:
polímeros termoplásticos, policarbonato
Acabados:
acero, negro touch
Fuente luminosa:
módulo LED SMD D-MOTION
Cableado:
2000mm
Aplicación:
bajo armario, bajo estante
Montaje:
en superficie
Patentado

VISIÓN PRELIMINAR DE PRODUCTO. DATOS 
TÉCNICOS Y FOTOMÉTRICOS PROVISIONALES.

adaptable

16_16_

FLEXYLED UHE6B

FLEXYLED UHE6B

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B PW

EEA

G FFA

G

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B a dimmable single-colour light source developed on a 6mm-wide linear 
flexible module with 280 LED/m, designed for installation in profiles with a removable diffuser. 
The module, which can be divided at 25 mm (7 LED) intervals, is supplied with an adhesive base. 
FLEXYLED UHE6B available in 20 m long rolls without a power cable, compatible with the CH6 
connection system. Modules with customised length, 2000 mm power cable and Micro24 male 
connector (pre-wired PW version) are available on request. Power supply not included. To be 
ordered separately.

Flexible linear LED module

Code Length Watt Volt CCT

1394101B1/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 2700 K

1394101B/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 3100 K

1394101N/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 4200 K

Colour appearance super warm 
white warm white natural white

Colour temperature 2700 K 3100 K 4200 K

Luminous flux 910 lm/m 940 lm/m 980 lm/m

Luminous efficiency 91 lm/W 94 lm/W 98 lm/W

CRI Ra 90 Ra 90 Ra 90 
values referring to FLEXYLED 

UHE6B 1000mm 4200 K

Code Length Watt Volt

on request on request 10  W/m 24 VDC

flexible linear LED module with cable

flexible linear LED roll without cable

energy efficiency class referring 
to CCT 3100 K and 4200 K

energy efficiency class referring 
to CCT 2700 K

16_16_

FLEXYLED UHE6B

FLEXYLED UHE6B

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B PW

EA

G FA

G

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B a dimmable single-colour light source developed on a 6mm-wide linear 
�exible module with 280 LED/m, designed for installation in pro�les with a removable di�user. 
The module, which can be divided at 25  mm (7 LED) intervals, is supplied with an adhesive base. 
FLEXYLED UHE6B available in 20 m long rolls without a power cable, compatible with the CH6 
connection system. Modules with customised length, 2000 mm power cable and Micro24 male 
connector (pre-wired PW version) are available on request. Power supply not included. To be 
ordered separately.

Flexible linear LED module

Code Length Watt Volt CCT

1394101B1/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 2700 K

1394101B/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 3100 K

1394101N/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 4200 K

Colour appearance super warm 
white warm white natural white

Colour temperature 2700 K 3100 K 4200 K

Luminous �ux 910 lm/m 940 lm/m 980 lm/m

Luminous e�ciency 91 lm/W 94 lm/W 98 lm/W

CRI
values referring to FLEXYLED 

UHE6B 1000mm 4200 K

Code Length Watt Volt

on request on request 10  W/m 24 VDC

�exible linear LED module with cable

�exible linear LED roll without cable

energy e�ciency class referring 
to CCT 3100 K and 4200 K

energy e�ciency class referring 
to CCT 2700 K
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UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

www.domusline.com

24Vdc

FLEXYLED AT6

FLEXYLED AT6

IP44

31

21,7mm

CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

276 LED/m LED module - with double power cable

Power

Power supply

LEDs/metre

Divisibility

Cable

Protection

Adhesive 3M©

TECHNICAL DATA

see table

24Vdc

276

21,7mm

2000mm

IP44

yes

Code Length Watt & Volt

1510401_*/200 2000mm 20W @ 24Vdc

1510401_*/300 3000mm 30W @ 24Vdc

1510401_*/600 6000mm 60W @ 24Vdc

MODULARITY

FLEXYLED AT6 can be divided at 21,7 mm intervals. The double power 
cable configuration allows the cut part of any of the original modules to be 
recovered.  

Protection rating IP44
 
Protected from solid bodies greater than 
1.0 mm. Protected against water splashes.
The protection refers only to the luminaire 
and not to the connection system.

For LED converters and accessories 
consult the Domus Extra catalogue also 
available on www.domusline.com.

Code Light colour*

N natural white

B1 super warm white

FLEXYLED AT6 is supplied with a high-strength 3M© adhesive base and also 
with hooks and fixing screws. 
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230V

230V

230V

SIMPLY R1

SIMPLY SP1

SIMPLY R2

TOUCHLESS SWITCHES

Touchless switch

Touchless switch

Touchless switch

Code 0834901B3 - 0834905B3

Input 220-240Vac

Output 220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish
white 0834901B3

aluminium 0834905B3

Code 0834909B - 0834917B - 0834928B

Input 220-240Vac

Output 220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish

chrome plated 0834909B

satin nickel 0834917B

satin chrome 0834928B

Recessed sensor

Code  0834901

Input  220-240Vac

Output  220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish black

NOTE: Read the installation manual for 
more details on drilling for assembly.

NOTE: Read the installation manual for 
more details on drilling for assembly.

Surface sensor with metal holder

Recessed sensor with metal holder

white aluminium

satin chromechrome plated satin nickel

SIMPLY R2

SIMPLY SP1

SIMPLY R1

10_10_

+-24Vdc

+-24Vdc

+-

Code F0126000020

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

dimmer switch for surface installation

Code F0126000033

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

D-Motion dimmer switch for surface installation

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration of NEXUS installed on the 
surface; installed on the surface, available in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied 
separately. The sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness (5-100%) and 
select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version only) of the individual luminaire. Both 
models are supplied with a 2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or dual-colour D-Motion light 
source (SD D-M SP version only).

dimmer switch

SP SD SENSOR

SP D-M SD SENSOR

SD SP SENSOR

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration 
of NEXUS installed on the surface; installed on the surface, available 
in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied separately. The 
sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness 
(5-100%) and select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version 
only) of the individual luminaire. Both models are supplied with a 
2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or 
dual-colour D-Motion light source (SD D-M SP version only).

10_10_

+-24Vdc

+-24Vdc

+-

Code F0126000020

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

dimmer switch for surface installation

Code F0126000033

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

D-Motion dimmer switch for surface installation

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration of NEXUS installed on the 
surface; installed on the surface, available in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied 
separately. The sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness (5-100%) and 
select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version only) of the individual luminaire. Both 
models are supplied with a 2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or dual-colour D-Motion light 
source (SD D-M SP version only).

dimmer switch

SP SD SENSOR

SP D-M SD SENSOR

SD SP SENSOR

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration 
of NEXUS installed on the surface; installed on the surface, available 
in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied separately. The 
sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness 
(5-100%) and select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version 
only) of the individual luminaire. Both models are supplied with a 
2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or 
dual-colour D-Motion light source (SD D-M SP version only).

24V
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42 I 43ILUMINACIÓN & CONECTIVIDAD SUB-INDICE

FLEXYLED AT6 D-M es una tira siliconada de luz regulable a dos colores D-Motion de 2700K a 4000K, desarrollado con tecnología de recubrimiento de 

silicona para difundir un efecto homogéneo en un módulo lineal flexible de 6 mm de ancho con 156 +156 LED/m. Diseñado para instalación en superficie 

y empotrado, el perfil también se puede configurar para su instalación en las esquinas de elementos de mobiliario.

Protegido de cuerpos sólidos mayores a 1,0 mm. El Flexyled AT6, está protegido contra salpicaduras de agua. Lo que le confiere la protección IP 44.

FLEXYLED AT6 D-M se suministra con base adhesiva 3M de alta resistencia y con ganchos y tornillos para fijación mecánica a la superficie.

FLEXYLED AT6
Flexyled flexible para empotrar o superficie

21,7mm

Código Descripción Longitud Encastre Potencia Iluminación Embalaje

0652201 Flexyled AT6 doble cableado D-Motion 2000 6 20 W D-Motion 1

0652301 Flexyled AT6 doble cableado D-Motion 3000 6 30 W D-Motion 1

www.domusline.com

24Vdc

FLEXYLED AT6

FLEXYLED AT6

IP44

31

21,7mm

CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

276 LED/m LED module - with double power cable

Power

Power supply

LEDs/metre

Divisibility

Cable

Protection

Adhesive 3M©

TECHNICAL DATA

see table

24Vdc

276

21,7mm

2000mm

IP44

yes

Code Length Watt & Volt

1510401_*/200 2000mm 20W @ 24Vdc

1510401_*/300 3000mm 30W @ 24Vdc

1510401_*/600 6000mm 60W @ 24Vdc

MODULARITY

FLEXYLED AT6 can be divided at 21,7 mm intervals. The double power 
cable configuration allows the cut part of any of the original modules to be 
recovered.  

Protection rating IP44
 
Protected from solid bodies greater than 
1.0 mm. Protected against water splashes.
The protection refers only to the luminaire 
and not to the connection system.

For LED converters and accessories 
consult the Domus Extra catalogue also 
available on www.domusline.com.

Code Light colour*

N natural white

B1 super warm white

FLEXYLED AT6 is supplied with a high-strength 3M© adhesive base and also 
with hooks and fixing screws. 

MODULARIDAD
Doble opción de instalación

(2) Fijación mediante clip atornillado

www.domusline.com

24Vdc

FLEXYLED AT6

FLEXYLED AT6

IP44

31

21,7mm

CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

276 LED/m LED module - with double power cable

Power

Power supply

LEDs/metre

Divisibility

Cable

Protection

Adhesive 3M©

TECHNICAL DATA

see table

24Vdc

276

21,7mm

2000mm

IP44

yes

Code Length Watt & Volt

1510401_*/200 2000mm 20W @ 24Vdc

1510401_*/300 3000mm 30W @ 24Vdc

1510401_*/600 6000mm 60W @ 24Vdc

MODULARITY

FLEXYLED AT6 can be divided at 21,7 mm intervals. The double power 
cable configuration allows the cut part of any of the original modules to be 
recovered.  

Protection rating IP44
 
Protected from solid bodies greater than 
1.0 mm. Protected against water splashes.
The protection refers only to the luminaire 
and not to the connection system.

For LED converters and accessories 
consult the Domus Extra catalogue also 
available on www.domusline.com.

Code Light colour*

N natural white

B1 super warm white

FLEXYLED AT6 is supplied with a high-strength 3M© adhesive base and also 
with hooks and fixing screws. 
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24Vdc

cm Lux

30 900

50 320

550cm

160°

FLEXYLED AT6 D-M

FLEXYLED AT6 D-M

This product contains a light source of energy efficiency class G.

values referring to FLEXYLED 
AT6 D-M 1000mm

white

with double power cable

FLEXYLED AT6 D-M is a dimmable D-Motion dual-colour light profile developed with silicone 
coating technology for diffusing a milky effect on a 6 mm wide flexible linear module with 156 
+156 LEDs/m. Designed for surface and recessed installation, the profile can also be configured 
for installation on the corners of furniture elements. Supplied as standard with a high-strength 
adhesive base, separable every 38.4 mm (+6 LEDs), FLEXYLED AT6 D-M is available in 2000 mm, 
3000 mm and 6000 mm reel lengths with double 2000 mm power cable and Micro24 male connector. 
Power supply not included. To be ordered separately.

flexible LED profile

Colour appearance D-Motion 
white

Colour temperature 2700 - 4000 K

Luminous flux 1220 lm/m

Luminous efficiency 122 lm/W

CRI Ra 80

Code Length Watt Volt

F0256000001 2000mm 20W 24Vdc

F0256000002 3000mm 30W 24Vdc

F0256000003 6000mm 60W 24Vdc

FLEXYLED AT6 D-M is supplied 
with a 3M© high-strength adhesive 
base and with hooks and screws 
for mechanical fastening to the 
surface.

An angle profile for the application 
of FLEXYLED AT6 D-M on surfaces 
with 90° angles is available on 
request.(1) Base adhesiva de alta fijación

®

FLEXYLED AT6 D-MOTION (doble cableado)

FLEXYLED AT6 viene de serie con cableado en ambos extremos para un mejor aprovechamiento a la hora de cortar el mismo.
Grado de protección IP44. FLEXYLED AT6 está protegido contra salpicaduras de agua. La protección es relativa solo al aparato y no al sistema de conexión.
Transformadores no incluidos, ver páginas 79 y 81. 
Para encendido, apagado, dimerización y cambio de temperatura de luz recomendamos la utilización de los nuevos sensores Giro + Recibidor DM, Joy DM y Tom DM (Ver páginas 
71, 72 y 73).
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UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

www.domusline.com

24Vdc

FLEXYLED AT6

FLEXYLED AT6

IP44

31

21,7mm

CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

276 LED/m LED module - with double power cable

Power

Power supply

LEDs/metre

Divisibility

Cable

Protection

Adhesive 3M©

TECHNICAL DATA

see table

24Vdc

276

21,7mm

2000mm

IP44

yes

Code Length Watt & Volt

1510401_*/200 2000mm 20W @ 24Vdc

1510401_*/300 3000mm 30W @ 24Vdc

1510401_*/600 6000mm 60W @ 24Vdc

MODULARITY

FLEXYLED AT6 can be divided at 21,7 mm intervals. The double power 
cable configuration allows the cut part of any of the original modules to be 
recovered.  

Protection rating IP44
 
Protected from solid bodies greater than 
1.0 mm. Protected against water splashes.
The protection refers only to the luminaire 
and not to the connection system.

For LED converters and accessories 
consult the Domus Extra catalogue also 
available on www.domusline.com.

Code Light colour*

N natural white

B1 super warm white

FLEXYLED AT6 is supplied with a high-strength 3M© adhesive base and also 
with hooks and fixing screws. 
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MAGIC BOX

CAPSENS MOS

+-24Vdc
MOS

DOTTI MOS

+-24Vdc
MOS

IP44

24Vdc +-

MOS

TOUCH ME MOS

Codice Finitura

1756303 nero

interruttore capacitivo dimmerabile

Materiali Max spessore

legno 30mm

plexiglass 20mm

vetro 12mm

Dati indicativi. Per 
maggiori dettagli consulta 
www.domusline.com.L’accensione e lo spegnimento avvengono 

semplicemente con il contatto della mano 
sulla superficie sotto la quale é stato applicato 
CAPSENS MOS. Con un tocco prolungato 
è possibile regolare l’intensità luminosa 
(funzione dimmer). Un breve lampeggio 
dell’apparecchio collegato a CAPSENS MOS 
indica il raggiungimento della massima 
luminosità. Il livello di luminosità sarà 
memorizzato fino alla successiva regolazione 
(level memory).

Come funziona CAPSENS MOS

vetro plexiglass

legno

Come funziona DOTTI MOS

L’accensione e lo spegnimento degli 
apparecchi avvengono semplicemente con 
un tocco rapido. Con un tocco prolungato 
è possibile regolare l’intensità luminosa 
(funzione dimmer).

interruttore touch dimmerabile

Codice Finitura

1776405 alluminio

interruttore Touch dimmerabile

L’accensione e lo spegnimento degli apparecchi 
avvengono semplicemente con un tocco rapido. Con 
un tocco prolungato è possibile regolare l’intensità 
luminosa (funzione dimmer). Un breve lampeggio 
di TOUCH ME MOS indica il raggiungimento della 
massima luminosità che sarà memorizzato fino alla 
successiva regolazione (level memory). TOUCH ME 
MOS integra anche la funzione “night-light” che si 
attiva solo quando gli apparecchi sono spenti.

Codice Finitura

1756201 bianco

1756210 alluminio

1756246 nero touch

1756250 dark inox

alluminiobianco nero touch dark inox

Come funziona TOUCH ME MOS

www.domusline.com1

cm Lux

30 1280

50 540

70°

70cm

UNIKA D-MOTION

P

Color aparente

Temperatura del color

Flujo luminoso

Eficiencia luminosa

CRI

D-MOTION

2700 - 4000 K

450 lm

90 lm/W

Ra ≥ 80

UNIKA D-MOTION es un aparato con fuente luminosa perimetral integrada en un soporte 
inclinado de 15°, que se instala bajo armario de cocina apoyado en el respaldo. UNIKA 
D-MOTION puede ser configurado con interruptor Touch Dimmer, que permite encendido, 
apagado, selección de la temperatura del color y regulación de la luminosidad, con toma 
Schuko, Franco-Belga y con doble toma USB. Disponible en los acabados pintados acero y 
negro touch.

UNIKA D-MOTION
Domus Line
design

Aparato LED para 
iluminación bajo armario

Materiales:
polímeros termoplásticos, policarbonato
Acabados:
acero, negro touch
Fuente luminosa:
módulo LED SMD D-MOTION
Cableado:
2000mm
Aplicación:
bajo armario, bajo estante
Montaje:
en superficie
Patentado

VISIÓN PRELIMINAR DE PRODUCTO. DATOS 
TÉCNICOS Y FOTOMÉTRICOS PROVISIONALES.

24V
adaptable

38,4 mm.

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=YXqOTx9hPrw
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SPOTLIGHTS LEDS
VELIT DMWA / UNIKA DM

HOLL DM / POLAR DM / K-PAD IR
ATOM DM / HIDDI

Dentro de las luminarias tipo focos, DB GROUP, presenta las mayores innovaciones del mercado, tanto en 

tecnología como en diseño de producto. Así, el perfil orientable Velit, con la vanguardista iluminación D Motion 

Wave secuencial, se presenta como el producto más innovador, dentro de su segmento. Unika combina lo mejor de 

dos mundos, la iluminación y la conectividad, en un solo producto. El foco Holl, permite rediseñar la iluminación, 

pudiendo implementar un maridaje perfecto entre la iluminación y la superficie de los tableros, aportando un 

resultado impactante y espectacular. 

Uno de nuestro Best Sellers, el famoso foco Polar, ahora lo presentamos con tecnología D-Motion para poder incluir 

dentro del mismo foco, luz a 2700K y 4000K. Mismo camino, ha tomado el foco Atom. 

Hiddi completa la selección, como un original sistema de iluminación de cajones y muebles bajos extraíbles con 

sensor IFR integrado. 
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VELIT es un perfil de proyección de luz simétrico 

y orientable para montaje en superficie, para 

aplicación bajo los muebles altos de cocina. 

La óptica de la luminaria, cuenta con una luz 

orientable a 35°, que permite poder contar con 

la iluminación en el lugar que más se adapte a 

las necesidades del consumidor. Esta situación, 

es especialmente aprovechable en encimeras 

cada vez más de moda, de mayor profundidad.

Velit se presenta con la innovadora Tecnología 

Wave, que permite encenderse mediante su 

sensor integrado de manera secuencial, lo que 

potencia su espectacularidad, sobre todo en 

piezas grandes. 

Además, también integra la Tecnología 

D-Motion, lo que permite poder graduar su luz 

de 2700K a 4000K.

Velit se presenta en un atractivo color 

negro mate y en distintas medidas estándar 

fácilmente instalables. 

Una verdadera innovación top de gama, seña 

de identidad Domus Line, Velit conjuga en un 

solo producto, tecnología, diseño y facilidad de 

instalación.
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ORIENTABLE
DE 0º A 35º

VELIT D-MOTION / WAVE

Código Descripción Encendido Longitud Potencia Iluminación Acabado Embalaje

0681107 Velit D-Motion Wave SD Touch 600 4,8 W D-Motion Wave Negro mate 1

0681207 Velit D-Motion Wave SD Touch 900 7,7 W D-Motion Wave Negro mate 1

0681307 Velit D-Motion Wave SD Touch 1200 10,6 W D-Motion Wave Negro mate 1

_D_2

VELIT HE D-MWA SD

24Vdc

24Vdc

VELIT HE D-MWA

VELIT D-MWA

+-

+-

_4

VELIT D-MWA

47

2
7
,5

L

with sensor-dimmer switch

VELIT D-MWA is an adjustable, symmetrical light projection profile for surface mounting, 
recommended for under-cabinet application in the kitchen. The optics of the luminaire, with a 
35° adjustable light chamber on the horizontal axis, along with the design of the profile, featuring 
an anti-glare shield, allow the light beam to be directed onto the work surface while shielding 
the light source. The end caps are designed to ensure the centring of the light source and the 
correct positioning and outlet of the cable which can be radial or axial to the installation surface. 
The profile integrates a dual-colour, dimmable LED module and can be configured with a sensor-
dimmer switch (VELIT HE D-MWA SD) that allows the user to progressively switch on and off each 
individual luminaire, adjust the brightness (10-100%), and select the colour temperature in WHC 
(White Changeable) mode. VELIT is available in custom lengths of up to 3000 mm, complete with 
a 2000 mm power cable. Power supply not included. To be ordered separately.

Colour appearance D-Motion Wave 
white

Colour temperature 2700 - 4000 K

Luminous flux 1054 lm/m

Luminous efficiency 110 lm/W

CRI Ra 81

The sensor-dimmer switch of VELIT HE D-MWA SD 
allows progressive switching on, progressive switching 
off, adjusting the brightness (10-100%), and selecting 
the colour temperature in WHC (White Changeable) 
mode of the individual luminaire.

without switch

dual colour wave LED surface profile with adjustable optics

Length Watt Volt

on request 9.6W/m 24VDC

Length Watt Volt

on request 9.6W/m 24VDC

This product contains a light source of energy efficiency class G.

black

D-Motion es la tecnología Domus 

Line, que permite que sus productos 

puedan ser seleccionados por parte 

del consumidor final, iluminación 

cálida o día, pudiendo pasar en el 

mismo producto de 2700K a 4000K.

Wave es la más innovadora 

tecnología Domus Line, con estética 

secuencial tanto en el encendido 

como en el apagado, que además 

integra por defecto, la función 

D-Motion.

Sensor incluido dentro de la propia regleta. 
Transformadores no incluidos, ver páginas 79 y 81. 
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MAGIC BOX

CAPSENS MOS

+-24Vdc
MOS

DOTTI MOS

+-24Vdc
MOS

IP44

24Vdc +-

MOS

TOUCH ME MOS

Codice Finitura

1756303 nero

interruttore capacitivo dimmerabile

Materiali Max spessore

legno 30mm

plexiglass 20mm

vetro 12mm

Dati indicativi. Per 
maggiori dettagli consulta 
www.domusline.com.L’accensione e lo spegnimento avvengono 

semplicemente con il contatto della mano 
sulla superficie sotto la quale é stato applicato 
CAPSENS MOS. Con un tocco prolungato 
è possibile regolare l’intensità luminosa 
(funzione dimmer). Un breve lampeggio 
dell’apparecchio collegato a CAPSENS MOS 
indica il raggiungimento della massima 
luminosità. Il livello di luminosità sarà 
memorizzato fino alla successiva regolazione 
(level memory).

Come funziona CAPSENS MOS

vetro plexiglass

legno

Come funziona DOTTI MOS

L’accensione e lo spegnimento degli 
apparecchi avvengono semplicemente con 
un tocco rapido. Con un tocco prolungato 
è possibile regolare l’intensità luminosa 
(funzione dimmer).

interruttore touch dimmerabile

Codice Finitura

1776405 alluminio

interruttore Touch dimmerabile

L’accensione e lo spegnimento degli apparecchi 
avvengono semplicemente con un tocco rapido. Con 
un tocco prolungato è possibile regolare l’intensità 
luminosa (funzione dimmer). Un breve lampeggio 
di TOUCH ME MOS indica il raggiungimento della 
massima luminosità che sarà memorizzato fino alla 
successiva regolazione (level memory). TOUCH ME 
MOS integra anche la funzione “night-light” che si 
attiva solo quando gli apparecchi sono spenti.

Codice Finitura

1756201 bianco

1756210 alluminio

1756246 nero touch

1756250 dark inox

alluminiobianco nero touch dark inox

Come funziona TOUCH ME MOS

16_16_

FLEXYLED UHE6B

FLEXYLED UHE6B

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B PW

EA

G FA

G

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B a dimmable single-colour light source developed on a 6mm-wide linear 
�exible module with 280 LED/m, designed for installation in pro�les with a removable di�user. 
The module, which can be divided at 25  mm (7 LED) intervals, is supplied with an adhesive base. 
FLEXYLED UHE6B available in 20 m long rolls without a power cable, compatible with the CH6 
connection system. Modules with customised length, 2000 mm power cable and Micro24 male 
connector (pre-wired PW version) are available on request. Power supply not included. To be 
ordered separately.

Flexible linear LED module

Code Length Watt Volt CCT

1394101B1/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 2700 K

1394101B/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 3100 K

1394101N/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 4200 K

Colour appearance super warm 
white warm white natural white

Colour temperature 2700 K 3100 K 4200 K

Luminous �ux 910 lm/m 940 lm/m 980 lm/m

Luminous e�ciency 91 lm/W 94 lm/W 98 lm/W

CRI
values referring to FLEXYLED 

UHE6B 1000mm 4200 K

Code Length Watt Volt

on request on request 10  W/m 24 VDC

�exible linear LED module with cable

�exible linear LED roll without cable

energy e�ciency class referring 
to CCT 3100 K and 4200 K

energy e�ciency class referring 
to CCT 2700 K

www.domusline.com 2

UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

www.domusline.com

24Vdc

FLEXYLED AT6

FLEXYLED AT6

IP44

31

21,7mm

CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

276 LED/m LED module - with double power cable

Power

Power supply

LEDs/metre

Divisibility

Cable

Protection

Adhesive 3M©

TECHNICAL DATA

see table

24Vdc

276

21,7mm

2000mm

IP44

yes

Code Length Watt & Volt

1510401_*/200 2000mm 20W @ 24Vdc

1510401_*/300 3000mm 30W @ 24Vdc

1510401_*/600 6000mm 60W @ 24Vdc

MODULARITY

FLEXYLED AT6 can be divided at 21,7 mm intervals. The double power 
cable configuration allows the cut part of any of the original modules to be 
recovered.  

Protection rating IP44
 
Protected from solid bodies greater than 
1.0 mm. Protected against water splashes.
The protection refers only to the luminaire 
and not to the connection system.

For LED converters and accessories 
consult the Domus Extra catalogue also 
available on www.domusline.com.

Code Light colour*

N natural white

B1 super warm white

FLEXYLED AT6 is supplied with a high-strength 3M© adhesive base and also 
with hooks and fixing screws. 
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FLEXYLED UHE6B

FLEXYLED UHE6B

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B PW

EA

G FA

G

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B a dimmable single-colour light source developed on a 6mm-wide linear 
�exible module with 280 LED/m, designed for installation in pro�les with a removable di�user. 
The module, which can be divided at 25  mm (7 LED) intervals, is supplied with an adhesive base. 
FLEXYLED UHE6B available in 20 m long rolls without a power cable, compatible with the CH6 
connection system. Modules with customised length, 2000 mm power cable and Micro24 male 
connector (pre-wired PW version) are available on request. Power supply not included. To be 
ordered separately.

Flexible linear LED module

Code Length Watt Volt CCT

1394101B1/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 2700 K

1394101B/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 3100 K

1394101N/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 4200 K

Colour appearance super warm 
white warm white natural white

Colour temperature 2700 K 3100 K 4200 K

Luminous �ux 910 lm/m 940 lm/m 980 lm/m

Luminous e�ciency 91 lm/W 94 lm/W 98 lm/W

CRI
values referring to FLEXYLED 

UHE6B 1000mm 4200 K

Code Length Watt Volt

on request on request 10  W/m 24 VDC

�exible linear LED module with cable

�exible linear LED roll without cable

energy e�ciency class referring 
to CCT 3100 K and 4200 K

energy e�ciency class referring 
to CCT 2700 K

10_10_

+-24Vdc

+-24Vdc

+-

Code F0126000020

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

dimmer switch for surface installation

Code F0126000033

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

D-Motion dimmer switch for surface installation

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration of NEXUS installed on the 
surface; installed on the surface, available in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied 
separately. The sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness (5-100%) and 
select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version only) of the individual luminaire. Both 
models are supplied with a 2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or dual-colour D-Motion light 
source (SD D-M SP version only).

dimmer switch

SP SD SENSOR

SP D-M SD SENSOR

SD SP SENSOR

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration 
of NEXUS installed on the surface; installed on the surface, available 
in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied separately. The 
sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness 
(5-100%) and select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version 
only) of the individual luminaire. Both models are supplied with a 
2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or 
dual-colour D-Motion light source (SD D-M SP version only).

10_10_

+-24Vdc

+-24Vdc

+-

Code F0126000020

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

dimmer switch for surface installation

Code F0126000033

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

D-Motion dimmer switch for surface installation

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration of NEXUS installed on the 
surface; installed on the surface, available in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied 
separately. The sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness (5-100%) and 
select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version only) of the individual luminaire. Both 
models are supplied with a 2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or dual-colour D-Motion light 
source (SD D-M SP version only).

dimmer switch

SP SD SENSOR

SP D-M SD SENSOR

SD SP SENSOR

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration 
of NEXUS installed on the surface; installed on the surface, available 
in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied separately. The 
sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness 
(5-100%) and select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version 
only) of the individual luminaire. Both models are supplied with a 
2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or 
dual-colour D-Motion light source (SD D-M SP version only).

24V

https://youtu.be/fc4APY2Am_M
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UNIKA es un foco innovador con fuente de luz perimetral 

integrada en un soporte inclinado a 15°, diseñado para ser 

instalado debajo del mueble alto de la cocina, pegado a la pared. 

Su diseño elegante y funcional lo convierte en mucho más que un 

simple foco. Además de iluminar, UNIKA incorpora la posibilidad 

de integrar diferentes tecnologías de enchufes directamente en 

el producto, como enchufes Schuko y puertos USB, ofreciendo 

una solución multifuncional para optimizar el espacio y la 

funcionalidad de la cocina. Domus Line presenta este producto 

en dos terminaciones sofisticadas, negro mate e inox, y en cuatro 

versiones adaptadas a diferentes necesidades: UNIKA esclavo, 

UNIKA con sensor integrado, UNIKA Schuko y UNIKA USB. Estas 

opciones permiten combinar iluminación y conectividad en un 

solo elemento, sin necesidad de mecanizar los muebles ni la 

encimera, simplificando la instalación y manteniendo la estética 

del espacio. Además, UNIKA incorpora la avanzada tecnología 

D-Motion, que permite ajustar la temperatura de la luz entre 

2700 K y 4000 K, ofreciendo la flexibilidad de crear ambientes 

cálidos o neutros según la ocasión. Con su diseño moderno y 

sus características innovadoras, UNIKA no solo ilumina, sino 

que redefine la funcionalidad de los espacios en la cocina, 

combinando estética, practicidad y versatilidad.
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UNIKA D-MOTION

Código Descripción Encendido Diámetro Altura Potencia Iluminación Acabado Embalaje

0810690 Unika D-Motion Slave --- 75 64 5 W D-Motion Ínox 1

0810790 Unika D-Motion TDM Touch 75 64 5 W D-Motion Ínox 1

0810890 Unika D-Motion Shucko --- 75 64 5 W D-Motion Ínox 1

0810990 Unika D-Motion USB --- 75 64 5 W D-Motion Ínox 1

0814107 Unika D-Motion Slave --- 75 64 5 W D-Motion Negro Mate 1

0814207 Unika D-Motion TDM Touch 75 64 5 W D-Motion Negro Mate 1

0814307 Unika D-Motion Shucko --- 75 64 5 W D-Motion Negro Mate 1

0814407 Unika D-Motion USB --- 75 64 5 W D-Motion Negro Mate 1

www.domusline.com1

cm Lux

30 1280

50 540

70°

70cm

UNIKA D-MOTION

P

Color aparente

Temperatura del color

Flujo luminoso

Eficiencia luminosa

CRI

D-MOTION

2700 - 4000 K

450 lm

90 lm/W

Ra ≥ 80

UNIKA D-MOTION es un aparato con fuente luminosa perimetral integrada en un soporte 
inclinado de 15°, que se instala bajo armario de cocina apoyado en el respaldo. UNIKA 
D-MOTION puede ser configurado con interruptor Touch Dimmer, que permite encendido, 
apagado, selección de la temperatura del color y regulación de la luminosidad, con toma 
Schuko, Franco-Belga y con doble toma USB. Disponible en los acabados pintados acero y 
negro touch.

UNIKA D-MOTION
Domus Line
design

Aparato LED para 
iluminación bajo armario

Materiales:
polímeros termoplásticos, policarbonato
Acabados:
acero, negro touch
Fuente luminosa:
módulo LED SMD D-MOTION
Cableado:
2000mm
Aplicación:
bajo armario, bajo estante
Montaje:
en superficie
Patentado

VISIÓN PRELIMINAR DE PRODUCTO. DATOS 
TÉCNICOS Y FOTOMÉTRICOS PROVISIONALES.

www.domusline.com1

cm Lux

30 870

50 365

70°

70cm

325

780

UNIKA D-MOTION

D-MOTION

2700 - 4000 K

350 - 400 lm

78 - 89 lm/W

Ra 82 - 83

UNIKA D-MOTION
Domus Line

design

LED luminaire for
under-cabinet lighting

Materials:
thermoplastic polymers, polycarbonate
Finishes:
steel, black touch
Light source:
D-MOTION SMD LED module
Wiring:
2000mm
Application type:
under cabinet, under shelf
Installation:
surface
Patented

Colour appearance

Colour temperature 

Luminous flux

Luminous efficiency

CRI

UNIKA D-MOTION is a luminaire with a perimeter light source integrated into a holder inclined 
15°, installed under the kitchen wall unit close to the wall. UNIKA D-MOTION can be configured 
with a Touch Dimmer switch to switch the luminaire on and off, select the CCT (2700 K or 4000 
K) and dimming the brightness or with Schuko, Franco-Belgian socket and twin USB sockets. 
Available with painted steel and black touch finishes.

Unika D-Motion Slave Unika D-Motion TDM Unika D-Motion Schuko Unika D-Motion USB

Unika D-Motion Shucko incorpora 1 toma Shucko dotada con cable de 2000 mm. para la conexión directa a la red eléctrica.
Unika D-Motion USB incorpora 2 tomas de 2 A cada una, dotadas con cable de 2000 mm. para la conexión a un alimentador de 24 V. (Transformador mínimo 30 W).
Transformadores no incluidos, ver páginas 79 y 81. 

UNIKA SCK D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA FB D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA D-MOTION

www.domusline.com3

230V

230V

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

con toma Schuko

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

con toma Franco-Belga

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA D-MOTION 

 Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

UNIKA SCK D-MOTION incorpora una toma 
Schuko cableada con cable 2000mm 
3X1,5mm2 para la conexión directa a la red 
eléctrica.

UNIKA FB D-MOTION incorpora una toma 
Franco-Belga cableada con cable 2000mm 
3X1,5mm2 para la conexión directa a la red 
eléctrica.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

www.domusline.com 2

UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

www.domusline.com

24Vdc

FLEXYLED AT6

FLEXYLED AT6

IP44

31

21,7mm

CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

276 LED/m LED module - with double power cable

Power

Power supply

LEDs/metre

Divisibility

Cable

Protection

Adhesive 3M©

TECHNICAL DATA

see table

24Vdc

276

21,7mm

2000mm

IP44

yes

Code Length Watt & Volt

1510401_*/200 2000mm 20W @ 24Vdc

1510401_*/300 3000mm 30W @ 24Vdc

1510401_*/600 6000mm 60W @ 24Vdc

MODULARITY

FLEXYLED AT6 can be divided at 21,7 mm intervals. The double power 
cable configuration allows the cut part of any of the original modules to be 
recovered.  

Protection rating IP44
 
Protected from solid bodies greater than 
1.0 mm. Protected against water splashes.
The protection refers only to the luminaire 
and not to the connection system.

For LED converters and accessories 
consult the Domus Extra catalogue also 
available on www.domusline.com.

Code Light colour*

N natural white

B1 super warm white

FLEXYLED AT6 is supplied with a high-strength 3M© adhesive base and also 
with hooks and fixing screws. 

10_10_

+-24Vdc

+-24Vdc

+-

Code F0126000020

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

dimmer switch for surface installation

Code F0126000033

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

D-Motion dimmer switch for surface installation

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration of NEXUS installed on the 
surface; installed on the surface, available in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied 
separately. The sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness (5-100%) and 
select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version only) of the individual luminaire. Both 
models are supplied with a 2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or dual-colour D-Motion light 
source (SD D-M SP version only).

dimmer switch

SP SD SENSOR

SP D-M SD SENSOR

SD SP SENSOR

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration 
of NEXUS installed on the surface; installed on the surface, available 
in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied separately. The 
sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness 
(5-100%) and select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version 
only) of the individual luminaire. Both models are supplied with a 
2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or 
dual-colour D-Motion light source (SD D-M SP version only).

10_10_

+-24Vdc

+-24Vdc

+-

Code F0126000020

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

dimmer switch for surface installation

Code F0126000033

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

D-Motion dimmer switch for surface installation

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration of NEXUS installed on the 
surface; installed on the surface, available in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied 
separately. The sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness (5-100%) and 
select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version only) of the individual luminaire. Both 
models are supplied with a 2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or dual-colour D-Motion light 
source (SD D-M SP version only).

dimmer switch

SP SD SENSOR

SP D-M SD SENSOR

SD SP SENSOR

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration 
of NEXUS installed on the surface; installed on the surface, available 
in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied separately. The 
sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness 
(5-100%) and select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version 
only) of the individual luminaire. Both models are supplied with a 
2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or 
dual-colour D-Motion light source (SD D-M SP version only).

24V

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=zdCRTJI-w_k
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HOLL D-MOTION

Código Descripción Encendido Diámetro Altura Potencia Iluminación Acabado Embalaje

0681407 Holl D-Motion BH --- 76 12 3,8 W D-Motion Negro 1

0681507 Holl D-Motion TDM Touch 76 12 3,8 W D-Motion Negro 1

www.domusline.com1

cm Lux

30 1280

50 540

70°

70cm

UNIKA D-MOTION

P

Color aparente

Temperatura del color

Flujo luminoso

Eficiencia luminosa

CRI

D-MOTION

2700 - 4000 K

450 lm

90 lm/W

Ra ≥ 80

UNIKA D-MOTION es un aparato con fuente luminosa perimetral integrada en un soporte 
inclinado de 15°, que se instala bajo armario de cocina apoyado en el respaldo. UNIKA 
D-MOTION puede ser configurado con interruptor Touch Dimmer, que permite encendido, 
apagado, selección de la temperatura del color y regulación de la luminosidad, con toma 
Schuko, Franco-Belga y con doble toma USB. Disponible en los acabados pintados acero y 
negro touch.

UNIKA D-MOTION
Domus Line
design

Aparato LED para 
iluminación bajo armario

Materiales:
polímeros termoplásticos, policarbonato
Acabados:
acero, negro touch
Fuente luminosa:
módulo LED SMD D-MOTION
Cableado:
2000mm
Aplicación:
bajo armario, bajo estante
Montaje:
en superficie
Patentado

VISIÓN PRELIMINAR DE PRODUCTO. DATOS 
TÉCNICOS Y FOTOMÉTRICOS PROVISIONALES.

_5

cm Lux

30 890

50 370

70°

70cm

HOLL

24Vdc

24Vdc

Watt Volt

3,8W 24VDC

Watt Volt

3,8W 24VDC

HOLL TH

HOLL BH

This product contains a light source of energy efficiency class G.

* values referred to HOLL 4000 K

Colour appearance super warm
white

natural 
white

D-MOTION 
white

Colour temperature 2700 K 4000 K 2700-4000 K

Luminous flux 360 lm 405 lm 360 lm

Luminous efficiency 80 lm/W 90 lm/W 80 lm/W

CRI Ra ≥ 80 Ra ≥ 80 Ra ≥ 80

steel

black touch

HOLL is a luminaire with perimeter light source integrated in a support installed in a blind 
groove (HOLL BH) or on a through hole (HOLL TH). The 2000 mm power cord output with Micro24 
connector is axial or radial to the installation surface. Available in the painted steel and black 
touch finishes and in the configuration with D-Motion light source. Power supply not included. To 
be ordered separately.

Patented.

recessed LED luminaire

HOLL D-Motion integrates a light source that enables the dynamic, 
gradual selection of the colour temperature of the luminaire. The control 
systems are supplied separately. The colour temperature of HOLL 
D-Motion can also be selected from the HOLL TDM D-M switch.

with cover

without cover

www.domusline.com 2

UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

www.domusline.com

24Vdc

FLEXYLED AT6

FLEXYLED AT6

IP44

31

21,7mm

CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

276 LED/m LED module - with double power cable

Power

Power supply

LEDs/metre

Divisibility

Cable

Protection

Adhesive 3M©

TECHNICAL DATA

see table

24Vdc

276

21,7mm

2000mm

IP44

yes

Code Length Watt & Volt

1510401_*/200 2000mm 20W @ 24Vdc

1510401_*/300 3000mm 30W @ 24Vdc

1510401_*/600 6000mm 60W @ 24Vdc

MODULARITY

FLEXYLED AT6 can be divided at 21,7 mm intervals. The double power 
cable configuration allows the cut part of any of the original modules to be 
recovered.  

Protection rating IP44
 
Protected from solid bodies greater than 
1.0 mm. Protected against water splashes.
The protection refers only to the luminaire 
and not to the connection system.

For LED converters and accessories 
consult the Domus Extra catalogue also 
available on www.domusline.com.

Code Light colour*

N natural white

B1 super warm white

FLEXYLED AT6 is supplied with a high-strength 3M© adhesive base and also 
with hooks and fixing screws. 

10_10_

+-24Vdc

+-24Vdc

+-

Code F0126000020

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

dimmer switch for surface installation

Code F0126000033

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

D-Motion dimmer switch for surface installation

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration of NEXUS installed on the 
surface; installed on the surface, available in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied 
separately. The sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness (5-100%) and 
select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version only) of the individual luminaire. Both 
models are supplied with a 2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or dual-colour D-Motion light 
source (SD D-M SP version only).

dimmer switch

SP SD SENSOR

SP D-M SD SENSOR

SD SP SENSOR

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration 
of NEXUS installed on the surface; installed on the surface, available 
in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied separately. The 
sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness 
(5-100%) and select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version 
only) of the individual luminaire. Both models are supplied with a 
2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or 
dual-colour D-Motion light source (SD D-M SP version only).

10_10_

+-24Vdc

+-24Vdc

+-

Code F0126000020

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

dimmer switch for surface installation

Code F0126000033

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

D-Motion dimmer switch for surface installation

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration of NEXUS installed on the 
surface; installed on the surface, available in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied 
separately. The sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness (5-100%) and 
select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version only) of the individual luminaire. Both 
models are supplied with a 2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or dual-colour D-Motion light 
source (SD D-M SP version only).

dimmer switch

SP SD SENSOR

SP D-M SD SENSOR

SD SP SENSOR

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration 
of NEXUS installed on the surface; installed on the surface, available 
in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied separately. The 
sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness 
(5-100%) and select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version 
only) of the individual luminaire. Both models are supplied with a 
2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or 
dual-colour D-Motion light source (SD D-M SP version only).

Transformadores no incluidos, ver páginas 79 y 81. 
La instalación se puede completar solo con focos Holl D.Motion BH, usando para encendido, apagado, dimerización y cambio de temperatura de luz, los nuevos sensores Giro + 
Recibidor DM, Joy DM y Tom DM (Ver páginas 71, 72 y 73).

Holl D-Motion TDM

Holl D-Motion BH

24V

https://youtu.be/edr9bGZbRAA


#dbgroupsl

56 I 57ILUMINACIÓN & CONECTIVIDAD SUB-INDICE

El foco Polar, siempre considerado un 

“Best Sellers” dentro de la iluminación 

Domus Line, se actualiza ahora con 

tecnología D-Motion, que permite el 

cambio de iluminación de 2700K a 4000K.

Manteniendo sus principales ventajas de 

producto fabricado totalmente en aluminio 

de 4 mm y con una sencillísima instalación 

en superficie, Polar D-Motion promete ser 

con esta mejora, un producto de mayorías.

Mantiene sus versiones en acabado 

aluminio y negro mate, así como Slave 

y SDM con el cual conseguimos además 

del apagado y encendido, el cambio de 

temperatura de luz. 
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https://youtu.be/r1n9ahUxEZY
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Código Descripción Encendido Potencia Iluminación Acabado Embalaje

0650387 Polar SE SDM D-Motion Proximidad 5 W D-Motion Cromo Mate 1

0681707 Polar SE SDM D-Motion Proximidad 5 W D-Motion Negro Mate 1

Código Descripción Potencia Iluminación Acabado Embalaje

0650287 Polar SE Slave D-Motion 5 W D-Motion Cromo Mate 1

0681607 Polar SE Slave D-Motion 5 W D-Motion Negro Mate 1

www.domusline.com 33

POLAR SE SDM

POLAR SE

POLAR SE

24Vdc

24Vdc

1

1

FINISHES

For power supplies and accessories 
see page 48 or browse the Domus 
Extra catalogue.

1 For UL-certified model codes, see 
the American standard LED collection 
catalogue, also available at 
www.domusline.com

For D-MOTION versions, consult the 
2020 SPRING collection catalogue 
or see www.domusline.com.

without switch

with master touchless dimmer switch

POLAR SE is a luminaire made entirely of aluminium with a thickness of only 
5mm. The luminaire integrates a special LGP LED cluster which offers a wide and 
diffused light projection, without the dot-effect. POLAR SE has been designed for 
rapid mounting on the surface and on the wall with only two screws. This makes 
it possible to conceal the power cable directly on the back of the cabinet without 
having to plan preventive and complex holes in the cabinet. 

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/2 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/2 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/2 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/1 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/1 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/1 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

BLACK MATT (code 32)ALUMINIUM (code 05)

SETS OF 2, 3, 4, 5 POLAR SE AND POWER 
SUPPLY ARE AVAILABLE ON REQUEST.

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

POLAR SE SDM incorporates an electronic infrared switch that turns on, 
off and adjusts the luminous intensity of the luminaire. 

POLAR SE SLAVE D-MOTION

POLAR SE SDM D-MOTION
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POLAR SE SDM

POLAR SE

POLAR SE

24Vdc

24Vdc

1

1

FINISHES

For power supplies and accessories 
see page 48 or browse the Domus 
Extra catalogue.

1 For UL-certified model codes, see 
the American standard LED collection 
catalogue, also available at 
www.domusline.com

For D-MOTION versions, consult the 
2020 SPRING collection catalogue 
or see www.domusline.com.

without switch

with master touchless dimmer switch

POLAR SE is a luminaire made entirely of aluminium with a thickness of only 
5mm. The luminaire integrates a special LGP LED cluster which offers a wide and 
diffused light projection, without the dot-effect. POLAR SE has been designed for 
rapid mounting on the surface and on the wall with only two screws. This makes 
it possible to conceal the power cable directly on the back of the cabinet without 
having to plan preventive and complex holes in the cabinet. 

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/2 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/2 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/2 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/1 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/1 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/1 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

BLACK MATT (code 32)ALUMINIUM (code 05)

SETS OF 2, 3, 4, 5 POLAR SE AND POWER 
SUPPLY ARE AVAILABLE ON REQUEST.

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

POLAR SE SDM incorporates an electronic infrared switch that turns on, 
off and adjusts the luminous intensity of the luminaire. 
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cm Lux

30 1280

50 540

70°

70cm

UNIKA D-MOTION

P

Color aparente

Temperatura del color

Flujo luminoso

Eficiencia luminosa

CRI

D-MOTION

2700 - 4000 K

450 lm

90 lm/W

Ra ≥ 80

UNIKA D-MOTION es un aparato con fuente luminosa perimetral integrada en un soporte 
inclinado de 15°, que se instala bajo armario de cocina apoyado en el respaldo. UNIKA 
D-MOTION puede ser configurado con interruptor Touch Dimmer, que permite encendido, 
apagado, selección de la temperatura del color y regulación de la luminosidad, con toma 
Schuko, Franco-Belga y con doble toma USB. Disponible en los acabados pintados acero y 
negro touch.

UNIKA D-MOTION
Domus Line
design

Aparato LED para 
iluminación bajo armario

Materiales:
polímeros termoplásticos, policarbonato
Acabados:
acero, negro touch
Fuente luminosa:
módulo LED SMD D-MOTION
Cableado:
2000mm
Aplicación:
bajo armario, bajo estante
Montaje:
en superficie
Patentado

VISIÓN PRELIMINAR DE PRODUCTO. DATOS 
TÉCNICOS Y FOTOMÉTRICOS PROVISIONALES.
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cm Lux

30 900

50 350

80°

80cm

POLAR SE D-MOTION

A
POLAR SE TWA is a luminaire belonging to the new D-MOTION collection.

Tunable White

2700 - 4000 Kelvin

300 lm

60 lm/W

Ra ≥ 80

Colour appearance

Colour temperature

Luminous flux

Luminous efficiency

CRI

POLAR SE D-MOTION
Domus Line 

design

LED luminaire 
for under cabinet lighting

Materials:
aluminium, polycarbonate
Finishes:
aluminium, black matt
Light source:
twin LED module
Connector:
Micro24
Wiring:
2000mm
Application type:
under cabinet, under shelf
Installation:
on surface

POLAR SE D-MOTION is an aluminium luminaire just 5 mm thick integrating a twin LED cluster 
(2700 – 4000 K) with diffused light projection and LGP (Light Guide Plate) diffuser that cancels the 
dot effect. POLAR SE D-MOTION is available in two configurations, both supplied with two-pole power 
cable and Micro24 connector: TWA (Tunable White) without sensor and WHC (White Changeable) 
SDM (Sensor Dimmer Master) with static colour temperature sensor wired master, with on-off 
function and brightness dimmer for adjusting individual luminaires or all those connected to it.

PRODUCT AVAILABLE. VALIDATED TECHNICAL 
AND PHOTOMETRIC DATA.

www.domusline.com 2

UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

www.domusline.com

24Vdc

FLEXYLED AT6

FLEXYLED AT6

IP44

31

21,7mm

CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

276 LED/m LED module - with double power cable

Power

Power supply

LEDs/metre

Divisibility

Cable

Protection

Adhesive 3M©

TECHNICAL DATA

see table

24Vdc

276

21,7mm

2000mm

IP44

yes

Code Length Watt & Volt

1510401_*/200 2000mm 20W @ 24Vdc

1510401_*/300 3000mm 30W @ 24Vdc

1510401_*/600 6000mm 60W @ 24Vdc

MODULARITY

FLEXYLED AT6 can be divided at 21,7 mm intervals. The double power 
cable configuration allows the cut part of any of the original modules to be 
recovered.  

Protection rating IP44
 
Protected from solid bodies greater than 
1.0 mm. Protected against water splashes.
The protection refers only to the luminaire 
and not to the connection system.

For LED converters and accessories 
consult the Domus Extra catalogue also 
available on www.domusline.com.

Code Light colour*

N natural white

B1 super warm white

FLEXYLED AT6 is supplied with a high-strength 3M© adhesive base and also 
with hooks and fixing screws. 

10_10_

+-24Vdc

+-24Vdc

+-

Code F0126000020

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

dimmer switch for surface installation

Code F0126000033

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

D-Motion dimmer switch for surface installation

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration of NEXUS installed on the 
surface; installed on the surface, available in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied 
separately. The sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness (5-100%) and 
select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version only) of the individual luminaire. Both 
models are supplied with a 2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or dual-colour D-Motion light 
source (SD D-M SP version only).

dimmer switch

SP SD SENSOR

SP D-M SD SENSOR

SD SP SENSOR

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration 
of NEXUS installed on the surface; installed on the surface, available 
in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied separately. The 
sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness 
(5-100%) and select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version 
only) of the individual luminaire. Both models are supplied with a 
2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or 
dual-colour D-Motion light source (SD D-M SP version only).
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+-24Vdc

+-24Vdc

+-

Code F0126000020

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

dimmer switch for surface installation

Code F0126000033

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

D-Motion dimmer switch for surface installation

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration of NEXUS installed on the 
surface; installed on the surface, available in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied 
separately. The sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness (5-100%) and 
select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version only) of the individual luminaire. Both 
models are supplied with a 2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or dual-colour D-Motion light 
source (SD D-M SP version only).

dimmer switch

SP SD SENSOR

SP D-M SD SENSOR

SD SP SENSOR

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration 
of NEXUS installed on the surface; installed on the surface, available 
in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied separately. The 
sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness 
(5-100%) and select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version 
only) of the individual luminaire. Both models are supplied with a 
2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or 
dual-colour D-Motion light source (SD D-M SP version only).

www.domusline.com 2

UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

www.domusline.com

24Vdc

FLEXYLED AT6

FLEXYLED AT6

IP44

31

21,7mm

CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

276 LED/m LED module - with double power cable

Power

Power supply

LEDs/metre

Divisibility

Cable

Protection

Adhesive 3M©

TECHNICAL DATA

see table

24Vdc

276

21,7mm

2000mm

IP44

yes

Code Length Watt & Volt

1510401_*/200 2000mm 20W @ 24Vdc

1510401_*/300 3000mm 30W @ 24Vdc

1510401_*/600 6000mm 60W @ 24Vdc

MODULARITY

FLEXYLED AT6 can be divided at 21,7 mm intervals. The double power 
cable configuration allows the cut part of any of the original modules to be 
recovered.  

Protection rating IP44
 
Protected from solid bodies greater than 
1.0 mm. Protected against water splashes.
The protection refers only to the luminaire 
and not to the connection system.

For LED converters and accessories 
consult the Domus Extra catalogue also 
available on www.domusline.com.

Code Light colour*

N natural white

B1 super warm white

FLEXYLED AT6 is supplied with a high-strength 3M© adhesive base and also 
with hooks and fixing screws. 

10_10_

+-24Vdc

+-24Vdc

+-

Code F0126000020

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

dimmer switch for surface installation

Code F0126000033

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

D-Motion dimmer switch for surface installation

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration of NEXUS installed on the 
surface; installed on the surface, available in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied 
separately. The sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness (5-100%) and 
select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version only) of the individual luminaire. Both 
models are supplied with a 2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or dual-colour D-Motion light 
source (SD D-M SP version only).

dimmer switch

SP SD SENSOR

SP D-M SD SENSOR

SD SP SENSOR

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration 
of NEXUS installed on the surface; installed on the surface, available 
in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied separately. The 
sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness 
(5-100%) and select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version 
only) of the individual luminaire. Both models are supplied with a 
2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or 
dual-colour D-Motion light source (SD D-M SP version only).
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+-24Vdc

+-24Vdc

+-

Code F0126000020

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

dimmer switch for surface installation

Code F0126000033

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

D-Motion dimmer switch for surface installation

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration of NEXUS installed on the 
surface; installed on the surface, available in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied 
separately. The sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness (5-100%) and 
select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version only) of the individual luminaire. Both 
models are supplied with a 2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or dual-colour D-Motion light 
source (SD D-M SP version only).

dimmer switch

SP SD SENSOR

SP D-M SD SENSOR

SD SP SENSOR

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration 
of NEXUS installed on the surface; installed on the surface, available 
in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied separately. The 
sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness 
(5-100%) and select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version 
only) of the individual luminaire. Both models are supplied with a 
2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or 
dual-colour D-Motion light source (SD D-M SP version only).

Transformadores no incluidos, ver páginas 79 y 81. 

Transformadores no incluidos, ver páginas 79 y 81. 
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BLADE UHE TD DX

BLADE UHE TD SX

BLADE TD

24Vdc +-

24Vdc +-

+-

FINISHES

with touch dimmable switch on right side

with touch dimmable switch on left side

ALUMINIUM (code 05) BLACK MATT (code 32) DARK STAINLESS (code 50)

Code Finish*

05 aluminium 

32 black matt

50 dark stainless

CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Length Watt & Volt

13568_ _*_**/UHE 450mm 3,8W @ 24Vdc

13569_ _*_**/UHE 600mm 5,3W @ 24Vdc

13570_ _*_**/UHE 800mm 7,3W @ 24Vdc

13571_ _*_**/UHE 900mm 8,3W @ 24Vdc

13572_ _*_**/UHE 1000mm 9,3W @ 24Vdc

13573_ _*_**/UHE 1200mm 11,3W @ 24Vdc

Code Light colour**

N natural white 

B warm white

CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Length Watt & Volt

13574_ _*_**/UHE 450mm 3,8W @ 24Vdc

13575_ _*_**/UHE 600mm 5,3W @ 24Vdc

13576_ _*_**/UHE 800mm 7,3W @ 24Vdc

13577_ _*_**/UHE 900mm 8,3W @ 24Vdc

13578_ _*_**/UHE 1000mm 9,3W @ 24Vdc

13579_ _*_**/UHE 1200mm 11,3W @ 24Vdc

Code Finish*

05 aluminium 

32 black matt

50 dark stainless

Code Light colour**

N natural white 

B warm white

BLADE TD incorporates an electronic 
touch dimmer switch, which adjusts 
the brightness and turns the luminaire
on and off “at a touch”.

BLADE TD is easily installed on surface 
with steel clips hidden on the back of 
the profile.

BLADE UHE TD SX
Designed for under cabinet against the wall 
installation  with switch on left side. Light 
projection towards the center of the worktop.

BLADE UHE TD DX
Designed for under cabinet against the wall 
installation with switch on right side. Light 
projection towards the center of the worktop.

For LED converters and accessories 
see page 76 or consult the Domus 
Extra catalogue also available on 
www.domusline.com.

24V

24V
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cm Lux

30 1280

50 540

70°

70cm

UNIKA D-MOTION

P

Color aparente

Temperatura del color

Flujo luminoso

Eficiencia luminosa

CRI

D-MOTION

2700 - 4000 K

450 lm

90 lm/W

Ra ≥ 80

UNIKA D-MOTION es un aparato con fuente luminosa perimetral integrada en un soporte 
inclinado de 15°, que se instala bajo armario de cocina apoyado en el respaldo. UNIKA 
D-MOTION puede ser configurado con interruptor Touch Dimmer, que permite encendido, 
apagado, selección de la temperatura del color y regulación de la luminosidad, con toma 
Schuko, Franco-Belga y con doble toma USB. Disponible en los acabados pintados acero y 
negro touch.

UNIKA D-MOTION
Domus Line
design

Aparato LED para 
iluminación bajo armario

Materiales:
polímeros termoplásticos, policarbonato
Acabados:
acero, negro touch
Fuente luminosa:
módulo LED SMD D-MOTION
Cableado:
2000mm
Aplicación:
bajo armario, bajo estante
Montaje:
en superficie
Patentado

VISIÓN PRELIMINAR DE PRODUCTO. DATOS 
TÉCNICOS Y FOTOMÉTRICOS PROVISIONALES.
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cm Lux

30 900

50 350

80°

80cm

POLAR SE D-MOTION

A
POLAR SE TWA is a luminaire belonging to the new D-MOTION collection.

Tunable White

2700 - 4000 Kelvin

300 lm

60 lm/W

Ra ≥ 80

Colour appearance

Colour temperature

Luminous flux

Luminous efficiency

CRI

POLAR SE D-MOTION
Domus Line 

design

LED luminaire 
for under cabinet lighting

Materials:
aluminium, polycarbonate
Finishes:
aluminium, black matt
Light source:
twin LED module
Connector:
Micro24
Wiring:
2000mm
Application type:
under cabinet, under shelf
Installation:
on surface

POLAR SE D-MOTION is an aluminium luminaire just 5 mm thick integrating a twin LED cluster 
(2700 – 4000 K) with diffused light projection and LGP (Light Guide Plate) diffuser that cancels the 
dot effect. POLAR SE D-MOTION is available in two configurations, both supplied with two-pole power 
cable and Micro24 connector: TWA (Tunable White) without sensor and WHC (White Changeable) 
SDM (Sensor Dimmer Master) with static colour temperature sensor wired master, with on-off 
function and brightness dimmer for adjusting individual luminaires or all those connected to it.

PRODUCT AVAILABLE. VALIDATED TECHNICAL 
AND PHOTOMETRIC DATA.



#dbgroupsl
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Código Descripción Encendido Potencia Iluminación Acabado Embalaje

0712587 K-Pad IR Door 5 W Natural Aluminio 1

K-PAD IR

www.domusline.com 23

1

K-PAD IR

K-PAD IR

24Vdc

For power supplies and accessories 
see page 48 or browse the Domus 
Extra catalogue.

1 For UL-certified model codes, see 
the American standard LED collection 
catalogue, also available at 
www.domusline.com

FINISHES

with IR sensor

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

12748_ _N 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

12748_ _B 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

12748_ _B1 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

ALUMINIUM (code 10) STEEL (code 19)

K-PAD IR is a surface luminaire for inside cabinet lighting that integrates a 
special LGP LED cluster which offers a wide and diffused light projection. 
K-PAD IR incorporates an infrared sensor that automatically switches the 
luminaire on and off when the door is opened and closed. 

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

WHITE MATT (code 54)

BLACK TOUCH (code 46)

Code Finish

10 aluminium

19 steel

46 black touch

54 white matt

55 lead

LEAD (code 55)

www.domusline.com20

K-PAD

 
Colour appearance

Colour temperature

Luminous flux

Luminous efficiency

CRI

 
Colour appearance

Colour temperature

Luminous flux

Luminous efficiency

CRI

Colour appearance

Colour temperature

Luminous flux

Luminous efficiency

CRI

 

K-PAD
Domus Line

design

LED luminaire for under cabinet lighting

Materials:
PMMA, thermoplastic polymers 
Finishes:
aluminium, steel, black touch, 
white matt, lead
Light source:
LGP LED module
Wiring:
2000mm
Application type:
under cabinet, under shelf
Installation:
surface

super warm white

2800 K

265 lm

53 lm/W

Ra ≥ 80

warm white

3100 K

275 lm

55 lm/W

Ra ≥ 80

natural white

4000 K

275 lm

55 lm/W

Ra ≥ 80
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POLAR SE

 
Colour appearance

Colour temperature

Luminous flux

Luminous efficiency

CRI

 
Colour appearance

Colour temperature

Luminous flux

Luminous efficiency

CRI

Colour appearance

Colour temperature

Luminous flux

Luminous efficiency

CRI

 

POLAR SE
Domus Line

design

LED luminaire for under cabinet lighting

Materials:
aluminium, polycarbonate
Finishes:
aluminium, black matt
Light source:
LGP LED module
Wiring:
2000mm
Application type:
under cabinet, under shelf
Installation:
surface

super warm white

2700 K

300 lm

60 lm/W

Ra ≥ 80

warm white

3000 K

325 lm

65 lm/W

Ra ≥ 80

natural white

3900 K

325 lm

65 lm/W

Ra ≥ 80
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1

K-PAD IR

K-PAD IR

24Vdc

For power supplies and accessories 
see page 48 or browse the Domus 
Extra catalogue.

1 For UL-certified model codes, see 
the American standard LED collection 
catalogue, also available at 
www.domusline.com

FINISHES

with IR sensor

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

12748_ _N 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

12748_ _B 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

12748_ _B1 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

ALUMINIUM (code 10) STEEL (code 19)

K-PAD IR is a surface luminaire for inside cabinet lighting that integrates a 
special LGP LED cluster which offers a wide and diffused light projection. 
K-PAD IR incorporates an infrared sensor that automatically switches the 
luminaire on and off when the door is opened and closed. 

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

WHITE MATT (code 54)

BLACK TOUCH (code 46)

Code Finish

10 aluminium

19 steel

46 black touch

54 white matt

55 lead

LEAD (code 55)
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UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

www.domusline.com

24Vdc

FLEXYLED AT6

FLEXYLED AT6

IP44

31

21,7mm

CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

276 LED/m LED module - with double power cable

Power

Power supply

LEDs/metre

Divisibility

Cable

Protection

Adhesive 3M©

TECHNICAL DATA

see table

24Vdc

276

21,7mm

2000mm

IP44

yes

Code Length Watt & Volt

1510401_*/200 2000mm 20W @ 24Vdc

1510401_*/300 3000mm 30W @ 24Vdc

1510401_*/600 6000mm 60W @ 24Vdc

MODULARITY

FLEXYLED AT6 can be divided at 21,7 mm intervals. The double power 
cable configuration allows the cut part of any of the original modules to be 
recovered.  

Protection rating IP44
 
Protected from solid bodies greater than 
1.0 mm. Protected against water splashes.
The protection refers only to the luminaire 
and not to the connection system.

For LED converters and accessories 
consult the Domus Extra catalogue also 
available on www.domusline.com.

Code Light colour*

N natural white

B1 super warm white

FLEXYLED AT6 is supplied with a high-strength 3M© adhesive base and also 
with hooks and fixing screws. 

Transformadores no incluidos, ver páginas 79 y 81. 

24V
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62 I 63ILUMINACIÓN & CONECTIVIDAD SUB-INDICE

ATOM D-MOTION

Código Descripción Ø Encastre Potencia Iluminación Acabado Embalaje

0650487 Foco Atom D-Motion 57 3 W D-Motion Cromo Mate 1

0681807 Foco Atom D-Motion 57 3 W D-Motion Negro Mate 1

0650190 Foco Atom D-Motion 57 3 W D-Motion Ínox 1

0702287 Spacer Recto Atom --- --- --- Cromo Mate 1

0700507 Spacer Recto Atom --- --- --- Negro Mate 1

0810290 Spacer Recto Atom --- --- --- Ínox 1

0702387 Spacer Oblicuo Atom --- --- --- Cromo Mate 1

0700607 Spacer Oblicuo Atom --- --- --- Negro Mate 1

0810390 Spacer Oblicuo Atom --- --- --- Ínox 1
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N
N

ATOM D-MOTION

ATOM TWA

24Vdc TWA

TWA

This drawing shows the spotlight's 
overall dimensions. See installation 
manual for more details.

Code Watt & Volt

3W @ 24Vdc

Code Finish

03 black

09 chrome plated

10 aluminium

17 satin nickel

54 matt white 

CONVERTER AND TWA SELECTOR NOT INCLUDED. 
TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Tunable White (TWA) luminaires of the D-MOTION 
collection allow the static or dynamic colour 
temperature selection (2700 - 4000 K) by a remote 
selector supplied separately.

ON REQUEST ARE AVAILABLE SETS WITH 
2, 3, 4, 5 ATOM TWA, POWER SUPPLY AND 
COLOUR SELECTOR.

Code Finish

20079_ _ see finishes codes

Inclined spacers are available on request 
for surface installation:

Code Finish

20080_ _ see finishes codes

Spacers are available on request for 
surface installation:

MATT WHITE (code 54)SATIN NICKEL (code 17)

ALUMINIUM (code 10)CHROME PLATED (code 09)BLACK (code 03)

FINISHES

For LED converters and accessories 
consult the Domus Extra catalogue also 
available on www.domusline.com.
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ATOM D-MOTION

cm Lux

30 1100

50 420

80°

80cm

P

ATOM D-MOTION is a spotlight designed for recessed installation for Ø57 mm hole with just 8 mm 
depth integrating a twin LED cluster (2700 – 4000 K) with diffused light projection and LGP (Light 
Guide Plate) diffuser that cancels the dot effect. ATOM D-MOTION is configured with two-pole cable, 
Micro24 connector, TWA (Tunable White) used for static or dynamic colour temperature selection 
with remote selector supplied separately.

ATOM D-MOTION
Domus Line

design

LED spotlight with diffuse light projection

Materials:
thermoplastic polymers, polycarbonate
Finishes:
black, chrome plated, aluminium, 
satin nickel, matt white
Light source:
twin LED module
Connector:
Micro24
Wiring:
2000mm
Application type:
universal
Installation:
recessed and on surface

PRODUCT PREVIEW. PROVISIONAL TECHNICAL 
AND PHOTOMETRIC DATA.

ATOM TWA is a luminaire belonging to the new D-MOTION collection.

Colour appearance

Colour temperature

Luminous efficiency

CRI

Tunable White

2700 - 3800 Kelvin

70 lm/W

Ra ≥ 90

Foco Atom

Spacer Recto

Spacer Oblicuo

www.domusline.com1

cm Lux

30 1280

50 540

70°

70cm

UNIKA D-MOTION

P

Color aparente

Temperatura del color

Flujo luminoso

Eficiencia luminosa

CRI

D-MOTION

2700 - 4000 K

450 lm

90 lm/W

Ra ≥ 80

UNIKA D-MOTION es un aparato con fuente luminosa perimetral integrada en un soporte 
inclinado de 15°, que se instala bajo armario de cocina apoyado en el respaldo. UNIKA 
D-MOTION puede ser configurado con interruptor Touch Dimmer, que permite encendido, 
apagado, selección de la temperatura del color y regulación de la luminosidad, con toma 
Schuko, Franco-Belga y con doble toma USB. Disponible en los acabados pintados acero y 
negro touch.

UNIKA D-MOTION
Domus Line
design

Aparato LED para 
iluminación bajo armario

Materiales:
polímeros termoplásticos, policarbonato
Acabados:
acero, negro touch
Fuente luminosa:
módulo LED SMD D-MOTION
Cableado:
2000mm
Aplicación:
bajo armario, bajo estante
Montaje:
en superficie
Patentado

VISIÓN PRELIMINAR DE PRODUCTO. DATOS 
TÉCNICOS Y FOTOMÉTRICOS PROVISIONALES.

24V
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UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

www.domusline.com

24Vdc

FLEXYLED AT6

FLEXYLED AT6

IP44

31

21,7mm

CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

276 LED/m LED module - with double power cable

Power

Power supply

LEDs/metre

Divisibility

Cable

Protection

Adhesive 3M©

TECHNICAL DATA

see table

24Vdc

276

21,7mm

2000mm

IP44

yes

Code Length Watt & Volt

1510401_*/200 2000mm 20W @ 24Vdc

1510401_*/300 3000mm 30W @ 24Vdc

1510401_*/600 6000mm 60W @ 24Vdc

MODULARITY

FLEXYLED AT6 can be divided at 21,7 mm intervals. The double power 
cable configuration allows the cut part of any of the original modules to be 
recovered.  

Protection rating IP44
 
Protected from solid bodies greater than 
1.0 mm. Protected against water splashes.
The protection refers only to the luminaire 
and not to the connection system.

For LED converters and accessories 
consult the Domus Extra catalogue also 
available on www.domusline.com.

Code Light colour*

N natural white

B1 super warm white

FLEXYLED AT6 is supplied with a high-strength 3M© adhesive base and also 
with hooks and fixing screws. 

10_10_

+-24Vdc

+-24Vdc

+-

Code F0126000020

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

dimmer switch for surface installation

Code F0126000033

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

D-Motion dimmer switch for surface installation

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration of NEXUS installed on the 
surface; installed on the surface, available in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied 
separately. The sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness (5-100%) and 
select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version only) of the individual luminaire. Both 
models are supplied with a 2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or dual-colour D-Motion light 
source (SD D-M SP version only).

dimmer switch

SP SD SENSOR

SP D-M SD SENSOR

SD SP SENSOR

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration 
of NEXUS installed on the surface; installed on the surface, available 
in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied separately. The 
sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness 
(5-100%) and select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version 
only) of the individual luminaire. Both models are supplied with a 
2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or 
dual-colour D-Motion light source (SD D-M SP version only).

Transformadores no incluidos, ver páginas 79 y 81. 
Para encendido, apagado, dimerización y cambio de temperatura de luz recomendamos la utilización de los nuevos sensores Giro + Recibidor DM, Joy DM y Tom DM (Ver páginas 
71, 72 y 73).
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HIDDI es una luminaria diseñada para ofrecer una solución de iluminación práctica y eficiente, ideal para interiores de cajones o muebles con herrajes extraíbles que 

necesiten luz adicional. En un contexto donde los cajones y módulos extraíbles de colores oscuros son tendencia, HIDDI se convierte en una herramienta esencial para 

garantizar la visibilidad y funcionalidad en el interior de estos espacios.Con un diseño ultradelgado de tan solo 15 mm de espesor y un acabado neutro, HIDDI se integra de 

forma discreta en cualquier mueble, respetando su estética. Su avanzada tecnología incluye un sensor de infrarrojos que permite encender y apagar la luz automáticamente 

al abrir o cerrar el cajón, asegurando comodidad y eficiencia energética.La instalación de HIDDI es versátil y sencilla. Puede fijarse en los laterales del mueble mediante 

un soporte deslizante que no solo facilita su colocación, sino que también oculta los tornillos de fijación, proporcionando un acabado limpio y elegante.Gracias a su diseño 

funcional y características innovadoras, HIDDI no solo ilumina, sino que eleva la experiencia de uso en el mobiliario moderno, ofreciendo una solución práctica para quienes 

valoran la combinación de diseño y tecnología en sus espacios.

HIDDI
Una opción perfecta si buscas iluminar el interior del mueble

HIDDI

Código Descripción Encendido Potencia Iluminación Acabado Embalaje

0814301 Hiddi Door 3,1 W Natural Blanco 1

www.domusline.com2

HIDDI

HIDDI

24Vdc

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

SETS OF 2, 3, 4, 5 HIDDI AND POWER 
SUPPLY ARE AVAILABLE ON REQUEST.

with IR sensor

CodeWatt & Volt CCT

F02640000023,1W @ 24Vdc2700K

F02640000013,1W @ 24Vdc3900K

HIDDI is supplied with two white-finished 
200 mm cable ducts with an adhesive base. 
Black finish is available on request.

HIDDI is supplied with a 2000 mm removable 
power cord.

HIDDI is surface-mounted, using a sliding 
bracket that hides the fixing screws.

Consult domusline.com/accessories/
and discover the whole range of 
Domus Line accessories.

Detalle instalación con cobertor

Este artículo, cuenta con un sistema de infrarrojos que se acciona abriendo el frente del cajón o la puerta.
Transformadores no incluidos, ver páginas 79 y 81. 

www.domusline.com 2

UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

www.domusline.com

24Vdc

FLEXYLED AT6

FLEXYLED AT6

IP44

31

21,7mm

CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

276 LED/m LED module - with double power cable

Power

Power supply

LEDs/metre

Divisibility

Cable

Protection

Adhesive 3M©

TECHNICAL DATA

see table

24Vdc

276

21,7mm

2000mm

IP44

yes

Code Length Watt & Volt

1510401_*/200 2000mm 20W @ 24Vdc

1510401_*/300 3000mm 30W @ 24Vdc

1510401_*/600 6000mm 60W @ 24Vdc

MODULARITY

FLEXYLED AT6 can be divided at 21,7 mm intervals. The double power 
cable configuration allows the cut part of any of the original modules to be 
recovered.  

Protection rating IP44
 
Protected from solid bodies greater than 
1.0 mm. Protected against water splashes.
The protection refers only to the luminaire 
and not to the connection system.

For LED converters and accessories 
consult the Domus Extra catalogue also 
available on www.domusline.com.

Code Light colour*

N natural white

B1 super warm white

FLEXYLED AT6 is supplied with a high-strength 3M© adhesive base and also 
with hooks and fixing screws. www.domusline.com 2

UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

24V

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=4UG9hWaZ7Qc
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SENSORES Y 
TRANSFORMADORES

GIRO / JOY / TOM / IR 4.0 / IFR V09 / SIMPLY 
CLICK / CAPSENS / IR 12-24 / DOTTI

La innovación Domus Line, también llega a los sensores. De esta manera, presentamos Giro, un estético y funcional 

sensor, capaz de manejar todos los productos tanto con tecnología D-Motion, como D-Motion Wave, en un solo 

mando, al alcance de la mano. Joy y Tom, son los nuevos modelos de sensores D-Motion, con los que poder cambiar 

la iluminación de 2700K a 4000K. Por último y no menos importante, hemos incorporado la nueva generación 

de transformadores Domus Line. Mucho más discretos y pequeños para poder esconderlos en el mueble, pero, 

además, mucho más potentes para validar las grandes instalaciones de hoy día. Además de ello, esta nueva versión, 

integra dentro del sensor la caja de conexiones, lo que hace mucho más funcional el proceso de instalación. 
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El sensor Giro, es algo más que un sensor. Se 

trata de un dispositivo, disponible para todos 

los productos con tecnología D- Motion y D- 

Motion Wave. 

De esta forma, cada elemento, no solo podrá 

encenderse, sino que además podrá ser 

dimmerizado a distancia y de la misma manera, 

poder cambiar la temperatura de la luz de los 

distintos productos de 2700K a 4000K.

El sensor Giro podrá ser instalado de manera 

fija en su base o bien poder tenerlo en mano 

del usuario para una mejor y más práctica 

funcionalidad. 

Giro redefine en un solo producto, la gestión de 

la iluminación.

GI
RO
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GIRO D-MOTION / WAVE

Código Descripción Encendido Potencia Acabado Embalaje

0650707 Sensor Giro Touch 72 W / Máx. Negro 1

0650907 Recibidor D-Motion --- 72 W / Máx. Negro 1

0681007 Recibidor D-Motion Wave --- 72 W / Máx. Negro 1

24Vdc +-

24Vdc +-

GIRO F

GIRO E

GIRO

GIRO FE

8_

remote control system for single-colour luminaires

single-channel remote control

remote control and receiver

Code F0266000031

Code F0266000003

Input 24 Vdc

Output 24 Vdc

Power 72 W

Wiring IN 200mm Micro24 male

Wiring OUT 6x Micro24 female

receiver for GIRO remote controls

GIRO is a wireless control system consisting of a single-channel RF remote control with a 
replaceable battery and a receiver unit. The control module, wired with a cable for connection 
to a 24V DC power supply, has 6 Micro24 female connectors and a lit configuration button. The 
remote control, with two buttons and an indicator light in the middle, can be used to switch all 
the luminaires connected to the receiver on and off and control the brightness, in steps and 
dynamic mode.
GIRO can be used to create configurations with multiple control units (up to 6) and to control the 
same unit with more than one remote control (up to 4).

Code F0266000032

Input 24 Vdc

Output 24 Vdc

Power 72 W

Wiring IN 200mm Micro24 male

Wiring OUT 6x Micro24 female

24Vdc +-

24Vdc +-

GIRO F

GIRO E

GIRO

GIRO FE

8_

remote control system for single-colour luminaires

single-channel remote control

remote control and receiver

Code F0266000031

Code F0266000003

Input 24 Vdc

Output 24 Vdc

Power 72 W

Wiring IN 200mm Micro24 male

Wiring OUT 6x Micro24 female

receiver for GIRO remote controls

GIRO is a wireless control system consisting of a single-channel RF remote control with a 
replaceable battery and a receiver unit. The control module, wired with a cable for connection 
to a 24V DC power supply, has 6 Micro24 female connectors and a lit configuration button. The 
remote control, with two buttons and an indicator light in the middle, can be used to switch all 
the luminaires connected to the receiver on and off and control the brightness, in steps and 
dynamic mode.
GIRO can be used to create configurations with multiple control units (up to 6) and to control the 
same unit with more than one remote control (up to 4).

Code F0266000032

Input 24 Vdc

Output 24 Vdc

Power 72 W

Wiring IN 200mm Micro24 male

Wiring OUT 6x Micro24 female

24Vdc +-

24Vdc +-

GIRO F

GIRO E

GIRO

GIRO FE

8_

remote control system for single-colour luminaires

single-channel remote control

remote control and receiver

Code F0266000031

Code F0266000003

Input 24 Vdc

Output 24 Vdc

Power 72 W

Wiring IN 200mm Micro24 male

Wiring OUT 6x Micro24 female

receiver for GIRO remote controls

GIRO is a wireless control system consisting of a single-channel RF remote control with a 
replaceable battery and a receiver unit. The control module, wired with a cable for connection 
to a 24V DC power supply, has 6 Micro24 female connectors and a lit configuration button. The 
remote control, with two buttons and an indicator light in the middle, can be used to switch all 
the luminaires connected to the receiver on and off and control the brightness, in steps and 
dynamic mode.
GIRO can be used to create configurations with multiple control units (up to 6) and to control the 
same unit with more than one remote control (up to 4).

Code F0266000032

Input 24 Vdc

Output 24 Vdc

Power 72 W

Wiring IN 200mm Micro24 male

Wiring OUT 6x Micro24 female
24Vdc +-

24Vdc +-

GIRO F

GIRO E

GIRO

GIRO FE

8_

remote control system for single-colour luminaires

single-channel remote control

remote control and receiver

Code F0266000031

Code F0266000003

Input 24 Vdc

Output 24 Vdc

Power 72 W

Wiring IN 200mm Micro24 male

Wiring OUT 6x Micro24 female

receiver for GIRO remote controls

GIRO is a wireless control system consisting of a single-channel RF remote control with a 
replaceable battery and a receiver unit. The control module, wired with a cable for connection 
to a 24V DC power supply, has 6 Micro24 female connectors and a lit configuration button. The 
remote control, with two buttons and an indicator light in the middle, can be used to switch all 
the luminaires connected to the receiver on and off and control the brightness, in steps and 
dynamic mode.
GIRO can be used to create configurations with multiple control units (up to 6) and to control the 
same unit with more than one remote control (up to 4).

Code F0266000032

Input 24 Vdc

Output 24 Vdc

Power 72 W

Wiring IN 200mm Micro24 male

Wiring OUT 6x Micro24 female

Giro es un sistema de control remoto (inalámbrico) para productos bicolor D-Motion. La luz cambia de color con GIRO D-M. El control remoto permite encender, apagar y 
regular la intensidad de los productos, además de seleccionar la temperatura de color para convertir cada momento en una experiencia cromática única. La versión DM 
Wave, además de todo lo mencionado, incorpora el encendido y apagado progresivo. 
Giro podrá instalarse de una manera fija por medio de 3M o tornillo gracias a su base, o bien usarse de manera independiente en la mano de cada usuario.
El sensor Giro, siempre precisa de un recibidor. Existen dos tipos de recibidores: D Motion y D Motion Wave. El sensor Giro, deberá ir acompañado del recibidor que proceda 
en cada caso, en función de la tecnología que tenga el producto al que se conecte. 
El cable de los recibidores tiene una longitud de 200 mm.

Recibidor D-Motion

Sensor Giro

Recibidor D-Motion Wave

16_16_

FLEXYLED UHE6B

FLEXYLED UHE6B

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B PW

EA

G FA

G

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B a dimmable single-colour light source developed on a 6mm-wide linear 
�exible module with 280 LED/m, designed for installation in pro�les with a removable di�user. 
The module, which can be divided at 25  mm (7 LED) intervals, is supplied with an adhesive base. 
FLEXYLED UHE6B available in 20 m long rolls without a power cable, compatible with the CH6 
connection system. Modules with customised length, 2000 mm power cable and Micro24 male 
connector (pre-wired PW version) are available on request. Power supply not included. To be 
ordered separately.

Flexible linear LED module

Code Length Watt Volt CCT

1394101B1/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 2700 K

1394101B/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 3100 K

1394101N/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 4200 K

Colour appearance super warm 
white warm white natural white

Colour temperature 2700 K 3100 K 4200 K

Luminous �ux 910 lm/m 940 lm/m 980 lm/m

Luminous e�ciency 91 lm/W 94 lm/W 98 lm/W

CRI
values referring to FLEXYLED 

UHE6B 1000mm 4200 K

Code Length Watt Volt

on request on request 10  W/m 24 VDC

�exible linear LED module with cable

�exible linear LED roll without cable

energy e�ciency class referring 
to CCT 3100 K and 4200 K

energy e�ciency class referring 
to CCT 2700 K

www.domusline.com 2

UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

16_16_

FLEXYLED UHE6B

FLEXYLED UHE6B

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B PW

EA

G FA

G

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B a dimmable single-colour light source developed on a 6mm-wide linear 
�exible module with 280 LED/m, designed for installation in pro�les with a removable di�user. 
The module, which can be divided at 25  mm (7 LED) intervals, is supplied with an adhesive base. 
FLEXYLED UHE6B available in 20 m long rolls without a power cable, compatible with the CH6 
connection system. Modules with customised length, 2000 mm power cable and Micro24 male 
connector (pre-wired PW version) are available on request. Power supply not included. To be 
ordered separately.

Flexible linear LED module

Code Length Watt Volt CCT

1394101B1/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 2700 K

1394101B/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 3100 K

1394101N/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 4200 K

Colour appearance super warm 
white warm white natural white

Colour temperature 2700 K 3100 K 4200 K

Luminous �ux 910 lm/m 940 lm/m 980 lm/m

Luminous e�ciency 91 lm/W 94 lm/W 98 lm/W

CRI
values referring to FLEXYLED 

UHE6B 1000mm 4200 K

Code Length Watt Volt

on request on request 10  W/m 24 VDC

�exible linear LED module with cable

�exible linear LED roll without cable

energy e�ciency class referring 
to CCT 3100 K and 4200 K

energy e�ciency class referring 
to CCT 2700 K

10_10_

+-24Vdc

+-24Vdc

+-

Code F0126000020

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

dimmer switch for surface installation

Code F0126000033

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

D-Motion dimmer switch for surface installation

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration of NEXUS installed on the 
surface; installed on the surface, available in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied 
separately. The sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness (5-100%) and 
select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version only) of the individual luminaire. Both 
models are supplied with a 2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or dual-colour D-Motion light 
source (SD D-M SP version only).

dimmer switch

SP SD SENSOR

SP D-M SD SENSOR

SD SP SENSOR

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration 
of NEXUS installed on the surface; installed on the surface, available 
in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied separately. The 
sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness 
(5-100%) and select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version 
only) of the individual luminaire. Both models are supplied with a 
2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or 
dual-colour D-Motion light source (SD D-M SP version only).
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+-24Vdc

+-24Vdc

+-

Code F0126000020

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

dimmer switch for surface installation

Code F0126000033

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

D-Motion dimmer switch for surface installation

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration of NEXUS installed on the 
surface; installed on the surface, available in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied 
separately. The sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness (5-100%) and 
select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version only) of the individual luminaire. Both 
models are supplied with a 2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or dual-colour D-Motion light 
source (SD D-M SP version only).

dimmer switch

SP SD SENSOR

SP D-M SD SENSOR

SD SP SENSOR

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration 
of NEXUS installed on the surface; installed on the surface, available 
in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied separately. The 
sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness 
(5-100%) and select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version 
only) of the individual luminaire. Both models are supplied with a 
2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or 
dual-colour D-Motion light source (SD D-M SP version only).

Instrucciones Giro DM

24V

https://dbgroupherrajes.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/3495200_r2_GIRO_GIRO-D-M_instruction_sheet.pdf
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JOY D-MOTION

Código Descripción Encendido Potencia Acabado Embalaje

0650807 Sensor Joy D-Motion Proximidad 72 W / Máx. Negro 1

Las productos conectados a JOY D-MOTION se encienden y se apagan con un movimiento rápido de la mano delante del sensor. Si se mantiene la mano delante del sensor, 
se puede ajustar la luminosidad (función de atenuación) y guardar la configuración hasta que se vuelva a modificar (función de memoria).
Con tres movimientos rápidos de la mano delante del sensor, es posible seleccionar la temperatura de color del producto D-MOTION conectado a JOY D-MOTION. Al 
seleccionar el color, el producto, se pueden configurar en una de las dos temperaturas 2700K o 4000K.
Joy DM cuenta con un cable de entrada y otro de salida, ambos con una longitud de 2 metros.

www.domusline.com

JOY D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

on-off function colour selection

dimmable touchless switch

Luminaires connected to JOY D-MOTION are turned on 
and off by a fast movement of the hand in front of the 
sensor. Holding the hand still in front of the sensor can 
adjust the brightness (dimmer function) and the setting 
saved until it is next changed (memory function).

Code Input Outup Power Connectors

1785405 24Vdc 24Vdc 72W Micro24

1785432 24Vdc 24Vdc 72W Micro24

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY

Input 2000mm Micro24 male 

Output
2000mm Micro24 female 

10-ways Micro24 distributor

TOUCHLES SWITCHESS

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

With three fast movements of the hand in front of the sensor, it 
is possible to select the colour temperature of the D-MOTION 
luminaire connected to JOY D-MOTION. Selecting the colour 
enables the luminaires to be set on one of the two temperatures 
(e.g. 2700K or 4000K) in ”white changeable” mode.

FINISHES

dimmer function

ALUMINIUM BLACK MATT

colour selection

www.domusline.com

JOY D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

on-off function colour selection

dimmable touchless switch

Luminaires connected to JOY D-MOTION are turned on 
and off by a fast movement of the hand in front of the 
sensor. Holding the hand still in front of the sensor can 
adjust the brightness (dimmer function) and the setting 
saved until it is next changed (memory function).

Code Input Outup Power Connectors

1785405 24Vdc 24Vdc 72W Micro24

1785432 24Vdc 24Vdc 72W Micro24

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY

Input 2000mm Micro24 male 

Output
2000mm Micro24 female 

10-ways Micro24 distributor

TOUCHLES SWITCHESS

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

With three fast movements of the hand in front of the sensor, it 
is possible to select the colour temperature of the D-MOTION 
luminaire connected to JOY D-MOTION. Selecting the colour 
enables the luminaires to be set on one of the two temperatures 
(e.g. 2700K or 4000K) in ”white changeable” mode.

FINISHES

dimmer function

ALUMINIUM BLACK MATT

colour selection
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FLEXYLED UHE6B

FLEXYLED UHE6B

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B PW

EA

G FA

G

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B a dimmable single-colour light source developed on a 6mm-wide linear 
�exible module with 280 LED/m, designed for installation in pro�les with a removable di�user. 
The module, which can be divided at 25  mm (7 LED) intervals, is supplied with an adhesive base. 
FLEXYLED UHE6B available in 20 m long rolls without a power cable, compatible with the CH6 
connection system. Modules with customised length, 2000 mm power cable and Micro24 male 
connector (pre-wired PW version) are available on request. Power supply not included. To be 
ordered separately.

Flexible linear LED module

Code Length Watt Volt CCT

1394101B1/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 2700 K

1394101B/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 3100 K

1394101N/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 4200 K

Colour appearance super warm 
white warm white natural white

Colour temperature 2700 K 3100 K 4200 K

Luminous �ux 910 lm/m 940 lm/m 980 lm/m

Luminous e�ciency 91 lm/W 94 lm/W 98 lm/W

CRI
values referring to FLEXYLED 

UHE6B 1000mm 4200 K

Code Length Watt Volt

on request on request 10  W/m 24 VDC

�exible linear LED module with cable

�exible linear LED roll without cable

energy e�ciency class referring 
to CCT 3100 K and 4200 K

energy e�ciency class referring 
to CCT 2700 K

www.domusline.com 2

UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.
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FLEXYLED UHE6B

FLEXYLED UHE6B

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B PW

EA

G FA

G

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B a dimmable single-colour light source developed on a 6mm-wide linear 
�exible module with 280 LED/m, designed for installation in pro�les with a removable di�user. 
The module, which can be divided at 25  mm (7 LED) intervals, is supplied with an adhesive base. 
FLEXYLED UHE6B available in 20 m long rolls without a power cable, compatible with the CH6 
connection system. Modules with customised length, 2000 mm power cable and Micro24 male 
connector (pre-wired PW version) are available on request. Power supply not included. To be 
ordered separately.

Flexible linear LED module

Code Length Watt Volt CCT

1394101B1/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 2700 K

1394101B/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 3100 K

1394101N/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 4200 K

Colour appearance super warm 
white warm white natural white

Colour temperature 2700 K 3100 K 4200 K

Luminous �ux 910 lm/m 940 lm/m 980 lm/m

Luminous e�ciency 91 lm/W 94 lm/W 98 lm/W

CRI
values referring to FLEXYLED 

UHE6B 1000mm 4200 K

Code Length Watt Volt

on request on request 10  W/m 24 VDC

�exible linear LED module with cable

�exible linear LED roll without cable

energy e�ciency class referring 
to CCT 3100 K and 4200 K

energy e�ciency class referring 
to CCT 2700 K

10_10_

+-24Vdc

+-24Vdc

+-

Code F0126000020

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

dimmer switch for surface installation

Code F0126000033

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

D-Motion dimmer switch for surface installation

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration of NEXUS installed on the 
surface; installed on the surface, available in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied 
separately. The sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness (5-100%) and 
select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version only) of the individual luminaire. Both 
models are supplied with a 2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or dual-colour D-Motion light 
source (SD D-M SP version only).

dimmer switch

SP SD SENSOR

SP D-M SD SENSOR

SD SP SENSOR

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration 
of NEXUS installed on the surface; installed on the surface, available 
in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied separately. The 
sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness 
(5-100%) and select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version 
only) of the individual luminaire. Both models are supplied with a 
2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or 
dual-colour D-Motion light source (SD D-M SP version only).
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+-24Vdc

+-24Vdc

+-

Code F0126000020

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

dimmer switch for surface installation

Code F0126000033

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

D-Motion dimmer switch for surface installation

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration of NEXUS installed on the 
surface; installed on the surface, available in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied 
separately. The sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness (5-100%) and 
select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version only) of the individual luminaire. Both 
models are supplied with a 2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or dual-colour D-Motion light 
source (SD D-M SP version only).

dimmer switch

SP SD SENSOR

SP D-M SD SENSOR

SD SP SENSOR

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration 
of NEXUS installed on the surface; installed on the surface, available 
in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied separately. The 
sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness 
(5-100%) and select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version 
only) of the individual luminaire. Both models are supplied with a 
2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or 
dual-colour D-Motion light source (SD D-M SP version only).
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TOM D-MOTION

Código Descripción Encendido Potencia Acabado Embalaje

0650187 Sensor Tom D-Motion Touch 72 W / Máx. Ínox 1

TOM D-MOTION es un microinterruptor táctil para controlar productos con tecnología D-Motion. Gestiona las funciones de encendido y apagado, selección de luminosidad 
y temperatura de color. Disponible en acabado aluminio, integra un anillo luminoso que indica su estado de funcionamiento.
Las funciones ON-OFF se activan simplemente con un toque rápido. La luminosidad se regula con un toque prolongado (función dimmer 5-100%) y se memoriza hasta el 
siguiente ajuste (función memoria). La temperatura de color del producto conectado al cable de salida de TOM D-M se selecciona con tres toques rápidos.

TOM D-M

+-24Vdc

TOM D-M

+-

Code F0126000015

Input 24Vdc

Output 24Vdc

Power 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm Micro24 male

Wiring OUT 2000mm + 150mm 10X 
Micro24 female

D-Motion dimmable touch switch

TOM D-Motion is a micro “touch” switch for recessed installation, recommended for controlling 
dual-color D-Motion LED lighting fixtures. Designed for connection between the power supply 
and the luminaires, it allows switching on, switching off, adjusting the light intensity (5-100%) 
with a memory function, and selecting the color temperature in WHC (White Changeable) mode 
for the connected luminaires. Power supply not included, to be ordered separately.

D-Motion dimmable touch switch

Aluminium

The switch allows switching on, switching off, 
adjusting the light intensity (5-100%), and selecting 
the color temperature in WHC (White Changeable) 
mode for the luminaires connected to the output 
cable of TOM.

IR 4.0

Código Descripción Encendido Potencia Acabado Embalaje

0681907 Sensor IR 4.0 FC Door Door 72 W / Máx. Negro 1

0682007 Sensor IR 4.0 SD Proximidad Proximidad 72 W / Máx. Negro 1

IR 4.0 FC. Es un sensor de puerta de tan solo 10 mm de encastre y corona de 12 mm para cubrir imperfecciones del mecanizado que actúa cuando se cierra y abre la puerta 
por medio de infrarrojos.
IR 4.0 FC tiene una señal de detección mejorada y es adecuado para su aplicación en la parte posterior de puertas con superficies poco reflectantes.
IR 4.0 SD es un sensor touch de tan solo 10 mm de encastre y corona de 12 mm para cubrir imperfecciones del mecanizado que actúa cuando se acerca la mano al sensor. 
Un rápido movimiento permite encender y apagar en modo suave encendido/apagado, mientras que con el dispositivo encendido, la presencia constante de la mano frente 
al sensor permite la regulación de la intensidad luminosa. Ambos cuentan con cable de entrada y salida, ambos con una longitud de 2,5 metros.

IR 4.0 FC

IR 4.0 FC

24Vdc

Back-door proximity sensor

IR 4.0 FC is an electronic control sensor for LED luminaries for recessed installation in 10mm 
holes, for connection between power supply and the 24Vdc luminaires. Programmed in limit 
switch mode, IR 4.0 FC turns the luminaires on and off in soft-on/soft-off mode by opening and 
closing the door on the back of which it has been installed. The IR 4.0 FC set-up can be changed 
from limit switch to on/off and dimmer mode, by pressing the button set-up of the device. IR 4.0 
FC has an enhanced detection signal and is suitable for application on the back of doors with 
poorly reflective surfaces. Refer to the instructions sheet for more details.

Code F0126000043

Input 12/24Vdc 

Output 12/24Vdc 

Power 36/72W

Wiring IN 2500mm Micro24 male*

Wiring OUT 2500mm Micro24 female*

Back-door proximity sensor

* Adaptor cable set for Micro12 
connections on request.

black
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FLEXYLED UHE6B

FLEXYLED UHE6B

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B PW

EA

G FA

G

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B a dimmable single-colour light source developed on a 6mm-wide linear 
�exible module with 280 LED/m, designed for installation in pro�les with a removable di�user. 
The module, which can be divided at 25  mm (7 LED) intervals, is supplied with an adhesive base. 
FLEXYLED UHE6B available in 20 m long rolls without a power cable, compatible with the CH6 
connection system. Modules with customised length, 2000 mm power cable and Micro24 male 
connector (pre-wired PW version) are available on request. Power supply not included. To be 
ordered separately.

Flexible linear LED module

Code Length Watt Volt CCT

1394101B1/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 2700 K

1394101B/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 3100 K

1394101N/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 4200 K

Colour appearance super warm 
white warm white natural white

Colour temperature 2700 K 3100 K 4200 K

Luminous �ux 910 lm/m 940 lm/m 980 lm/m

Luminous e�ciency 91 lm/W 94 lm/W 98 lm/W

CRI
values referring to FLEXYLED 

UHE6B 1000mm 4200 K

Code Length Watt Volt

on request on request 10  W/m 24 VDC

�exible linear LED module with cable

�exible linear LED roll without cable

energy e�ciency class referring 
to CCT 3100 K and 4200 K

energy e�ciency class referring 
to CCT 2700 K

www.domusline.com 2

UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.
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FLEXYLED UHE6B

FLEXYLED UHE6B

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B PW

EA

G FA

G

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B a dimmable single-colour light source developed on a 6mm-wide linear 
�exible module with 280 LED/m, designed for installation in pro�les with a removable di�user. 
The module, which can be divided at 25  mm (7 LED) intervals, is supplied with an adhesive base. 
FLEXYLED UHE6B available in 20 m long rolls without a power cable, compatible with the CH6 
connection system. Modules with customised length, 2000 mm power cable and Micro24 male 
connector (pre-wired PW version) are available on request. Power supply not included. To be 
ordered separately.

Flexible linear LED module

Code Length Watt Volt CCT

1394101B1/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 2700 K

1394101B/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 3100 K

1394101N/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 4200 K

Colour appearance super warm 
white warm white natural white

Colour temperature 2700 K 3100 K 4200 K

Luminous �ux 910 lm/m 940 lm/m 980 lm/m

Luminous e�ciency 91 lm/W 94 lm/W 98 lm/W

CRI
values referring to FLEXYLED 

UHE6B 1000mm 4200 K

Code Length Watt Volt

on request on request 10  W/m 24 VDC

�exible linear LED module with cable

�exible linear LED roll without cable

energy e�ciency class referring 
to CCT 3100 K and 4200 K

energy e�ciency class referring 
to CCT 2700 K
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+-24Vdc

+-24Vdc

+-

Code F0126000020

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

dimmer switch for surface installation

Code F0126000033

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

D-Motion dimmer switch for surface installation

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration of NEXUS installed on the 
surface; installed on the surface, available in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied 
separately. The sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness (5-100%) and 
select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version only) of the individual luminaire. Both 
models are supplied with a 2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or dual-colour D-Motion light 
source (SD D-M SP version only).

dimmer switch

SP SD SENSOR

SP D-M SD SENSOR

SD SP SENSOR

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration 
of NEXUS installed on the surface; installed on the surface, available 
in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied separately. The 
sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness 
(5-100%) and select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version 
only) of the individual luminaire. Both models are supplied with a 
2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or 
dual-colour D-Motion light source (SD D-M SP version only).
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+-24Vdc

+-24Vdc

+-

Code F0126000020

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

dimmer switch for surface installation

Code F0126000033

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

D-Motion dimmer switch for surface installation

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration of NEXUS installed on the 
surface; installed on the surface, available in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied 
separately. The sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness (5-100%) and 
select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version only) of the individual luminaire. Both 
models are supplied with a 2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or dual-colour D-Motion light 
source (SD D-M SP version only).

dimmer switch

SP SD SENSOR

SP D-M SD SENSOR

SD SP SENSOR

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration 
of NEXUS installed on the surface; installed on the surface, available 
in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied separately. The 
sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness 
(5-100%) and select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version 
only) of the individual luminaire. Both models are supplied with a 
2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or 
dual-colour D-Motion light source (SD D-M SP version only).
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FLEXYLED UHE6B

FLEXYLED UHE6B

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B PW

EA

G FA

G

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B a dimmable single-colour light source developed on a 6mm-wide linear 
�exible module with 280 LED/m, designed for installation in pro�les with a removable di�user. 
The module, which can be divided at 25  mm (7 LED) intervals, is supplied with an adhesive base. 
FLEXYLED UHE6B available in 20 m long rolls without a power cable, compatible with the CH6 
connection system. Modules with customised length, 2000 mm power cable and Micro24 male 
connector (pre-wired PW version) are available on request. Power supply not included. To be 
ordered separately.

Flexible linear LED module

Code Length Watt Volt CCT

1394101B1/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 2700 K

1394101B/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 3100 K

1394101N/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 4200 K

Colour appearance super warm 
white warm white natural white

Colour temperature 2700 K 3100 K 4200 K

Luminous �ux 910 lm/m 940 lm/m 980 lm/m

Luminous e�ciency 91 lm/W 94 lm/W 98 lm/W

CRI
values referring to FLEXYLED 

UHE6B 1000mm 4200 K

Code Length Watt Volt

on request on request 10  W/m 24 VDC

�exible linear LED module with cable

�exible linear LED roll without cable

energy e�ciency class referring 
to CCT 3100 K and 4200 K

energy e�ciency class referring 
to CCT 2700 K
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UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.
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FLEXYLED UHE6B

FLEXYLED UHE6B

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B PW

EA

G FA

G

24Vdc
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connection system. Modules with customised length, 2000 mm power cable and Micro24 male 
connector (pre-wired PW version) are available on request. Power supply not included. To be 
ordered separately.
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Code Length Watt Volt CCT
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1394101B/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 3100 K
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Colour appearance super warm 
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Luminous e�ciency 91 lm/W 94 lm/W 98 lm/W
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values referring to FLEXYLED 
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�exible linear LED module with cable

�exible linear LED roll without cable
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+-24Vdc

+-24Vdc

+-

Code F0126000020

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

dimmer switch for surface installation

Code F0126000033

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

D-Motion dimmer switch for surface installation

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration of NEXUS installed on the 
surface; installed on the surface, available in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied 
separately. The sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness (5-100%) and 
select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version only) of the individual luminaire. Both 
models are supplied with a 2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or dual-colour D-Motion light 
source (SD D-M SP version only).

dimmer switch

SP SD SENSOR

SP D-M SD SENSOR

SD SP SENSOR

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration 
of NEXUS installed on the surface; installed on the surface, available 
in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied separately. The 
sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness 
(5-100%) and select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version 
only) of the individual luminaire. Both models are supplied with a 
2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or 
dual-colour D-Motion light source (SD D-M SP version only).
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+-24Vdc

+-24Vdc

+-

Code F0126000020

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

dimmer switch for surface installation
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Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

D-Motion dimmer switch for surface installation

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration of NEXUS installed on the 
surface; installed on the surface, available in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied 
separately. The sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness (5-100%) and 
select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version only) of the individual luminaire. Both 
models are supplied with a 2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or dual-colour D-Motion light 
source (SD D-M SP version only).

dimmer switch

SP SD SENSOR

SP D-M SD SENSOR

SD SP SENSOR

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration 
of NEXUS installed on the surface; installed on the surface, available 
in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied separately. The 
sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness 
(5-100%) and select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version 
only) of the individual luminaire. Both models are supplied with a 
2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or 
dual-colour D-Motion light source (SD D-M SP version only).
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JOY D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

on-off function colour selection

dimmable touchless switch

Luminaires connected to JOY D-MOTION are turned on 
and off by a fast movement of the hand in front of the 
sensor. Holding the hand still in front of the sensor can 
adjust the brightness (dimmer function) and the setting 
saved until it is next changed (memory function).

Code Input Outup Power Connectors

1785405 24Vdc 24Vdc 72W Micro24

1785432 24Vdc 24Vdc 72W Micro24

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY

Input 2000mm Micro24 male 

Output
2000mm Micro24 female 

10-ways Micro24 distributor

TOUCHLES SWITCHESS

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

With three fast movements of the hand in front of the sensor, it 
is possible to select the colour temperature of the D-MOTION 
luminaire connected to JOY D-MOTION. Selecting the colour 
enables the luminaires to be set on one of the two temperatures 
(e.g. 2700K or 4000K) in ”white changeable” mode.

FINISHES

dimmer function

ALUMINIUM BLACK MATT

colour selection

Instrucciones Joy DM

Instrucciones Tom DM

Instrucciones IR 4.0

https://youtu.be/flFfJ2O8VYM
https://dbgroupherrajes.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/3493000_JOY-D-MOTION_instruction-manual.pdf
https://dbgroupherrajes.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/M0011000001_r0_TOM-D-M_instruction_sheet.pdf
https://dbgroupherrajes.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/Instrucciones-IR4.0.pdf
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SENSOR IFR V09

SENSOR SIMPLY

INTERRUPTOR CLICK

www.domusline.com 41

230 V

230 V

230 V

SIMPLY R1

SIMPLY SP1

SIMPLY R2

TOUCHLESS SWITCHES

Touchless switch

Touchless switch

Touchless switch

Code 0834901B3 - 0834905B3

Input 220-240Vac

Output 220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish
white 0834901B3

aluminium 0834905B3

Code 0834909B - 0834917B - 0834928B

Input 220-240Vac

Output 220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish

chrome plated 0834909B

satin nickel 0834917B

satin chrome 0834928B

Recessed sensor

0834901

220-240Vac

220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish black

NOTE: Read the installation manual for 
more details on drilling for assembly.

NOTE: Read the installation manual for 
more details on drilling for assembly.

Surface sensor with metal holder

Recessed sensor with metal holder

white aluminium

satin chromechrome plated satin nickel

SIMPLY R2

SIMPLY SP1

SIMPLY R1

Código Descripción Encendido Potencia Acabado Embalaje

0702701 Sensor IFR V09 Presencial 150 - 250 W / Máx. Blanco 1

Código Descripción Encendido Acabado Embalaje

0704201 Interruptor Click Click Negro 1

Código Descripción Encendido Potencia Acabado Embalaje

0701207 Sensor Simply R1 Proximidad 150 W / Máx. Negro 1

Posibilidad de regular el tiempo de desconexión entre 10 segundos y 3 minutos máximo.
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IFR V09

230V

80°

GOOD SENSITIVITY

POOR SENSITIVITY

TOP VIEW

GOOD SENSITIVITY

POOR SENSITIVITY

TOP VIEW

GOOD SENSITIVITY

POOR SENSITIVITY

TOP VIEW

MOTION SENSORS

Detection area

sensor
sensor WARNING 

The detection field
must not be obstructed 
by shelves positioned 
too close to the sensor

Top view Front side 
(with red line)

Photocell 
should be 
parallel 
to the floor

NOTE: Read the installation manual to 
learn details drilling for assembly.

When first turned on, the sensor carries out an automatic set-up by detecting the 
temperature and installation conditions. Wait around 40 seconds for this operation to 
be completed, during which the wardrobe door must remain closed. 

The sensor automatically turns on the luminaire connected to it (or connected to the 
power supply connected to the sensor) when it detects movements and temperature 
changes within the field area. After a pre-setup time (from a minimum of 10 
seconds to a maximum of 3 minutes) during which the photocell no longer detects 
any presence, the luminaire is automatically turned off, even if the wardrobe door is 
open. The photocell will again turn on the next detection. The switch-off delay time 
can be adjusted by setting the electronic control module of the sensor. 

Temperature variations caused by air conditioners, steam or any movements within 
the detection area can also activate the sensor photocell. However, the sensor is 
protected against mobile phone interference, radio-frequency transmissions etc., in 
accordance with current EU directives. 

For correct operation, the photocell of the sensor must be installed in a position 
which does not affect its sensitivity. Vertical sensitivity (from a minimum of 50 cm 
to a maximum of around 220 cm) and horizontal sensitivity (up to 100 cm) may be 
reduced if the photocell of the sensor is installed in a position or at a height which 
reduces the detection cone, such as near shelves or the sides of a wardrobe. It is 
also not recommended to install the photocell in line with the central closing of the 
wardrobe doors in order to avoid undesired switching on, which are also caused by 
detection of minimum motions. 

The IFR V09 PIR sensor (passive infrared) recognizes movements combined with 
temperature changes inside an asymmetrical cone with an angle of around 80°. 
The sensitivity of the sensor is higher for lateral changes and less for frontal changes. 

How IFR V09 works

Recessed installation Surface installation
with spacer holder sold 
separately
code: 3055401

Code 0854501

Input 220-240Vac

Output 220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Eu-
roplug socket

Sensor white with cord 

Presence sensor
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230 V

230 V

230 V

SIMPLY R1

SIMPLY SP1

SIMPLY R2

TOUCHLESS SWITCHES

Touchless switch

Touchless switch

Touchless switch

Code 0834901B3 - 0834905B3

Input 220-240Vac

Output 220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish
white 0834901B3

aluminium 0834905B3

Code 0834909B - 0834917B - 0834928B

Input 220-240Vac

Output 220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish

chrome plated 0834909B

satin nickel 0834917B

satin chrome 0834928B

Recessed sensor

0834901

220-240Vac

220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish black

NOTE: Read the installation manual for 
more details on drilling for assembly.

NOTE: Read the installation manual for 
more details on drilling for assembly.

Surface sensor with metal holder

Recessed sensor with metal holder

white aluminium

satin chromechrome plated satin nickel

SIMPLY R2

SIMPLY SP1

SIMPLY R1
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Surface sensor with metal holder

Recessed sensor with metal holder

white aluminium

satin chromechrome plated satin nickel
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IFR V09

230V

80°

GOOD SENSITIVITY

POOR SENSITIVITY

TOP VIEW

GOOD SENSITIVITY

POOR SENSITIVITY

TOP VIEW

GOOD SENSITIVITY

POOR SENSITIVITY

TOP VIEW

MOTION SENSORS

Detection area

sensor
sensor WARNING 

The detection field
must not be obstructed 
by shelves positioned 
too close to the sensor

Top view Front side 
(with red line)

Photocell 
should be 
parallel 
to the floor

NOTE: Read the installation manual to 
learn details drilling for assembly.

When first turned on, the sensor carries out an automatic set-up by detecting the 
temperature and installation conditions. Wait around 40 seconds for this operation to 
be completed, during which the wardrobe door must remain closed. 

The sensor automatically turns on the luminaire connected to it (or connected to the 
power supply connected to the sensor) when it detects movements and temperature 
changes within the field area. After a pre-setup time (from a minimum of 10 
seconds to a maximum of 3 minutes) during which the photocell no longer detects 
any presence, the luminaire is automatically turned off, even if the wardrobe door is 
open. The photocell will again turn on the next detection. The switch-off delay time 
can be adjusted by setting the electronic control module of the sensor. 

Temperature variations caused by air conditioners, steam or any movements within 
the detection area can also activate the sensor photocell. However, the sensor is 
protected against mobile phone interference, radio-frequency transmissions etc., in 
accordance with current EU directives. 

For correct operation, the photocell of the sensor must be installed in a position 
which does not affect its sensitivity. Vertical sensitivity (from a minimum of 50 cm 
to a maximum of around 220 cm) and horizontal sensitivity (up to 100 cm) may be 
reduced if the photocell of the sensor is installed in a position or at a height which 
reduces the detection cone, such as near shelves or the sides of a wardrobe. It is 
also not recommended to install the photocell in line with the central closing of the 
wardrobe doors in order to avoid undesired switching on, which are also caused by 
detection of minimum motions. 

The IFR V09 PIR sensor (passive infrared) recognizes movements combined with 
temperature changes inside an asymmetrical cone with an angle of around 80°. 
The sensitivity of the sensor is higher for lateral changes and less for frontal changes. 

How IFR V09 works

Recessed installation Surface installation
with spacer holder sold 
separately
code: 3055401

Code 0854501

Input 220-240Vac

Output 220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Eu-
roplug socket

Sensor white with cord 

Presence sensor

PIR XD

2x

fast

2x

fast

blue

16 sec.

3min.

blue

X2

2x

fast

10min.

blue

X3
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INTERRUTTORE FINE CORSA

Codice Modello Finitura

1771101/S Interruttore fine corsa a rotella bianco

1771103/S Interruttore fine corsa a rotella nero

Codice Modello Finitura

1751210 Interruttore a bascula grigio

1751203 Interruttore a bascula nero

INTERRUTTORE A BASCULA

INTERRUTTORE A BASCULA AS

Codice Modello Finitura

1771003/S Interruttore a bascula nero

INTERRUTTORI

NOTA: Consulta il manuale di 
installazione per conoscere i dettagli 
sul foro di montaggio.

NOTA: Consulta il manuale di 
installazione per conoscere i dettagli 
sul foro di montaggio.
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UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.
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UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

www.domusline.com 49

IFR V09

230V

80°

GOOD SENSITIVITY

POOR SENSITIVITY

TOP VIEW

GOOD SENSITIVITY

POOR SENSITIVITY

TOP VIEW

GOOD SENSITIVITY

POOR SENSITIVITY

TOP VIEW

MOTION SENSORS

Detection area

sensor
sensor WARNING 

The detection field
must not be obstructed 
by shelves positioned 
too close to the sensor

Top view Front side 
(with red line)

Photocell 
should be 
parallel 
to the floor

NOTE: Read the installation manual to 
learn details drilling for assembly.

When first turned on, the sensor carries out an automatic set-up by detecting the 
temperature and installation conditions. Wait around 40 seconds for this operation to 
be completed, during which the wardrobe door must remain closed. 

The sensor automatically turns on the luminaire connected to it (or connected to the 
power supply connected to the sensor) when it detects movements and temperature 
changes within the field area. After a pre-setup time (from a minimum of 10 
seconds to a maximum of 3 minutes) during which the photocell no longer detects 
any presence, the luminaire is automatically turned off, even if the wardrobe door is 
open. The photocell will again turn on the next detection. The switch-off delay time 
can be adjusted by setting the electronic control module of the sensor. 

Temperature variations caused by air conditioners, steam or any movements within 
the detection area can also activate the sensor photocell. However, the sensor is 
protected against mobile phone interference, radio-frequency transmissions etc., in 
accordance with current EU directives. 

For correct operation, the photocell of the sensor must be installed in a position 
which does not affect its sensitivity. Vertical sensitivity (from a minimum of 50 cm 
to a maximum of around 220 cm) and horizontal sensitivity (up to 100 cm) may be 
reduced if the photocell of the sensor is installed in a position or at a height which 
reduces the detection cone, such as near shelves or the sides of a wardrobe. It is 
also not recommended to install the photocell in line with the central closing of the 
wardrobe doors in order to avoid undesired switching on, which are also caused by 
detection of minimum motions. 

The IFR V09 PIR sensor (passive infrared) recognizes movements combined with 
temperature changes inside an asymmetrical cone with an angle of around 80°. 
The sensitivity of the sensor is higher for lateral changes and less for frontal changes. 

How IFR V09 works

Recessed installation Surface installation
with spacer holder sold 
separately
code: 3055401

Code 0854501

Input 220-240Vac

Output 220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Eu-
roplug socket

Sensor white with cord 

Presence sensor

www.domusline.com 41

230V

230V

230V

SIMPLY R1

SIMPLY SP1

SIMPLY R2

TOUCHLESS SWITCHES

Touchless switch

Touchless switch

Touchless switch

Code 0834901B3 - 0834905B3

Input 220-240Vac

Output 220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish
white 0834901B3

aluminium 0834905B3

Code 0834909B - 0834917B - 0834928B

Input 220-240Vac

Output 220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish

chrome plated 0834909B

satin nickel 0834917B

satin chrome 0834928B

Recessed sensor

Code  0834901

Input  220-240Vac

Output  220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish black

NOTE: Read the installation manual for 
more details on drilling for assembly.

NOTE: Read the installation manual for 
more details on drilling for assembly.

Surface sensor with metal holder

Recessed sensor with metal holder

white aluminium

satin chromechrome plated satin nickel

SIMPLY R2

SIMPLY SP1

SIMPLY R1

UNIKA SCK D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA FB D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA D-MOTION

www.domusline.com3

230V

230V

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

con toma Schuko

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

con toma Franco-Belga

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA D-MOTION 

 Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

UNIKA SCK D-MOTION incorpora una toma 
Schuko cableada con cable 2000mm 
3X1,5mm2 para la conexión directa a la red 
eléctrica.

UNIKA FB D-MOTION incorpora una toma 
Franco-Belga cableada con cable 2000mm 
3X1,5mm2 para la conexión directa a la red 
eléctrica.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)
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UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.
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IFR V09

230V

80°

GOOD SENSITIVITY

POOR SENSITIVITY

TOP VIEW

GOOD SENSITIVITY

POOR SENSITIVITY

TOP VIEW

GOOD SENSITIVITY

POOR SENSITIVITY

TOP VIEW

MOTION SENSORS

Detection area

sensor
sensor WARNING 

The detection field
must not be obstructed 
by shelves positioned 
too close to the sensor

Top view Front side 
(with red line)

Photocell 
should be 
parallel 
to the floor

NOTE: Read the installation manual to 
learn details drilling for assembly.

When first turned on, the sensor carries out an automatic set-up by detecting the 
temperature and installation conditions. Wait around 40 seconds for this operation to 
be completed, during which the wardrobe door must remain closed. 

The sensor automatically turns on the luminaire connected to it (or connected to the 
power supply connected to the sensor) when it detects movements and temperature 
changes within the field area. After a pre-setup time (from a minimum of 10 
seconds to a maximum of 3 minutes) during which the photocell no longer detects 
any presence, the luminaire is automatically turned off, even if the wardrobe door is 
open. The photocell will again turn on the next detection. The switch-off delay time 
can be adjusted by setting the electronic control module of the sensor. 

Temperature variations caused by air conditioners, steam or any movements within 
the detection area can also activate the sensor photocell. However, the sensor is 
protected against mobile phone interference, radio-frequency transmissions etc., in 
accordance with current EU directives. 

For correct operation, the photocell of the sensor must be installed in a position 
which does not affect its sensitivity. Vertical sensitivity (from a minimum of 50 cm 
to a maximum of around 220 cm) and horizontal sensitivity (up to 100 cm) may be 
reduced if the photocell of the sensor is installed in a position or at a height which 
reduces the detection cone, such as near shelves or the sides of a wardrobe. It is 
also not recommended to install the photocell in line with the central closing of the 
wardrobe doors in order to avoid undesired switching on, which are also caused by 
detection of minimum motions. 

The IFR V09 PIR sensor (passive infrared) recognizes movements combined with 
temperature changes inside an asymmetrical cone with an angle of around 80°. 
The sensitivity of the sensor is higher for lateral changes and less for frontal changes. 

How IFR V09 works

Recessed installation Surface installation
with spacer holder sold 
separately
code: 3055401

Code 0854501

Input 220-240Vac

Output 220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Eu-
roplug socket

Sensor white with cord 

Presence sensor
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230V

230V

230V

SIMPLY R1

SIMPLY SP1

SIMPLY R2

TOUCHLESS SWITCHES

Touchless switch

Touchless switch

Touchless switch

Code 0834901B3 - 0834905B3

Input 220-240Vac

Output 220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish
white 0834901B3

aluminium 0834905B3

Code 0834909B - 0834917B - 0834928B

Input 220-240Vac

Output 220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish

chrome plated 0834909B

satin nickel 0834917B

satin chrome 0834928B

Recessed sensor

Code  0834901

Input  220-240Vac

Output  220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish black

NOTE: Read the installation manual for 
more details on drilling for assembly.

NOTE: Read the installation manual for 
more details on drilling for assembly.

Surface sensor with metal holder

Recessed sensor with metal holder

white aluminium

satin chromechrome plated satin nickel

SIMPLY R2

SIMPLY SP1

SIMPLY R1

UNIKA SCK D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA FB D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA D-MOTION

www.domusline.com3

230V

230V

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

con toma Schuko

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

con toma Franco-Belga

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA D-MOTION 

 Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

UNIKA SCK D-MOTION incorpora una toma 
Schuko cableada con cable 2000mm 
3X1,5mm2 para la conexión directa a la red 
eléctrica.

UNIKA FB D-MOTION incorpora una toma 
Franco-Belga cableada con cable 2000mm 
3X1,5mm2 para la conexión directa a la red 
eléctrica.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

https://dbgroupherrajes.com/wp-content/uploads/2019/10/Instrucciones-Sensor-Simply-R1.pdf
https://dbgroupherrajes.com/wp-content/uploads/2019/10/Instrucciones-Sensor-IFR-V09.pdf


#dbgroupsl

76 I 77ILUMINACIÓN & CONECTIVIDAD SUB-INDICE

Código Descripción Encendido Potencia Acabado Embalaje

0702601 Sensor IR 12/24 FW Door / Proximidad 15 - 30 W / Máx. Blanco 1

Código Descripción Encendido Potencia Acabado Embalaje

0710687 Sensor Touch Dotti Touch 36 / 72 W / Máx. Cromo mate 1
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12Vdc 24Vdc

IR 2.0 FC 

IR 2.0 SD

12Vdc 24Vdc +-

PROXIMITY AND TOUCHLESS SENSORS

Code Input Output Power Connectors Finish

0856301 12Vdc 12Vdc 24W Micro12 white

0856401 24Vdc 24Vdc 48W Micro24 white

1759801 12-24Vdc 12-24Vdc 24-48W Micro12-Micro24 white 

0856303 12Vdc 12Vdc 24W Micro12 black

0856403 24Vdc 24Vdc 48W Micro24 black

1759803 12-24Vdc 12-24Vdc 24-48W Micro12-Micro24 black 

Back-of-door proximity sensor

Code Input Output Power Connectors Finish

0852801 12Vdc 12Vdc 24W Micro12 white

1759901 24Vdc 24Vdc 48W Micro24 white

1760001 12-24Vdc 12-24Vdc 24-48W Micro12-Micro24 white 

0852803 12Vdc 12Vdc 24W Micro12 black

1759903 24Vdc 24Vdc 48W Micro24 black

1760003 12-24Vdc 12-24Vdc 24-48W Micro12-Micro24 black 

Dimmable touchless switch

under-cabinet installation

In dimmer switch mode, IR 2.0 SD turns the luminaire on 
and off and controls brightness simply by approaching a hand 
towards the sensor. A quick movement turns the luminaire on 
or off. A longer wave of the hand in front of the sensor controls 
brightness. 
The IR 2.0 SD set-up can be changed by pressing the button 
for 3 seconds and then switching to IR 2.0 FC set-up in limit-
switch mode. 

How IR 2.0 SD works

sensor from the door, as indicated in the 
installation manual.
The IR 2.0 FC set-up can be changed by 
pressing the button for 3 seconds and then 
switching to the IR 2.0 SD set-up to dimmer 
switch mode. 

Surface installation

Recessed installationback edge of door

interior installation

In limit-switch mode, IR 2.0 FC turns the luminaire connected to it on and off when 
the door is opened or closed. For perfect IR 2.0 FC operation, it is recommended not 
to use doors with reflective, brilliant or mirrored white surfaces. 
It is also recommended to observe the minimum and maximum distance of the 

How IR 2.0 FC works
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12Vdc 24Vdc

IR 2.0 FC 

IR 2.0 SD

12Vdc 24Vdc +-

PROXIMITY AND TOUCHLESS SENSORS

Code Input Output Power Connectors Finish

0856301 12Vdc 12Vdc 24W Micro12 white

0856401 24Vdc 24Vdc 48W Micro24 white

1759801 12-24Vdc 12-24Vdc 24-48W Micro12-Micro24 white 

0856303 12Vdc 12Vdc 24W Micro12 black

0856403 24Vdc 24Vdc 48W Micro24 black

1759803 12-24Vdc 12-24Vdc 24-48W Micro12-Micro24 black 

Back-of-door proximity sensor

Code Input Output Power Connectors Finish

0852801 12Vdc 12Vdc 24W Micro12 white

1759901 24Vdc 24Vdc 48W Micro24 white

1760001 12-24Vdc 12-24Vdc 24-48W Micro12-Micro24 white 

0852803 12Vdc 12Vdc 24W Micro12 black

1759903 24Vdc 24Vdc 48W Micro24 black

1760003 12-24Vdc 12-24Vdc 24-48W Micro12-Micro24 black 

Dimmable touchless switch

under-cabinet installation

In dimmer switch mode, IR 2.0 SD turns the luminaire on 
and off and controls brightness simply by approaching a hand 
towards the sensor. A quick movement turns the luminaire on 
or off. A longer wave of the hand in front of the sensor controls 
brightness. 
The IR 2.0 SD set-up can be changed by pressing the button 
for 3 seconds and then switching to IR 2.0 FC set-up in limit-
switch mode. 

How IR 2.0 SD works

sensor from the door, as indicated in the 
installation manual.
The IR 2.0 FC set-up can be changed by 
pressing the button for 3 seconds and then 
switching to the IR 2.0 SD set-up to dimmer 
switch mode. 

Surface installation

Recessed installationback edge of door

interior installation

In limit-switch mode, IR 2.0 FC turns the luminaire connected to it on and off when 
the door is opened or closed. For perfect IR 2.0 FC operation, it is recommended not 
to use doors with reflective, brilliant or mirrored white surfaces. 
It is also recommended to observe the minimum and maximum distance of the 

How IR 2.0 FC works
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12Vdc 24Vdc

IR 2.0 FC 

IR 2.0 SD

12Vdc 24Vdc +-

PROXIMITY AND TOUCHLESS SENSORS

Code Input Output Power Connectors Finish

0856301 12Vdc 12Vdc 24W Micro12 white

0856401 24Vdc 24Vdc 48W Micro24 white

1759801 12-24Vdc 12-24Vdc 24-48W Micro12-Micro24 white 

0856303 12Vdc 12Vdc 24W Micro12 black

0856403 24Vdc 24Vdc 48W Micro24 black

1759803 12-24Vdc 12-24Vdc 24-48W Micro12-Micro24 black 

Back-of-door proximity sensor

Code Input Output Power Connectors Finish

0852801 12Vdc 12Vdc 24W Micro12 white
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1760001 12-24Vdc 12-24Vdc 24-48W Micro12-Micro24 white 

0852803 12Vdc 12Vdc 24W Micro12 black

1759903 24Vdc 24Vdc 48W Micro24 black

1760003 12-24Vdc 12-24Vdc 24-48W Micro12-Micro24 black 

Dimmable touchless switch

under-cabinet installation

In dimmer switch mode, IR 2.0 SD turns the luminaire on 
and off and controls brightness simply by approaching a hand 
towards the sensor. A quick movement turns the luminaire on 
or off. A longer wave of the hand in front of the sensor controls 
brightness. 
The IR 2.0 SD set-up can be changed by pressing the button 
for 3 seconds and then switching to IR 2.0 FC set-up in limit-
switch mode. 

How IR 2.0 SD works

sensor from the door, as indicated in the 
installation manual.
The IR 2.0 FC set-up can be changed by 
pressing the button for 3 seconds and then 
switching to the IR 2.0 SD set-up to dimmer 
switch mode. 

Surface installation

Recessed installationback edge of door

interior installation

In limit-switch mode, IR 2.0 FC turns the luminaire connected to it on and off when 
the door is opened or closed. For perfect IR 2.0 FC operation, it is recommended not 
to use doors with reflective, brilliant or mirrored white surfaces. 
It is also recommended to observe the minimum and maximum distance of the 

How IR 2.0 FC works
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12Vdc 24Vdc

IR 2.0 FC 

IR 2.0 SD

12Vdc 24Vdc +-

PROXIMITY AND TOUCHLESS SENSORS

Code Input Output Power Connectors Finish

0856301 12Vdc 12Vdc 24W Micro12 white

0856401 24Vdc 24Vdc 48W Micro24 white
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0856303 12Vdc 12Vdc 24W Micro12 black

0856403 24Vdc 24Vdc 48W Micro24 black
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Back-of-door proximity sensor

Code Input Output Power Connectors Finish
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0852803 12Vdc 12Vdc 24W Micro12 black

1759903 24Vdc 24Vdc 48W Micro24 black

1760003 12-24Vdc 12-24Vdc 24-48W Micro12-Micro24 black 

Dimmable touchless switch

under-cabinet installation

In dimmer switch mode, IR 2.0 SD turns the luminaire on 
and off and controls brightness simply by approaching a hand 
towards the sensor. A quick movement turns the luminaire on 
or off. A longer wave of the hand in front of the sensor controls 
brightness. 
The IR 2.0 SD set-up can be changed by pressing the button 
for 3 seconds and then switching to IR 2.0 FC set-up in limit-
switch mode. 

How IR 2.0 SD works

sensor from the door, as indicated in the 
installation manual.
The IR 2.0 FC set-up can be changed by 
pressing the button for 3 seconds and then 
switching to the IR 2.0 SD set-up to dimmer 
switch mode. 

Surface installation

Recessed installationback edge of door

interior installation

In limit-switch mode, IR 2.0 FC turns the luminaire connected to it on and off when 
the door is opened or closed. For perfect IR 2.0 FC operation, it is recommended not 
to use doors with reflective, brilliant or mirrored white surfaces. 
It is also recommended to observe the minimum and maximum distance of the 

How IR 2.0 FC works
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12Vdc 24Vdc

IR 2.0 FC 

IR 2.0 SD

12Vdc 24Vdc +-

PROXIMITY AND TOUCHLESS SENSORS

Code Input Output Power Connectors Finish

0856301 12Vdc 12Vdc 24W Micro12 white

0856401 24Vdc 24Vdc 48W Micro24 white

1759801 12-24Vdc 12-24Vdc 24-48W Micro12-Micro24 white 

0856303 12Vdc 12Vdc 24W Micro12 black

0856403 24Vdc 24Vdc 48W Micro24 black

1759803 12-24Vdc 12-24Vdc 24-48W Micro12-Micro24 black 

Back-of-door proximity sensor

Code Input Output Power Connectors Finish

0852801 12Vdc 12Vdc 24W Micro12 white

1759901 24Vdc 24Vdc 48W Micro24 white

1760001 12-24Vdc 12-24Vdc 24-48W Micro12-Micro24 white 

0852803 12Vdc 12Vdc 24W Micro12 black

1759903 24Vdc 24Vdc 48W Micro24 black

1760003 12-24Vdc 12-24Vdc 24-48W Micro12-Micro24 black 

Dimmable touchless switch

under-cabinet installation

In dimmer switch mode, IR 2.0 SD turns the luminaire on 
and off and controls brightness simply by approaching a hand 
towards the sensor. A quick movement turns the luminaire on 
or off. A longer wave of the hand in front of the sensor controls 
brightness. 
The IR 2.0 SD set-up can be changed by pressing the button 
for 3 seconds and then switching to IR 2.0 FC set-up in limit-
switch mode. 

How IR 2.0 SD works

sensor from the door, as indicated in the 
installation manual.
The IR 2.0 FC set-up can be changed by 
pressing the button for 3 seconds and then 
switching to the IR 2.0 SD set-up to dimmer 
switch mode. 

Surface installation

Recessed installationback edge of door

interior installation

In limit-switch mode, IR 2.0 FC turns the luminaire connected to it on and off when 
the door is opened or closed. For perfect IR 2.0 FC operation, it is recommended not 
to use doors with reflective, brilliant or mirrored white surfaces. 
It is also recommended to observe the minimum and maximum distance of the 

How IR 2.0 FC works

Código Descripción Encendido Potencia Acabado Embalaje

0702801 Sensor Oculto Capsens Touch 30-60 W / Máx. Negro 1

SENSOR OCULTO CAPSENS FW TLD

SENSOR IR 12/24 FW

SENSOR DOTTI TLD

Sensor IR 12/24 FW adaptado para una doble configuración. Sensor de puerta o de proximidad.

www.domusline.com 2

UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.
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BLADE UHE TD DX

BLADE UHE TD SX

BLADE TD

24Vdc +-

24Vdc +-

+-

FINISHES

with touch dimmable switch on right side

with touch dimmable switch on left side

ALUMINIUM (code 05) BLACK MATT (code 32) DARK STAINLESS (code 50)

Code Finish*

05 aluminium 

32 black matt

50 dark stainless

CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Length Watt & Volt

13568_ _*_**/UHE 450mm 3,8W @ 24Vdc

13569_ _*_**/UHE 600mm 5,3W @ 24Vdc

13570_ _*_**/UHE 800mm 7,3W @ 24Vdc

13571_ _*_**/UHE 900mm 8,3W @ 24Vdc

13572_ _*_**/UHE 1000mm 9,3W @ 24Vdc

13573_ _*_**/UHE 1200mm 11,3W @ 24Vdc

Code Light colour**

N natural white 

B warm white

CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Length Watt & Volt

13574_ _*_**/UHE 450mm 3,8W @ 24Vdc

13575_ _*_**/UHE 600mm 5,3W @ 24Vdc

13576_ _*_**/UHE 800mm 7,3W @ 24Vdc

13577_ _*_**/UHE 900mm 8,3W @ 24Vdc

13578_ _*_**/UHE 1000mm 9,3W @ 24Vdc

13579_ _*_**/UHE 1200mm 11,3W @ 24Vdc

Code Finish*

05 aluminium 

32 black matt

50 dark stainless

Code Light colour**

N natural white 

B warm white

BLADE TD incorporates an electronic 
touch dimmer switch, which adjusts 
the brightness and turns the luminaire
on and off “at a touch”.

BLADE TD is easily installed on surface 
with steel clips hidden on the back of 
the profile.

BLADE UHE TD SX
Designed for under cabinet against the wall 
installation  with switch on left side. Light 
projection towards the center of the worktop.

BLADE UHE TD DX
Designed for under cabinet against the wall 
installation with switch on right side. Light 
projection towards the center of the worktop.

For LED converters and accessories 
see page 76 or consult the Domus 
Extra catalogue also available on 
www.domusline.com.
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MAGIC BOX

CAPSENS MOS

+-24Vdc
MOS

DOTTI MOS

+-24Vdc
MOS

IP44

24Vdc +-

MOS

TOUCH ME MOS

Codice Finitura

1756303 nero

interruttore capacitivo dimmerabile

Materiali Max spessore

legno 30mm

plexiglass 20mm

vetro 12mm

Dati indicativi. Per 
maggiori dettagli consulta 
www.domusline.com.L’accensione e lo spegnimento avvengono 

semplicemente con il contatto della mano 
sulla superficie sotto la quale é stato applicato 
CAPSENS MOS. Con un tocco prolungato 
è possibile regolare l’intensità luminosa 
(funzione dimmer). Un breve lampeggio 
dell’apparecchio collegato a CAPSENS MOS 
indica il raggiungimento della massima 
luminosità. Il livello di luminosità sarà 
memorizzato fino alla successiva regolazione 
(level memory).

Come funziona CAPSENS MOS

vetro plexiglass

legno

Come funziona DOTTI MOS

L’accensione e lo spegnimento degli 
apparecchi avvengono semplicemente con 
un tocco rapido. Con un tocco prolungato 
è possibile regolare l’intensità luminosa 
(funzione dimmer).

interruttore touch dimmerabile

Codice Finitura

1776405 alluminio

interruttore Touch dimmerabile

L’accensione e lo spegnimento degli apparecchi 
avvengono semplicemente con un tocco rapido. Con 
un tocco prolungato è possibile regolare l’intensità 
luminosa (funzione dimmer). Un breve lampeggio 
di TOUCH ME MOS indica il raggiungimento della 
massima luminosità che sarà memorizzato fino alla 
successiva regolazione (level memory). TOUCH ME 
MOS integra anche la funzione “night-light” che si 
attiva solo quando gli apparecchi sono spenti.

Codice Finitura

1756201 bianco

1756210 alluminio

1756246 nero touch

1756250 dark inox

alluminiobianco nero touch dark inox

Come funziona TOUCH ME MOS
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UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.
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BLADE UHE TD DX

BLADE UHE TD SX

BLADE TD

24Vdc +-

24Vdc +-

+-

FINISHES

with touch dimmable switch on right side

with touch dimmable switch on left side

ALUMINIUM (code 05) BLACK MATT (code 32) DARK STAINLESS (code 50)

Code Finish*

05 aluminium 

32 black matt

50 dark stainless

CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Length Watt & Volt

13568_ _*_**/UHE 450mm 3,8W @ 24Vdc

13569_ _*_**/UHE 600mm 5,3W @ 24Vdc

13570_ _*_**/UHE 800mm 7,3W @ 24Vdc

13571_ _*_**/UHE 900mm 8,3W @ 24Vdc

13572_ _*_**/UHE 1000mm 9,3W @ 24Vdc

13573_ _*_**/UHE 1200mm 11,3W @ 24Vdc

Code Light colour**

N natural white 

B warm white

CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Length Watt & Volt

13574_ _*_**/UHE 450mm 3,8W @ 24Vdc

13575_ _*_**/UHE 600mm 5,3W @ 24Vdc

13576_ _*_**/UHE 800mm 7,3W @ 24Vdc

13577_ _*_**/UHE 900mm 8,3W @ 24Vdc

13578_ _*_**/UHE 1000mm 9,3W @ 24Vdc

13579_ _*_**/UHE 1200mm 11,3W @ 24Vdc

Code Finish*

05 aluminium 

32 black matt

50 dark stainless

Code Light colour**

N natural white 

B warm white

BLADE TD incorporates an electronic 
touch dimmer switch, which adjusts 
the brightness and turns the luminaire
on and off “at a touch”.

BLADE TD is easily installed on surface 
with steel clips hidden on the back of 
the profile.

BLADE UHE TD SX
Designed for under cabinet against the wall 
installation  with switch on left side. Light 
projection towards the center of the worktop.

BLADE UHE TD DX
Designed for under cabinet against the wall 
installation with switch on right side. Light 
projection towards the center of the worktop.

For LED converters and accessories 
see page 76 or consult the Domus 
Extra catalogue also available on 
www.domusline.com.

Máximo grosor 30 mm Máximo grosor 20 mm Máximo grosor 12 mm

MADERA METACRILATO CRISTAL

www.domusline.com 2

UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.
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BLADE UHE TD DX

BLADE UHE TD SX

BLADE TD

24Vdc +-

24Vdc +-

+-

FINISHES

with touch dimmable switch on right side

with touch dimmable switch on left side

ALUMINIUM (code 05) BLACK MATT (code 32) DARK STAINLESS (code 50)

Code Finish*

05 aluminium 

32 black matt

50 dark stainless

CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Length Watt & Volt

13568_ _*_**/UHE 450mm 3,8W @ 24Vdc

13569_ _*_**/UHE 600mm 5,3W @ 24Vdc

13570_ _*_**/UHE 800mm 7,3W @ 24Vdc

13571_ _*_**/UHE 900mm 8,3W @ 24Vdc

13572_ _*_**/UHE 1000mm 9,3W @ 24Vdc

13573_ _*_**/UHE 1200mm 11,3W @ 24Vdc

Code Light colour**

N natural white 

B warm white

CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Length Watt & Volt

13574_ _*_**/UHE 450mm 3,8W @ 24Vdc

13575_ _*_**/UHE 600mm 5,3W @ 24Vdc

13576_ _*_**/UHE 800mm 7,3W @ 24Vdc

13577_ _*_**/UHE 900mm 8,3W @ 24Vdc

13578_ _*_**/UHE 1000mm 9,3W @ 24Vdc

13579_ _*_**/UHE 1200mm 11,3W @ 24Vdc

Code Finish*

05 aluminium 

32 black matt

50 dark stainless

Code Light colour**

N natural white 

B warm white

BLADE TD incorporates an electronic 
touch dimmer switch, which adjusts 
the brightness and turns the luminaire
on and off “at a touch”.

BLADE TD is easily installed on surface 
with steel clips hidden on the back of 
the profile.

BLADE UHE TD SX
Designed for under cabinet against the wall 
installation  with switch on left side. Light 
projection towards the center of the worktop.

BLADE UHE TD DX
Designed for under cabinet against the wall 
installation with switch on right side. Light 
projection towards the center of the worktop.

For LED converters and accessories 
see page 76 or consult the Domus 
Extra catalogue also available on 
www.domusline.com.

https://dbgroupherrajes.com/wp-content/uploads/2019/10/Instrucciones-Sensor-oculto-Capsens.pdf
https://dbgroupherrajes.com/wp-content/uploads/2019/10/Instrucciones-Sensor-IR-12_24.pdf
https://dbgroupherrajes.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/Instrucciones-Dotti.pdf
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Código Descripción Potencia Acabado Embalaje

0703001 Transformador 15W 24 V 15 W / Máx. Blanco 1

TRANSFORMADOR 15W - 24 V

Código Descripción Potencia Acabado Embalaje

0703101 Transformador 30W 24 V 30 W / Máx. Blanco 1

TRANSFORMADOR 30W - 24 V

Código Descripción Potencia Acabado Embalaje

0707101 Transformador 60W 24 V 60 W / Máx. Blanco 1

TRANSFORMADOR 60W - 24 V

4
0

150

3
0

FLAT 30/24D

FLAT 60/24D

FLAT 15/24D
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FLAT15/12R IP44

LEO30/12R IP44

IP44

12Vdc

12Vdc

FLAT15/24D IP44

LEO30/24D IP44 

24Vdc

24Vdc

IP44

IP44

IP44

CE IP44

with 9-ways Micro12 distributor

Code Input Output Power

0856501P 220-240Vac 12Vdc 15W

with 10-ways Micro12 distributor

Code Input Output Power

0858501P 220-240Vac 12Vdc 30W

with 9-ways Micro24 distributor

Code Input Output Power

0840101 220-240Vac 24Vdc 15W

with 10-ways Micro24 distributor

Code Input Output Power

0856801P 220-240Vac 24Vdc 30W

POWER CORD AND DISTRIBUTOR INCLUDED.

POWER CORD AND DISTRIBUTOR INCLUDED.

POWER CORD AND DISTRIBUTOR INCLUDED.

POWER CORD AND DISTRIBUTOR INCLUDED.
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FLAT15/12R IP44

LEO30/12R IP44

IP44

12Vdc

12Vdc

FLAT15/24D IP44

LEO30/24D IP44 

24Vdc

24Vdc

IP44

IP44

IP44

CE IP44

with 9-ways Micro12 distributor

Code Input Output Power

0856501P 220-240Vac 12Vdc 15W

with 10-ways Micro12 distributor

Code Input Output Power

0858501P 220-240Vac 12Vdc 30W

with 9-ways Micro24 distributor

Code Input Output Power

0840101 220-240Vac 24Vdc 15W

with 10-ways Micro24 distributor

Code Input Output Power

0856801P 220-240Vac 24Vdc 30W

POWER CORD AND DISTRIBUTOR INCLUDED.

POWER CORD AND DISTRIBUTOR INCLUDED.

POWER CORD AND DISTRIBUTOR INCLUDED.

POWER CORD AND DISTRIBUTOR INCLUDED.
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UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.
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IFR V09

230V

80°

GOOD SENSITIVITY

POOR SENSITIVITY

TOP VIEW

GOOD SENSITIVITY

POOR SENSITIVITY

TOP VIEW

GOOD SENSITIVITY

POOR SENSITIVITY

TOP VIEW

MOTION SENSORS

Detection area

sensor
sensor WARNING 

The detection field
must not be obstructed 
by shelves positioned 
too close to the sensor

Top view Front side 
(with red line)

Photocell 
should be 
parallel 
to the floor

NOTE: Read the installation manual to 
learn details drilling for assembly.

When first turned on, the sensor carries out an automatic set-up by detecting the 
temperature and installation conditions. Wait around 40 seconds for this operation to 
be completed, during which the wardrobe door must remain closed. 

The sensor automatically turns on the luminaire connected to it (or connected to the 
power supply connected to the sensor) when it detects movements and temperature 
changes within the field area. After a pre-setup time (from a minimum of 10 
seconds to a maximum of 3 minutes) during which the photocell no longer detects 
any presence, the luminaire is automatically turned off, even if the wardrobe door is 
open. The photocell will again turn on the next detection. The switch-off delay time 
can be adjusted by setting the electronic control module of the sensor. 

Temperature variations caused by air conditioners, steam or any movements within 
the detection area can also activate the sensor photocell. However, the sensor is 
protected against mobile phone interference, radio-frequency transmissions etc., in 
accordance with current EU directives. 

For correct operation, the photocell of the sensor must be installed in a position 
which does not affect its sensitivity. Vertical sensitivity (from a minimum of 50 cm 
to a maximum of around 220 cm) and horizontal sensitivity (up to 100 cm) may be 
reduced if the photocell of the sensor is installed in a position or at a height which 
reduces the detection cone, such as near shelves or the sides of a wardrobe. It is 
also not recommended to install the photocell in line with the central closing of the 
wardrobe doors in order to avoid undesired switching on, which are also caused by 
detection of minimum motions. 

The IFR V09 PIR sensor (passive infrared) recognizes movements combined with 
temperature changes inside an asymmetrical cone with an angle of around 80°. 
The sensitivity of the sensor is higher for lateral changes and less for frontal changes. 

How IFR V09 works

Recessed installation Surface installation
with spacer holder sold 
separately
code: 3055401

Code 0854501

Input 220-240Vac

Output 220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Eu-
roplug socket

Sensor white with cord 

Presence sensor
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230V

230V

230V

SIMPLY R1

SIMPLY SP1

SIMPLY R2

TOUCHLESS SWITCHES

Touchless switch

Touchless switch

Touchless switch

Code 0834901B3 - 0834905B3

Input 220-240Vac

Output 220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish
white 0834901B3

aluminium 0834905B3

Code 0834909B - 0834917B - 0834928B

Input 220-240Vac

Output 220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish

chrome plated 0834909B

satin nickel 0834917B

satin chrome 0834928B

Recessed sensor

Code  0834901

Input  220-240Vac

Output  220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish black

NOTE: Read the installation manual for 
more details on drilling for assembly.

NOTE: Read the installation manual for 
more details on drilling for assembly.

Surface sensor with metal holder

Recessed sensor with metal holder

white aluminium

satin chromechrome plated satin nickel

SIMPLY R2

SIMPLY SP1

SIMPLY R1 24V
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FLAT15/12R IP44

LEO30/12R IP44

IP44

12Vdc

12Vdc

FLAT15/24D IP44

LEO30/24D IP44 

24Vdc

24Vdc

IP44

IP44

IP44

CE IP44

with 9-ways Micro12 distributor

Code Input Output Power

0856501P 220-240Vac 12Vdc 15W

with 10-ways Micro12 distributor

Code Input Output Power

0858501P 220-240Vac 12Vdc 30W

with 9-ways Micro24 distributor

Code Input Output Power

0840101 220-240Vac 24Vdc 15W

with 10-ways Micro24 distributor

Code Input Output Power

0856801P 220-240Vac 24Vdc 30W

POWER CORD AND DISTRIBUTOR INCLUDED.

POWER CORD AND DISTRIBUTOR INCLUDED.

POWER CORD AND DISTRIBUTOR INCLUDED.

POWER CORD AND DISTRIBUTOR INCLUDED.
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FLAT15/12R IP44

LEO30/12R IP44

IP44

12Vdc

12Vdc

FLAT15/24D IP44

LEO30/24D IP44 

24Vdc

24Vdc

IP44

IP44

IP44

CE IP44

with 9-ways Micro12 distributor

Code Input Output Power

0856501P 220-240Vac 12Vdc 15W

with 10-ways Micro12 distributor

Code Input Output Power

0858501P 220-240Vac 12Vdc 30W

with 9-ways Micro24 distributor

Code Input Output Power

0840101 220-240Vac 24Vdc 15W

with 10-ways Micro24 distributor

Code Input Output Power

0856801P 220-240Vac 24Vdc 30W

POWER CORD AND DISTRIBUTOR INCLUDED.

POWER CORD AND DISTRIBUTOR INCLUDED.

POWER CORD AND DISTRIBUTOR INCLUDED.

POWER CORD AND DISTRIBUTOR INCLUDED.
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UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.
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IFR V09

230V

80°

GOOD SENSITIVITY

POOR SENSITIVITY

TOP VIEW

GOOD SENSITIVITY

POOR SENSITIVITY

TOP VIEW

GOOD SENSITIVITY

POOR SENSITIVITY

TOP VIEW

MOTION SENSORS

Detection area

sensor
sensor WARNING 

The detection field
must not be obstructed 
by shelves positioned 
too close to the sensor

Top view Front side 
(with red line)

Photocell 
should be 
parallel 
to the floor

NOTE: Read the installation manual to 
learn details drilling for assembly.

When first turned on, the sensor carries out an automatic set-up by detecting the 
temperature and installation conditions. Wait around 40 seconds for this operation to 
be completed, during which the wardrobe door must remain closed. 

The sensor automatically turns on the luminaire connected to it (or connected to the 
power supply connected to the sensor) when it detects movements and temperature 
changes within the field area. After a pre-setup time (from a minimum of 10 
seconds to a maximum of 3 minutes) during which the photocell no longer detects 
any presence, the luminaire is automatically turned off, even if the wardrobe door is 
open. The photocell will again turn on the next detection. The switch-off delay time 
can be adjusted by setting the electronic control module of the sensor. 

Temperature variations caused by air conditioners, steam or any movements within 
the detection area can also activate the sensor photocell. However, the sensor is 
protected against mobile phone interference, radio-frequency transmissions etc., in 
accordance with current EU directives. 

For correct operation, the photocell of the sensor must be installed in a position 
which does not affect its sensitivity. Vertical sensitivity (from a minimum of 50 cm 
to a maximum of around 220 cm) and horizontal sensitivity (up to 100 cm) may be 
reduced if the photocell of the sensor is installed in a position or at a height which 
reduces the detection cone, such as near shelves or the sides of a wardrobe. It is 
also not recommended to install the photocell in line with the central closing of the 
wardrobe doors in order to avoid undesired switching on, which are also caused by 
detection of minimum motions. 

The IFR V09 PIR sensor (passive infrared) recognizes movements combined with 
temperature changes inside an asymmetrical cone with an angle of around 80°. 
The sensitivity of the sensor is higher for lateral changes and less for frontal changes. 

How IFR V09 works

Recessed installation Surface installation
with spacer holder sold 
separately
code: 3055401

Code 0854501

Input 220-240Vac

Output 220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Eu-
roplug socket

Sensor white with cord 

Presence sensor
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230V

230V

230V

SIMPLY R1

SIMPLY SP1

SIMPLY R2

TOUCHLESS SWITCHES

Touchless switch

Touchless switch

Touchless switch

Code 0834901B3 - 0834905B3

Input 220-240Vac

Output 220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish
white 0834901B3

aluminium 0834905B3

Code 0834909B - 0834917B - 0834928B

Input 220-240Vac

Output 220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish

chrome plated 0834909B

satin nickel 0834917B

satin chrome 0834928B

Recessed sensor

Code  0834901

Input  220-240Vac

Output  220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish black

NOTE: Read the installation manual for 
more details on drilling for assembly.

NOTE: Read the installation manual for 
more details on drilling for assembly.

Surface sensor with metal holder

Recessed sensor with metal holder

white aluminium

satin chromechrome plated satin nickel

SIMPLY R2

SIMPLY SP1

SIMPLY R1 24V
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FLAT15/12R IP44

LEO30/12R IP44

IP44

12Vdc

12Vdc

FLAT15/24D IP44

LEO30/24D IP44 

24Vdc

24Vdc

IP44

IP44

IP44

CE IP44

with 9-ways Micro12 distributor

Code Input Output Power

0856501P 220-240Vac 12Vdc 15W

with 10-ways Micro12 distributor

Code Input Output Power

0858501P 220-240Vac 12Vdc 30W

with 9-ways Micro24 distributor

Code Input Output Power

0840101 220-240Vac 24Vdc 15W

with 10-ways Micro24 distributor

Code Input Output Power

0856801P 220-240Vac 24Vdc 30W

POWER CORD AND DISTRIBUTOR INCLUDED.

POWER CORD AND DISTRIBUTOR INCLUDED.

POWER CORD AND DISTRIBUTOR INCLUDED.

POWER CORD AND DISTRIBUTOR INCLUDED.
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FLAT15/12R IP44

LEO30/12R IP44

IP44

12Vdc

12Vdc

FLAT15/24D IP44

LEO30/24D IP44 

24Vdc

24Vdc

IP44

IP44

IP44

CE IP44

with 9-ways Micro12 distributor

Code Input Output Power

0856501P 220-240Vac 12Vdc 15W

with 10-ways Micro12 distributor

Code Input Output Power

0858501P 220-240Vac 12Vdc 30W

with 9-ways Micro24 distributor

Code Input Output Power

0840101 220-240Vac 24Vdc 15W

with 10-ways Micro24 distributor

Code Input Output Power

0856801P 220-240Vac 24Vdc 30W

POWER CORD AND DISTRIBUTOR INCLUDED.

POWER CORD AND DISTRIBUTOR INCLUDED.

POWER CORD AND DISTRIBUTOR INCLUDED.

POWER CORD AND DISTRIBUTOR INCLUDED.
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UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.
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IFR V09

230V

80°

GOOD SENSITIVITY

POOR SENSITIVITY

TOP VIEW

GOOD SENSITIVITY

POOR SENSITIVITY

TOP VIEW

GOOD SENSITIVITY

POOR SENSITIVITY

TOP VIEW

MOTION SENSORS

Detection area

sensor
sensor WARNING 

The detection field
must not be obstructed 
by shelves positioned 
too close to the sensor

Top view Front side 
(with red line)

Photocell 
should be 
parallel 
to the floor

NOTE: Read the installation manual to 
learn details drilling for assembly.

When first turned on, the sensor carries out an automatic set-up by detecting the 
temperature and installation conditions. Wait around 40 seconds for this operation to 
be completed, during which the wardrobe door must remain closed. 

The sensor automatically turns on the luminaire connected to it (or connected to the 
power supply connected to the sensor) when it detects movements and temperature 
changes within the field area. After a pre-setup time (from a minimum of 10 
seconds to a maximum of 3 minutes) during which the photocell no longer detects 
any presence, the luminaire is automatically turned off, even if the wardrobe door is 
open. The photocell will again turn on the next detection. The switch-off delay time 
can be adjusted by setting the electronic control module of the sensor. 

Temperature variations caused by air conditioners, steam or any movements within 
the detection area can also activate the sensor photocell. However, the sensor is 
protected against mobile phone interference, radio-frequency transmissions etc., in 
accordance with current EU directives. 

For correct operation, the photocell of the sensor must be installed in a position 
which does not affect its sensitivity. Vertical sensitivity (from a minimum of 50 cm 
to a maximum of around 220 cm) and horizontal sensitivity (up to 100 cm) may be 
reduced if the photocell of the sensor is installed in a position or at a height which 
reduces the detection cone, such as near shelves or the sides of a wardrobe. It is 
also not recommended to install the photocell in line with the central closing of the 
wardrobe doors in order to avoid undesired switching on, which are also caused by 
detection of minimum motions. 

The IFR V09 PIR sensor (passive infrared) recognizes movements combined with 
temperature changes inside an asymmetrical cone with an angle of around 80°. 
The sensitivity of the sensor is higher for lateral changes and less for frontal changes. 

How IFR V09 works

Recessed installation Surface installation
with spacer holder sold 
separately
code: 3055401

Code 0854501

Input 220-240Vac

Output 220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Eu-
roplug socket

Sensor white with cord 

Presence sensor
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230V

230V

230V

SIMPLY R1

SIMPLY SP1

SIMPLY R2

TOUCHLESS SWITCHES

Touchless switch

Touchless switch

Touchless switch

Code 0834901B3 - 0834905B3

Input 220-240Vac

Output 220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish
white 0834901B3

aluminium 0834905B3

Code 0834909B - 0834917B - 0834928B

Input 220-240Vac

Output 220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish

chrome plated 0834909B

satin nickel 0834917B

satin chrome 0834928B

Recessed sensor

Code  0834901

Input  220-240Vac

Output  220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish black

NOTE: Read the installation manual for 
more details on drilling for assembly.

NOTE: Read the installation manual for 
more details on drilling for assembly.

Surface sensor with metal holder

Recessed sensor with metal holder

white aluminium

satin chromechrome plated satin nickel

SIMPLY R2

SIMPLY SP1

SIMPLY R1 24V
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Código Descripción Potencia Acabado Embalaje

0652401 Transformador D-Pro 30W 24 V (EU) 30 W / Máx. Blanco 1

0652801 Transformador D-Pro 30W 24 V (USA) 30 W / Máx. Blanco 1

TRANSFORMADOR D-PRO 30W - 24 V

D Pro es un transformador de última generación, que en el tamaño más reducido posible, integra la caja de conexiones en el propio transformador. 
D Pro cuenta con versión EU y también versión USA.

Código Descripción Potencia Acabado Embalaje

0652501 Transformador D-Pro 60W 24 V (EU) 60 W / Máx. Blanco 1

0652901 Transformador D-Pro 60W 24 V (USA) 60 W / Máx. Blanco 1

TRANSFORMADOR D-PRO 60W - 24 V

Código Descripción Potencia Acabado Embalaje

0652601 Transformador D-Pro 100W 24 V (EU) 100 W / Máx. Blanco 1

0623001 Transformador D-Pro 100W 24 V (USA) 100 W / Máx. Blanco 1

TRANSFORMADOR D-PRO 100W - 24 V

D Pro es un transformador de última generación, que en el tamaño más reducido posible, integra la caja de conexiones en el propio transformador. 
D Pro cuenta con versión EU y también versión USA.

D Pro es un transformador de última generación, que en el tamaño más reducido posible, integra la caja de conexiones en el propio transformador. 
D Pro cuenta con versión EU y también versión USA.
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FLAT15/12R IP44

LEO30/12R IP44

IP44

12Vdc

12Vdc

FLAT15/24D IP44

LEO30/24D IP44 

24Vdc

24Vdc

IP44

IP44

IP44

CE IP44

with 9-ways Micro12 distributor

Code Input Output Power

0856501P 220-240Vac 12Vdc 15W

with 10-ways Micro12 distributor

Code Input Output Power

0858501P 220-240Vac 12Vdc 30W

with 9-ways Micro24 distributor

Code Input Output Power

0840101 220-240Vac 24Vdc 15W

with 10-ways Micro24 distributor

Code Input Output Power

0856801P 220-240Vac 24Vdc 30W

POWER CORD AND DISTRIBUTOR INCLUDED.

POWER CORD AND DISTRIBUTOR INCLUDED.

POWER CORD AND DISTRIBUTOR INCLUDED.

POWER CORD AND DISTRIBUTOR INCLUDED.
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LEO30/24D IP44 

24Vdc

24Vdc

IP44

IP44

IP44

CE IP44

with 9-ways Micro12 distributor

Code Input Output Power

0856501P 220-240Vac 12Vdc 15W

with 10-ways Micro12 distributor

Code Input Output Power

0858501P 220-240Vac 12Vdc 30W

with 9-ways Micro24 distributor

Code Input Output Power

0840101 220-240Vac 24Vdc 15W

with 10-ways Micro24 distributor

Code Input Output Power

0856801P 220-240Vac 24Vdc 30W

POWER CORD AND DISTRIBUTOR INCLUDED.

POWER CORD AND DISTRIBUTOR INCLUDED.

POWER CORD AND DISTRIBUTOR INCLUDED.
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UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.
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IFR V09

230V

80°

GOOD SENSITIVITY

POOR SENSITIVITY

TOP VIEW

GOOD SENSITIVITY

POOR SENSITIVITY

TOP VIEW

GOOD SENSITIVITY

POOR SENSITIVITY

TOP VIEW

MOTION SENSORS

Detection area

sensor
sensor WARNING 

The detection field
must not be obstructed 
by shelves positioned 
too close to the sensor

Top view Front side 
(with red line)

Photocell 
should be 
parallel 
to the floor

NOTE: Read the installation manual to 
learn details drilling for assembly.

When first turned on, the sensor carries out an automatic set-up by detecting the 
temperature and installation conditions. Wait around 40 seconds for this operation to 
be completed, during which the wardrobe door must remain closed. 

The sensor automatically turns on the luminaire connected to it (or connected to the 
power supply connected to the sensor) when it detects movements and temperature 
changes within the field area. After a pre-setup time (from a minimum of 10 
seconds to a maximum of 3 minutes) during which the photocell no longer detects 
any presence, the luminaire is automatically turned off, even if the wardrobe door is 
open. The photocell will again turn on the next detection. The switch-off delay time 
can be adjusted by setting the electronic control module of the sensor. 

Temperature variations caused by air conditioners, steam or any movements within 
the detection area can also activate the sensor photocell. However, the sensor is 
protected against mobile phone interference, radio-frequency transmissions etc., in 
accordance with current EU directives. 

For correct operation, the photocell of the sensor must be installed in a position 
which does not affect its sensitivity. Vertical sensitivity (from a minimum of 50 cm 
to a maximum of around 220 cm) and horizontal sensitivity (up to 100 cm) may be 
reduced if the photocell of the sensor is installed in a position or at a height which 
reduces the detection cone, such as near shelves or the sides of a wardrobe. It is 
also not recommended to install the photocell in line with the central closing of the 
wardrobe doors in order to avoid undesired switching on, which are also caused by 
detection of minimum motions. 

The IFR V09 PIR sensor (passive infrared) recognizes movements combined with 
temperature changes inside an asymmetrical cone with an angle of around 80°. 
The sensitivity of the sensor is higher for lateral changes and less for frontal changes. 

How IFR V09 works

Recessed installation Surface installation
with spacer holder sold 
separately
code: 3055401

Code 0854501

Input 220-240Vac

Output 220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Eu-
roplug socket

Sensor white with cord 

Presence sensor
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230V

230V

230V

SIMPLY R1

SIMPLY SP1

SIMPLY R2

TOUCHLESS SWITCHES

Touchless switch

Touchless switch

Touchless switch

Code 0834901B3 - 0834905B3

Input 220-240Vac

Output 220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish
white 0834901B3

aluminium 0834905B3

Code 0834909B - 0834917B - 0834928B

Input 220-240Vac

Output 220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish

chrome plated 0834909B

satin nickel 0834917B

satin chrome 0834928B

Recessed sensor

Code  0834901

Input  220-240Vac

Output  220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish black

NOTE: Read the installation manual for 
more details on drilling for assembly.

NOTE: Read the installation manual for 
more details on drilling for assembly.

Surface sensor with metal holder

Recessed sensor with metal holder

white aluminium

satin chromechrome plated satin nickel

SIMPLY R2

SIMPLY SP1

SIMPLY R1 24V
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FLAT15/12R IP44

LEO30/12R IP44

IP44

12Vdc

12Vdc

FLAT15/24D IP44

LEO30/24D IP44 

24Vdc

24Vdc

IP44

IP44

IP44

CE IP44

with 9-ways Micro12 distributor

Code Input Output Power

0856501P 220-240Vac 12Vdc 15W

with 10-ways Micro12 distributor

Code Input Output Power

0858501P 220-240Vac 12Vdc 30W

with 9-ways Micro24 distributor

Code Input Output Power

0840101 220-240Vac 24Vdc 15W

with 10-ways Micro24 distributor

Code Input Output Power

0856801P 220-240Vac 24Vdc 30W

POWER CORD AND DISTRIBUTOR INCLUDED.

POWER CORD AND DISTRIBUTOR INCLUDED.

POWER CORD AND DISTRIBUTOR INCLUDED.

POWER CORD AND DISTRIBUTOR INCLUDED.
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LEO30/24D IP44 

24Vdc

24Vdc

IP44

IP44

IP44

CE IP44

with 9-ways Micro12 distributor

Code Input Output Power

0856501P 220-240Vac 12Vdc 15W

with 10-ways Micro12 distributor

Code Input Output Power

0858501P 220-240Vac 12Vdc 30W

with 9-ways Micro24 distributor

Code Input Output Power

0840101 220-240Vac 24Vdc 15W

with 10-ways Micro24 distributor

Code Input Output Power

0856801P 220-240Vac 24Vdc 30W

POWER CORD AND DISTRIBUTOR INCLUDED.
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UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.
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IFR V09

230V

80°

GOOD SENSITIVITY

POOR SENSITIVITY

TOP VIEW

GOOD SENSITIVITY

POOR SENSITIVITY

TOP VIEW

GOOD SENSITIVITY

POOR SENSITIVITY

TOP VIEW

MOTION SENSORS

Detection area

sensor
sensor WARNING 

The detection field
must not be obstructed 
by shelves positioned 
too close to the sensor

Top view Front side 
(with red line)

Photocell 
should be 
parallel 
to the floor

NOTE: Read the installation manual to 
learn details drilling for assembly.

When first turned on, the sensor carries out an automatic set-up by detecting the 
temperature and installation conditions. Wait around 40 seconds for this operation to 
be completed, during which the wardrobe door must remain closed. 

The sensor automatically turns on the luminaire connected to it (or connected to the 
power supply connected to the sensor) when it detects movements and temperature 
changes within the field area. After a pre-setup time (from a minimum of 10 
seconds to a maximum of 3 minutes) during which the photocell no longer detects 
any presence, the luminaire is automatically turned off, even if the wardrobe door is 
open. The photocell will again turn on the next detection. The switch-off delay time 
can be adjusted by setting the electronic control module of the sensor. 

Temperature variations caused by air conditioners, steam or any movements within 
the detection area can also activate the sensor photocell. However, the sensor is 
protected against mobile phone interference, radio-frequency transmissions etc., in 
accordance with current EU directives. 

For correct operation, the photocell of the sensor must be installed in a position 
which does not affect its sensitivity. Vertical sensitivity (from a minimum of 50 cm 
to a maximum of around 220 cm) and horizontal sensitivity (up to 100 cm) may be 
reduced if the photocell of the sensor is installed in a position or at a height which 
reduces the detection cone, such as near shelves or the sides of a wardrobe. It is 
also not recommended to install the photocell in line with the central closing of the 
wardrobe doors in order to avoid undesired switching on, which are also caused by 
detection of minimum motions. 

The IFR V09 PIR sensor (passive infrared) recognizes movements combined with 
temperature changes inside an asymmetrical cone with an angle of around 80°. 
The sensitivity of the sensor is higher for lateral changes and less for frontal changes. 

How IFR V09 works

Recessed installation Surface installation
with spacer holder sold 
separately
code: 3055401

Code 0854501

Input 220-240Vac

Output 220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Eu-
roplug socket

Sensor white with cord 

Presence sensor
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230V

230V

230V

SIMPLY R1

SIMPLY SP1

SIMPLY R2

TOUCHLESS SWITCHES

Touchless switch

Touchless switch

Touchless switch

Code 0834901B3 - 0834905B3

Input 220-240Vac

Output 220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish
white 0834901B3

aluminium 0834905B3

Code 0834909B - 0834917B - 0834928B

Input 220-240Vac

Output 220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish

chrome plated 0834909B

satin nickel 0834917B

satin chrome 0834928B

Recessed sensor

Code  0834901

Input  220-240Vac

Output  220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish black

NOTE: Read the installation manual for 
more details on drilling for assembly.

NOTE: Read the installation manual for 
more details on drilling for assembly.

Surface sensor with metal holder

Recessed sensor with metal holder

white aluminium

satin chromechrome plated satin nickel

SIMPLY R2

SIMPLY SP1

SIMPLY R1 24V

www.domusline.com 57

FLAT15/12R IP44

LEO30/12R IP44

IP44

12Vdc

12Vdc

FLAT15/24D IP44

LEO30/24D IP44 

24Vdc

24Vdc

IP44

IP44

IP44

CE IP44
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UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.
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IFR V09

230V

80°

GOOD SENSITIVITY

POOR SENSITIVITY

TOP VIEW

GOOD SENSITIVITY

POOR SENSITIVITY

TOP VIEW

GOOD SENSITIVITY

POOR SENSITIVITY

TOP VIEW

MOTION SENSORS

Detection area

sensor
sensor WARNING 

The detection field
must not be obstructed 
by shelves positioned 
too close to the sensor

Top view Front side 
(with red line)

Photocell 
should be 
parallel 
to the floor

NOTE: Read the installation manual to 
learn details drilling for assembly.

When first turned on, the sensor carries out an automatic set-up by detecting the 
temperature and installation conditions. Wait around 40 seconds for this operation to 
be completed, during which the wardrobe door must remain closed. 

The sensor automatically turns on the luminaire connected to it (or connected to the 
power supply connected to the sensor) when it detects movements and temperature 
changes within the field area. After a pre-setup time (from a minimum of 10 
seconds to a maximum of 3 minutes) during which the photocell no longer detects 
any presence, the luminaire is automatically turned off, even if the wardrobe door is 
open. The photocell will again turn on the next detection. The switch-off delay time 
can be adjusted by setting the electronic control module of the sensor. 

Temperature variations caused by air conditioners, steam or any movements within 
the detection area can also activate the sensor photocell. However, the sensor is 
protected against mobile phone interference, radio-frequency transmissions etc., in 
accordance with current EU directives. 

For correct operation, the photocell of the sensor must be installed in a position 
which does not affect its sensitivity. Vertical sensitivity (from a minimum of 50 cm 
to a maximum of around 220 cm) and horizontal sensitivity (up to 100 cm) may be 
reduced if the photocell of the sensor is installed in a position or at a height which 
reduces the detection cone, such as near shelves or the sides of a wardrobe. It is 
also not recommended to install the photocell in line with the central closing of the 
wardrobe doors in order to avoid undesired switching on, which are also caused by 
detection of minimum motions. 

The IFR V09 PIR sensor (passive infrared) recognizes movements combined with 
temperature changes inside an asymmetrical cone with an angle of around 80°. 
The sensitivity of the sensor is higher for lateral changes and less for frontal changes. 

How IFR V09 works

Recessed installation Surface installation
with spacer holder sold 
separately
code: 3055401

Code 0854501

Input 220-240Vac

Output 220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Eu-
roplug socket

Sensor white with cord 

Presence sensor
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230V

230V

230V

SIMPLY R1

SIMPLY SP1

SIMPLY R2

TOUCHLESS SWITCHES

Touchless switch

Touchless switch

Touchless switch

Code 0834901B3 - 0834905B3

Input 220-240Vac

Output 220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish
white 0834901B3

aluminium 0834905B3

Code 0834909B - 0834917B - 0834928B

Input 220-240Vac

Output 220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish

chrome plated 0834909B

satin nickel 0834917B

satin chrome 0834928B

Recessed sensor

Code  0834901

Input  220-240Vac

Output  220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish black

NOTE: Read the installation manual for 
more details on drilling for assembly.

NOTE: Read the installation manual for 
more details on drilling for assembly.

Surface sensor with metal holder

Recessed sensor with metal holder

white aluminium

satin chromechrome plated satin nickel

SIMPLY R2

SIMPLY SP1

SIMPLY R1 24V
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"Iluminación a la 
medida del cliente"

Los perfiles de iluminación Kautät están diseñados para ofrecer 

soluciones personalizadas y versátiles, adaptadas a las necesidades 

específicas de cada cliente. Este programa exclusivo permite 

entregar productos a medida, completamente customizados, con 

diferentes aplicaciones, temperaturas de luz y tipos de encendido. 

Su enfoque en la personalización asegura que cada perfil se adapte 

perfectamente al espacio y a las preferencias del usuario.

La gama Kautät incluye perfiles de aluminio con iluminación 

integrada en cinco aplicaciones diferentes:

Kasei, para instalación encastrada.

Hikari, para montaje en superficie.

Tentai, diseñado para esquinas o ángulos.

Ginga, pensado para baldas de madera.

Seiza, ideal para baldas de cristal.

Los perfiles encastrados, de superficie y en ángulo están disponibles 

en luz cálida (3000 K) o luz natural (4000 K), mientras que los 

diseñados para vitrinas o muebles interiores, como Ginga y Seiza, se 

ofrecen en luz cálida para resaltar su funcionalidad y diseño.

Una de las características destacadas de esta gama es su simplicidad 

tecnológica. Los perfiles pueden cortarse por cualquier sección sin 

requerir ajustes adicionales, gracias a un diseño práctico que facilita 

su personalización. Solo es necesario seleccionar la tapa conector 

final para completar el montaje.

Cada producto se entrega al cliente perfectamente preparado, 

embalado y listo para ser instalado, simplificando el proceso y 

garantizando una experiencia de usuario sin complicaciones. Con 

Kautät, se combina innovación y funcionalidad.

Perfiles de iluminación Kautät
Listos para ser instalados

24V
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PERFILES LEDS
KASEI / HIKARI / TENTAI / SEIZA / GINGA

Nuestro perfil LED de cobre continuo está diseñado para una instalación rápida y sin complicaciones. Incluye un perfil de 

aluminio de alta calidad, tira LED y cover difusor, todo en un solo sistema. Con un único corte, el perfil queda completamente 

listo para su montaje. Además, en nuestro sistema de iluminación Kautät no es necesario realizar soldaduras. Gracias a nuestros 

conectores directos al perfil, la instalación es más rápida, segura y eficiente. Disfruta de una iluminación uniforme y profesional 

sin herramientas adicionales. Innovación y calidad para proyectos de alto nivel.

ILUMINACIÓN A MEDIDA 24V

CORTE ÚNICO,
 MONTAJE INMEDIATO ¡SIN SOLDADURAS!
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KASEI (Perfil de encastre)

Gracias a su tecnología, este perfil, permite ser cortado por cualquiera de sus partes pudiendo adaptarse a otras medidas sin necesidad de soldaduras 
y conexiones adicionales.

Perfil de reducidas dimensiones para ser instalado mediante encastre con triple opción de conexión. Transformador y clips de fijación incluidos.

Acabado de perfil antracita.

Perfil difusor con triple opción de proyección de luz: plana, interior y exterior.

Perfil difusor para eliminar la percepción de los puntos led.

Posibilidad de adaptar sensor integrado en el perfil o sensores independientes.

Interior Plana Exterior

ILUMINACIÓN A MEDIDA

Los clips de fijación y los transformadores, se incluirán en cada pedido, adecuados a la medida de perfil solicitada por el cliente.

CONFIGURA TU KASEI

www.domusline.com18

A

TYNN

*

*

PRODUCT AVAILABLE. VALIDATED TECHNICAL 
AND PHOTOMETRIC DATA.

Colour appearance

Colour temperature

Luminous efficiency

CRI

Colour appearance

Colour temperature

Luminous efficiency

CRI

warm white

3100 K

70 lm/W

Ra ≥ 80

natural white

4000 K

70 lm/W

Ra ≥ 80

TYNN is designed for surface under shelf application and the design of the profile, inclined at 20°, 
guarantees adequate light projection. TYNN integrates FLEXYLED SE H4, a flexible side-projection 
linear LED strip (Side-Emitting) developed with a new extrusion technology of diffusing silicone 
materials. The length of this luminous profile can be customized on request, from min. 300mm to 
max. 3000mm. Installation is simple and quick with the help of screws supplied.

TYNN
Domus Line

design

Surface aluminium LED profile

Materials:
aluminium, silicone
Finishes:
aluminium, black matt
Light source:
HE LED module (120 LED/m)
Wiring:
2000mm
Application type:
under shelf
Installation:
surface

* values referring to FLEXYLED SE H4 1000mm

cm Lux

30

840

320

70 cm

50 540

Luz Natural
(4000 K)

Luz Cálida
(3000 K)

Set de tapas 
conectoras

Set de tapas 
inductivas

Set de tapas con 
sensor integrado

Cable interconexión 
50 mm. o 2000 mm.

Cable alargador 2000 mm. Sensores independientes

TEMPERATURA DE LUZ1

TIPO DE CONEXIÓN2

MEDIDA DEL PRODUCTO3

COMPLEMENTOS OPCIONALES4

CORTE ÚNICO,
 MONTAJE INMEDIATO
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KASEI (Perfil de encastre)

Código Descripción Encendido Longitud Potencia Iluminación Acabado Embalaje

0650202 Perfil de encastre Kasei --- 3000 22,5 W Natural Antracita 30

0650102 Perfil de encastre Kasei --- 3000 22,5 W Cálida Antracita 30

0650302 Set de tapas conectoras con cable --- --- 72 W / Máx. --- Antracita 1

0650402 Set de tapas inductivas con cable --- --- 72 W / Máx. --- Antracita 1

0650502 Set de tapas sensor integrado con cable Proximidad --- 36 W / Máx. --- Antracita 1

0650168 Set de grapas fijación --- --- --- --- Galvanizado 1

0650801 Cable interconexión --- 50 72 W / Máx. --- Blanco 1

0650101 Cable interconexión --- 2000 72 W / Máx.. --- Blanco 1

0651101 Cable alargador (opcional) --- 2000 72 W / Máx. --- Blanco 1

0650401 Transformador 15 W --- --- 15 W / Máx. --- Blanco 1

0650501 Transformador 36 W --- --- 36 W / Máx. --- Blanco 1

0650601 Transformador 60 W --- --- 60 W / Máx. --- Blanco 1

0650701 Transformador 100 W --- --- 100 W / Máx. --- Blanco 1

Perfil de encastre Kasei

Set de tapas 
conectoras

Set de tapas 
inductivas

Set de tapas con 
sensor integrado

Set grapas de fijación Cable interconexión de
50 mm. o 2000 mm.

Cable alargador 2000 mm.
(Opcional)

10

11,5

14

31134l-EC-TG31132K产品尺寸：

Lx11.5xH10mm长度可定制

开槽尺寸：10x10

1
0

10

木
板

厚
度

>
18
mm

10

10

M
ín

.1
6

Transformador 15 W Transformador 36 W Transformador 60 W Transformador 100 W

24V
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UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

PERFIL SERIE 1210 NEGRO MATE    
Perfil de superficie extrusionado en aluminio y anodizado en negro 
mate con flexiled de alta potencia de 19,2w/mt a 24V DOMOX, 
gracias a sus 240 leds/mt luz emite una luz continua sin puntos.

Se puede fabricar a medida, ejemplo, a 1150 mm el precio será el  
de la medida siguiente de 1200mm.

Si se pide una medida mayor de 3 mts se serviría el perfil en 2 piezas  
y la tira flexiled en una pieza.

PERFIL SERIE 1210 S/INTERR.
MEDIDA (mm) WATIOS PIEZA REF. BL NATURAL REF. BL CÁLIDO PVPR.

300 5,76 W C 8071250 H 8071250 54 €
400 7,68 W C 8071251 H 8071251 60 €
450 8,64 W C 8071252 H 8071252 62 €
500 9,60 W C 8071253 H 8071253 65 €
600 11,52 W C 8071254 H 8071254 71 €
700 13,44 W C 8071255 H 8071255 76 €
800 15,36 W C 8071256 H 8071256 82 €
900 17,28 W C 8071257 H 8071257 87 €
1000 19,20 W C 8071258 H 8071258 93 €
1100 21,12 W C 8071259 H 8071259 98 €
1200 23,04 W C 8071260 H 8071260 104 €
1300 24,96 W C 8071261 H 8071261 111 €
1400 26,88 W C 8071262 H 8071262 117 €
1500 28,80 W C 8071263 H 8071263 122 €
1600 30,72 W C 8071264 H 8071264 128 €
1700 32,64 W C 8071265 H 8071265 133 €
1800 34,56 W C 8071266 H 8071266 139 €
1900 36,48 W C 8071267 H 8071267 144 €
2000 38,40 W C 8071268 H 8071268 150 €
2100 40,32 W C 8071269 H 8071269 157 €
2200 42,24 W C 8071270 H 8071270 162 €
2300 44,16 W C 8071271 H 8071271 168 €
2400 46,08 W C 8071272 H 8071272 174 €
2500 48 W C 8071273 H 8071273 179 €
2600 49,92 W C 8071274 H 8071274 185 €
2700 51,84 W C 8071275 H 8071275 190 €
2800 53,76 W C 8071276 H 8071276 196 €
2900 55,68 W C 8071277 H 8071277 201 €
3000 57,60 W C 8071278 H 8071278 207 €
3100 59,52 W C 8071279 H 8071279 216 €
3200 61,44 W C 8071280 H 8071280 221 €
3300 63,36 W C 8071281 H 8071281 227 €
3400 65,28 W C 8071282 H 8071282 232 €
3500 67,20 W C 8071283 H 8071283 238 €
3600 69,12 W C 8071284 H 8071284 243 €
3700 71,04 W C 8071285 H 8071285 249 €
3800 72,96 W C 8071286 H 8071286 254 €
3900 74,88 W C 8071287 H 8071287 260 €
4000 76,80 W C 8071288 H 8071288 265 €

9,5
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Se pueden solicitar con corte a inglete.  
Corte a inglete: 12€ PVP / esquina ref. 8030000 

Componentes incluídos: 

Perfil negro mate. Perfil tapa difusor negro. 2 tapones 
finales. Grapas de sujección perfil S-1210, perfil S-1100 
con adhesivo extrafuerte (el perfil S-1100 si se prefiere 
se puede enviar con grapas de sujección, siempre 
especificándolo en el pedido, si no irá con adhesivo.

Tira flexiled de 240 leds/mt con 2 mts de cable para 
conectar al convertidor. Si se quiere el cable más largo 
especificar en el pedido.

Luminosidad tira led de 19,2 W/MT 24V DOMOX 240 
leds/mt:  
Flexiled 4000ºK blanco natural 2640 lumen/mt.  
REAL 1500 lumen/mt ya que el difusor negro intercepta 
parte de la luminosidad.

Flexiled 3000ºK blanco cálido 2400 lumen/mt.   
REAL 1300 lumen/mt ya que el difusor negro intercepta 
parte de la luminosidad.

Convertidor a 24V no incluído: elegir el adecuado 
dependiendo de los watios del led, ver sección de 
convertidores. (Pag. 144)

Interruptor opcional:  Sensor TD integrado en el perfil 
(Pag. 146). Existen otras opciones de sensores con 
colocación externa, ver sección de sensores. 

S-1210 HD NEGRO 134|135

ILUM
IN

ACIÓ
N   

10_10_

+-24Vdc

+-24Vdc

+-

Code F0126000020

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

dimmer switch for surface installation

Code F0126000033

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

D-Motion dimmer switch for surface installation

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration of NEXUS installed on the 
surface; installed on the surface, available in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied 
separately. The sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness (5-100%) and 
select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version only) of the individual luminaire. Both 
models are supplied with a 2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or dual-colour D-Motion light 
source (SD D-M SP version only).

dimmer switch

SP SD SENSOR

SP D-M SD SENSOR

SD SP SENSOR

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration 
of NEXUS installed on the surface; installed on the surface, available 
in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied separately. The 
sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness 
(5-100%) and select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version 
only) of the individual luminaire. Both models are supplied with a 
2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or 
dual-colour D-Motion light source (SD D-M SP version only).

adaptable
IP20

www.domusline.com 137

MAGIC BOX

CAPSENS MOS

+-24Vdc
MOS

DOTTI MOS

+-24Vdc
MOS

IP44

24Vdc +-

MOS

TOUCH ME MOS

Codice Finitura

1756303 nero

interruttore capacitivo dimmerabile

Materiali Max spessore

legno 30mm

plexiglass 20mm

vetro 12mm

Dati indicativi. Per 
maggiori dettagli consulta 
www.domusline.com.L’accensione e lo spegnimento avvengono 

semplicemente con il contatto della mano 
sulla superficie sotto la quale é stato applicato 
CAPSENS MOS. Con un tocco prolungato 
è possibile regolare l’intensità luminosa 
(funzione dimmer). Un breve lampeggio 
dell’apparecchio collegato a CAPSENS MOS 
indica il raggiungimento della massima 
luminosità. Il livello di luminosità sarà 
memorizzato fino alla successiva regolazione 
(level memory).

Come funziona CAPSENS MOS

vetro plexiglass

legno

Come funziona DOTTI MOS

L’accensione e lo spegnimento degli 
apparecchi avvengono semplicemente con 
un tocco rapido. Con un tocco prolungato 
è possibile regolare l’intensità luminosa 
(funzione dimmer).

interruttore touch dimmerabile

Codice Finitura

1776405 alluminio

interruttore Touch dimmerabile

L’accensione e lo spegnimento degli apparecchi 
avvengono semplicemente con un tocco rapido. Con 
un tocco prolungato è possibile regolare l’intensità 
luminosa (funzione dimmer). Un breve lampeggio 
di TOUCH ME MOS indica il raggiungimento della 
massima luminosità che sarà memorizzato fino alla 
successiva regolazione (level memory). TOUCH ME 
MOS integra anche la funzione “night-light” che si 
attiva solo quando gli apparecchi sono spenti.

Codice Finitura

1756201 bianco

1756210 alluminio

1756246 nero touch

1756250 dark inox

alluminiobianco nero touch dark inox

Come funziona TOUCH ME MOS

www.domusline.com 33

POLAR SE SDM

POLAR SE

POLAR SE

24Vdc

24Vdc

1

1

FINISHES

For power supplies and accessories 
see page 48 or browse the Domus 
Extra catalogue.

1 For UL-certified model codes, see 
the American standard LED collection 
catalogue, also available at 
www.domusline.com

For D-MOTION versions, consult the 
2020 SPRING collection catalogue 
or see www.domusline.com.

without switch

with master touchless dimmer switch

POLAR SE is a luminaire made entirely of aluminium with a thickness of only 
5mm. The luminaire integrates a special LGP LED cluster which offers a wide and 
diffused light projection, without the dot-effect. POLAR SE has been designed for 
rapid mounting on the surface and on the wall with only two screws. This makes 
it possible to conceal the power cable directly on the back of the cabinet without 
having to plan preventive and complex holes in the cabinet. 

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/2 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/2 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/2 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/1 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/1 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/1 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

BLACK MATT (code 32)ALUMINIUM (code 05)

SETS OF 2, 3, 4, 5 POLAR SE AND POWER 
SUPPLY ARE AVAILABLE ON REQUEST.

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

POLAR SE SDM incorporates an electronic infrared switch that turns on, 
off and adjusts the luminous intensity of the luminaire. 

https://youtu.be/PigSRQLcOoU
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Perfil difusor para eliminar la percepción de los puntos led.

5
100 20 30 40 50 60 70

15 25 35 45 55 65 75
80

85
90 100 110 120 130 140 150

95 105 115 125 135 145 155
160

HIKARI (Perfil de superficie)

Gracias a su tecnología, este perfil, permite ser cortado por cualquiera de sus partes pudiendo adaptarse a otras medidas sin necesidad de soldaduras 
y conexiones adicionales.

Perfil para ser instalado en superficie con posibildad de alimentar desde el lado derecho o izquierdo en funcion de la instalacion. Transformador y clips 
de fijación incluidos.

Acabado de perfil antracita.

Posibilidad de adaptar sensor integrado en el perfil o sensores independientes.

Posibilidad de interconectar varios perfiles con pieza de union sin que quede espacio entre perfiles.

ILUMINACIÓN A MEDIDA

Los clips de fijación y los transformadores, se incluirán en cada pedido, adecuados a la medida de perfil solicitada por el cliente.

CONFIGURA TU HIKARI

www.domusline.com18

A

TYNN

*

*

PRODUCT AVAILABLE. VALIDATED TECHNICAL 
AND PHOTOMETRIC DATA.

Colour appearance

Colour temperature

Luminous efficiency

CRI

Colour appearance

Colour temperature

Luminous efficiency

CRI

warm white

3100 K

70 lm/W

Ra ≥ 80

natural white

4000 K

70 lm/W

Ra ≥ 80

TYNN is designed for surface under shelf application and the design of the profile, inclined at 20°, 
guarantees adequate light projection. TYNN integrates FLEXYLED SE H4, a flexible side-projection 
linear LED strip (Side-Emitting) developed with a new extrusion technology of diffusing silicone 
materials. The length of this luminous profile can be customized on request, from min. 300mm to 
max. 3000mm. Installation is simple and quick with the help of screws supplied.

TYNN
Domus Line

design

Surface aluminium LED profile

Materials:
aluminium, silicone
Finishes:
aluminium, black matt
Light source:
HE LED module (120 LED/m)
Wiring:
2000mm
Application type:
under shelf
Installation:
surface

* values referring to FLEXYLED SE H4 1000mm

cm Lux

30

840

320

70 cm

50 540

Luz Natural
(4000 K)

Luz Cálida
(3000 K)

Set de tapas 
conectoras

Set de tapas con 
sensor integrado

Cable interconexión 
50 mm. o 2000 mm.

Interconector
empalme directo

Cable alargador 2000 mm. Sensores independientes

31134l-EC-TG

TEMPERATURA DE LUZ1

TIPO DE CONEXIÓN2

MEDIDA DEL PRODUCTO3

COMPLEMENTOS OPCIONALES4

CORTE ÚNICO,
 MONTAJE INMEDIATO
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HIKARI (Perfil de superficie)

Código Descripción Encendido Longitud Potencia Iluminación Acabado Embalaje

0651202 Perfil de superficie Hikari --- 3000 22,5 W Natural Antracita 24

0651102 Perfil de superficie Hikari --- 3000 22,5 W Cálida Antracita 24

0651302 Set de tapas conectoras derecha con cable --- --- 72 W / Máx. --- Antracita 1

0651402 Set de tapas conectoras izquierda con cable --- --- 72 W / Máx. --- Antracita 1

0651502 Set de tapas sensor integrado con cable Touch --- 36 W / Máx. --- Antracita 1

0650268 Set de grapas fijación --- --- --- --- Galvanizado 1

0651902 Conector empalme directo --- --- 72 W / Máx. --- Antracita 1

0650901 Cable interconexión --- 50 72 W / Máx. --- Blanco 1

0650201 Cable interconexión --- 2000 72 W / Máx. --- Blanco 1

0651101 Cable alargador (opcional) --- 2000 72 W / Máx. --- Blanco 1

0650401 Transformador 15 W --- --- 15 W / Máx. --- Blanco 1

0650501 Transformador 36 W --- --- 36 W / Máx. --- Blanco 1

0650601 Transformador 60 W --- --- 60 W / Máx. --- Blanco 1

0650701 Transformador 100 W --- --- 100 W / Máx. --- Blanco 1

Perfil de superficie Hikari

Set de tapas 
conectoras derechas

Transformador 15 W Transformador 36 W Transformador 60 W Transformador 100 W

Set de tapas 
conectoras izquierdas

Set de tapas con 
sensor integrado

Set grapas de fijación Cable interconexión de
50 mm. o 2000 mm.

16,3

10,5

Interconector
empalme directo

31134

31134

31134l-EC-TG

Cable alargador 2000 mm.
(Opcional)

4,3

24V
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UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

PERFIL SERIE 1210 NEGRO MATE    
Perfil de superficie extrusionado en aluminio y anodizado en negro 
mate con flexiled de alta potencia de 19,2w/mt a 24V DOMOX, 
gracias a sus 240 leds/mt luz emite una luz continua sin puntos.

Se puede fabricar a medida, ejemplo, a 1150 mm el precio será el  
de la medida siguiente de 1200mm.

Si se pide una medida mayor de 3 mts se serviría el perfil en 2 piezas  
y la tira flexiled en una pieza.

PERFIL SERIE 1210 S/INTERR.
MEDIDA (mm) WATIOS PIEZA REF. BL NATURAL REF. BL CÁLIDO PVPR.

300 5,76 W C 8071250 H 8071250 54 €
400 7,68 W C 8071251 H 8071251 60 €
450 8,64 W C 8071252 H 8071252 62 €
500 9,60 W C 8071253 H 8071253 65 €
600 11,52 W C 8071254 H 8071254 71 €
700 13,44 W C 8071255 H 8071255 76 €
800 15,36 W C 8071256 H 8071256 82 €
900 17,28 W C 8071257 H 8071257 87 €
1000 19,20 W C 8071258 H 8071258 93 €
1100 21,12 W C 8071259 H 8071259 98 €
1200 23,04 W C 8071260 H 8071260 104 €
1300 24,96 W C 8071261 H 8071261 111 €
1400 26,88 W C 8071262 H 8071262 117 €
1500 28,80 W C 8071263 H 8071263 122 €
1600 30,72 W C 8071264 H 8071264 128 €
1700 32,64 W C 8071265 H 8071265 133 €
1800 34,56 W C 8071266 H 8071266 139 €
1900 36,48 W C 8071267 H 8071267 144 €
2000 38,40 W C 8071268 H 8071268 150 €
2100 40,32 W C 8071269 H 8071269 157 €
2200 42,24 W C 8071270 H 8071270 162 €
2300 44,16 W C 8071271 H 8071271 168 €
2400 46,08 W C 8071272 H 8071272 174 €
2500 48 W C 8071273 H 8071273 179 €
2600 49,92 W C 8071274 H 8071274 185 €
2700 51,84 W C 8071275 H 8071275 190 €
2800 53,76 W C 8071276 H 8071276 196 €
2900 55,68 W C 8071277 H 8071277 201 €
3000 57,60 W C 8071278 H 8071278 207 €
3100 59,52 W C 8071279 H 8071279 216 €
3200 61,44 W C 8071280 H 8071280 221 €
3300 63,36 W C 8071281 H 8071281 227 €
3400 65,28 W C 8071282 H 8071282 232 €
3500 67,20 W C 8071283 H 8071283 238 €
3600 69,12 W C 8071284 H 8071284 243 €
3700 71,04 W C 8071285 H 8071285 249 €
3800 72,96 W C 8071286 H 8071286 254 €
3900 74,88 W C 8071287 H 8071287 260 €
4000 76,80 W C 8071288 H 8071288 265 €

9,5

1316

19

Se pueden solicitar con corte a inglete.  
Corte a inglete: 12€ PVP / esquina ref. 8030000 

Componentes incluídos: 

Perfil negro mate. Perfil tapa difusor negro. 2 tapones 
finales. Grapas de sujección perfil S-1210, perfil S-1100 
con adhesivo extrafuerte (el perfil S-1100 si se prefiere 
se puede enviar con grapas de sujección, siempre 
especificándolo en el pedido, si no irá con adhesivo.

Tira flexiled de 240 leds/mt con 2 mts de cable para 
conectar al convertidor. Si se quiere el cable más largo 
especificar en el pedido.

Luminosidad tira led de 19,2 W/MT 24V DOMOX 240 
leds/mt:  
Flexiled 4000ºK blanco natural 2640 lumen/mt.  
REAL 1500 lumen/mt ya que el difusor negro intercepta 
parte de la luminosidad.

Flexiled 3000ºK blanco cálido 2400 lumen/mt.   
REAL 1300 lumen/mt ya que el difusor negro intercepta 
parte de la luminosidad.

Convertidor a 24V no incluído: elegir el adecuado 
dependiendo de los watios del led, ver sección de 
convertidores. (Pag. 144)

Interruptor opcional:  Sensor TD integrado en el perfil 
(Pag. 146). Existen otras opciones de sensores con 
colocación externa, ver sección de sensores. 
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MAGIC BOX

CAPSENS MOS

+-24Vdc
MOS

DOTTI MOS

+-24Vdc
MOS

IP44

24Vdc +-

MOS

TOUCH ME MOS

Codice Finitura

1756303 nero

interruttore capacitivo dimmerabile

Materiali Max spessore

legno 30mm

plexiglass 20mm

vetro 12mm

Dati indicativi. Per 
maggiori dettagli consulta 
www.domusline.com.L’accensione e lo spegnimento avvengono 

semplicemente con il contatto della mano 
sulla superficie sotto la quale é stato applicato 
CAPSENS MOS. Con un tocco prolungato 
è possibile regolare l’intensità luminosa 
(funzione dimmer). Un breve lampeggio 
dell’apparecchio collegato a CAPSENS MOS 
indica il raggiungimento della massima 
luminosità. Il livello di luminosità sarà 
memorizzato fino alla successiva regolazione 
(level memory).

Come funziona CAPSENS MOS

vetro plexiglass

legno

Come funziona DOTTI MOS

L’accensione e lo spegnimento degli 
apparecchi avvengono semplicemente con 
un tocco rapido. Con un tocco prolungato 
è possibile regolare l’intensità luminosa 
(funzione dimmer).

interruttore touch dimmerabile

Codice Finitura

1776405 alluminio

interruttore Touch dimmerabile

L’accensione e lo spegnimento degli apparecchi 
avvengono semplicemente con un tocco rapido. Con 
un tocco prolungato è possibile regolare l’intensità 
luminosa (funzione dimmer). Un breve lampeggio 
di TOUCH ME MOS indica il raggiungimento della 
massima luminosità che sarà memorizzato fino alla 
successiva regolazione (level memory). TOUCH ME 
MOS integra anche la funzione “night-light” che si 
attiva solo quando gli apparecchi sono spenti.

Codice Finitura

1756201 bianco

1756210 alluminio

1756246 nero touch

1756250 dark inox

alluminiobianco nero touch dark inox

Come funziona TOUCH ME MOS
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POLAR SE SDM

POLAR SE

POLAR SE

24Vdc

24Vdc

1

1

FINISHES

For power supplies and accessories 
see page 48 or browse the Domus 
Extra catalogue.

1 For UL-certified model codes, see 
the American standard LED collection 
catalogue, also available at 
www.domusline.com

For D-MOTION versions, consult the 
2020 SPRING collection catalogue 
or see www.domusline.com.

without switch

with master touchless dimmer switch

POLAR SE is a luminaire made entirely of aluminium with a thickness of only 
5mm. The luminaire integrates a special LGP LED cluster which offers a wide and 
diffused light projection, without the dot-effect. POLAR SE has been designed for 
rapid mounting on the surface and on the wall with only two screws. This makes 
it possible to conceal the power cable directly on the back of the cabinet without 
having to plan preventive and complex holes in the cabinet. 

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/2 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/2 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/2 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/1 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/1 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/1 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

BLACK MATT (code 32)ALUMINIUM (code 05)

SETS OF 2, 3, 4, 5 POLAR SE AND POWER 
SUPPLY ARE AVAILABLE ON REQUEST.

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

POLAR SE SDM incorporates an electronic infrared switch that turns on, 
off and adjusts the luminous intensity of the luminaire. 
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TENTAI (Perfil de superficie en ángulo)

Gracias a su tecnología, este perfil, permite ser cortado por cualquiera de sus partes pudiendo adaptarse a otras medidas sin necesidad de soldaduras 
y conexiones adicionales.

Perfil para ser instalado en superficie con posibildad de alimentar desde el lado derecho o izquierdo en funcion de la instalacion. Transformador 
y clips de fijación incluidos

Acabado de perfil antracita con cobertor blanco.

ILUMINACIÓN A MEDIDA

Perfil difusor para eliminar la percepción de los puntos led.

Posibilidad de adaptar sensor integrado en el perfil o sensores independientes.

Los clips de fijación y los transformadores, se incluirán en cada pedido, adecuados a la medida de perfil solicitada por el cliente.

CONFIGURA TU TENTAI

www.domusline.com18

A

TYNN

*

*

PRODUCT AVAILABLE. VALIDATED TECHNICAL 
AND PHOTOMETRIC DATA.

Colour appearance

Colour temperature

Luminous efficiency

CRI

Colour appearance

Colour temperature

Luminous efficiency

CRI

warm white

3100 K

70 lm/W

Ra ≥ 80

natural white

4000 K

70 lm/W

Ra ≥ 80

TYNN is designed for surface under shelf application and the design of the profile, inclined at 20°, 
guarantees adequate light projection. TYNN integrates FLEXYLED SE H4, a flexible side-projection 
linear LED strip (Side-Emitting) developed with a new extrusion technology of diffusing silicone 
materials. The length of this luminous profile can be customized on request, from min. 300mm to 
max. 3000mm. Installation is simple and quick with the help of screws supplied.

TYNN
Domus Line

design

Surface aluminium LED profile

Materials:
aluminium, silicone
Finishes:
aluminium, black matt
Light source:
HE LED module (120 LED/m)
Wiring:
2000mm
Application type:
under shelf
Installation:
surface

* values referring to FLEXYLED SE H4 1000mm

cm Lux

30

840

320

70 cm

50 540

Luz Natural
(4000 K)

Luz Cálida
(3000 K)

Set de tapas 
conectoras

Cable interconexión 
50 mm. o 2000 mm.

Cable alargador 2000 mm. Sensores independientes

31056-EC

31056-WIC

31056-IB-S10

TEMPERATURA DE LUZ1

TIPO DE CONEXIÓN2

MEDIDA DEL PRODUCTO3

COMPLEMENTOS OPCIONALES4

CORTE ÚNICO,
 MONTAJE INMEDIATO
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TENTAI (Perfil de superficie en ángulo)

Código Descripción Longitud Potencia Iluminación Acabado Embalaje

0651702 Perfil de superficie en ángulo Tentai 3000 22,5 W Natural Antracita 25

0651602 Perfil de superficie en ángulo Tentai 3000 22,5 W Cálida Antracita 25

0651802 Set de tapas conectoras con cable --- 72 W / Máx. --- Antracita 1

0650368 Set de grapas fijación --- --- --- Galvanizado 1

0651001 Cable interconexión 50 72 W / Máx. --- Blanco 1

0650301 Cable interconexión 2000 72 W / Máx. --- Blanco 1

0651101 Cable alargador (opcional) 2000 72W / Máx. --- Blanco 1

0650401 Transformador 15 W --- 15 W / Máx. --- Blanco 1

0650501 Transformador 36 W --- 36 W / Máx. --- Blanco 1

0650601 Transformador 60 W --- 60 W / Máx. --- Blanco 1

0650701 Transformador 100 W --- 100 W / Máx. --- Blanco 1

18
,2

14,4

13

Perfil de superficie en ángulo Tentai

Set de tapas 
conectoras

Set grapas de fijación Cable interconexión de
50 mm. o 2000 mm.

31056-EC

31056-WIC

31056-IB-S10

Transformador 15 W Transformador 36 W Transformador 60 W Transformador 100 W

Cable alargador 2000 mm.
(Opcional)

El perfil Tentai, está especialmente indicado para instalar en la parte inferior de los muebles altos, proyectando la luz en sentido oblicuo sobre la encimera.

24V

www.domusline.com 2

UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

PERFIL SERIE 1210 NEGRO MATE    
Perfil de superficie extrusionado en aluminio y anodizado en negro 
mate con flexiled de alta potencia de 19,2w/mt a 24V DOMOX, 
gracias a sus 240 leds/mt luz emite una luz continua sin puntos.

Se puede fabricar a medida, ejemplo, a 1150 mm el precio será el  
de la medida siguiente de 1200mm.

Si se pide una medida mayor de 3 mts se serviría el perfil en 2 piezas  
y la tira flexiled en una pieza.

PERFIL SERIE 1210 S/INTERR.
MEDIDA (mm) WATIOS PIEZA REF. BL NATURAL REF. BL CÁLIDO PVPR.

300 5,76 W C 8071250 H 8071250 54 €
400 7,68 W C 8071251 H 8071251 60 €
450 8,64 W C 8071252 H 8071252 62 €
500 9,60 W C 8071253 H 8071253 65 €
600 11,52 W C 8071254 H 8071254 71 €
700 13,44 W C 8071255 H 8071255 76 €
800 15,36 W C 8071256 H 8071256 82 €
900 17,28 W C 8071257 H 8071257 87 €
1000 19,20 W C 8071258 H 8071258 93 €
1100 21,12 W C 8071259 H 8071259 98 €
1200 23,04 W C 8071260 H 8071260 104 €
1300 24,96 W C 8071261 H 8071261 111 €
1400 26,88 W C 8071262 H 8071262 117 €
1500 28,80 W C 8071263 H 8071263 122 €
1600 30,72 W C 8071264 H 8071264 128 €
1700 32,64 W C 8071265 H 8071265 133 €
1800 34,56 W C 8071266 H 8071266 139 €
1900 36,48 W C 8071267 H 8071267 144 €
2000 38,40 W C 8071268 H 8071268 150 €
2100 40,32 W C 8071269 H 8071269 157 €
2200 42,24 W C 8071270 H 8071270 162 €
2300 44,16 W C 8071271 H 8071271 168 €
2400 46,08 W C 8071272 H 8071272 174 €
2500 48 W C 8071273 H 8071273 179 €
2600 49,92 W C 8071274 H 8071274 185 €
2700 51,84 W C 8071275 H 8071275 190 €
2800 53,76 W C 8071276 H 8071276 196 €
2900 55,68 W C 8071277 H 8071277 201 €
3000 57,60 W C 8071278 H 8071278 207 €
3100 59,52 W C 8071279 H 8071279 216 €
3200 61,44 W C 8071280 H 8071280 221 €
3300 63,36 W C 8071281 H 8071281 227 €
3400 65,28 W C 8071282 H 8071282 232 €
3500 67,20 W C 8071283 H 8071283 238 €
3600 69,12 W C 8071284 H 8071284 243 €
3700 71,04 W C 8071285 H 8071285 249 €
3800 72,96 W C 8071286 H 8071286 254 €
3900 74,88 W C 8071287 H 8071287 260 €
4000 76,80 W C 8071288 H 8071288 265 €

9,5
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Se pueden solicitar con corte a inglete.  
Corte a inglete: 12€ PVP / esquina ref. 8030000 

Componentes incluídos: 

Perfil negro mate. Perfil tapa difusor negro. 2 tapones 
finales. Grapas de sujección perfil S-1210, perfil S-1100 
con adhesivo extrafuerte (el perfil S-1100 si se prefiere 
se puede enviar con grapas de sujección, siempre 
especificándolo en el pedido, si no irá con adhesivo.

Tira flexiled de 240 leds/mt con 2 mts de cable para 
conectar al convertidor. Si se quiere el cable más largo 
especificar en el pedido.

Luminosidad tira led de 19,2 W/MT 24V DOMOX 240 
leds/mt:  
Flexiled 4000ºK blanco natural 2640 lumen/mt.  
REAL 1500 lumen/mt ya que el difusor negro intercepta 
parte de la luminosidad.

Flexiled 3000ºK blanco cálido 2400 lumen/mt.   
REAL 1300 lumen/mt ya que el difusor negro intercepta 
parte de la luminosidad.

Convertidor a 24V no incluído: elegir el adecuado 
dependiendo de los watios del led, ver sección de 
convertidores. (Pag. 144)

Interruptor opcional:  Sensor TD integrado en el perfil 
(Pag. 146). Existen otras opciones de sensores con 
colocación externa, ver sección de sensores. 
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MAGIC BOX

CAPSENS MOS

+-24Vdc
MOS

DOTTI MOS

+-24Vdc
MOS

IP44

24Vdc +-

MOS

TOUCH ME MOS

Codice Finitura

1756303 nero

interruttore capacitivo dimmerabile

Materiali Max spessore

legno 30mm

plexiglass 20mm

vetro 12mm

Dati indicativi. Per 
maggiori dettagli consulta 
www.domusline.com.L’accensione e lo spegnimento avvengono 

semplicemente con il contatto della mano 
sulla superficie sotto la quale é stato applicato 
CAPSENS MOS. Con un tocco prolungato 
è possibile regolare l’intensità luminosa 
(funzione dimmer). Un breve lampeggio 
dell’apparecchio collegato a CAPSENS MOS 
indica il raggiungimento della massima 
luminosità. Il livello di luminosità sarà 
memorizzato fino alla successiva regolazione 
(level memory).

Come funziona CAPSENS MOS

vetro plexiglass

legno

Come funziona DOTTI MOS

L’accensione e lo spegnimento degli 
apparecchi avvengono semplicemente con 
un tocco rapido. Con un tocco prolungato 
è possibile regolare l’intensità luminosa 
(funzione dimmer).

interruttore touch dimmerabile

Codice Finitura

1776405 alluminio

interruttore Touch dimmerabile

L’accensione e lo spegnimento degli apparecchi 
avvengono semplicemente con un tocco rapido. Con 
un tocco prolungato è possibile regolare l’intensità 
luminosa (funzione dimmer). Un breve lampeggio 
di TOUCH ME MOS indica il raggiungimento della 
massima luminosità che sarà memorizzato fino alla 
successiva regolazione (level memory). TOUCH ME 
MOS integra anche la funzione “night-light” che si 
attiva solo quando gli apparecchi sono spenti.

Codice Finitura

1756201 bianco

1756210 alluminio

1756246 nero touch

1756250 dark inox

alluminiobianco nero touch dark inox

Come funziona TOUCH ME MOS
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POLAR SE SDM

POLAR SE

POLAR SE

24Vdc

24Vdc

1

1

FINISHES

For power supplies and accessories 
see page 48 or browse the Domus 
Extra catalogue.

1 For UL-certified model codes, see 
the American standard LED collection 
catalogue, also available at 
www.domusline.com

For D-MOTION versions, consult the 
2020 SPRING collection catalogue 
or see www.domusline.com.

without switch

with master touchless dimmer switch

POLAR SE is a luminaire made entirely of aluminium with a thickness of only 
5mm. The luminaire integrates a special LGP LED cluster which offers a wide and 
diffused light projection, without the dot-effect. POLAR SE has been designed for 
rapid mounting on the surface and on the wall with only two screws. This makes 
it possible to conceal the power cable directly on the back of the cabinet without 
having to plan preventive and complex holes in the cabinet. 

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/2 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/2 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/2 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/1 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/1 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/1 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

BLACK MATT (code 32)ALUMINIUM (code 05)

SETS OF 2, 3, 4, 5 POLAR SE AND POWER 
SUPPLY ARE AVAILABLE ON REQUEST.

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

POLAR SE SDM incorporates an electronic infrared switch that turns on, 
off and adjusts the luminous intensity of the luminaire. 
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SEIZA (Perfil balda de cristal) / GINGA (Perfil balda de madera)

Gracias a su tecnología, este perfil, permite ser cortado por cualquiera de sus partes pudiendo adaptarse a otras medidas sin necesidad de soldaduras 
y conexiones adicionales.

Perfiles para iluminar baldas de cristal o madera. En el caso de cristal el espesor maximo es de 8 mm. y en el caso de baldas de madera el espesor 
minimo es de 18 milimetros. Transformador incluido.

Acabado de perfil antracita con cobertor blanco.

ILUMINACIÓN A MEDIDA

Perfil difusor para eliminar la percepción de los puntos led.

Posibilidad de adaptar sensor integrado en el perfil o sensores independientes.

Los clips de fijación y los transformadores, se incluirán en cada pedido, adecuados a la medida de perfil solicitada por el cliente.

CONFIGURA TU SEIZA / GINGA
cm Lux

30

840

320

70 cm

50 540

Luz Cálida
(3000 K)

Cable alargador 2000 mm. Sensores independientes

Set de tapas 
conectoras (Ginga)

Set de tapas 
conectoras (Seiza)

TEMPERATURA DE LUZ1

TIPO DE CONEXIÓN2

MEDIDA DEL PRODUCTO3

COMPLEMENTOS OPCIONALES4

CORTE ÚNICO,
 MONTAJE INMEDIATO
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SEIZA (Balda de cristal)

Perfil balda de cristal Seiza Set de tapas 
conectoras

31039�品尺寸：
Lx10.3xH15.3mm�度可定制

12,3

5-
8 

m
m

.
Perfil balda de madera GingaSet de tapas conectoras

(izquierda)

GINGA (Balda de madera)

Código Descripción Longitud Potencia Iluminación Acabado Embalaje

0650602 Perfil balda de madera Ginga 3000 22,5 W Cálida Antracita 15

0650702 Set de tapas conectoras derecha con cable --- 72 W / Máx. --- Antracita 1

0650802 Set de tapas conectoras izquierda con cable --- 72 W / Máx. --- Antracita 1

0651101 Cable alargador (opcional) 2000 72 W / Máx. --- Blanco 1

0650401 Transformador 15 W --- 15 W / Máx. --- Blanco 1

0650501 Transformador 36 W --- 36 W / Máx. --- Blanco 1

0650601 Transformador 60 W --- 60 W / Máx. --- Blanco 1

0650701 Transformador 100 W --- 100 W / Máx. --- Blanco 1

Código Descripción Longitud Potencia Iluminación Acabado Embalaje

0650902 Perfil balda de cristal Seiza 3000 22,5 W Cálida Antracita 24

0651002 Set de tapas conectoras con cable --- 72 W / Máx. --- Antracita 1

0651101 Cable alargador (opcional) 2000 72 W / Máx. --- Blanco 1

0650401 Transformador 15 W --- 15 W / Máx. --- Blanco 1

0650501 Transformador 36 W --- 36 W / Máx. --- Blanco 1

0650601 Transformador 60 W --- 60 W / Máx. --- Blanco 1

0650701 Transformador 100 W --- 100 W / Máx. --- Blanco 1

Set de tapas conectoras
(derecha)

31038�品尺寸：
Lx18. 8xH13. 2mm�度可定制

木板

11,2

18

Cable alargador 2000 mm.
(Opcional)

Cable alargador 2000 mm.
(Opcional)

Transformador 15 W Transformador 36 W Transformador 60 W Transformador 100 WTransformador 15 W Transformador 36 W Transformador 60 W Transformador 100 W

24V
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UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

PERFIL SERIE 1210 NEGRO MATE    
Perfil de superficie extrusionado en aluminio y anodizado en negro 
mate con flexiled de alta potencia de 19,2w/mt a 24V DOMOX, 
gracias a sus 240 leds/mt luz emite una luz continua sin puntos.

Se puede fabricar a medida, ejemplo, a 1150 mm el precio será el  
de la medida siguiente de 1200mm.

Si se pide una medida mayor de 3 mts se serviría el perfil en 2 piezas  
y la tira flexiled en una pieza.

PERFIL SERIE 1210 S/INTERR.
MEDIDA (mm) WATIOS PIEZA REF. BL NATURAL REF. BL CÁLIDO PVPR.

300 5,76 W C 8071250 H 8071250 54 €
400 7,68 W C 8071251 H 8071251 60 €
450 8,64 W C 8071252 H 8071252 62 €
500 9,60 W C 8071253 H 8071253 65 €
600 11,52 W C 8071254 H 8071254 71 €
700 13,44 W C 8071255 H 8071255 76 €
800 15,36 W C 8071256 H 8071256 82 €
900 17,28 W C 8071257 H 8071257 87 €
1000 19,20 W C 8071258 H 8071258 93 €
1100 21,12 W C 8071259 H 8071259 98 €
1200 23,04 W C 8071260 H 8071260 104 €
1300 24,96 W C 8071261 H 8071261 111 €
1400 26,88 W C 8071262 H 8071262 117 €
1500 28,80 W C 8071263 H 8071263 122 €
1600 30,72 W C 8071264 H 8071264 128 €
1700 32,64 W C 8071265 H 8071265 133 €
1800 34,56 W C 8071266 H 8071266 139 €
1900 36,48 W C 8071267 H 8071267 144 €
2000 38,40 W C 8071268 H 8071268 150 €
2100 40,32 W C 8071269 H 8071269 157 €
2200 42,24 W C 8071270 H 8071270 162 €
2300 44,16 W C 8071271 H 8071271 168 €
2400 46,08 W C 8071272 H 8071272 174 €
2500 48 W C 8071273 H 8071273 179 €
2600 49,92 W C 8071274 H 8071274 185 €
2700 51,84 W C 8071275 H 8071275 190 €
2800 53,76 W C 8071276 H 8071276 196 €
2900 55,68 W C 8071277 H 8071277 201 €
3000 57,60 W C 8071278 H 8071278 207 €
3100 59,52 W C 8071279 H 8071279 216 €
3200 61,44 W C 8071280 H 8071280 221 €
3300 63,36 W C 8071281 H 8071281 227 €
3400 65,28 W C 8071282 H 8071282 232 €
3500 67,20 W C 8071283 H 8071283 238 €
3600 69,12 W C 8071284 H 8071284 243 €
3700 71,04 W C 8071285 H 8071285 249 €
3800 72,96 W C 8071286 H 8071286 254 €
3900 74,88 W C 8071287 H 8071287 260 €
4000 76,80 W C 8071288 H 8071288 265 €

9,5

1316
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Se pueden solicitar con corte a inglete.  
Corte a inglete: 12€ PVP / esquina ref. 8030000 

Componentes incluídos: 

Perfil negro mate. Perfil tapa difusor negro. 2 tapones 
finales. Grapas de sujección perfil S-1210, perfil S-1100 
con adhesivo extrafuerte (el perfil S-1100 si se prefiere 
se puede enviar con grapas de sujección, siempre 
especificándolo en el pedido, si no irá con adhesivo.

Tira flexiled de 240 leds/mt con 2 mts de cable para 
conectar al convertidor. Si se quiere el cable más largo 
especificar en el pedido.

Luminosidad tira led de 19,2 W/MT 24V DOMOX 240 
leds/mt:  
Flexiled 4000ºK blanco natural 2640 lumen/mt.  
REAL 1500 lumen/mt ya que el difusor negro intercepta 
parte de la luminosidad.

Flexiled 3000ºK blanco cálido 2400 lumen/mt.   
REAL 1300 lumen/mt ya que el difusor negro intercepta 
parte de la luminosidad.

Convertidor a 24V no incluído: elegir el adecuado 
dependiendo de los watios del led, ver sección de 
convertidores. (Pag. 144)

Interruptor opcional:  Sensor TD integrado en el perfil 
(Pag. 146). Existen otras opciones de sensores con 
colocación externa, ver sección de sensores. 
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MAGIC BOX

CAPSENS MOS

+-24Vdc
MOS

DOTTI MOS

+-24Vdc
MOS

IP44

24Vdc +-

MOS

TOUCH ME MOS

Codice Finitura

1756303 nero

interruttore capacitivo dimmerabile

Materiali Max spessore

legno 30mm

plexiglass 20mm

vetro 12mm

Dati indicativi. Per 
maggiori dettagli consulta 
www.domusline.com.L’accensione e lo spegnimento avvengono 

semplicemente con il contatto della mano 
sulla superficie sotto la quale é stato applicato 
CAPSENS MOS. Con un tocco prolungato 
è possibile regolare l’intensità luminosa 
(funzione dimmer). Un breve lampeggio 
dell’apparecchio collegato a CAPSENS MOS 
indica il raggiungimento della massima 
luminosità. Il livello di luminosità sarà 
memorizzato fino alla successiva regolazione 
(level memory).

Come funziona CAPSENS MOS

vetro plexiglass

legno

Come funziona DOTTI MOS

L’accensione e lo spegnimento degli 
apparecchi avvengono semplicemente con 
un tocco rapido. Con un tocco prolungato 
è possibile regolare l’intensità luminosa 
(funzione dimmer).

interruttore touch dimmerabile

Codice Finitura

1776405 alluminio

interruttore Touch dimmerabile

L’accensione e lo spegnimento degli apparecchi 
avvengono semplicemente con un tocco rapido. Con 
un tocco prolungato è possibile regolare l’intensità 
luminosa (funzione dimmer). Un breve lampeggio 
di TOUCH ME MOS indica il raggiungimento della 
massima luminosità che sarà memorizzato fino alla 
successiva regolazione (level memory). TOUCH ME 
MOS integra anche la funzione “night-light” che si 
attiva solo quando gli apparecchi sono spenti.

Codice Finitura

1756201 bianco

1756210 alluminio

1756246 nero touch

1756250 dark inox

alluminiobianco nero touch dark inox

Come funziona TOUCH ME MOS
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POLAR SE SDM

POLAR SE

POLAR SE

24Vdc

24Vdc

1

1

FINISHES

For power supplies and accessories 
see page 48 or browse the Domus 
Extra catalogue.

1 For UL-certified model codes, see 
the American standard LED collection 
catalogue, also available at 
www.domusline.com

For D-MOTION versions, consult the 
2020 SPRING collection catalogue 
or see www.domusline.com.

without switch

with master touchless dimmer switch

POLAR SE is a luminaire made entirely of aluminium with a thickness of only 
5mm. The luminaire integrates a special LGP LED cluster which offers a wide and 
diffused light projection, without the dot-effect. POLAR SE has been designed for 
rapid mounting on the surface and on the wall with only two screws. This makes 
it possible to conceal the power cable directly on the back of the cabinet without 
having to plan preventive and complex holes in the cabinet. 

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/2 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/2 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/2 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/1 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/1 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/1 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

BLACK MATT (code 32)ALUMINIUM (code 05)

SETS OF 2, 3, 4, 5 POLAR SE AND POWER 
SUPPLY ARE AVAILABLE ON REQUEST.

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

POLAR SE SDM incorporates an electronic infrared switch that turns on, 
off and adjusts the luminous intensity of the luminaire. 

24V

www.domusline.com 2

UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

PERFIL SERIE 1210 NEGRO MATE    
Perfil de superficie extrusionado en aluminio y anodizado en negro 
mate con flexiled de alta potencia de 19,2w/mt a 24V DOMOX, 
gracias a sus 240 leds/mt luz emite una luz continua sin puntos.

Se puede fabricar a medida, ejemplo, a 1150 mm el precio será el  
de la medida siguiente de 1200mm.

Si se pide una medida mayor de 3 mts se serviría el perfil en 2 piezas  
y la tira flexiled en una pieza.

PERFIL SERIE 1210 S/INTERR.
MEDIDA (mm) WATIOS PIEZA REF. BL NATURAL REF. BL CÁLIDO PVPR.

300 5,76 W C 8071250 H 8071250 54 €
400 7,68 W C 8071251 H 8071251 60 €
450 8,64 W C 8071252 H 8071252 62 €
500 9,60 W C 8071253 H 8071253 65 €
600 11,52 W C 8071254 H 8071254 71 €
700 13,44 W C 8071255 H 8071255 76 €
800 15,36 W C 8071256 H 8071256 82 €
900 17,28 W C 8071257 H 8071257 87 €
1000 19,20 W C 8071258 H 8071258 93 €
1100 21,12 W C 8071259 H 8071259 98 €
1200 23,04 W C 8071260 H 8071260 104 €
1300 24,96 W C 8071261 H 8071261 111 €
1400 26,88 W C 8071262 H 8071262 117 €
1500 28,80 W C 8071263 H 8071263 122 €
1600 30,72 W C 8071264 H 8071264 128 €
1700 32,64 W C 8071265 H 8071265 133 €
1800 34,56 W C 8071266 H 8071266 139 €
1900 36,48 W C 8071267 H 8071267 144 €
2000 38,40 W C 8071268 H 8071268 150 €
2100 40,32 W C 8071269 H 8071269 157 €
2200 42,24 W C 8071270 H 8071270 162 €
2300 44,16 W C 8071271 H 8071271 168 €
2400 46,08 W C 8071272 H 8071272 174 €
2500 48 W C 8071273 H 8071273 179 €
2600 49,92 W C 8071274 H 8071274 185 €
2700 51,84 W C 8071275 H 8071275 190 €
2800 53,76 W C 8071276 H 8071276 196 €
2900 55,68 W C 8071277 H 8071277 201 €
3000 57,60 W C 8071278 H 8071278 207 €
3100 59,52 W C 8071279 H 8071279 216 €
3200 61,44 W C 8071280 H 8071280 221 €
3300 63,36 W C 8071281 H 8071281 227 €
3400 65,28 W C 8071282 H 8071282 232 €
3500 67,20 W C 8071283 H 8071283 238 €
3600 69,12 W C 8071284 H 8071284 243 €
3700 71,04 W C 8071285 H 8071285 249 €
3800 72,96 W C 8071286 H 8071286 254 €
3900 74,88 W C 8071287 H 8071287 260 €
4000 76,80 W C 8071288 H 8071288 265 €

9,5

1316

19

Se pueden solicitar con corte a inglete.  
Corte a inglete: 12€ PVP / esquina ref. 8030000 

Componentes incluídos: 

Perfil negro mate. Perfil tapa difusor negro. 2 tapones 
finales. Grapas de sujección perfil S-1210, perfil S-1100 
con adhesivo extrafuerte (el perfil S-1100 si se prefiere 
se puede enviar con grapas de sujección, siempre 
especificándolo en el pedido, si no irá con adhesivo.

Tira flexiled de 240 leds/mt con 2 mts de cable para 
conectar al convertidor. Si se quiere el cable más largo 
especificar en el pedido.

Luminosidad tira led de 19,2 W/MT 24V DOMOX 240 
leds/mt:  
Flexiled 4000ºK blanco natural 2640 lumen/mt.  
REAL 1500 lumen/mt ya que el difusor negro intercepta 
parte de la luminosidad.

Flexiled 3000ºK blanco cálido 2400 lumen/mt.   
REAL 1300 lumen/mt ya que el difusor negro intercepta 
parte de la luminosidad.

Convertidor a 24V no incluído: elegir el adecuado 
dependiendo de los watios del led, ver sección de 
convertidores. (Pag. 144)

Interruptor opcional:  Sensor TD integrado en el perfil 
(Pag. 146). Existen otras opciones de sensores con 
colocación externa, ver sección de sensores. 
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MAGIC BOX

CAPSENS MOS

+-24Vdc
MOS

DOTTI MOS

+-24Vdc
MOS

IP44

24Vdc +-

MOS

TOUCH ME MOS

Codice Finitura

1756303 nero

interruttore capacitivo dimmerabile

Materiali Max spessore

legno 30mm

plexiglass 20mm

vetro 12mm

Dati indicativi. Per 
maggiori dettagli consulta 
www.domusline.com.L’accensione e lo spegnimento avvengono 

semplicemente con il contatto della mano 
sulla superficie sotto la quale é stato applicato 
CAPSENS MOS. Con un tocco prolungato 
è possibile regolare l’intensità luminosa 
(funzione dimmer). Un breve lampeggio 
dell’apparecchio collegato a CAPSENS MOS 
indica il raggiungimento della massima 
luminosità. Il livello di luminosità sarà 
memorizzato fino alla successiva regolazione 
(level memory).

Come funziona CAPSENS MOS

vetro plexiglass

legno

Come funziona DOTTI MOS

L’accensione e lo spegnimento degli 
apparecchi avvengono semplicemente con 
un tocco rapido. Con un tocco prolungato 
è possibile regolare l’intensità luminosa 
(funzione dimmer).

interruttore touch dimmerabile

Codice Finitura

1776405 alluminio

interruttore Touch dimmerabile

L’accensione e lo spegnimento degli apparecchi 
avvengono semplicemente con un tocco rapido. Con 
un tocco prolungato è possibile regolare l’intensità 
luminosa (funzione dimmer). Un breve lampeggio 
di TOUCH ME MOS indica il raggiungimento della 
massima luminosità che sarà memorizzato fino alla 
successiva regolazione (level memory). TOUCH ME 
MOS integra anche la funzione “night-light” che si 
attiva solo quando gli apparecchi sono spenti.

Codice Finitura

1756201 bianco

1756210 alluminio

1756246 nero touch

1756250 dark inox

alluminiobianco nero touch dark inox

Come funziona TOUCH ME MOS
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POLAR SE SDM

POLAR SE

POLAR SE

24Vdc

24Vdc

1

1

FINISHES

For power supplies and accessories 
see page 48 or browse the Domus 
Extra catalogue.

1 For UL-certified model codes, see 
the American standard LED collection 
catalogue, also available at 
www.domusline.com

For D-MOTION versions, consult the 
2020 SPRING collection catalogue 
or see www.domusline.com.

without switch

with master touchless dimmer switch

POLAR SE is a luminaire made entirely of aluminium with a thickness of only 
5mm. The luminaire integrates a special LGP LED cluster which offers a wide and 
diffused light projection, without the dot-effect. POLAR SE has been designed for 
rapid mounting on the surface and on the wall with only two screws. This makes 
it possible to conceal the power cable directly on the back of the cabinet without 
having to plan preventive and complex holes in the cabinet. 

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/2 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/2 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/2 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/1 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/1 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/1 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

BLACK MATT (code 32)ALUMINIUM (code 05)

SETS OF 2, 3, 4, 5 POLAR SE AND POWER 
SUPPLY ARE AVAILABLE ON REQUEST.

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

POLAR SE SDM incorporates an electronic infrared switch that turns on, 
off and adjusts the luminous intensity of the luminaire. 

24V
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UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

PERFIL SERIE 1210 NEGRO MATE    
Perfil de superficie extrusionado en aluminio y anodizado en negro 
mate con flexiled de alta potencia de 19,2w/mt a 24V DOMOX, 
gracias a sus 240 leds/mt luz emite una luz continua sin puntos.

Se puede fabricar a medida, ejemplo, a 1150 mm el precio será el  
de la medida siguiente de 1200mm.

Si se pide una medida mayor de 3 mts se serviría el perfil en 2 piezas  
y la tira flexiled en una pieza.

PERFIL SERIE 1210 S/INTERR.
MEDIDA (mm) WATIOS PIEZA REF. BL NATURAL REF. BL CÁLIDO PVPR.

300 5,76 W C 8071250 H 8071250 54 €
400 7,68 W C 8071251 H 8071251 60 €
450 8,64 W C 8071252 H 8071252 62 €
500 9,60 W C 8071253 H 8071253 65 €
600 11,52 W C 8071254 H 8071254 71 €
700 13,44 W C 8071255 H 8071255 76 €
800 15,36 W C 8071256 H 8071256 82 €
900 17,28 W C 8071257 H 8071257 87 €
1000 19,20 W C 8071258 H 8071258 93 €
1100 21,12 W C 8071259 H 8071259 98 €
1200 23,04 W C 8071260 H 8071260 104 €
1300 24,96 W C 8071261 H 8071261 111 €
1400 26,88 W C 8071262 H 8071262 117 €
1500 28,80 W C 8071263 H 8071263 122 €
1600 30,72 W C 8071264 H 8071264 128 €
1700 32,64 W C 8071265 H 8071265 133 €
1800 34,56 W C 8071266 H 8071266 139 €
1900 36,48 W C 8071267 H 8071267 144 €
2000 38,40 W C 8071268 H 8071268 150 €
2100 40,32 W C 8071269 H 8071269 157 €
2200 42,24 W C 8071270 H 8071270 162 €
2300 44,16 W C 8071271 H 8071271 168 €
2400 46,08 W C 8071272 H 8071272 174 €
2500 48 W C 8071273 H 8071273 179 €
2600 49,92 W C 8071274 H 8071274 185 €
2700 51,84 W C 8071275 H 8071275 190 €
2800 53,76 W C 8071276 H 8071276 196 €
2900 55,68 W C 8071277 H 8071277 201 €
3000 57,60 W C 8071278 H 8071278 207 €
3100 59,52 W C 8071279 H 8071279 216 €
3200 61,44 W C 8071280 H 8071280 221 €
3300 63,36 W C 8071281 H 8071281 227 €
3400 65,28 W C 8071282 H 8071282 232 €
3500 67,20 W C 8071283 H 8071283 238 €
3600 69,12 W C 8071284 H 8071284 243 €
3700 71,04 W C 8071285 H 8071285 249 €
3800 72,96 W C 8071286 H 8071286 254 €
3900 74,88 W C 8071287 H 8071287 260 €
4000 76,80 W C 8071288 H 8071288 265 €

9,5

1316

19

Se pueden solicitar con corte a inglete.  
Corte a inglete: 12€ PVP / esquina ref. 8030000 

Componentes incluídos: 

Perfil negro mate. Perfil tapa difusor negro. 2 tapones 
finales. Grapas de sujección perfil S-1210, perfil S-1100 
con adhesivo extrafuerte (el perfil S-1100 si se prefiere 
se puede enviar con grapas de sujección, siempre 
especificándolo en el pedido, si no irá con adhesivo.

Tira flexiled de 240 leds/mt con 2 mts de cable para 
conectar al convertidor. Si se quiere el cable más largo 
especificar en el pedido.

Luminosidad tira led de 19,2 W/MT 24V DOMOX 240 
leds/mt:  
Flexiled 4000ºK blanco natural 2640 lumen/mt.  
REAL 1500 lumen/mt ya que el difusor negro intercepta 
parte de la luminosidad.

Flexiled 3000ºK blanco cálido 2400 lumen/mt.   
REAL 1300 lumen/mt ya que el difusor negro intercepta 
parte de la luminosidad.

Convertidor a 24V no incluído: elegir el adecuado 
dependiendo de los watios del led, ver sección de 
convertidores. (Pag. 144)

Interruptor opcional:  Sensor TD integrado en el perfil 
(Pag. 146). Existen otras opciones de sensores con 
colocación externa, ver sección de sensores. 
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MAGIC BOX

CAPSENS MOS

+-24Vdc
MOS

DOTTI MOS

+-24Vdc
MOS

IP44

24Vdc +-

MOS

TOUCH ME MOS

Codice Finitura

1756303 nero

interruttore capacitivo dimmerabile

Materiali Max spessore

legno 30mm

plexiglass 20mm

vetro 12mm

Dati indicativi. Per 
maggiori dettagli consulta 
www.domusline.com.L’accensione e lo spegnimento avvengono 

semplicemente con il contatto della mano 
sulla superficie sotto la quale é stato applicato 
CAPSENS MOS. Con un tocco prolungato 
è possibile regolare l’intensità luminosa 
(funzione dimmer). Un breve lampeggio 
dell’apparecchio collegato a CAPSENS MOS 
indica il raggiungimento della massima 
luminosità. Il livello di luminosità sarà 
memorizzato fino alla successiva regolazione 
(level memory).

Come funziona CAPSENS MOS

vetro plexiglass

legno

Come funziona DOTTI MOS

L’accensione e lo spegnimento degli 
apparecchi avvengono semplicemente con 
un tocco rapido. Con un tocco prolungato 
è possibile regolare l’intensità luminosa 
(funzione dimmer).

interruttore touch dimmerabile

Codice Finitura

1776405 alluminio

interruttore Touch dimmerabile

L’accensione e lo spegnimento degli apparecchi 
avvengono semplicemente con un tocco rapido. Con 
un tocco prolungato è possibile regolare l’intensità 
luminosa (funzione dimmer). Un breve lampeggio 
di TOUCH ME MOS indica il raggiungimento della 
massima luminosità che sarà memorizzato fino alla 
successiva regolazione (level memory). TOUCH ME 
MOS integra anche la funzione “night-light” che si 
attiva solo quando gli apparecchi sono spenti.

Codice Finitura

1756201 bianco

1756210 alluminio

1756246 nero touch

1756250 dark inox

alluminiobianco nero touch dark inox

Come funziona TOUCH ME MOS
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POLAR SE SDM

POLAR SE

POLAR SE

24Vdc

24Vdc

1

1

FINISHES

For power supplies and accessories 
see page 48 or browse the Domus 
Extra catalogue.

1 For UL-certified model codes, see 
the American standard LED collection 
catalogue, also available at 
www.domusline.com

For D-MOTION versions, consult the 
2020 SPRING collection catalogue 
or see www.domusline.com.

without switch

with master touchless dimmer switch

POLAR SE is a luminaire made entirely of aluminium with a thickness of only 
5mm. The luminaire integrates a special LGP LED cluster which offers a wide and 
diffused light projection, without the dot-effect. POLAR SE has been designed for 
rapid mounting on the surface and on the wall with only two screws. This makes 
it possible to conceal the power cable directly on the back of the cabinet without 
having to plan preventive and complex holes in the cabinet. 

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/2 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/2 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/2 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/1 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/1 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/1 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

BLACK MATT (code 32)ALUMINIUM (code 05)

SETS OF 2, 3, 4, 5 POLAR SE AND POWER 
SUPPLY ARE AVAILABLE ON REQUEST.

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

POLAR SE SDM incorporates an electronic infrared switch that turns on, 
off and adjusts the luminous intensity of the luminaire. 

24V
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UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

PERFIL SERIE 1210 NEGRO MATE    
Perfil de superficie extrusionado en aluminio y anodizado en negro 
mate con flexiled de alta potencia de 19,2w/mt a 24V DOMOX, 
gracias a sus 240 leds/mt luz emite una luz continua sin puntos.

Se puede fabricar a medida, ejemplo, a 1150 mm el precio será el  
de la medida siguiente de 1200mm.

Si se pide una medida mayor de 3 mts se serviría el perfil en 2 piezas  
y la tira flexiled en una pieza.

PERFIL SERIE 1210 S/INTERR.
MEDIDA (mm) WATIOS PIEZA REF. BL NATURAL REF. BL CÁLIDO PVPR.

300 5,76 W C 8071250 H 8071250 54 €
400 7,68 W C 8071251 H 8071251 60 €
450 8,64 W C 8071252 H 8071252 62 €
500 9,60 W C 8071253 H 8071253 65 €
600 11,52 W C 8071254 H 8071254 71 €
700 13,44 W C 8071255 H 8071255 76 €
800 15,36 W C 8071256 H 8071256 82 €
900 17,28 W C 8071257 H 8071257 87 €
1000 19,20 W C 8071258 H 8071258 93 €
1100 21,12 W C 8071259 H 8071259 98 €
1200 23,04 W C 8071260 H 8071260 104 €
1300 24,96 W C 8071261 H 8071261 111 €
1400 26,88 W C 8071262 H 8071262 117 €
1500 28,80 W C 8071263 H 8071263 122 €
1600 30,72 W C 8071264 H 8071264 128 €
1700 32,64 W C 8071265 H 8071265 133 €
1800 34,56 W C 8071266 H 8071266 139 €
1900 36,48 W C 8071267 H 8071267 144 €
2000 38,40 W C 8071268 H 8071268 150 €
2100 40,32 W C 8071269 H 8071269 157 €
2200 42,24 W C 8071270 H 8071270 162 €
2300 44,16 W C 8071271 H 8071271 168 €
2400 46,08 W C 8071272 H 8071272 174 €
2500 48 W C 8071273 H 8071273 179 €
2600 49,92 W C 8071274 H 8071274 185 €
2700 51,84 W C 8071275 H 8071275 190 €
2800 53,76 W C 8071276 H 8071276 196 €
2900 55,68 W C 8071277 H 8071277 201 €
3000 57,60 W C 8071278 H 8071278 207 €
3100 59,52 W C 8071279 H 8071279 216 €
3200 61,44 W C 8071280 H 8071280 221 €
3300 63,36 W C 8071281 H 8071281 227 €
3400 65,28 W C 8071282 H 8071282 232 €
3500 67,20 W C 8071283 H 8071283 238 €
3600 69,12 W C 8071284 H 8071284 243 €
3700 71,04 W C 8071285 H 8071285 249 €
3800 72,96 W C 8071286 H 8071286 254 €
3900 74,88 W C 8071287 H 8071287 260 €
4000 76,80 W C 8071288 H 8071288 265 €

9,5

1316

19

Se pueden solicitar con corte a inglete.  
Corte a inglete: 12€ PVP / esquina ref. 8030000 

Componentes incluídos: 

Perfil negro mate. Perfil tapa difusor negro. 2 tapones 
finales. Grapas de sujección perfil S-1210, perfil S-1100 
con adhesivo extrafuerte (el perfil S-1100 si se prefiere 
se puede enviar con grapas de sujección, siempre 
especificándolo en el pedido, si no irá con adhesivo.

Tira flexiled de 240 leds/mt con 2 mts de cable para 
conectar al convertidor. Si se quiere el cable más largo 
especificar en el pedido.

Luminosidad tira led de 19,2 W/MT 24V DOMOX 240 
leds/mt:  
Flexiled 4000ºK blanco natural 2640 lumen/mt.  
REAL 1500 lumen/mt ya que el difusor negro intercepta 
parte de la luminosidad.

Flexiled 3000ºK blanco cálido 2400 lumen/mt.   
REAL 1300 lumen/mt ya que el difusor negro intercepta 
parte de la luminosidad.

Convertidor a 24V no incluído: elegir el adecuado 
dependiendo de los watios del led, ver sección de 
convertidores. (Pag. 144)

Interruptor opcional:  Sensor TD integrado en el perfil 
(Pag. 146). Existen otras opciones de sensores con 
colocación externa, ver sección de sensores. 
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MAGIC BOX

CAPSENS MOS

+-24Vdc
MOS

DOTTI MOS

+-24Vdc
MOS

IP44

24Vdc +-

MOS

TOUCH ME MOS

Codice Finitura

1756303 nero

interruttore capacitivo dimmerabile

Materiali Max spessore

legno 30mm

plexiglass 20mm

vetro 12mm

Dati indicativi. Per 
maggiori dettagli consulta 
www.domusline.com.L’accensione e lo spegnimento avvengono 

semplicemente con il contatto della mano 
sulla superficie sotto la quale é stato applicato 
CAPSENS MOS. Con un tocco prolungato 
è possibile regolare l’intensità luminosa 
(funzione dimmer). Un breve lampeggio 
dell’apparecchio collegato a CAPSENS MOS 
indica il raggiungimento della massima 
luminosità. Il livello di luminosità sarà 
memorizzato fino alla successiva regolazione 
(level memory).

Come funziona CAPSENS MOS

vetro plexiglass

legno

Come funziona DOTTI MOS

L’accensione e lo spegnimento degli 
apparecchi avvengono semplicemente con 
un tocco rapido. Con un tocco prolungato 
è possibile regolare l’intensità luminosa 
(funzione dimmer).

interruttore touch dimmerabile

Codice Finitura

1776405 alluminio

interruttore Touch dimmerabile

L’accensione e lo spegnimento degli apparecchi 
avvengono semplicemente con un tocco rapido. Con 
un tocco prolungato è possibile regolare l’intensità 
luminosa (funzione dimmer). Un breve lampeggio 
di TOUCH ME MOS indica il raggiungimento della 
massima luminosità che sarà memorizzato fino alla 
successiva regolazione (level memory). TOUCH ME 
MOS integra anche la funzione “night-light” che si 
attiva solo quando gli apparecchi sono spenti.

Codice Finitura

1756201 bianco

1756210 alluminio

1756246 nero touch

1756250 dark inox

alluminiobianco nero touch dark inox

Come funziona TOUCH ME MOS
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POLAR SE SDM

POLAR SE

POLAR SE

24Vdc

24Vdc

1

1

FINISHES

For power supplies and accessories 
see page 48 or browse the Domus 
Extra catalogue.

1 For UL-certified model codes, see 
the American standard LED collection 
catalogue, also available at 
www.domusline.com

For D-MOTION versions, consult the 
2020 SPRING collection catalogue 
or see www.domusline.com.

without switch

with master touchless dimmer switch

POLAR SE is a luminaire made entirely of aluminium with a thickness of only 
5mm. The luminaire integrates a special LGP LED cluster which offers a wide and 
diffused light projection, without the dot-effect. POLAR SE has been designed for 
rapid mounting on the surface and on the wall with only two screws. This makes 
it possible to conceal the power cable directly on the back of the cabinet without 
having to plan preventive and complex holes in the cabinet. 

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/2 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/2 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/2 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/1 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/1 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/1 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

BLACK MATT (code 32)ALUMINIUM (code 05)

SETS OF 2, 3, 4, 5 POLAR SE AND POWER 
SUPPLY ARE AVAILABLE ON REQUEST.

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

POLAR SE SDM incorporates an electronic infrared switch that turns on, 
off and adjusts the luminous intensity of the luminaire. 



#dbgroupsl

102 I 103ILUMINACIÓN & CONECTIVIDAD SUB-INDICE

SENSORES Y 
TRANSFORMADORES
DOA / MENZEN / AIBU / BODÓ / AKERU

Además de todos los sensores disponibles de integración dentro del perfil, existen otras opciones que se dividen 

en dos bloques: inalámbricos y cableados. Dentro de los primeros, contamos con dos innovadoras opciones: Doa 

es un sensor de puerta inalámbrico que sin necesidad de estar cableado, puede accionar la iluminación a la que 

está conectada con la apertura de cualquiera de las puertas. Igualmente puede actuar como sensor de proximidad. 

Menzen es un doble sensor inalámbrico que comparte en el mismo, doble función Touch o IFR. Ambos deben estar 

combinados con la caja de conexión. En el otro bloque de sensores cableados, contamos con Aibu como sensor 

touch, Bodó de proximidad y Akeru de puerta. Los transformadores Kautät de 24V, cuentan todos ellos con la caja 

de conexiones incluida en el propio transformador. Además están disponibles de 15 hasta 100W pudiendo cubrir 

cualquier instalación que se plantee.



#dbgroupsl

104 I 105ILUMINACIÓN & CONECTIVIDAD SUB-INDICE

DOA (door / proximidad)

MENZEN (presencial / touch)

CAJA DE CONEXIÓN DOA / MENZEN

Código Descripción Encendido Potencia Acabado Embalaje

0650507 Sensor Doa Door / Proximidad 120 W / Máx. Negro 1

Código Descripción Potencia Acabado Embalaje

0650407 Caja de conexión Doa / Menzen 120 W / Máx. Negro 1

El sensor Doa es inalámbrico y su encendido es door y proximidad. Para su instalación es necesario la caja de conexión, siendo su carga mediante USB. Al tener un doble 
sensor, permite que se accione en instalaciones de una o dos puertas.

La caja de conexión permite conectar de manera inalambrica los sensores Doa y Menzen.
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DC �V(CR ����)
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DC �V(CR ����)

DC �V(CR ����)

Touch dimmer

Door control

Movement sensor

PIR

Touch plate
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black/silver gray

black/silver gray

black/silver gray

black/silver gray
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I tem No. Input Voltage Switch Mode Detecting Range Finish Size

141/142

Product Features
Emitter powered by CR���� ���mAh replaceable button battery 
Both surface & recess mounted
Touch dimmer,door control, movement, PIR & touch dimmer optional 

Código Descripción Encendido Potencia Acabado Embalaje

0650607 Sensor Menzen Presencial / Touch 120 W / Máx. Negro 1

El sensor Menzen es inalámbrico y su encendido es por presencial o touch. Para su instalación es necesario la caja de conexión, siendo su carga mediante USB. 

Instrucciones Doa

Instrucciones Menzen

www.domusline.com 2

UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

PERFIL SERIE 1210 NEGRO MATE    
Perfil de superficie extrusionado en aluminio y anodizado en negro 
mate con flexiled de alta potencia de 19,2w/mt a 24V DOMOX, 
gracias a sus 240 leds/mt luz emite una luz continua sin puntos.

Se puede fabricar a medida, ejemplo, a 1150 mm el precio será el  
de la medida siguiente de 1200mm.

Si se pide una medida mayor de 3 mts se serviría el perfil en 2 piezas  
y la tira flexiled en una pieza.

PERFIL SERIE 1210 S/INTERR.
MEDIDA (mm) WATIOS PIEZA REF. BL NATURAL REF. BL CÁLIDO PVPR.

300 5,76 W C 8071250 H 8071250 54 €
400 7,68 W C 8071251 H 8071251 60 €
450 8,64 W C 8071252 H 8071252 62 €
500 9,60 W C 8071253 H 8071253 65 €
600 11,52 W C 8071254 H 8071254 71 €
700 13,44 W C 8071255 H 8071255 76 €
800 15,36 W C 8071256 H 8071256 82 €
900 17,28 W C 8071257 H 8071257 87 €
1000 19,20 W C 8071258 H 8071258 93 €
1100 21,12 W C 8071259 H 8071259 98 €
1200 23,04 W C 8071260 H 8071260 104 €
1300 24,96 W C 8071261 H 8071261 111 €
1400 26,88 W C 8071262 H 8071262 117 €
1500 28,80 W C 8071263 H 8071263 122 €
1600 30,72 W C 8071264 H 8071264 128 €
1700 32,64 W C 8071265 H 8071265 133 €
1800 34,56 W C 8071266 H 8071266 139 €
1900 36,48 W C 8071267 H 8071267 144 €
2000 38,40 W C 8071268 H 8071268 150 €
2100 40,32 W C 8071269 H 8071269 157 €
2200 42,24 W C 8071270 H 8071270 162 €
2300 44,16 W C 8071271 H 8071271 168 €
2400 46,08 W C 8071272 H 8071272 174 €
2500 48 W C 8071273 H 8071273 179 €
2600 49,92 W C 8071274 H 8071274 185 €
2700 51,84 W C 8071275 H 8071275 190 €
2800 53,76 W C 8071276 H 8071276 196 €
2900 55,68 W C 8071277 H 8071277 201 €
3000 57,60 W C 8071278 H 8071278 207 €
3100 59,52 W C 8071279 H 8071279 216 €
3200 61,44 W C 8071280 H 8071280 221 €
3300 63,36 W C 8071281 H 8071281 227 €
3400 65,28 W C 8071282 H 8071282 232 €
3500 67,20 W C 8071283 H 8071283 238 €
3600 69,12 W C 8071284 H 8071284 243 €
3700 71,04 W C 8071285 H 8071285 249 €
3800 72,96 W C 8071286 H 8071286 254 €
3900 74,88 W C 8071287 H 8071287 260 €
4000 76,80 W C 8071288 H 8071288 265 €

9,5
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Se pueden solicitar con corte a inglete.  
Corte a inglete: 12€ PVP / esquina ref. 8030000 

Componentes incluídos: 

Perfil negro mate. Perfil tapa difusor negro. 2 tapones 
finales. Grapas de sujección perfil S-1210, perfil S-1100 
con adhesivo extrafuerte (el perfil S-1100 si se prefiere 
se puede enviar con grapas de sujección, siempre 
especificándolo en el pedido, si no irá con adhesivo.

Tira flexiled de 240 leds/mt con 2 mts de cable para 
conectar al convertidor. Si se quiere el cable más largo 
especificar en el pedido.

Luminosidad tira led de 19,2 W/MT 24V DOMOX 240 
leds/mt:  
Flexiled 4000ºK blanco natural 2640 lumen/mt.  
REAL 1500 lumen/mt ya que el difusor negro intercepta 
parte de la luminosidad.

Flexiled 3000ºK blanco cálido 2400 lumen/mt.   
REAL 1300 lumen/mt ya que el difusor negro intercepta 
parte de la luminosidad.

Convertidor a 24V no incluído: elegir el adecuado 
dependiendo de los watios del led, ver sección de 
convertidores. (Pag. 144)

Interruptor opcional:  Sensor TD integrado en el perfil 
(Pag. 146). Existen otras opciones de sensores con 
colocación externa, ver sección de sensores. 
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+-24Vdc

+-24Vdc

+-

Code F0126000020

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

dimmer switch for surface installation

Code F0126000033

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

D-Motion dimmer switch for surface installation

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration of NEXUS installed on the 
surface; installed on the surface, available in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied 
separately. The sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness (5-100%) and 
select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version only) of the individual luminaire. Both 
models are supplied with a 2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or dual-colour D-Motion light 
source (SD D-M SP version only).

dimmer switch

SP SD SENSOR

SP D-M SD SENSOR

SD SP SENSOR

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration 
of NEXUS installed on the surface; installed on the surface, available 
in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied separately. The 
sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness 
(5-100%) and select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version 
only) of the individual luminaire. Both models are supplied with a 
2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or 
dual-colour D-Motion light source (SD D-M SP version only).

24V
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MAGIC BOX

CAPSENS MOS

+-24Vdc
MOS

DOTTI MOS

+-24Vdc
MOS

IP44

24Vdc +-

MOS

TOUCH ME MOS

Codice Finitura

1756303 nero

interruttore capacitivo dimmerabile

Materiali Max spessore

legno 30mm

plexiglass 20mm

vetro 12mm

Dati indicativi. Per 
maggiori dettagli consulta 
www.domusline.com.L’accensione e lo spegnimento avvengono 

semplicemente con il contatto della mano 
sulla superficie sotto la quale é stato applicato 
CAPSENS MOS. Con un tocco prolungato 
è possibile regolare l’intensità luminosa 
(funzione dimmer). Un breve lampeggio 
dell’apparecchio collegato a CAPSENS MOS 
indica il raggiungimento della massima 
luminosità. Il livello di luminosità sarà 
memorizzato fino alla successiva regolazione 
(level memory).

Come funziona CAPSENS MOS

vetro plexiglass

legno

Come funziona DOTTI MOS

L’accensione e lo spegnimento degli 
apparecchi avvengono semplicemente con 
un tocco rapido. Con un tocco prolungato 
è possibile regolare l’intensità luminosa 
(funzione dimmer).

interruttore touch dimmerabile

Codice Finitura

1776405 alluminio

interruttore Touch dimmerabile

L’accensione e lo spegnimento degli apparecchi 
avvengono semplicemente con un tocco rapido. Con 
un tocco prolungato è possibile regolare l’intensità 
luminosa (funzione dimmer). Un breve lampeggio 
di TOUCH ME MOS indica il raggiungimento della 
massima luminosità che sarà memorizzato fino alla 
successiva regolazione (level memory). TOUCH ME 
MOS integra anche la funzione “night-light” che si 
attiva solo quando gli apparecchi sono spenti.

Codice Finitura

1756201 bianco

1756210 alluminio

1756246 nero touch

1756250 dark inox

alluminiobianco nero touch dark inox

Come funziona TOUCH ME MOS
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POLAR SE SDM

POLAR SE

POLAR SE

24Vdc

24Vdc

1

1

FINISHES

For power supplies and accessories 
see page 48 or browse the Domus 
Extra catalogue.

1 For UL-certified model codes, see 
the American standard LED collection 
catalogue, also available at 
www.domusline.com

For D-MOTION versions, consult the 
2020 SPRING collection catalogue 
or see www.domusline.com.

without switch

with master touchless dimmer switch

POLAR SE is a luminaire made entirely of aluminium with a thickness of only 
5mm. The luminaire integrates a special LGP LED cluster which offers a wide and 
diffused light projection, without the dot-effect. POLAR SE has been designed for 
rapid mounting on the surface and on the wall with only two screws. This makes 
it possible to conceal the power cable directly on the back of the cabinet without 
having to plan preventive and complex holes in the cabinet. 

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/2 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/2 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/2 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/1 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/1 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/1 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

BLACK MATT (code 32)ALUMINIUM (code 05)

SETS OF 2, 3, 4, 5 POLAR SE AND POWER 
SUPPLY ARE AVAILABLE ON REQUEST.

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

POLAR SE SDM incorporates an electronic infrared switch that turns on, 
off and adjusts the luminous intensity of the luminaire. 

IP20
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UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

PERFIL SERIE 1210 NEGRO MATE    
Perfil de superficie extrusionado en aluminio y anodizado en negro 
mate con flexiled de alta potencia de 19,2w/mt a 24V DOMOX, 
gracias a sus 240 leds/mt luz emite una luz continua sin puntos.

Se puede fabricar a medida, ejemplo, a 1150 mm el precio será el  
de la medida siguiente de 1200mm.

Si se pide una medida mayor de 3 mts se serviría el perfil en 2 piezas  
y la tira flexiled en una pieza.

PERFIL SERIE 1210 S/INTERR.
MEDIDA (mm) WATIOS PIEZA REF. BL NATURAL REF. BL CÁLIDO PVPR.

300 5,76 W C 8071250 H 8071250 54 €
400 7,68 W C 8071251 H 8071251 60 €
450 8,64 W C 8071252 H 8071252 62 €
500 9,60 W C 8071253 H 8071253 65 €
600 11,52 W C 8071254 H 8071254 71 €
700 13,44 W C 8071255 H 8071255 76 €
800 15,36 W C 8071256 H 8071256 82 €
900 17,28 W C 8071257 H 8071257 87 €
1000 19,20 W C 8071258 H 8071258 93 €
1100 21,12 W C 8071259 H 8071259 98 €
1200 23,04 W C 8071260 H 8071260 104 €
1300 24,96 W C 8071261 H 8071261 111 €
1400 26,88 W C 8071262 H 8071262 117 €
1500 28,80 W C 8071263 H 8071263 122 €
1600 30,72 W C 8071264 H 8071264 128 €
1700 32,64 W C 8071265 H 8071265 133 €
1800 34,56 W C 8071266 H 8071266 139 €
1900 36,48 W C 8071267 H 8071267 144 €
2000 38,40 W C 8071268 H 8071268 150 €
2100 40,32 W C 8071269 H 8071269 157 €
2200 42,24 W C 8071270 H 8071270 162 €
2300 44,16 W C 8071271 H 8071271 168 €
2400 46,08 W C 8071272 H 8071272 174 €
2500 48 W C 8071273 H 8071273 179 €
2600 49,92 W C 8071274 H 8071274 185 €
2700 51,84 W C 8071275 H 8071275 190 €
2800 53,76 W C 8071276 H 8071276 196 €
2900 55,68 W C 8071277 H 8071277 201 €
3000 57,60 W C 8071278 H 8071278 207 €
3100 59,52 W C 8071279 H 8071279 216 €
3200 61,44 W C 8071280 H 8071280 221 €
3300 63,36 W C 8071281 H 8071281 227 €
3400 65,28 W C 8071282 H 8071282 232 €
3500 67,20 W C 8071283 H 8071283 238 €
3600 69,12 W C 8071284 H 8071284 243 €
3700 71,04 W C 8071285 H 8071285 249 €
3800 72,96 W C 8071286 H 8071286 254 €
3900 74,88 W C 8071287 H 8071287 260 €
4000 76,80 W C 8071288 H 8071288 265 €

9,5
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Se pueden solicitar con corte a inglete.  
Corte a inglete: 12€ PVP / esquina ref. 8030000 

Componentes incluídos: 

Perfil negro mate. Perfil tapa difusor negro. 2 tapones 
finales. Grapas de sujección perfil S-1210, perfil S-1100 
con adhesivo extrafuerte (el perfil S-1100 si se prefiere 
se puede enviar con grapas de sujección, siempre 
especificándolo en el pedido, si no irá con adhesivo.

Tira flexiled de 240 leds/mt con 2 mts de cable para 
conectar al convertidor. Si se quiere el cable más largo 
especificar en el pedido.

Luminosidad tira led de 19,2 W/MT 24V DOMOX 240 
leds/mt:  
Flexiled 4000ºK blanco natural 2640 lumen/mt.  
REAL 1500 lumen/mt ya que el difusor negro intercepta 
parte de la luminosidad.

Flexiled 3000ºK blanco cálido 2400 lumen/mt.   
REAL 1300 lumen/mt ya que el difusor negro intercepta 
parte de la luminosidad.

Convertidor a 24V no incluído: elegir el adecuado 
dependiendo de los watios del led, ver sección de 
convertidores. (Pag. 144)

Interruptor opcional:  Sensor TD integrado en el perfil 
(Pag. 146). Existen otras opciones de sensores con 
colocación externa, ver sección de sensores. 
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+-24Vdc
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Code F0126000020

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

dimmer switch for surface installation

Code F0126000033

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

D-Motion dimmer switch for surface installation

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration of NEXUS installed on the 
surface; installed on the surface, available in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied 
separately. The sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness (5-100%) and 
select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version only) of the individual luminaire. Both 
models are supplied with a 2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or dual-colour D-Motion light 
source (SD D-M SP version only).

dimmer switch

SP SD SENSOR

SP D-M SD SENSOR

SD SP SENSOR

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration 
of NEXUS installed on the surface; installed on the surface, available 
in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied separately. The 
sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness 
(5-100%) and select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version 
only) of the individual luminaire. Both models are supplied with a 
2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or 
dual-colour D-Motion light source (SD D-M SP version only).

24V
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MAGIC BOX

CAPSENS MOS

+-24Vdc
MOS

DOTTI MOS

+-24Vdc
MOS

IP44

24Vdc +-

MOS

TOUCH ME MOS

Codice Finitura

1756303 nero

interruttore capacitivo dimmerabile

Materiali Max spessore

legno 30mm

plexiglass 20mm

vetro 12mm

Dati indicativi. Per 
maggiori dettagli consulta 
www.domusline.com.L’accensione e lo spegnimento avvengono 

semplicemente con il contatto della mano 
sulla superficie sotto la quale é stato applicato 
CAPSENS MOS. Con un tocco prolungato 
è possibile regolare l’intensità luminosa 
(funzione dimmer). Un breve lampeggio 
dell’apparecchio collegato a CAPSENS MOS 
indica il raggiungimento della massima 
luminosità. Il livello di luminosità sarà 
memorizzato fino alla successiva regolazione 
(level memory).

Come funziona CAPSENS MOS

vetro plexiglass

legno

Come funziona DOTTI MOS

L’accensione e lo spegnimento degli 
apparecchi avvengono semplicemente con 
un tocco rapido. Con un tocco prolungato 
è possibile regolare l’intensità luminosa 
(funzione dimmer).

interruttore touch dimmerabile

Codice Finitura

1776405 alluminio

interruttore Touch dimmerabile

L’accensione e lo spegnimento degli apparecchi 
avvengono semplicemente con un tocco rapido. Con 
un tocco prolungato è possibile regolare l’intensità 
luminosa (funzione dimmer). Un breve lampeggio 
di TOUCH ME MOS indica il raggiungimento della 
massima luminosità che sarà memorizzato fino alla 
successiva regolazione (level memory). TOUCH ME 
MOS integra anche la funzione “night-light” che si 
attiva solo quando gli apparecchi sono spenti.

Codice Finitura

1756201 bianco

1756210 alluminio

1756246 nero touch

1756250 dark inox

alluminiobianco nero touch dark inox

Come funziona TOUCH ME MOS
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POLAR SE SDM

POLAR SE

POLAR SE

24Vdc

24Vdc

1

1

FINISHES

For power supplies and accessories 
see page 48 or browse the Domus 
Extra catalogue.

1 For UL-certified model codes, see 
the American standard LED collection 
catalogue, also available at 
www.domusline.com

For D-MOTION versions, consult the 
2020 SPRING collection catalogue 
or see www.domusline.com.

without switch

with master touchless dimmer switch

POLAR SE is a luminaire made entirely of aluminium with a thickness of only 
5mm. The luminaire integrates a special LGP LED cluster which offers a wide and 
diffused light projection, without the dot-effect. POLAR SE has been designed for 
rapid mounting on the surface and on the wall with only two screws. This makes 
it possible to conceal the power cable directly on the back of the cabinet without 
having to plan preventive and complex holes in the cabinet. 

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/2 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/2 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/2 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/1 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/1 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/1 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

BLACK MATT (code 32)ALUMINIUM (code 05)

SETS OF 2, 3, 4, 5 POLAR SE AND POWER 
SUPPLY ARE AVAILABLE ON REQUEST.

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

POLAR SE SDM incorporates an electronic infrared switch that turns on, 
off and adjusts the luminous intensity of the luminaire. 

IP20
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UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

PERFIL SERIE 1210 NEGRO MATE    
Perfil de superficie extrusionado en aluminio y anodizado en negro 
mate con flexiled de alta potencia de 19,2w/mt a 24V DOMOX, 
gracias a sus 240 leds/mt luz emite una luz continua sin puntos.

Se puede fabricar a medida, ejemplo, a 1150 mm el precio será el  
de la medida siguiente de 1200mm.

Si se pide una medida mayor de 3 mts se serviría el perfil en 2 piezas  
y la tira flexiled en una pieza.

PERFIL SERIE 1210 S/INTERR.
MEDIDA (mm) WATIOS PIEZA REF. BL NATURAL REF. BL CÁLIDO PVPR.

300 5,76 W C 8071250 H 8071250 54 €
400 7,68 W C 8071251 H 8071251 60 €
450 8,64 W C 8071252 H 8071252 62 €
500 9,60 W C 8071253 H 8071253 65 €
600 11,52 W C 8071254 H 8071254 71 €
700 13,44 W C 8071255 H 8071255 76 €
800 15,36 W C 8071256 H 8071256 82 €
900 17,28 W C 8071257 H 8071257 87 €
1000 19,20 W C 8071258 H 8071258 93 €
1100 21,12 W C 8071259 H 8071259 98 €
1200 23,04 W C 8071260 H 8071260 104 €
1300 24,96 W C 8071261 H 8071261 111 €
1400 26,88 W C 8071262 H 8071262 117 €
1500 28,80 W C 8071263 H 8071263 122 €
1600 30,72 W C 8071264 H 8071264 128 €
1700 32,64 W C 8071265 H 8071265 133 €
1800 34,56 W C 8071266 H 8071266 139 €
1900 36,48 W C 8071267 H 8071267 144 €
2000 38,40 W C 8071268 H 8071268 150 €
2100 40,32 W C 8071269 H 8071269 157 €
2200 42,24 W C 8071270 H 8071270 162 €
2300 44,16 W C 8071271 H 8071271 168 €
2400 46,08 W C 8071272 H 8071272 174 €
2500 48 W C 8071273 H 8071273 179 €
2600 49,92 W C 8071274 H 8071274 185 €
2700 51,84 W C 8071275 H 8071275 190 €
2800 53,76 W C 8071276 H 8071276 196 €
2900 55,68 W C 8071277 H 8071277 201 €
3000 57,60 W C 8071278 H 8071278 207 €
3100 59,52 W C 8071279 H 8071279 216 €
3200 61,44 W C 8071280 H 8071280 221 €
3300 63,36 W C 8071281 H 8071281 227 €
3400 65,28 W C 8071282 H 8071282 232 €
3500 67,20 W C 8071283 H 8071283 238 €
3600 69,12 W C 8071284 H 8071284 243 €
3700 71,04 W C 8071285 H 8071285 249 €
3800 72,96 W C 8071286 H 8071286 254 €
3900 74,88 W C 8071287 H 8071287 260 €
4000 76,80 W C 8071288 H 8071288 265 €

9,5

1316

19

Se pueden solicitar con corte a inglete.  
Corte a inglete: 12€ PVP / esquina ref. 8030000 

Componentes incluídos: 

Perfil negro mate. Perfil tapa difusor negro. 2 tapones 
finales. Grapas de sujección perfil S-1210, perfil S-1100 
con adhesivo extrafuerte (el perfil S-1100 si se prefiere 
se puede enviar con grapas de sujección, siempre 
especificándolo en el pedido, si no irá con adhesivo.

Tira flexiled de 240 leds/mt con 2 mts de cable para 
conectar al convertidor. Si se quiere el cable más largo 
especificar en el pedido.

Luminosidad tira led de 19,2 W/MT 24V DOMOX 240 
leds/mt:  
Flexiled 4000ºK blanco natural 2640 lumen/mt.  
REAL 1500 lumen/mt ya que el difusor negro intercepta 
parte de la luminosidad.

Flexiled 3000ºK blanco cálido 2400 lumen/mt.   
REAL 1300 lumen/mt ya que el difusor negro intercepta 
parte de la luminosidad.

Convertidor a 24V no incluído: elegir el adecuado 
dependiendo de los watios del led, ver sección de 
convertidores. (Pag. 144)

Interruptor opcional:  Sensor TD integrado en el perfil 
(Pag. 146). Existen otras opciones de sensores con 
colocación externa, ver sección de sensores. 
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MAGIC BOX

CAPSENS MOS

+-24Vdc
MOS

DOTTI MOS

+-24Vdc
MOS

IP44

24Vdc +-

MOS

TOUCH ME MOS

Codice Finitura

1756303 nero

interruttore capacitivo dimmerabile

Materiali Max spessore

legno 30mm

plexiglass 20mm

vetro 12mm

Dati indicativi. Per 
maggiori dettagli consulta 
www.domusline.com.L’accensione e lo spegnimento avvengono 

semplicemente con il contatto della mano 
sulla superficie sotto la quale é stato applicato 
CAPSENS MOS. Con un tocco prolungato 
è possibile regolare l’intensità luminosa 
(funzione dimmer). Un breve lampeggio 
dell’apparecchio collegato a CAPSENS MOS 
indica il raggiungimento della massima 
luminosità. Il livello di luminosità sarà 
memorizzato fino alla successiva regolazione 
(level memory).

Come funziona CAPSENS MOS

vetro plexiglass

legno

Come funziona DOTTI MOS

L’accensione e lo spegnimento degli 
apparecchi avvengono semplicemente con 
un tocco rapido. Con un tocco prolungato 
è possibile regolare l’intensità luminosa 
(funzione dimmer).

interruttore touch dimmerabile

Codice Finitura

1776405 alluminio

interruttore Touch dimmerabile

L’accensione e lo spegnimento degli apparecchi 
avvengono semplicemente con un tocco rapido. Con 
un tocco prolungato è possibile regolare l’intensità 
luminosa (funzione dimmer). Un breve lampeggio 
di TOUCH ME MOS indica il raggiungimento della 
massima luminosità che sarà memorizzato fino alla 
successiva regolazione (level memory). TOUCH ME 
MOS integra anche la funzione “night-light” che si 
attiva solo quando gli apparecchi sono spenti.

Codice Finitura

1756201 bianco

1756210 alluminio

1756246 nero touch

1756250 dark inox

alluminiobianco nero touch dark inox

Come funziona TOUCH ME MOS
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POLAR SE SDM

POLAR SE

POLAR SE

24Vdc

24Vdc

1

1

FINISHES

For power supplies and accessories 
see page 48 or browse the Domus 
Extra catalogue.

1 For UL-certified model codes, see 
the American standard LED collection 
catalogue, also available at 
www.domusline.com

For D-MOTION versions, consult the 
2020 SPRING collection catalogue 
or see www.domusline.com.

without switch

with master touchless dimmer switch

POLAR SE is a luminaire made entirely of aluminium with a thickness of only 
5mm. The luminaire integrates a special LGP LED cluster which offers a wide and 
diffused light projection, without the dot-effect. POLAR SE has been designed for 
rapid mounting on the surface and on the wall with only two screws. This makes 
it possible to conceal the power cable directly on the back of the cabinet without 
having to plan preventive and complex holes in the cabinet. 

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/2 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/2 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/2 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/1 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/1 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/1 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

BLACK MATT (code 32)ALUMINIUM (code 05)

SETS OF 2, 3, 4, 5 POLAR SE AND POWER 
SUPPLY ARE AVAILABLE ON REQUEST.

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

POLAR SE SDM incorporates an electronic infrared switch that turns on, 
off and adjusts the luminous intensity of the luminaire. 

IP20

https://dbgroupherrajes.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/Instrucciones_Doa.pdf
https://dbgroupherrajes.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/Instrucciones_Menzen.pdf
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AIBU (touch)

Código Descripción Encendido Potencia Acabado Embalaje

0650107 Sensor Aibu Touch 72 W / Máx. Antracita 1

Código Descripción Encendido Potencia Acabado Embalaje

0650307 Sensor Akeru Door 72 W / Máx. Negro 1

Código Descripción Encendido Potencia Acabado Embalaje

0650207 Sensor Bodó Proximidad 72 W / Máx. Negro 1

1

ø10,5

1465

ø8
13

1

ø10,5

1465

ø8
13

ø16

17

ø13,7

BODÓ (proximidad)

AKERU (door)

CAJA DE CONEXIÓN

Código Descripción Potencia Acabado Embalaje

0651201 Caja de conexión 72 W / Máx. Negro 1

La caja de conexión permite controlar distintas instalaciones desde el mismo sensor.

www.domusline.com 2

UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

PERFIL SERIE 1210 NEGRO MATE    
Perfil de superficie extrusionado en aluminio y anodizado en negro 
mate con flexiled de alta potencia de 19,2w/mt a 24V DOMOX, 
gracias a sus 240 leds/mt luz emite una luz continua sin puntos.

Se puede fabricar a medida, ejemplo, a 1150 mm el precio será el  
de la medida siguiente de 1200mm.

Si se pide una medida mayor de 3 mts se serviría el perfil en 2 piezas  
y la tira flexiled en una pieza.

PERFIL SERIE 1210 S/INTERR.
MEDIDA (mm) WATIOS PIEZA REF. BL NATURAL REF. BL CÁLIDO PVPR.

300 5,76 W C 8071250 H 8071250 54 €
400 7,68 W C 8071251 H 8071251 60 €
450 8,64 W C 8071252 H 8071252 62 €
500 9,60 W C 8071253 H 8071253 65 €
600 11,52 W C 8071254 H 8071254 71 €
700 13,44 W C 8071255 H 8071255 76 €
800 15,36 W C 8071256 H 8071256 82 €
900 17,28 W C 8071257 H 8071257 87 €
1000 19,20 W C 8071258 H 8071258 93 €
1100 21,12 W C 8071259 H 8071259 98 €
1200 23,04 W C 8071260 H 8071260 104 €
1300 24,96 W C 8071261 H 8071261 111 €
1400 26,88 W C 8071262 H 8071262 117 €
1500 28,80 W C 8071263 H 8071263 122 €
1600 30,72 W C 8071264 H 8071264 128 €
1700 32,64 W C 8071265 H 8071265 133 €
1800 34,56 W C 8071266 H 8071266 139 €
1900 36,48 W C 8071267 H 8071267 144 €
2000 38,40 W C 8071268 H 8071268 150 €
2100 40,32 W C 8071269 H 8071269 157 €
2200 42,24 W C 8071270 H 8071270 162 €
2300 44,16 W C 8071271 H 8071271 168 €
2400 46,08 W C 8071272 H 8071272 174 €
2500 48 W C 8071273 H 8071273 179 €
2600 49,92 W C 8071274 H 8071274 185 €
2700 51,84 W C 8071275 H 8071275 190 €
2800 53,76 W C 8071276 H 8071276 196 €
2900 55,68 W C 8071277 H 8071277 201 €
3000 57,60 W C 8071278 H 8071278 207 €
3100 59,52 W C 8071279 H 8071279 216 €
3200 61,44 W C 8071280 H 8071280 221 €
3300 63,36 W C 8071281 H 8071281 227 €
3400 65,28 W C 8071282 H 8071282 232 €
3500 67,20 W C 8071283 H 8071283 238 €
3600 69,12 W C 8071284 H 8071284 243 €
3700 71,04 W C 8071285 H 8071285 249 €
3800 72,96 W C 8071286 H 8071286 254 €
3900 74,88 W C 8071287 H 8071287 260 €
4000 76,80 W C 8071288 H 8071288 265 €

9,5

1316

19

Se pueden solicitar con corte a inglete.  
Corte a inglete: 12€ PVP / esquina ref. 8030000 

Componentes incluídos: 

Perfil negro mate. Perfil tapa difusor negro. 2 tapones 
finales. Grapas de sujección perfil S-1210, perfil S-1100 
con adhesivo extrafuerte (el perfil S-1100 si se prefiere 
se puede enviar con grapas de sujección, siempre 
especificándolo en el pedido, si no irá con adhesivo.

Tira flexiled de 240 leds/mt con 2 mts de cable para 
conectar al convertidor. Si se quiere el cable más largo 
especificar en el pedido.

Luminosidad tira led de 19,2 W/MT 24V DOMOX 240 
leds/mt:  
Flexiled 4000ºK blanco natural 2640 lumen/mt.  
REAL 1500 lumen/mt ya que el difusor negro intercepta 
parte de la luminosidad.

Flexiled 3000ºK blanco cálido 2400 lumen/mt.   
REAL 1300 lumen/mt ya que el difusor negro intercepta 
parte de la luminosidad.

Convertidor a 24V no incluído: elegir el adecuado 
dependiendo de los watios del led, ver sección de 
convertidores. (Pag. 144)

Interruptor opcional:  Sensor TD integrado en el perfil 
(Pag. 146). Existen otras opciones de sensores con 
colocación externa, ver sección de sensores. 
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10_10_

+-24Vdc

+-24Vdc

+-

Code F0126000020

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

dimmer switch for surface installation

Code F0126000033

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

D-Motion dimmer switch for surface installation

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration of NEXUS installed on the 
surface; installed on the surface, available in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied 
separately. The sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness (5-100%) and 
select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version only) of the individual luminaire. Both 
models are supplied with a 2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or dual-colour D-Motion light 
source (SD D-M SP version only).

dimmer switch

SP SD SENSOR

SP D-M SD SENSOR

SD SP SENSOR

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration 
of NEXUS installed on the surface; installed on the surface, available 
in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied separately. The 
sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness 
(5-100%) and select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version 
only) of the individual luminaire. Both models are supplied with a 
2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or 
dual-colour D-Motion light source (SD D-M SP version only).

24V
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MAGIC BOX

CAPSENS MOS

+-24Vdc
MOS

DOTTI MOS

+-24Vdc
MOS

IP44

24Vdc +-

MOS

TOUCH ME MOS

Codice Finitura

1756303 nero

interruttore capacitivo dimmerabile

Materiali Max spessore

legno 30mm

plexiglass 20mm

vetro 12mm

Dati indicativi. Per 
maggiori dettagli consulta 
www.domusline.com.L’accensione e lo spegnimento avvengono 

semplicemente con il contatto della mano 
sulla superficie sotto la quale é stato applicato 
CAPSENS MOS. Con un tocco prolungato 
è possibile regolare l’intensità luminosa 
(funzione dimmer). Un breve lampeggio 
dell’apparecchio collegato a CAPSENS MOS 
indica il raggiungimento della massima 
luminosità. Il livello di luminosità sarà 
memorizzato fino alla successiva regolazione 
(level memory).

Come funziona CAPSENS MOS

vetro plexiglass

legno

Come funziona DOTTI MOS

L’accensione e lo spegnimento degli 
apparecchi avvengono semplicemente con 
un tocco rapido. Con un tocco prolungato 
è possibile regolare l’intensità luminosa 
(funzione dimmer).

interruttore touch dimmerabile

Codice Finitura

1776405 alluminio

interruttore Touch dimmerabile

L’accensione e lo spegnimento degli apparecchi 
avvengono semplicemente con un tocco rapido. Con 
un tocco prolungato è possibile regolare l’intensità 
luminosa (funzione dimmer). Un breve lampeggio 
di TOUCH ME MOS indica il raggiungimento della 
massima luminosità che sarà memorizzato fino alla 
successiva regolazione (level memory). TOUCH ME 
MOS integra anche la funzione “night-light” che si 
attiva solo quando gli apparecchi sono spenti.

Codice Finitura

1756201 bianco

1756210 alluminio

1756246 nero touch

1756250 dark inox

alluminiobianco nero touch dark inox

Come funziona TOUCH ME MOS
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POLAR SE SDM

POLAR SE

POLAR SE

24Vdc

24Vdc

1

1

FINISHES

For power supplies and accessories 
see page 48 or browse the Domus 
Extra catalogue.

1 For UL-certified model codes, see 
the American standard LED collection 
catalogue, also available at 
www.domusline.com

For D-MOTION versions, consult the 
2020 SPRING collection catalogue 
or see www.domusline.com.

without switch

with master touchless dimmer switch

POLAR SE is a luminaire made entirely of aluminium with a thickness of only 
5mm. The luminaire integrates a special LGP LED cluster which offers a wide and 
diffused light projection, without the dot-effect. POLAR SE has been designed for 
rapid mounting on the surface and on the wall with only two screws. This makes 
it possible to conceal the power cable directly on the back of the cabinet without 
having to plan preventive and complex holes in the cabinet. 

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/2 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/2 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/2 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/1 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/1 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/1 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

BLACK MATT (code 32)ALUMINIUM (code 05)

SETS OF 2, 3, 4, 5 POLAR SE AND POWER 
SUPPLY ARE AVAILABLE ON REQUEST.

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

POLAR SE SDM incorporates an electronic infrared switch that turns on, 
off and adjusts the luminous intensity of the luminaire. 

IP20
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UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

PERFIL SERIE 1210 NEGRO MATE    
Perfil de superficie extrusionado en aluminio y anodizado en negro 
mate con flexiled de alta potencia de 19,2w/mt a 24V DOMOX, 
gracias a sus 240 leds/mt luz emite una luz continua sin puntos.

Se puede fabricar a medida, ejemplo, a 1150 mm el precio será el  
de la medida siguiente de 1200mm.

Si se pide una medida mayor de 3 mts se serviría el perfil en 2 piezas  
y la tira flexiled en una pieza.

PERFIL SERIE 1210 S/INTERR.
MEDIDA (mm) WATIOS PIEZA REF. BL NATURAL REF. BL CÁLIDO PVPR.

300 5,76 W C 8071250 H 8071250 54 €
400 7,68 W C 8071251 H 8071251 60 €
450 8,64 W C 8071252 H 8071252 62 €
500 9,60 W C 8071253 H 8071253 65 €
600 11,52 W C 8071254 H 8071254 71 €
700 13,44 W C 8071255 H 8071255 76 €
800 15,36 W C 8071256 H 8071256 82 €
900 17,28 W C 8071257 H 8071257 87 €
1000 19,20 W C 8071258 H 8071258 93 €
1100 21,12 W C 8071259 H 8071259 98 €
1200 23,04 W C 8071260 H 8071260 104 €
1300 24,96 W C 8071261 H 8071261 111 €
1400 26,88 W C 8071262 H 8071262 117 €
1500 28,80 W C 8071263 H 8071263 122 €
1600 30,72 W C 8071264 H 8071264 128 €
1700 32,64 W C 8071265 H 8071265 133 €
1800 34,56 W C 8071266 H 8071266 139 €
1900 36,48 W C 8071267 H 8071267 144 €
2000 38,40 W C 8071268 H 8071268 150 €
2100 40,32 W C 8071269 H 8071269 157 €
2200 42,24 W C 8071270 H 8071270 162 €
2300 44,16 W C 8071271 H 8071271 168 €
2400 46,08 W C 8071272 H 8071272 174 €
2500 48 W C 8071273 H 8071273 179 €
2600 49,92 W C 8071274 H 8071274 185 €
2700 51,84 W C 8071275 H 8071275 190 €
2800 53,76 W C 8071276 H 8071276 196 €
2900 55,68 W C 8071277 H 8071277 201 €
3000 57,60 W C 8071278 H 8071278 207 €
3100 59,52 W C 8071279 H 8071279 216 €
3200 61,44 W C 8071280 H 8071280 221 €
3300 63,36 W C 8071281 H 8071281 227 €
3400 65,28 W C 8071282 H 8071282 232 €
3500 67,20 W C 8071283 H 8071283 238 €
3600 69,12 W C 8071284 H 8071284 243 €
3700 71,04 W C 8071285 H 8071285 249 €
3800 72,96 W C 8071286 H 8071286 254 €
3900 74,88 W C 8071287 H 8071287 260 €
4000 76,80 W C 8071288 H 8071288 265 €

9,5

1316

19

Se pueden solicitar con corte a inglete.  
Corte a inglete: 12€ PVP / esquina ref. 8030000 

Componentes incluídos: 

Perfil negro mate. Perfil tapa difusor negro. 2 tapones 
finales. Grapas de sujección perfil S-1210, perfil S-1100 
con adhesivo extrafuerte (el perfil S-1100 si se prefiere 
se puede enviar con grapas de sujección, siempre 
especificándolo en el pedido, si no irá con adhesivo.

Tira flexiled de 240 leds/mt con 2 mts de cable para 
conectar al convertidor. Si se quiere el cable más largo 
especificar en el pedido.

Luminosidad tira led de 19,2 W/MT 24V DOMOX 240 
leds/mt:  
Flexiled 4000ºK blanco natural 2640 lumen/mt.  
REAL 1500 lumen/mt ya que el difusor negro intercepta 
parte de la luminosidad.

Flexiled 3000ºK blanco cálido 2400 lumen/mt.   
REAL 1300 lumen/mt ya que el difusor negro intercepta 
parte de la luminosidad.

Convertidor a 24V no incluído: elegir el adecuado 
dependiendo de los watios del led, ver sección de 
convertidores. (Pag. 144)

Interruptor opcional:  Sensor TD integrado en el perfil 
(Pag. 146). Existen otras opciones de sensores con 
colocación externa, ver sección de sensores. 
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MAGIC BOX

CAPSENS MOS

+-24Vdc
MOS

DOTTI MOS

+-24Vdc
MOS

IP44

24Vdc +-

MOS

TOUCH ME MOS

Codice Finitura

1756303 nero

interruttore capacitivo dimmerabile

Materiali Max spessore

legno 30mm

plexiglass 20mm

vetro 12mm

Dati indicativi. Per 
maggiori dettagli consulta 
www.domusline.com.L’accensione e lo spegnimento avvengono 

semplicemente con il contatto della mano 
sulla superficie sotto la quale é stato applicato 
CAPSENS MOS. Con un tocco prolungato 
è possibile regolare l’intensità luminosa 
(funzione dimmer). Un breve lampeggio 
dell’apparecchio collegato a CAPSENS MOS 
indica il raggiungimento della massima 
luminosità. Il livello di luminosità sarà 
memorizzato fino alla successiva regolazione 
(level memory).

Come funziona CAPSENS MOS

vetro plexiglass

legno

Come funziona DOTTI MOS

L’accensione e lo spegnimento degli 
apparecchi avvengono semplicemente con 
un tocco rapido. Con un tocco prolungato 
è possibile regolare l’intensità luminosa 
(funzione dimmer).

interruttore touch dimmerabile

Codice Finitura

1776405 alluminio

interruttore Touch dimmerabile

L’accensione e lo spegnimento degli apparecchi 
avvengono semplicemente con un tocco rapido. Con 
un tocco prolungato è possibile regolare l’intensità 
luminosa (funzione dimmer). Un breve lampeggio 
di TOUCH ME MOS indica il raggiungimento della 
massima luminosità che sarà memorizzato fino alla 
successiva regolazione (level memory). TOUCH ME 
MOS integra anche la funzione “night-light” che si 
attiva solo quando gli apparecchi sono spenti.

Codice Finitura

1756201 bianco

1756210 alluminio

1756246 nero touch

1756250 dark inox

alluminiobianco nero touch dark inox

Come funziona TOUCH ME MOS
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POLAR SE SDM

POLAR SE

POLAR SE

24Vdc

24Vdc

1

1

FINISHES

For power supplies and accessories 
see page 48 or browse the Domus 
Extra catalogue.

1 For UL-certified model codes, see 
the American standard LED collection 
catalogue, also available at 
www.domusline.com

For D-MOTION versions, consult the 
2020 SPRING collection catalogue 
or see www.domusline.com.

without switch

with master touchless dimmer switch

POLAR SE is a luminaire made entirely of aluminium with a thickness of only 
5mm. The luminaire integrates a special LGP LED cluster which offers a wide and 
diffused light projection, without the dot-effect. POLAR SE has been designed for 
rapid mounting on the surface and on the wall with only two screws. This makes 
it possible to conceal the power cable directly on the back of the cabinet without 
having to plan preventive and complex holes in the cabinet. 

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/2 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/2 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/2 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/1 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/1 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/1 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

BLACK MATT (code 32)ALUMINIUM (code 05)

SETS OF 2, 3, 4, 5 POLAR SE AND POWER 
SUPPLY ARE AVAILABLE ON REQUEST.

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

POLAR SE SDM incorporates an electronic infrared switch that turns on, 
off and adjusts the luminous intensity of the luminaire. 

IP20
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UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

PERFIL SERIE 1210 NEGRO MATE    
Perfil de superficie extrusionado en aluminio y anodizado en negro 
mate con flexiled de alta potencia de 19,2w/mt a 24V DOMOX, 
gracias a sus 240 leds/mt luz emite una luz continua sin puntos.

Se puede fabricar a medida, ejemplo, a 1150 mm el precio será el  
de la medida siguiente de 1200mm.

Si se pide una medida mayor de 3 mts se serviría el perfil en 2 piezas  
y la tira flexiled en una pieza.

PERFIL SERIE 1210 S/INTERR.
MEDIDA (mm) WATIOS PIEZA REF. BL NATURAL REF. BL CÁLIDO PVPR.

300 5,76 W C 8071250 H 8071250 54 €
400 7,68 W C 8071251 H 8071251 60 €
450 8,64 W C 8071252 H 8071252 62 €
500 9,60 W C 8071253 H 8071253 65 €
600 11,52 W C 8071254 H 8071254 71 €
700 13,44 W C 8071255 H 8071255 76 €
800 15,36 W C 8071256 H 8071256 82 €
900 17,28 W C 8071257 H 8071257 87 €
1000 19,20 W C 8071258 H 8071258 93 €
1100 21,12 W C 8071259 H 8071259 98 €
1200 23,04 W C 8071260 H 8071260 104 €
1300 24,96 W C 8071261 H 8071261 111 €
1400 26,88 W C 8071262 H 8071262 117 €
1500 28,80 W C 8071263 H 8071263 122 €
1600 30,72 W C 8071264 H 8071264 128 €
1700 32,64 W C 8071265 H 8071265 133 €
1800 34,56 W C 8071266 H 8071266 139 €
1900 36,48 W C 8071267 H 8071267 144 €
2000 38,40 W C 8071268 H 8071268 150 €
2100 40,32 W C 8071269 H 8071269 157 €
2200 42,24 W C 8071270 H 8071270 162 €
2300 44,16 W C 8071271 H 8071271 168 €
2400 46,08 W C 8071272 H 8071272 174 €
2500 48 W C 8071273 H 8071273 179 €
2600 49,92 W C 8071274 H 8071274 185 €
2700 51,84 W C 8071275 H 8071275 190 €
2800 53,76 W C 8071276 H 8071276 196 €
2900 55,68 W C 8071277 H 8071277 201 €
3000 57,60 W C 8071278 H 8071278 207 €
3100 59,52 W C 8071279 H 8071279 216 €
3200 61,44 W C 8071280 H 8071280 221 €
3300 63,36 W C 8071281 H 8071281 227 €
3400 65,28 W C 8071282 H 8071282 232 €
3500 67,20 W C 8071283 H 8071283 238 €
3600 69,12 W C 8071284 H 8071284 243 €
3700 71,04 W C 8071285 H 8071285 249 €
3800 72,96 W C 8071286 H 8071286 254 €
3900 74,88 W C 8071287 H 8071287 260 €
4000 76,80 W C 8071288 H 8071288 265 €

9,5

1316

19

Se pueden solicitar con corte a inglete.  
Corte a inglete: 12€ PVP / esquina ref. 8030000 

Componentes incluídos: 

Perfil negro mate. Perfil tapa difusor negro. 2 tapones 
finales. Grapas de sujección perfil S-1210, perfil S-1100 
con adhesivo extrafuerte (el perfil S-1100 si se prefiere 
se puede enviar con grapas de sujección, siempre 
especificándolo en el pedido, si no irá con adhesivo.

Tira flexiled de 240 leds/mt con 2 mts de cable para 
conectar al convertidor. Si se quiere el cable más largo 
especificar en el pedido.

Luminosidad tira led de 19,2 W/MT 24V DOMOX 240 
leds/mt:  
Flexiled 4000ºK blanco natural 2640 lumen/mt.  
REAL 1500 lumen/mt ya que el difusor negro intercepta 
parte de la luminosidad.

Flexiled 3000ºK blanco cálido 2400 lumen/mt.   
REAL 1300 lumen/mt ya que el difusor negro intercepta 
parte de la luminosidad.

Convertidor a 24V no incluído: elegir el adecuado 
dependiendo de los watios del led, ver sección de 
convertidores. (Pag. 144)

Interruptor opcional:  Sensor TD integrado en el perfil 
(Pag. 146). Existen otras opciones de sensores con 
colocación externa, ver sección de sensores. 
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MAGIC BOX

CAPSENS MOS

+-24Vdc
MOS

DOTTI MOS

+-24Vdc
MOS

IP44

24Vdc +-

MOS

TOUCH ME MOS

Codice Finitura

1756303 nero

interruttore capacitivo dimmerabile

Materiali Max spessore

legno 30mm

plexiglass 20mm

vetro 12mm

Dati indicativi. Per 
maggiori dettagli consulta 
www.domusline.com.L’accensione e lo spegnimento avvengono 

semplicemente con il contatto della mano 
sulla superficie sotto la quale é stato applicato 
CAPSENS MOS. Con un tocco prolungato 
è possibile regolare l’intensità luminosa 
(funzione dimmer). Un breve lampeggio 
dell’apparecchio collegato a CAPSENS MOS 
indica il raggiungimento della massima 
luminosità. Il livello di luminosità sarà 
memorizzato fino alla successiva regolazione 
(level memory).

Come funziona CAPSENS MOS

vetro plexiglass

legno

Come funziona DOTTI MOS

L’accensione e lo spegnimento degli 
apparecchi avvengono semplicemente con 
un tocco rapido. Con un tocco prolungato 
è possibile regolare l’intensità luminosa 
(funzione dimmer).

interruttore touch dimmerabile

Codice Finitura

1776405 alluminio

interruttore Touch dimmerabile

L’accensione e lo spegnimento degli apparecchi 
avvengono semplicemente con un tocco rapido. Con 
un tocco prolungato è possibile regolare l’intensità 
luminosa (funzione dimmer). Un breve lampeggio 
di TOUCH ME MOS indica il raggiungimento della 
massima luminosità che sarà memorizzato fino alla 
successiva regolazione (level memory). TOUCH ME 
MOS integra anche la funzione “night-light” che si 
attiva solo quando gli apparecchi sono spenti.

Codice Finitura

1756201 bianco

1756210 alluminio

1756246 nero touch

1756250 dark inox

alluminiobianco nero touch dark inox

Come funziona TOUCH ME MOS
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POLAR SE SDM

POLAR SE

POLAR SE

24Vdc

24Vdc

1

1

FINISHES

For power supplies and accessories 
see page 48 or browse the Domus 
Extra catalogue.

1 For UL-certified model codes, see 
the American standard LED collection 
catalogue, also available at 
www.domusline.com

For D-MOTION versions, consult the 
2020 SPRING collection catalogue 
or see www.domusline.com.

without switch

with master touchless dimmer switch

POLAR SE is a luminaire made entirely of aluminium with a thickness of only 
5mm. The luminaire integrates a special LGP LED cluster which offers a wide and 
diffused light projection, without the dot-effect. POLAR SE has been designed for 
rapid mounting on the surface and on the wall with only two screws. This makes 
it possible to conceal the power cable directly on the back of the cabinet without 
having to plan preventive and complex holes in the cabinet. 

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/2 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/2 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/2 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/1 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/1 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/1 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

BLACK MATT (code 32)ALUMINIUM (code 05)

SETS OF 2, 3, 4, 5 POLAR SE AND POWER 
SUPPLY ARE AVAILABLE ON REQUEST.

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

POLAR SE SDM incorporates an electronic infrared switch that turns on, 
off and adjusts the luminous intensity of the luminaire. 

IP20
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UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

PERFIL SERIE 1210 NEGRO MATE    
Perfil de superficie extrusionado en aluminio y anodizado en negro 
mate con flexiled de alta potencia de 19,2w/mt a 24V DOMOX, 
gracias a sus 240 leds/mt luz emite una luz continua sin puntos.

Se puede fabricar a medida, ejemplo, a 1150 mm el precio será el  
de la medida siguiente de 1200mm.

Si se pide una medida mayor de 3 mts se serviría el perfil en 2 piezas  
y la tira flexiled en una pieza.

PERFIL SERIE 1210 S/INTERR.
MEDIDA (mm) WATIOS PIEZA REF. BL NATURAL REF. BL CÁLIDO PVPR.

300 5,76 W C 8071250 H 8071250 54 €
400 7,68 W C 8071251 H 8071251 60 €
450 8,64 W C 8071252 H 8071252 62 €
500 9,60 W C 8071253 H 8071253 65 €
600 11,52 W C 8071254 H 8071254 71 €
700 13,44 W C 8071255 H 8071255 76 €
800 15,36 W C 8071256 H 8071256 82 €
900 17,28 W C 8071257 H 8071257 87 €
1000 19,20 W C 8071258 H 8071258 93 €
1100 21,12 W C 8071259 H 8071259 98 €
1200 23,04 W C 8071260 H 8071260 104 €
1300 24,96 W C 8071261 H 8071261 111 €
1400 26,88 W C 8071262 H 8071262 117 €
1500 28,80 W C 8071263 H 8071263 122 €
1600 30,72 W C 8071264 H 8071264 128 €
1700 32,64 W C 8071265 H 8071265 133 €
1800 34,56 W C 8071266 H 8071266 139 €
1900 36,48 W C 8071267 H 8071267 144 €
2000 38,40 W C 8071268 H 8071268 150 €
2100 40,32 W C 8071269 H 8071269 157 €
2200 42,24 W C 8071270 H 8071270 162 €
2300 44,16 W C 8071271 H 8071271 168 €
2400 46,08 W C 8071272 H 8071272 174 €
2500 48 W C 8071273 H 8071273 179 €
2600 49,92 W C 8071274 H 8071274 185 €
2700 51,84 W C 8071275 H 8071275 190 €
2800 53,76 W C 8071276 H 8071276 196 €
2900 55,68 W C 8071277 H 8071277 201 €
3000 57,60 W C 8071278 H 8071278 207 €
3100 59,52 W C 8071279 H 8071279 216 €
3200 61,44 W C 8071280 H 8071280 221 €
3300 63,36 W C 8071281 H 8071281 227 €
3400 65,28 W C 8071282 H 8071282 232 €
3500 67,20 W C 8071283 H 8071283 238 €
3600 69,12 W C 8071284 H 8071284 243 €
3700 71,04 W C 8071285 H 8071285 249 €
3800 72,96 W C 8071286 H 8071286 254 €
3900 74,88 W C 8071287 H 8071287 260 €
4000 76,80 W C 8071288 H 8071288 265 €

9,5

1316

19

Se pueden solicitar con corte a inglete.  
Corte a inglete: 12€ PVP / esquina ref. 8030000 

Componentes incluídos: 

Perfil negro mate. Perfil tapa difusor negro. 2 tapones 
finales. Grapas de sujección perfil S-1210, perfil S-1100 
con adhesivo extrafuerte (el perfil S-1100 si se prefiere 
se puede enviar con grapas de sujección, siempre 
especificándolo en el pedido, si no irá con adhesivo.

Tira flexiled de 240 leds/mt con 2 mts de cable para 
conectar al convertidor. Si se quiere el cable más largo 
especificar en el pedido.

Luminosidad tira led de 19,2 W/MT 24V DOMOX 240 
leds/mt:  
Flexiled 4000ºK blanco natural 2640 lumen/mt.  
REAL 1500 lumen/mt ya que el difusor negro intercepta 
parte de la luminosidad.

Flexiled 3000ºK blanco cálido 2400 lumen/mt.   
REAL 1300 lumen/mt ya que el difusor negro intercepta 
parte de la luminosidad.

Convertidor a 24V no incluído: elegir el adecuado 
dependiendo de los watios del led, ver sección de 
convertidores. (Pag. 144)

Interruptor opcional:  Sensor TD integrado en el perfil 
(Pag. 146). Existen otras opciones de sensores con 
colocación externa, ver sección de sensores. 

S-1210 HD NEGRO 134|135

ILUM
IN

ACIÓ
N   

24V

www.domusline.com 137

MAGIC BOX

CAPSENS MOS

+-24Vdc
MOS

DOTTI MOS

+-24Vdc
MOS

IP44

24Vdc +-

MOS

TOUCH ME MOS

Codice Finitura

1756303 nero

interruttore capacitivo dimmerabile

Materiali Max spessore

legno 30mm

plexiglass 20mm

vetro 12mm

Dati indicativi. Per 
maggiori dettagli consulta 
www.domusline.com.L’accensione e lo spegnimento avvengono 

semplicemente con il contatto della mano 
sulla superficie sotto la quale é stato applicato 
CAPSENS MOS. Con un tocco prolungato 
è possibile regolare l’intensità luminosa 
(funzione dimmer). Un breve lampeggio 
dell’apparecchio collegato a CAPSENS MOS 
indica il raggiungimento della massima 
luminosità. Il livello di luminosità sarà 
memorizzato fino alla successiva regolazione 
(level memory).

Come funziona CAPSENS MOS

vetro plexiglass

legno

Come funziona DOTTI MOS

L’accensione e lo spegnimento degli 
apparecchi avvengono semplicemente con 
un tocco rapido. Con un tocco prolungato 
è possibile regolare l’intensità luminosa 
(funzione dimmer).

interruttore touch dimmerabile

Codice Finitura

1776405 alluminio

interruttore Touch dimmerabile

L’accensione e lo spegnimento degli apparecchi 
avvengono semplicemente con un tocco rapido. Con 
un tocco prolungato è possibile regolare l’intensità 
luminosa (funzione dimmer). Un breve lampeggio 
di TOUCH ME MOS indica il raggiungimento della 
massima luminosità che sarà memorizzato fino alla 
successiva regolazione (level memory). TOUCH ME 
MOS integra anche la funzione “night-light” che si 
attiva solo quando gli apparecchi sono spenti.

Codice Finitura

1756201 bianco

1756210 alluminio

1756246 nero touch

1756250 dark inox

alluminiobianco nero touch dark inox

Come funziona TOUCH ME MOS
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POLAR SE SDM

POLAR SE

POLAR SE

24Vdc

24Vdc

1

1

FINISHES

For power supplies and accessories 
see page 48 or browse the Domus 
Extra catalogue.

1 For UL-certified model codes, see 
the American standard LED collection 
catalogue, also available at 
www.domusline.com

For D-MOTION versions, consult the 
2020 SPRING collection catalogue 
or see www.domusline.com.

without switch

with master touchless dimmer switch

POLAR SE is a luminaire made entirely of aluminium with a thickness of only 
5mm. The luminaire integrates a special LGP LED cluster which offers a wide and 
diffused light projection, without the dot-effect. POLAR SE has been designed for 
rapid mounting on the surface and on the wall with only two screws. This makes 
it possible to conceal the power cable directly on the back of the cabinet without 
having to plan preventive and complex holes in the cabinet. 

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/2 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/2 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/2 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/1 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/1 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/1 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

BLACK MATT (code 32)ALUMINIUM (code 05)

SETS OF 2, 3, 4, 5 POLAR SE AND POWER 
SUPPLY ARE AVAILABLE ON REQUEST.

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

POLAR SE SDM incorporates an electronic infrared switch that turns on, 
off and adjusts the luminous intensity of the luminaire. 

IP20
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TRANSFORMADOR 15W - 24 V

TRANSFORMADOR 36W - 24 V

TRANSFORMADOR 60W - 24 V

TRANSFORMADOR 100W - 24 V

Código Descripción Potencia Acabado Embalaje

0650401 Transformador 15W - 24 Vdc 15 W / Máx. Blanco 1

Código Descripción Potencia Acabado Embalaje

0650501 Transformador 36W - 24 Vdc 36 W / Máx. Blanco 1

Código Descripción Potencia Acabado Embalaje

0650601 Transformador 60W - 24 Vdc 60 W / Máx. Blanco 1

Código Descripción Potencia Acabado Embalaje

0650701 Transformador 100W - 24 Vdc 100 W / Máx. Blanco 1

El Transformador 15W -24 Vdc incluye cable de conexión rápida a la red y salida micro conectores directa.

El Transformador 36W -24 Vdc incluye cable de conexión rápida a la red y salida micro conectores directa.

El Transformador 60W -24 Vdc incluye cable de conexión rápida a la red y salida micro conectores directa.

El Transformador 100W -24 Vdc incluye cable de conexión rápida a la red y salida micro conectores directa.

24V
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UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

PERFIL SERIE 1210 NEGRO MATE    
Perfil de superficie extrusionado en aluminio y anodizado en negro 
mate con flexiled de alta potencia de 19,2w/mt a 24V DOMOX, 
gracias a sus 240 leds/mt luz emite una luz continua sin puntos.

Se puede fabricar a medida, ejemplo, a 1150 mm el precio será el  
de la medida siguiente de 1200mm.

Si se pide una medida mayor de 3 mts se serviría el perfil en 2 piezas  
y la tira flexiled en una pieza.

PERFIL SERIE 1210 S/INTERR.
MEDIDA (mm) WATIOS PIEZA REF. BL NATURAL REF. BL CÁLIDO PVPR.

300 5,76 W C 8071250 H 8071250 54 €
400 7,68 W C 8071251 H 8071251 60 €
450 8,64 W C 8071252 H 8071252 62 €
500 9,60 W C 8071253 H 8071253 65 €
600 11,52 W C 8071254 H 8071254 71 €
700 13,44 W C 8071255 H 8071255 76 €
800 15,36 W C 8071256 H 8071256 82 €
900 17,28 W C 8071257 H 8071257 87 €
1000 19,20 W C 8071258 H 8071258 93 €
1100 21,12 W C 8071259 H 8071259 98 €
1200 23,04 W C 8071260 H 8071260 104 €
1300 24,96 W C 8071261 H 8071261 111 €
1400 26,88 W C 8071262 H 8071262 117 €
1500 28,80 W C 8071263 H 8071263 122 €
1600 30,72 W C 8071264 H 8071264 128 €
1700 32,64 W C 8071265 H 8071265 133 €
1800 34,56 W C 8071266 H 8071266 139 €
1900 36,48 W C 8071267 H 8071267 144 €
2000 38,40 W C 8071268 H 8071268 150 €
2100 40,32 W C 8071269 H 8071269 157 €
2200 42,24 W C 8071270 H 8071270 162 €
2300 44,16 W C 8071271 H 8071271 168 €
2400 46,08 W C 8071272 H 8071272 174 €
2500 48 W C 8071273 H 8071273 179 €
2600 49,92 W C 8071274 H 8071274 185 €
2700 51,84 W C 8071275 H 8071275 190 €
2800 53,76 W C 8071276 H 8071276 196 €
2900 55,68 W C 8071277 H 8071277 201 €
3000 57,60 W C 8071278 H 8071278 207 €
3100 59,52 W C 8071279 H 8071279 216 €
3200 61,44 W C 8071280 H 8071280 221 €
3300 63,36 W C 8071281 H 8071281 227 €
3400 65,28 W C 8071282 H 8071282 232 €
3500 67,20 W C 8071283 H 8071283 238 €
3600 69,12 W C 8071284 H 8071284 243 €
3700 71,04 W C 8071285 H 8071285 249 €
3800 72,96 W C 8071286 H 8071286 254 €
3900 74,88 W C 8071287 H 8071287 260 €
4000 76,80 W C 8071288 H 8071288 265 €

9,5

1316

19

Se pueden solicitar con corte a inglete.  
Corte a inglete: 12€ PVP / esquina ref. 8030000 

Componentes incluídos: 

Perfil negro mate. Perfil tapa difusor negro. 2 tapones 
finales. Grapas de sujección perfil S-1210, perfil S-1100 
con adhesivo extrafuerte (el perfil S-1100 si se prefiere 
se puede enviar con grapas de sujección, siempre 
especificándolo en el pedido, si no irá con adhesivo.

Tira flexiled de 240 leds/mt con 2 mts de cable para 
conectar al convertidor. Si se quiere el cable más largo 
especificar en el pedido.

Luminosidad tira led de 19,2 W/MT 24V DOMOX 240 
leds/mt:  
Flexiled 4000ºK blanco natural 2640 lumen/mt.  
REAL 1500 lumen/mt ya que el difusor negro intercepta 
parte de la luminosidad.

Flexiled 3000ºK blanco cálido 2400 lumen/mt.   
REAL 1300 lumen/mt ya que el difusor negro intercepta 
parte de la luminosidad.

Convertidor a 24V no incluído: elegir el adecuado 
dependiendo de los watios del led, ver sección de 
convertidores. (Pag. 144)

Interruptor opcional:  Sensor TD integrado en el perfil 
(Pag. 146). Existen otras opciones de sensores con 
colocación externa, ver sección de sensores. 
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MAGIC BOX

CAPSENS MOS

+-24Vdc
MOS

DOTTI MOS

+-24Vdc
MOS

IP44

24Vdc +-

MOS

TOUCH ME MOS

Codice Finitura

1756303 nero

interruttore capacitivo dimmerabile

Materiali Max spessore

legno 30mm

plexiglass 20mm

vetro 12mm

Dati indicativi. Per 
maggiori dettagli consulta 
www.domusline.com.L’accensione e lo spegnimento avvengono 

semplicemente con il contatto della mano 
sulla superficie sotto la quale é stato applicato 
CAPSENS MOS. Con un tocco prolungato 
è possibile regolare l’intensità luminosa 
(funzione dimmer). Un breve lampeggio 
dell’apparecchio collegato a CAPSENS MOS 
indica il raggiungimento della massima 
luminosità. Il livello di luminosità sarà 
memorizzato fino alla successiva regolazione 
(level memory).

Come funziona CAPSENS MOS

vetro plexiglass

legno

Come funziona DOTTI MOS

L’accensione e lo spegnimento degli 
apparecchi avvengono semplicemente con 
un tocco rapido. Con un tocco prolungato 
è possibile regolare l’intensità luminosa 
(funzione dimmer).

interruttore touch dimmerabile

Codice Finitura

1776405 alluminio

interruttore Touch dimmerabile

L’accensione e lo spegnimento degli apparecchi 
avvengono semplicemente con un tocco rapido. Con 
un tocco prolungato è possibile regolare l’intensità 
luminosa (funzione dimmer). Un breve lampeggio 
di TOUCH ME MOS indica il raggiungimento della 
massima luminosità che sarà memorizzato fino alla 
successiva regolazione (level memory). TOUCH ME 
MOS integra anche la funzione “night-light” che si 
attiva solo quando gli apparecchi sono spenti.

Codice Finitura

1756201 bianco

1756210 alluminio

1756246 nero touch

1756250 dark inox

alluminiobianco nero touch dark inox

Come funziona TOUCH ME MOS
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IFR V09

230V

80°

GOOD SENSITIVITY

POOR SENSITIVITY

TOP VIEW

GOOD SENSITIVITY

POOR SENSITIVITY

TOP VIEW

GOOD SENSITIVITY

POOR SENSITIVITY

TOP VIEW

MOTION SENSORS

Detection area

sensor
sensor WARNING 

The detection field
must not be obstructed 
by shelves positioned 
too close to the sensor

Top view Front side 
(with red line)

Photocell 
should be 
parallel 
to the floor

NOTE: Read the installation manual to 
learn details drilling for assembly.

When first turned on, the sensor carries out an automatic set-up by detecting the 
temperature and installation conditions. Wait around 40 seconds for this operation to 
be completed, during which the wardrobe door must remain closed. 

The sensor automatically turns on the luminaire connected to it (or connected to the 
power supply connected to the sensor) when it detects movements and temperature 
changes within the field area. After a pre-setup time (from a minimum of 10 
seconds to a maximum of 3 minutes) during which the photocell no longer detects 
any presence, the luminaire is automatically turned off, even if the wardrobe door is 
open. The photocell will again turn on the next detection. The switch-off delay time 
can be adjusted by setting the electronic control module of the sensor. 

Temperature variations caused by air conditioners, steam or any movements within 
the detection area can also activate the sensor photocell. However, the sensor is 
protected against mobile phone interference, radio-frequency transmissions etc., in 
accordance with current EU directives. 

For correct operation, the photocell of the sensor must be installed in a position 
which does not affect its sensitivity. Vertical sensitivity (from a minimum of 50 cm 
to a maximum of around 220 cm) and horizontal sensitivity (up to 100 cm) may be 
reduced if the photocell of the sensor is installed in a position or at a height which 
reduces the detection cone, such as near shelves or the sides of a wardrobe. It is 
also not recommended to install the photocell in line with the central closing of the 
wardrobe doors in order to avoid undesired switching on, which are also caused by 
detection of minimum motions. 

The IFR V09 PIR sensor (passive infrared) recognizes movements combined with 
temperature changes inside an asymmetrical cone with an angle of around 80°. 
The sensitivity of the sensor is higher for lateral changes and less for frontal changes. 

How IFR V09 works

Recessed installation Surface installation
with spacer holder sold 
separately
code: 3055401

Code 0854501

Input 220-240Vac

Output 220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Eu-
roplug socket

Sensor white with cord 

Presence sensor
IP20
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POLAR SE SDM

POLAR SE

POLAR SE

24Vdc

24Vdc

1

1

FINISHES

For power supplies and accessories 
see page 48 or browse the Domus 
Extra catalogue.

1 For UL-certified model codes, see 
the American standard LED collection 
catalogue, also available at 
www.domusline.com

For D-MOTION versions, consult the 
2020 SPRING collection catalogue 
or see www.domusline.com.

without switch

with master touchless dimmer switch

POLAR SE is a luminaire made entirely of aluminium with a thickness of only 
5mm. The luminaire integrates a special LGP LED cluster which offers a wide and 
diffused light projection, without the dot-effect. POLAR SE has been designed for 
rapid mounting on the surface and on the wall with only two screws. This makes 
it possible to conceal the power cable directly on the back of the cabinet without 
having to plan preventive and complex holes in the cabinet. 

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/2 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/2 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/2 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/1 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/1 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/1 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

BLACK MATT (code 32)ALUMINIUM (code 05)

SETS OF 2, 3, 4, 5 POLAR SE AND POWER 
SUPPLY ARE AVAILABLE ON REQUEST.

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

POLAR SE SDM incorporates an electronic infrared switch that turns on, 
off and adjusts the luminous intensity of the luminaire. 

24V
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UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

PERFIL SERIE 1210 NEGRO MATE    
Perfil de superficie extrusionado en aluminio y anodizado en negro 
mate con flexiled de alta potencia de 19,2w/mt a 24V DOMOX, 
gracias a sus 240 leds/mt luz emite una luz continua sin puntos.

Se puede fabricar a medida, ejemplo, a 1150 mm el precio será el  
de la medida siguiente de 1200mm.

Si se pide una medida mayor de 3 mts se serviría el perfil en 2 piezas  
y la tira flexiled en una pieza.

PERFIL SERIE 1210 S/INTERR.
MEDIDA (mm) WATIOS PIEZA REF. BL NATURAL REF. BL CÁLIDO PVPR.

300 5,76 W C 8071250 H 8071250 54 €
400 7,68 W C 8071251 H 8071251 60 €
450 8,64 W C 8071252 H 8071252 62 €
500 9,60 W C 8071253 H 8071253 65 €
600 11,52 W C 8071254 H 8071254 71 €
700 13,44 W C 8071255 H 8071255 76 €
800 15,36 W C 8071256 H 8071256 82 €
900 17,28 W C 8071257 H 8071257 87 €
1000 19,20 W C 8071258 H 8071258 93 €
1100 21,12 W C 8071259 H 8071259 98 €
1200 23,04 W C 8071260 H 8071260 104 €
1300 24,96 W C 8071261 H 8071261 111 €
1400 26,88 W C 8071262 H 8071262 117 €
1500 28,80 W C 8071263 H 8071263 122 €
1600 30,72 W C 8071264 H 8071264 128 €
1700 32,64 W C 8071265 H 8071265 133 €
1800 34,56 W C 8071266 H 8071266 139 €
1900 36,48 W C 8071267 H 8071267 144 €
2000 38,40 W C 8071268 H 8071268 150 €
2100 40,32 W C 8071269 H 8071269 157 €
2200 42,24 W C 8071270 H 8071270 162 €
2300 44,16 W C 8071271 H 8071271 168 €
2400 46,08 W C 8071272 H 8071272 174 €
2500 48 W C 8071273 H 8071273 179 €
2600 49,92 W C 8071274 H 8071274 185 €
2700 51,84 W C 8071275 H 8071275 190 €
2800 53,76 W C 8071276 H 8071276 196 €
2900 55,68 W C 8071277 H 8071277 201 €
3000 57,60 W C 8071278 H 8071278 207 €
3100 59,52 W C 8071279 H 8071279 216 €
3200 61,44 W C 8071280 H 8071280 221 €
3300 63,36 W C 8071281 H 8071281 227 €
3400 65,28 W C 8071282 H 8071282 232 €
3500 67,20 W C 8071283 H 8071283 238 €
3600 69,12 W C 8071284 H 8071284 243 €
3700 71,04 W C 8071285 H 8071285 249 €
3800 72,96 W C 8071286 H 8071286 254 €
3900 74,88 W C 8071287 H 8071287 260 €
4000 76,80 W C 8071288 H 8071288 265 €

9,5

1316
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Se pueden solicitar con corte a inglete.  
Corte a inglete: 12€ PVP / esquina ref. 8030000 

Componentes incluídos: 

Perfil negro mate. Perfil tapa difusor negro. 2 tapones 
finales. Grapas de sujección perfil S-1210, perfil S-1100 
con adhesivo extrafuerte (el perfil S-1100 si se prefiere 
se puede enviar con grapas de sujección, siempre 
especificándolo en el pedido, si no irá con adhesivo.

Tira flexiled de 240 leds/mt con 2 mts de cable para 
conectar al convertidor. Si se quiere el cable más largo 
especificar en el pedido.

Luminosidad tira led de 19,2 W/MT 24V DOMOX 240 
leds/mt:  
Flexiled 4000ºK blanco natural 2640 lumen/mt.  
REAL 1500 lumen/mt ya que el difusor negro intercepta 
parte de la luminosidad.

Flexiled 3000ºK blanco cálido 2400 lumen/mt.   
REAL 1300 lumen/mt ya que el difusor negro intercepta 
parte de la luminosidad.

Convertidor a 24V no incluído: elegir el adecuado 
dependiendo de los watios del led, ver sección de 
convertidores. (Pag. 144)

Interruptor opcional:  Sensor TD integrado en el perfil 
(Pag. 146). Existen otras opciones de sensores con 
colocación externa, ver sección de sensores. 
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MAGIC BOX

CAPSENS MOS

+-24Vdc
MOS

DOTTI MOS

+-24Vdc
MOS

IP44

24Vdc +-

MOS

TOUCH ME MOS

Codice Finitura

1756303 nero

interruttore capacitivo dimmerabile

Materiali Max spessore

legno 30mm

plexiglass 20mm

vetro 12mm

Dati indicativi. Per 
maggiori dettagli consulta 
www.domusline.com.L’accensione e lo spegnimento avvengono 

semplicemente con il contatto della mano 
sulla superficie sotto la quale é stato applicato 
CAPSENS MOS. Con un tocco prolungato 
è possibile regolare l’intensità luminosa 
(funzione dimmer). Un breve lampeggio 
dell’apparecchio collegato a CAPSENS MOS 
indica il raggiungimento della massima 
luminosità. Il livello di luminosità sarà 
memorizzato fino alla successiva regolazione 
(level memory).

Come funziona CAPSENS MOS

vetro plexiglass

legno

Come funziona DOTTI MOS

L’accensione e lo spegnimento degli 
apparecchi avvengono semplicemente con 
un tocco rapido. Con un tocco prolungato 
è possibile regolare l’intensità luminosa 
(funzione dimmer).

interruttore touch dimmerabile

Codice Finitura

1776405 alluminio

interruttore Touch dimmerabile

L’accensione e lo spegnimento degli apparecchi 
avvengono semplicemente con un tocco rapido. Con 
un tocco prolungato è possibile regolare l’intensità 
luminosa (funzione dimmer). Un breve lampeggio 
di TOUCH ME MOS indica il raggiungimento della 
massima luminosità che sarà memorizzato fino alla 
successiva regolazione (level memory). TOUCH ME 
MOS integra anche la funzione “night-light” che si 
attiva solo quando gli apparecchi sono spenti.

Codice Finitura

1756201 bianco

1756210 alluminio

1756246 nero touch

1756250 dark inox

alluminiobianco nero touch dark inox

Come funziona TOUCH ME MOS
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IFR V09

230V

80°

GOOD SENSITIVITY

POOR SENSITIVITY

TOP VIEW

GOOD SENSITIVITY

POOR SENSITIVITY

TOP VIEW

GOOD SENSITIVITY

POOR SENSITIVITY

TOP VIEW

MOTION SENSORS

Detection area

sensor
sensor WARNING 

The detection field
must not be obstructed 
by shelves positioned 
too close to the sensor

Top view Front side 
(with red line)

Photocell 
should be 
parallel 
to the floor

NOTE: Read the installation manual to 
learn details drilling for assembly.

When first turned on, the sensor carries out an automatic set-up by detecting the 
temperature and installation conditions. Wait around 40 seconds for this operation to 
be completed, during which the wardrobe door must remain closed. 

The sensor automatically turns on the luminaire connected to it (or connected to the 
power supply connected to the sensor) when it detects movements and temperature 
changes within the field area. After a pre-setup time (from a minimum of 10 
seconds to a maximum of 3 minutes) during which the photocell no longer detects 
any presence, the luminaire is automatically turned off, even if the wardrobe door is 
open. The photocell will again turn on the next detection. The switch-off delay time 
can be adjusted by setting the electronic control module of the sensor. 

Temperature variations caused by air conditioners, steam or any movements within 
the detection area can also activate the sensor photocell. However, the sensor is 
protected against mobile phone interference, radio-frequency transmissions etc., in 
accordance with current EU directives. 

For correct operation, the photocell of the sensor must be installed in a position 
which does not affect its sensitivity. Vertical sensitivity (from a minimum of 50 cm 
to a maximum of around 220 cm) and horizontal sensitivity (up to 100 cm) may be 
reduced if the photocell of the sensor is installed in a position or at a height which 
reduces the detection cone, such as near shelves or the sides of a wardrobe. It is 
also not recommended to install the photocell in line with the central closing of the 
wardrobe doors in order to avoid undesired switching on, which are also caused by 
detection of minimum motions. 

The IFR V09 PIR sensor (passive infrared) recognizes movements combined with 
temperature changes inside an asymmetrical cone with an angle of around 80°. 
The sensitivity of the sensor is higher for lateral changes and less for frontal changes. 

How IFR V09 works

Recessed installation Surface installation
with spacer holder sold 
separately
code: 3055401

Code 0854501

Input 220-240Vac

Output 220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Eu-
roplug socket

Sensor white with cord 

Presence sensor
IP20
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POLAR SE SDM

POLAR SE

POLAR SE

24Vdc

24Vdc

1

1

FINISHES

For power supplies and accessories 
see page 48 or browse the Domus 
Extra catalogue.

1 For UL-certified model codes, see 
the American standard LED collection 
catalogue, also available at 
www.domusline.com

For D-MOTION versions, consult the 
2020 SPRING collection catalogue 
or see www.domusline.com.

without switch

with master touchless dimmer switch

POLAR SE is a luminaire made entirely of aluminium with a thickness of only 
5mm. The luminaire integrates a special LGP LED cluster which offers a wide and 
diffused light projection, without the dot-effect. POLAR SE has been designed for 
rapid mounting on the surface and on the wall with only two screws. This makes 
it possible to conceal the power cable directly on the back of the cabinet without 
having to plan preventive and complex holes in the cabinet. 

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/2 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/2 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/2 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/1 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/1 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/1 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

BLACK MATT (code 32)ALUMINIUM (code 05)

SETS OF 2, 3, 4, 5 POLAR SE AND POWER 
SUPPLY ARE AVAILABLE ON REQUEST.

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

POLAR SE SDM incorporates an electronic infrared switch that turns on, 
off and adjusts the luminous intensity of the luminaire. 

24V

www.domusline.com 2

UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

PERFIL SERIE 1210 NEGRO MATE    
Perfil de superficie extrusionado en aluminio y anodizado en negro 
mate con flexiled de alta potencia de 19,2w/mt a 24V DOMOX, 
gracias a sus 240 leds/mt luz emite una luz continua sin puntos.

Se puede fabricar a medida, ejemplo, a 1150 mm el precio será el  
de la medida siguiente de 1200mm.

Si se pide una medida mayor de 3 mts se serviría el perfil en 2 piezas  
y la tira flexiled en una pieza.

PERFIL SERIE 1210 S/INTERR.
MEDIDA (mm) WATIOS PIEZA REF. BL NATURAL REF. BL CÁLIDO PVPR.

300 5,76 W C 8071250 H 8071250 54 €
400 7,68 W C 8071251 H 8071251 60 €
450 8,64 W C 8071252 H 8071252 62 €
500 9,60 W C 8071253 H 8071253 65 €
600 11,52 W C 8071254 H 8071254 71 €
700 13,44 W C 8071255 H 8071255 76 €
800 15,36 W C 8071256 H 8071256 82 €
900 17,28 W C 8071257 H 8071257 87 €
1000 19,20 W C 8071258 H 8071258 93 €
1100 21,12 W C 8071259 H 8071259 98 €
1200 23,04 W C 8071260 H 8071260 104 €
1300 24,96 W C 8071261 H 8071261 111 €
1400 26,88 W C 8071262 H 8071262 117 €
1500 28,80 W C 8071263 H 8071263 122 €
1600 30,72 W C 8071264 H 8071264 128 €
1700 32,64 W C 8071265 H 8071265 133 €
1800 34,56 W C 8071266 H 8071266 139 €
1900 36,48 W C 8071267 H 8071267 144 €
2000 38,40 W C 8071268 H 8071268 150 €
2100 40,32 W C 8071269 H 8071269 157 €
2200 42,24 W C 8071270 H 8071270 162 €
2300 44,16 W C 8071271 H 8071271 168 €
2400 46,08 W C 8071272 H 8071272 174 €
2500 48 W C 8071273 H 8071273 179 €
2600 49,92 W C 8071274 H 8071274 185 €
2700 51,84 W C 8071275 H 8071275 190 €
2800 53,76 W C 8071276 H 8071276 196 €
2900 55,68 W C 8071277 H 8071277 201 €
3000 57,60 W C 8071278 H 8071278 207 €
3100 59,52 W C 8071279 H 8071279 216 €
3200 61,44 W C 8071280 H 8071280 221 €
3300 63,36 W C 8071281 H 8071281 227 €
3400 65,28 W C 8071282 H 8071282 232 €
3500 67,20 W C 8071283 H 8071283 238 €
3600 69,12 W C 8071284 H 8071284 243 €
3700 71,04 W C 8071285 H 8071285 249 €
3800 72,96 W C 8071286 H 8071286 254 €
3900 74,88 W C 8071287 H 8071287 260 €
4000 76,80 W C 8071288 H 8071288 265 €

9,5

1316
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Se pueden solicitar con corte a inglete.  
Corte a inglete: 12€ PVP / esquina ref. 8030000 

Componentes incluídos: 

Perfil negro mate. Perfil tapa difusor negro. 2 tapones 
finales. Grapas de sujección perfil S-1210, perfil S-1100 
con adhesivo extrafuerte (el perfil S-1100 si se prefiere 
se puede enviar con grapas de sujección, siempre 
especificándolo en el pedido, si no irá con adhesivo.

Tira flexiled de 240 leds/mt con 2 mts de cable para 
conectar al convertidor. Si se quiere el cable más largo 
especificar en el pedido.

Luminosidad tira led de 19,2 W/MT 24V DOMOX 240 
leds/mt:  
Flexiled 4000ºK blanco natural 2640 lumen/mt.  
REAL 1500 lumen/mt ya que el difusor negro intercepta 
parte de la luminosidad.

Flexiled 3000ºK blanco cálido 2400 lumen/mt.   
REAL 1300 lumen/mt ya que el difusor negro intercepta 
parte de la luminosidad.

Convertidor a 24V no incluído: elegir el adecuado 
dependiendo de los watios del led, ver sección de 
convertidores. (Pag. 144)

Interruptor opcional:  Sensor TD integrado en el perfil 
(Pag. 146). Existen otras opciones de sensores con 
colocación externa, ver sección de sensores. 
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MAGIC BOX

CAPSENS MOS

+-24Vdc
MOS

DOTTI MOS

+-24Vdc
MOS

IP44

24Vdc +-

MOS

TOUCH ME MOS

Codice Finitura

1756303 nero

interruttore capacitivo dimmerabile

Materiali Max spessore

legno 30mm

plexiglass 20mm

vetro 12mm

Dati indicativi. Per 
maggiori dettagli consulta 
www.domusline.com.L’accensione e lo spegnimento avvengono 

semplicemente con il contatto della mano 
sulla superficie sotto la quale é stato applicato 
CAPSENS MOS. Con un tocco prolungato 
è possibile regolare l’intensità luminosa 
(funzione dimmer). Un breve lampeggio 
dell’apparecchio collegato a CAPSENS MOS 
indica il raggiungimento della massima 
luminosità. Il livello di luminosità sarà 
memorizzato fino alla successiva regolazione 
(level memory).

Come funziona CAPSENS MOS

vetro plexiglass

legno

Come funziona DOTTI MOS

L’accensione e lo spegnimento degli 
apparecchi avvengono semplicemente con 
un tocco rapido. Con un tocco prolungato 
è possibile regolare l’intensità luminosa 
(funzione dimmer).

interruttore touch dimmerabile

Codice Finitura

1776405 alluminio

interruttore Touch dimmerabile

L’accensione e lo spegnimento degli apparecchi 
avvengono semplicemente con un tocco rapido. Con 
un tocco prolungato è possibile regolare l’intensità 
luminosa (funzione dimmer). Un breve lampeggio 
di TOUCH ME MOS indica il raggiungimento della 
massima luminosità che sarà memorizzato fino alla 
successiva regolazione (level memory). TOUCH ME 
MOS integra anche la funzione “night-light” che si 
attiva solo quando gli apparecchi sono spenti.

Codice Finitura

1756201 bianco

1756210 alluminio

1756246 nero touch

1756250 dark inox

alluminiobianco nero touch dark inox

Come funziona TOUCH ME MOS
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IFR V09

230V

80°

GOOD SENSITIVITY

POOR SENSITIVITY

TOP VIEW

GOOD SENSITIVITY

POOR SENSITIVITY

TOP VIEW

GOOD SENSITIVITY

POOR SENSITIVITY

TOP VIEW

MOTION SENSORS

Detection area

sensor
sensor WARNING 

The detection field
must not be obstructed 
by shelves positioned 
too close to the sensor

Top view Front side 
(with red line)

Photocell 
should be 
parallel 
to the floor

NOTE: Read the installation manual to 
learn details drilling for assembly.

When first turned on, the sensor carries out an automatic set-up by detecting the 
temperature and installation conditions. Wait around 40 seconds for this operation to 
be completed, during which the wardrobe door must remain closed. 

The sensor automatically turns on the luminaire connected to it (or connected to the 
power supply connected to the sensor) when it detects movements and temperature 
changes within the field area. After a pre-setup time (from a minimum of 10 
seconds to a maximum of 3 minutes) during which the photocell no longer detects 
any presence, the luminaire is automatically turned off, even if the wardrobe door is 
open. The photocell will again turn on the next detection. The switch-off delay time 
can be adjusted by setting the electronic control module of the sensor. 

Temperature variations caused by air conditioners, steam or any movements within 
the detection area can also activate the sensor photocell. However, the sensor is 
protected against mobile phone interference, radio-frequency transmissions etc., in 
accordance with current EU directives. 

For correct operation, the photocell of the sensor must be installed in a position 
which does not affect its sensitivity. Vertical sensitivity (from a minimum of 50 cm 
to a maximum of around 220 cm) and horizontal sensitivity (up to 100 cm) may be 
reduced if the photocell of the sensor is installed in a position or at a height which 
reduces the detection cone, such as near shelves or the sides of a wardrobe. It is 
also not recommended to install the photocell in line with the central closing of the 
wardrobe doors in order to avoid undesired switching on, which are also caused by 
detection of minimum motions. 

The IFR V09 PIR sensor (passive infrared) recognizes movements combined with 
temperature changes inside an asymmetrical cone with an angle of around 80°. 
The sensitivity of the sensor is higher for lateral changes and less for frontal changes. 

How IFR V09 works

Recessed installation Surface installation
with spacer holder sold 
separately
code: 3055401

Code 0854501

Input 220-240Vac

Output 220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Eu-
roplug socket

Sensor white with cord 

Presence sensor
IP20

www.domusline.com 33

POLAR SE SDM

POLAR SE

POLAR SE

24Vdc

24Vdc

1

1

FINISHES

For power supplies and accessories 
see page 48 or browse the Domus 
Extra catalogue.

1 For UL-certified model codes, see 
the American standard LED collection 
catalogue, also available at 
www.domusline.com

For D-MOTION versions, consult the 
2020 SPRING collection catalogue 
or see www.domusline.com.

without switch

with master touchless dimmer switch

POLAR SE is a luminaire made entirely of aluminium with a thickness of only 
5mm. The luminaire integrates a special LGP LED cluster which offers a wide and 
diffused light projection, without the dot-effect. POLAR SE has been designed for 
rapid mounting on the surface and on the wall with only two screws. This makes 
it possible to conceal the power cable directly on the back of the cabinet without 
having to plan preventive and complex holes in the cabinet. 

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/2 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/2 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/2 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/1 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/1 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/1 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

BLACK MATT (code 32)ALUMINIUM (code 05)

SETS OF 2, 3, 4, 5 POLAR SE AND POWER 
SUPPLY ARE AVAILABLE ON REQUEST.

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

POLAR SE SDM incorporates an electronic infrared switch that turns on, 
off and adjusts the luminous intensity of the luminaire. 

24V
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UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

PERFIL SERIE 1210 NEGRO MATE    
Perfil de superficie extrusionado en aluminio y anodizado en negro 
mate con flexiled de alta potencia de 19,2w/mt a 24V DOMOX, 
gracias a sus 240 leds/mt luz emite una luz continua sin puntos.

Se puede fabricar a medida, ejemplo, a 1150 mm el precio será el  
de la medida siguiente de 1200mm.

Si se pide una medida mayor de 3 mts se serviría el perfil en 2 piezas  
y la tira flexiled en una pieza.

PERFIL SERIE 1210 S/INTERR.
MEDIDA (mm) WATIOS PIEZA REF. BL NATURAL REF. BL CÁLIDO PVPR.

300 5,76 W C 8071250 H 8071250 54 €
400 7,68 W C 8071251 H 8071251 60 €
450 8,64 W C 8071252 H 8071252 62 €
500 9,60 W C 8071253 H 8071253 65 €
600 11,52 W C 8071254 H 8071254 71 €
700 13,44 W C 8071255 H 8071255 76 €
800 15,36 W C 8071256 H 8071256 82 €
900 17,28 W C 8071257 H 8071257 87 €
1000 19,20 W C 8071258 H 8071258 93 €
1100 21,12 W C 8071259 H 8071259 98 €
1200 23,04 W C 8071260 H 8071260 104 €
1300 24,96 W C 8071261 H 8071261 111 €
1400 26,88 W C 8071262 H 8071262 117 €
1500 28,80 W C 8071263 H 8071263 122 €
1600 30,72 W C 8071264 H 8071264 128 €
1700 32,64 W C 8071265 H 8071265 133 €
1800 34,56 W C 8071266 H 8071266 139 €
1900 36,48 W C 8071267 H 8071267 144 €
2000 38,40 W C 8071268 H 8071268 150 €
2100 40,32 W C 8071269 H 8071269 157 €
2200 42,24 W C 8071270 H 8071270 162 €
2300 44,16 W C 8071271 H 8071271 168 €
2400 46,08 W C 8071272 H 8071272 174 €
2500 48 W C 8071273 H 8071273 179 €
2600 49,92 W C 8071274 H 8071274 185 €
2700 51,84 W C 8071275 H 8071275 190 €
2800 53,76 W C 8071276 H 8071276 196 €
2900 55,68 W C 8071277 H 8071277 201 €
3000 57,60 W C 8071278 H 8071278 207 €
3100 59,52 W C 8071279 H 8071279 216 €
3200 61,44 W C 8071280 H 8071280 221 €
3300 63,36 W C 8071281 H 8071281 227 €
3400 65,28 W C 8071282 H 8071282 232 €
3500 67,20 W C 8071283 H 8071283 238 €
3600 69,12 W C 8071284 H 8071284 243 €
3700 71,04 W C 8071285 H 8071285 249 €
3800 72,96 W C 8071286 H 8071286 254 €
3900 74,88 W C 8071287 H 8071287 260 €
4000 76,80 W C 8071288 H 8071288 265 €

9,5
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Se pueden solicitar con corte a inglete.  
Corte a inglete: 12€ PVP / esquina ref. 8030000 

Componentes incluídos: 

Perfil negro mate. Perfil tapa difusor negro. 2 tapones 
finales. Grapas de sujección perfil S-1210, perfil S-1100 
con adhesivo extrafuerte (el perfil S-1100 si se prefiere 
se puede enviar con grapas de sujección, siempre 
especificándolo en el pedido, si no irá con adhesivo.

Tira flexiled de 240 leds/mt con 2 mts de cable para 
conectar al convertidor. Si se quiere el cable más largo 
especificar en el pedido.

Luminosidad tira led de 19,2 W/MT 24V DOMOX 240 
leds/mt:  
Flexiled 4000ºK blanco natural 2640 lumen/mt.  
REAL 1500 lumen/mt ya que el difusor negro intercepta 
parte de la luminosidad.

Flexiled 3000ºK blanco cálido 2400 lumen/mt.   
REAL 1300 lumen/mt ya que el difusor negro intercepta 
parte de la luminosidad.

Convertidor a 24V no incluído: elegir el adecuado 
dependiendo de los watios del led, ver sección de 
convertidores. (Pag. 144)

Interruptor opcional:  Sensor TD integrado en el perfil 
(Pag. 146). Existen otras opciones de sensores con 
colocación externa, ver sección de sensores. 
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MAGIC BOX

CAPSENS MOS

+-24Vdc
MOS

DOTTI MOS

+-24Vdc
MOS

IP44

24Vdc +-

MOS

TOUCH ME MOS

Codice Finitura

1756303 nero

interruttore capacitivo dimmerabile

Materiali Max spessore

legno 30mm

plexiglass 20mm

vetro 12mm

Dati indicativi. Per 
maggiori dettagli consulta 
www.domusline.com.L’accensione e lo spegnimento avvengono 

semplicemente con il contatto della mano 
sulla superficie sotto la quale é stato applicato 
CAPSENS MOS. Con un tocco prolungato 
è possibile regolare l’intensità luminosa 
(funzione dimmer). Un breve lampeggio 
dell’apparecchio collegato a CAPSENS MOS 
indica il raggiungimento della massima 
luminosità. Il livello di luminosità sarà 
memorizzato fino alla successiva regolazione 
(level memory).

Come funziona CAPSENS MOS

vetro plexiglass

legno

Come funziona DOTTI MOS

L’accensione e lo spegnimento degli 
apparecchi avvengono semplicemente con 
un tocco rapido. Con un tocco prolungato 
è possibile regolare l’intensità luminosa 
(funzione dimmer).

interruttore touch dimmerabile

Codice Finitura

1776405 alluminio

interruttore Touch dimmerabile

L’accensione e lo spegnimento degli apparecchi 
avvengono semplicemente con un tocco rapido. Con 
un tocco prolungato è possibile regolare l’intensità 
luminosa (funzione dimmer). Un breve lampeggio 
di TOUCH ME MOS indica il raggiungimento della 
massima luminosità che sarà memorizzato fino alla 
successiva regolazione (level memory). TOUCH ME 
MOS integra anche la funzione “night-light” che si 
attiva solo quando gli apparecchi sono spenti.

Codice Finitura

1756201 bianco

1756210 alluminio

1756246 nero touch

1756250 dark inox

alluminiobianco nero touch dark inox

Come funziona TOUCH ME MOS
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IFR V09

230V

80°

GOOD SENSITIVITY

POOR SENSITIVITY

TOP VIEW

GOOD SENSITIVITY

POOR SENSITIVITY

TOP VIEW

GOOD SENSITIVITY

POOR SENSITIVITY

TOP VIEW

MOTION SENSORS

Detection area

sensor
sensor WARNING 

The detection field
must not be obstructed 
by shelves positioned 
too close to the sensor

Top view Front side 
(with red line)

Photocell 
should be 
parallel 
to the floor

NOTE: Read the installation manual to 
learn details drilling for assembly.

When first turned on, the sensor carries out an automatic set-up by detecting the 
temperature and installation conditions. Wait around 40 seconds for this operation to 
be completed, during which the wardrobe door must remain closed. 

The sensor automatically turns on the luminaire connected to it (or connected to the 
power supply connected to the sensor) when it detects movements and temperature 
changes within the field area. After a pre-setup time (from a minimum of 10 
seconds to a maximum of 3 minutes) during which the photocell no longer detects 
any presence, the luminaire is automatically turned off, even if the wardrobe door is 
open. The photocell will again turn on the next detection. The switch-off delay time 
can be adjusted by setting the electronic control module of the sensor. 

Temperature variations caused by air conditioners, steam or any movements within 
the detection area can also activate the sensor photocell. However, the sensor is 
protected against mobile phone interference, radio-frequency transmissions etc., in 
accordance with current EU directives. 

For correct operation, the photocell of the sensor must be installed in a position 
which does not affect its sensitivity. Vertical sensitivity (from a minimum of 50 cm 
to a maximum of around 220 cm) and horizontal sensitivity (up to 100 cm) may be 
reduced if the photocell of the sensor is installed in a position or at a height which 
reduces the detection cone, such as near shelves or the sides of a wardrobe. It is 
also not recommended to install the photocell in line with the central closing of the 
wardrobe doors in order to avoid undesired switching on, which are also caused by 
detection of minimum motions. 

The IFR V09 PIR sensor (passive infrared) recognizes movements combined with 
temperature changes inside an asymmetrical cone with an angle of around 80°. 
The sensitivity of the sensor is higher for lateral changes and less for frontal changes. 

How IFR V09 works

Recessed installation Surface installation
with spacer holder sold 
separately
code: 3055401

Code 0854501

Input 220-240Vac

Output 220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Eu-
roplug socket

Sensor white with cord 

Presence sensor
IP20
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POLAR SE SDM

POLAR SE

POLAR SE

24Vdc

24Vdc

1

1

FINISHES

For power supplies and accessories 
see page 48 or browse the Domus 
Extra catalogue.

1 For UL-certified model codes, see 
the American standard LED collection 
catalogue, also available at 
www.domusline.com

For D-MOTION versions, consult the 
2020 SPRING collection catalogue 
or see www.domusline.com.

without switch

with master touchless dimmer switch

POLAR SE is a luminaire made entirely of aluminium with a thickness of only 
5mm. The luminaire integrates a special LGP LED cluster which offers a wide and 
diffused light projection, without the dot-effect. POLAR SE has been designed for 
rapid mounting on the surface and on the wall with only two screws. This makes 
it possible to conceal the power cable directly on the back of the cabinet without 
having to plan preventive and complex holes in the cabinet. 

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/2 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/2 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/2 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/1 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/1 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/1 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

BLACK MATT (code 32)ALUMINIUM (code 05)

SETS OF 2, 3, 4, 5 POLAR SE AND POWER 
SUPPLY ARE AVAILABLE ON REQUEST.

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

POLAR SE SDM incorporates an electronic infrared switch that turns on, 
off and adjusts the luminous intensity of the luminaire. 
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DB GROUP presenta su nuevo perfil Angolo. Este perfil de superficie emite la luz en angulo de 45º, lo que le hace especialmente 

apropiado para instalar en encimeras de cocina. Gracias al perfil cover transparente su efecto es de luz continua sin puntos. 

Además por primera vez, este artículo se va a comercializar a medida, adaptándonos de esta manera a las necesidades de un 

mercado que cada vez requiere de elementos que sean más flexibles en medidas para adaptarse a cada situación.

Ventajas fundamentales de Angolo:

	 Producto de alto sentido estético, suministrado para ser directamente instalado. Transformador incluido.

	 Disponible en dos acabados: aluminio y negro mate.

	 Proyección de luz 45º.

	 Perfil difusor para eliminar la percepción de los puntos led.

	 Instalación en superficie, gracias a sus clip de fijación.

	 Posibilidad de adaptar sensor. 

	 Posibilidad de solicitar corte a inglete.

PERFIL ANGOLO A MEDIDA 5
100 20 30 40 50 60 70

15 25 35 45 55 65 75
80

Proyección luz 45º
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A

TYNN

*

*

PRODUCT AVAILABLE. VALIDATED TECHNICAL 
AND PHOTOMETRIC DATA.

Colour appearance

Colour temperature

Luminous efficiency

CRI

Colour appearance

Colour temperature

Luminous efficiency

CRI

warm white

3100 K

70 lm/W

Ra ≥ 80

natural white

4000 K

70 lm/W

Ra ≥ 80

TYNN is designed for surface under shelf application and the design of the profile, inclined at 20°, 
guarantees adequate light projection. TYNN integrates FLEXYLED SE H4, a flexible side-projection 
linear LED strip (Side-Emitting) developed with a new extrusion technology of diffusing silicone 
materials. The length of this luminous profile can be customized on request, from min. 300mm to 
max. 3000mm. Installation is simple and quick with the help of screws supplied.

TYNN
Domus Line

design

Surface aluminium LED profile

Materials:
aluminium, silicone
Finishes:
aluminium, black matt
Light source:
HE LED module (120 LED/m)
Wiring:
2000mm
Application type:
under shelf
Installation:
surface

* values referring to FLEXYLED SE H4 1000mm

Luz Natural
4500 K

cm Lux

30

840

320

70 cm

50 540

Luz Cálida
3000 K

REALIZA TU PEDIDO DE PERFIL ANGOLO A MEDIDA

1 ELIJE EL ACABADO

2 ELIJE LA TIPOLOGÍA DE LUZ

3 ELIJE SI QUIERES SENSOR

9,5
1316
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ALUMINIO NEGRO MATE

SENSOR TD SENSOR TDM

El perfil Angolo se suministra de serie con la regleta y el transformador correspondiente conectado. En caso de solicitar el sensor este puede 
ser: Sensor TD, incluye instalación de sensor en el interior del perfil para el encendido de un solo perfil.
Sensor TDM, incluye instalación en el interior del perfil para el encendido conjuntamente de varios perfiles. 
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Código Descripción Encendido Medida Potencia Acabado Embalaje

0830587 Perfil Angolo Aluminio --- 300 5,76 W Aluminio 1

0830687 Perfil Angolo Aluminio --- 400 7,68 W Aluminio 1

0830787 Perfil Angolo Aluminio --- 500 9,60 W Aluminio 1

0830887 Perfil Angolo Aluminio --- 600 11,52 W Aluminio 1

0830987 Perfil Angolo Aluminio --- 700 13,44 W Aluminio 1

0831087 Perfil Angolo Aluminio --- 800 15,36 W Aluminio 1

0831187 Perfil Angolo Aluminio --- 900 17,28 W Aluminio 1

0831287 Perfil Angolo Aluminio --- 1000 19,20 W Aluminio 1

0831387 Perfil Angolo Aluminio --- 1100 21,12 W Aluminio 1

0831487 Perfil Angolo Aluminio --- 1200 23,04 W Aluminio 1

0831587 Perfil Angolo Aluminio --- 1300 24,96 W Aluminio 1

0831687 Perfil Angolo Aluminio --- 1400 26,88 W Aluminio 1

0831787 Perfil Angolo Aluminio --- 1500 28,80 W Aluminio 1

0831887 Perfil Angolo Aluminio --- 1600 30,72 W Aluminio 1

0831987 Perfil Angolo Aluminio --- 1700 32,64 W Aluminio 1

0832087 Perfil Angolo Aluminio --- 1800 34,56 W Aluminio 1

0832187 Perfil Angolo Aluminio --- 1900 36,48 W Aluminio 1

0832487 Perfil Angolo Aluminio --- 2000 38,40 W Aluminio 1

0832587 Perfil Angolo Aluminio --- 2100 40,32 W Aluminio 1

0832687 Perfil Angolo Aluminio --- 2200 44,24 W Aluminio 1

0832787 Perfil Angolo Aluminio --- 2300 44,16 W Aluminio 1

0832887 Perfil Angolo Aluminio --- 2400 46,08 W Aluminio 1

0832987 Perfil Angolo Aluminio --- 2500 48,00 W Aluminio 1

0833087 Perfil Angolo Aluminio --- 2600 49,92 W Aluminio 1

0833187 Perfil Angolo Aluminio --- 2700 51,84 W Aluminio 1

0833287 Perfil Angolo Aluminio --- 2800 53,76 W Aluminio 1

0833487 Perfil Angolo Aluminio --- 2900 55,68 W Aluminio 1

0833587 Perfil Angolo Aluminio --- 3000 57,60 W Aluminio 1

0833687 Sensor TD Angolo Touch --- --- --- 1

0833787 Sensor TDM Angolo Touch --- --- --- 1

0800000 Corte inglete Angolo --- --- --- --- 1

Este perfil se suministrará bajo demanda por ser fabricado a medida. Plazo de entrega 7/10 días laborables desde fecha pedido. 
En caso de necesitar una medida especial fuera de tabla, se cobrará la inmediata superior.
Se puede suministrar hasta medida de 4 metros. En ese caso, el perfil se serviría cortado en dos piezas y la tira de flexyled en una solo pieza.
Incluye transformador. 

ANGOLO ALUMINIO (touch)

Este perfil se suministrará bajo demanda por ser fabricado a medida. Plazo de entrega 7/10 días laborables desde fecha pedido. 
En caso de necesitar una medida especial fuera de tabla, se cobrará la inmediata superior.
Se puede suministrar hasta medida de 4 metros. En ese caso, el perfil se serviría cortado en dos piezas y la tira de flexyled en una solo pieza.
Incluye transformador. 

ANGOLO NEGRO MATE (touch)

Código Descripción Encendido Medida Potencia Acabado Embalaje

0810807 Perfil Angolo Negro Mate --- 300 5,76 W Negro Mate 1

0810907 Perfil Angolo Negro Mate --- 400 7,68 W Negro Mate 1

0811007 Perfil Angolo Negro Mate --- 500 9,60 W Negro Mate 1

0811107 Perfil Angolo Negro Mate --- 600 11,52 W Negro Mate 1

0811207 Perfil Angolo Negro Mate --- 700 13,44 W Negro Mate 1

0811307 Perfil Angolo Negro Mate --- 800 15,36 W Negro Mate 1

0811407 Perfil Angolo Negro Mate --- 900 17,28 W Negro Mate 1

0811507 Perfil Angolo Negro Mate --- 1000 19,20 W Negro Mate 1

0811707 Perfil Angolo Negro Mate --- 1100 21,12 W Negro Mate 1

0811807 Perfil Angolo Negro Mate --- 1200 23,04 W Negro Mate 1

0811907 Perfil Angolo Negro Mate --- 1300 24,96 W Negro Mate 1

0812007 Perfil Angolo Negro Mate --- 1400 26,88 W Negro Mate 1

0812107 Perfil Angolo Negro Mate --- 1500 28,80 W Negro Mate 1

0812207 Perfil Angolo Negro Mate --- 1600 30,72 W Negro Mate 1

0812307 Perfil Angolo Negro Mate --- 1700 32,64 W Negro Mate 1

0812407 Perfil Angolo Negro Mate --- 1800 34,56 W Negro Mate 1

0812507 Perfil Angolo Negro Mate --- 1900 36,48 W Negro Mate 1

0812607 Perfil Angolo Negro Mate --- 2000 38,40 W Negro Mate 1

0812707 Perfil Angolo Negro Mate --- 2100 40,32 W Negro Mate 1

0812807 Perfil Angolo Negro Mate --- 2200 44,24 W Negro Mate 1

0812907 Perfil Angolo Negro Mate --- 2300 44,16 W Negro Mate 1

0813007 Perfil Angolo Negro Mate --- 2400 46,08 W Negro Mate 1

0813107 Perfil Angolo Negro Mate --- 2500 48,00 W Negro Mate 1

0813207 Perfil Angolo Negro Mate --- 2600 49,92 W Negro Mate 1

0813307 Perfil Angolo Negro Mate --- 2700 51,84 W Negro Mate 1

0813407 Perfil Angolo Negro Mate --- 2800 53,76 W Negro Mate 1

0813507 Perfil Angolo Negro Mate --- 2900 55,68 W Negro Mate 1

0813607 Perfil Angolo Negro Mate --- 3000 57,60 W Negro Mate 1

0833687 Sensor TD Angolo Touch --- --- --- 1

0833787 Sensor TDM Angolo Touch --- --- --- 1

0800000 Corte inglete Angolo --- --- --- --- 1
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UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.
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BLADE UHE TD DX

BLADE UHE TD SX

BLADE TD

24Vdc +-

24Vdc +-

+-

FINISHES

with touch dimmable switch on right side

with touch dimmable switch on left side

ALUMINIUM (code 05) BLACK MATT (code 32) DARK STAINLESS (code 50)

Code Finish*

05 aluminium 

32 black matt

50 dark stainless

CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Length Watt & Volt

13568_ _*_**/UHE 450mm 3,8W @ 24Vdc

13569_ _*_**/UHE 600mm 5,3W @ 24Vdc

13570_ _*_**/UHE 800mm 7,3W @ 24Vdc

13571_ _*_**/UHE 900mm 8,3W @ 24Vdc

13572_ _*_**/UHE 1000mm 9,3W @ 24Vdc

13573_ _*_**/UHE 1200mm 11,3W @ 24Vdc

Code Light colour**

N natural white 

B warm white

CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Length Watt & Volt

13574_ _*_**/UHE 450mm 3,8W @ 24Vdc

13575_ _*_**/UHE 600mm 5,3W @ 24Vdc

13576_ _*_**/UHE 800mm 7,3W @ 24Vdc

13577_ _*_**/UHE 900mm 8,3W @ 24Vdc

13578_ _*_**/UHE 1000mm 9,3W @ 24Vdc

13579_ _*_**/UHE 1200mm 11,3W @ 24Vdc

Code Finish*

05 aluminium 

32 black matt

50 dark stainless

Code Light colour**

N natural white 

B warm white

BLADE TD incorporates an electronic 
touch dimmer switch, which adjusts 
the brightness and turns the luminaire
on and off “at a touch”.

BLADE TD is easily installed on surface 
with steel clips hidden on the back of 
the profile.

BLADE UHE TD SX
Designed for under cabinet against the wall 
installation  with switch on left side. Light 
projection towards the center of the worktop.

BLADE UHE TD DX
Designed for under cabinet against the wall 
installation with switch on right side. Light 
projection towards the center of the worktop.

For LED converters and accessories 
see page 76 or consult the Domus 
Extra catalogue also available on 
www.domusline.com.

PERFIL SERIE 1210 NEGRO MATE    
Perfil de superficie extrusionado en aluminio y anodizado en negro 
mate con flexiled de alta potencia de 19,2w/mt a 24V DOMOX, 
gracias a sus 240 leds/mt luz emite una luz continua sin puntos.

Se puede fabricar a medida, ejemplo, a 1150 mm el precio será el  
de la medida siguiente de 1200mm.

Si se pide una medida mayor de 3 mts se serviría el perfil en 2 piezas  
y la tira flexiled en una pieza.

PERFIL SERIE 1210 S/INTERR.
MEDIDA (mm) WATIOS PIEZA REF. BL NATURAL REF. BL CÁLIDO PVPR.

300 5,76 W C 8071250 H 8071250 54 €
400 7,68 W C 8071251 H 8071251 60 €
450 8,64 W C 8071252 H 8071252 62 €
500 9,60 W C 8071253 H 8071253 65 €
600 11,52 W C 8071254 H 8071254 71 €
700 13,44 W C 8071255 H 8071255 76 €
800 15,36 W C 8071256 H 8071256 82 €
900 17,28 W C 8071257 H 8071257 87 €
1000 19,20 W C 8071258 H 8071258 93 €
1100 21,12 W C 8071259 H 8071259 98 €
1200 23,04 W C 8071260 H 8071260 104 €
1300 24,96 W C 8071261 H 8071261 111 €
1400 26,88 W C 8071262 H 8071262 117 €
1500 28,80 W C 8071263 H 8071263 122 €
1600 30,72 W C 8071264 H 8071264 128 €
1700 32,64 W C 8071265 H 8071265 133 €
1800 34,56 W C 8071266 H 8071266 139 €
1900 36,48 W C 8071267 H 8071267 144 €
2000 38,40 W C 8071268 H 8071268 150 €
2100 40,32 W C 8071269 H 8071269 157 €
2200 42,24 W C 8071270 H 8071270 162 €
2300 44,16 W C 8071271 H 8071271 168 €
2400 46,08 W C 8071272 H 8071272 174 €
2500 48 W C 8071273 H 8071273 179 €
2600 49,92 W C 8071274 H 8071274 185 €
2700 51,84 W C 8071275 H 8071275 190 €
2800 53,76 W C 8071276 H 8071276 196 €
2900 55,68 W C 8071277 H 8071277 201 €
3000 57,60 W C 8071278 H 8071278 207 €
3100 59,52 W C 8071279 H 8071279 216 €
3200 61,44 W C 8071280 H 8071280 221 €
3300 63,36 W C 8071281 H 8071281 227 €
3400 65,28 W C 8071282 H 8071282 232 €
3500 67,20 W C 8071283 H 8071283 238 €
3600 69,12 W C 8071284 H 8071284 243 €
3700 71,04 W C 8071285 H 8071285 249 €
3800 72,96 W C 8071286 H 8071286 254 €
3900 74,88 W C 8071287 H 8071287 260 €
4000 76,80 W C 8071288 H 8071288 265 €

9,5
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Se pueden solicitar con corte a inglete.  
Corte a inglete: 12€ PVP / esquina ref. 8030000 

Componentes incluídos: 

Perfil negro mate. Perfil tapa difusor negro. 2 tapones 
finales. Grapas de sujección perfil S-1210, perfil S-1100 
con adhesivo extrafuerte (el perfil S-1100 si se prefiere 
se puede enviar con grapas de sujección, siempre 
especificándolo en el pedido, si no irá con adhesivo.

Tira flexiled de 240 leds/mt con 2 mts de cable para 
conectar al convertidor. Si se quiere el cable más largo 
especificar en el pedido.

Luminosidad tira led de 19,2 W/MT 24V DOMOX 240 
leds/mt:  
Flexiled 4000ºK blanco natural 2640 lumen/mt.  
REAL 1500 lumen/mt ya que el difusor negro intercepta 
parte de la luminosidad.

Flexiled 3000ºK blanco cálido 2400 lumen/mt.   
REAL 1300 lumen/mt ya que el difusor negro intercepta 
parte de la luminosidad.

Convertidor a 24V no incluído: elegir el adecuado 
dependiendo de los watios del led, ver sección de 
convertidores. (Pag. 144)

Interruptor opcional:  Sensor TD integrado en el perfil 
(Pag. 146). Existen otras opciones de sensores con 
colocación externa, ver sección de sensores. 
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UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

www.domusline.com 23

BLADE UHE TD DX

BLADE UHE TD SX

BLADE TD

24Vdc +-

24Vdc +-

+-

FINISHES

with touch dimmable switch on right side

with touch dimmable switch on left side

ALUMINIUM (code 05) BLACK MATT (code 32) DARK STAINLESS (code 50)

Code Finish*

05 aluminium 

32 black matt

50 dark stainless

CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Length Watt & Volt

13568_ _*_**/UHE 450mm 3,8W @ 24Vdc

13569_ _*_**/UHE 600mm 5,3W @ 24Vdc

13570_ _*_**/UHE 800mm 7,3W @ 24Vdc

13571_ _*_**/UHE 900mm 8,3W @ 24Vdc

13572_ _*_**/UHE 1000mm 9,3W @ 24Vdc

13573_ _*_**/UHE 1200mm 11,3W @ 24Vdc

Code Light colour**

N natural white 

B warm white

CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Length Watt & Volt

13574_ _*_**/UHE 450mm 3,8W @ 24Vdc

13575_ _*_**/UHE 600mm 5,3W @ 24Vdc

13576_ _*_**/UHE 800mm 7,3W @ 24Vdc

13577_ _*_**/UHE 900mm 8,3W @ 24Vdc

13578_ _*_**/UHE 1000mm 9,3W @ 24Vdc

13579_ _*_**/UHE 1200mm 11,3W @ 24Vdc

Code Finish*

05 aluminium 

32 black matt

50 dark stainless

Code Light colour**

N natural white 

B warm white

BLADE TD incorporates an electronic 
touch dimmer switch, which adjusts 
the brightness and turns the luminaire
on and off “at a touch”.

BLADE TD is easily installed on surface 
with steel clips hidden on the back of 
the profile.

BLADE UHE TD SX
Designed for under cabinet against the wall 
installation  with switch on left side. Light 
projection towards the center of the worktop.

BLADE UHE TD DX
Designed for under cabinet against the wall 
installation with switch on right side. Light 
projection towards the center of the worktop.

For LED converters and accessories 
see page 76 or consult the Domus 
Extra catalogue also available on 
www.domusline.com.

PERFIL SERIE 1210 NEGRO MATE    
Perfil de superficie extrusionado en aluminio y anodizado en negro 
mate con flexiled de alta potencia de 19,2w/mt a 24V DOMOX, 
gracias a sus 240 leds/mt luz emite una luz continua sin puntos.

Se puede fabricar a medida, ejemplo, a 1150 mm el precio será el  
de la medida siguiente de 1200mm.

Si se pide una medida mayor de 3 mts se serviría el perfil en 2 piezas  
y la tira flexiled en una pieza.

PERFIL SERIE 1210 S/INTERR.
MEDIDA (mm) WATIOS PIEZA REF. BL NATURAL REF. BL CÁLIDO PVPR.

300 5,76 W C 8071250 H 8071250 54 €
400 7,68 W C 8071251 H 8071251 60 €
450 8,64 W C 8071252 H 8071252 62 €
500 9,60 W C 8071253 H 8071253 65 €
600 11,52 W C 8071254 H 8071254 71 €
700 13,44 W C 8071255 H 8071255 76 €
800 15,36 W C 8071256 H 8071256 82 €
900 17,28 W C 8071257 H 8071257 87 €
1000 19,20 W C 8071258 H 8071258 93 €
1100 21,12 W C 8071259 H 8071259 98 €
1200 23,04 W C 8071260 H 8071260 104 €
1300 24,96 W C 8071261 H 8071261 111 €
1400 26,88 W C 8071262 H 8071262 117 €
1500 28,80 W C 8071263 H 8071263 122 €
1600 30,72 W C 8071264 H 8071264 128 €
1700 32,64 W C 8071265 H 8071265 133 €
1800 34,56 W C 8071266 H 8071266 139 €
1900 36,48 W C 8071267 H 8071267 144 €
2000 38,40 W C 8071268 H 8071268 150 €
2100 40,32 W C 8071269 H 8071269 157 €
2200 42,24 W C 8071270 H 8071270 162 €
2300 44,16 W C 8071271 H 8071271 168 €
2400 46,08 W C 8071272 H 8071272 174 €
2500 48 W C 8071273 H 8071273 179 €
2600 49,92 W C 8071274 H 8071274 185 €
2700 51,84 W C 8071275 H 8071275 190 €
2800 53,76 W C 8071276 H 8071276 196 €
2900 55,68 W C 8071277 H 8071277 201 €
3000 57,60 W C 8071278 H 8071278 207 €
3100 59,52 W C 8071279 H 8071279 216 €
3200 61,44 W C 8071280 H 8071280 221 €
3300 63,36 W C 8071281 H 8071281 227 €
3400 65,28 W C 8071282 H 8071282 232 €
3500 67,20 W C 8071283 H 8071283 238 €
3600 69,12 W C 8071284 H 8071284 243 €
3700 71,04 W C 8071285 H 8071285 249 €
3800 72,96 W C 8071286 H 8071286 254 €
3900 74,88 W C 8071287 H 8071287 260 €
4000 76,80 W C 8071288 H 8071288 265 €

9,5

1316

19

Se pueden solicitar con corte a inglete.  
Corte a inglete: 12€ PVP / esquina ref. 8030000 

Componentes incluídos: 

Perfil negro mate. Perfil tapa difusor negro. 2 tapones 
finales. Grapas de sujección perfil S-1210, perfil S-1100 
con adhesivo extrafuerte (el perfil S-1100 si se prefiere 
se puede enviar con grapas de sujección, siempre 
especificándolo en el pedido, si no irá con adhesivo.

Tira flexiled de 240 leds/mt con 2 mts de cable para 
conectar al convertidor. Si se quiere el cable más largo 
especificar en el pedido.

Luminosidad tira led de 19,2 W/MT 24V DOMOX 240 
leds/mt:  
Flexiled 4000ºK blanco natural 2640 lumen/mt.  
REAL 1500 lumen/mt ya que el difusor negro intercepta 
parte de la luminosidad.

Flexiled 3000ºK blanco cálido 2400 lumen/mt.   
REAL 1300 lumen/mt ya que el difusor negro intercepta 
parte de la luminosidad.

Convertidor a 24V no incluído: elegir el adecuado 
dependiendo de los watios del led, ver sección de 
convertidores. (Pag. 144)

Interruptor opcional:  Sensor TD integrado en el perfil 
(Pag. 146). Existen otras opciones de sensores con 
colocación externa, ver sección de sensores. 

S-1210 HD NEGRO 134|135

ILUM
IN

ACIÓ
N   

a medida

24V
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CONECTIVIDAD
AUTOMATIK / SOUNDCHARGE / ELEVATOR 

COVER / BRICK / VOLTA PRO / ALVA + / KAPSA / 
TWIST II / TWIST / EIGHT / RING / PIX / CASIA II

BORN / CORNER I / CORNER II

La conectividad ha pasado a formar parte de nuestras vidas de manera radical. Hoy no podemos concebir ningún espacio del 

hogar sin suministro de energía eléctrica. A esto por su puesto, no es ajena la cocina, el armario, el vestidor, el dormitorio o el 

salón. Por ello, presentamos una completa y actualizada a la nuevos tiempos, gama de enchufes que responden a las nuevas 

tendencias tanto a nivel tecnológico como de diseño. Automatik, pasará sin duda, por ser el enchufe más espectacular presente 

en el mercado. Propuesto con unas mejoras importantes, la superficie ahora es de cristal negro e incluye la conectividad USB 

"C". Elevator integra una nueva versión "total black" a juego con con los nuevos diseños de tendencia en el mercado. Volta 

Pro y Alva +, son los protagonistas de la conectividad Kautät para enchufes tanto UE como Latam. Kapsa supone una nueva 

incorporación. Una regleta de enchufes empotrados con tapa, de gran versatilidad y preparada para ser instalada en multitud 

de aplicaciones. 

Sin duda, una de las mayores novedades en esta familia, es la incorporación de la nueva generación de Twist. Una mejora no 

solo estética, sino también funcional, ya que se puede accionar de manera automática con un solo dedo. Además, incluimos 

una novedosa versión cuadrada que refresca claramente el producto.  Eight y Ring, siguen siendo soluciones atractivas 

altamente competitivas que se unen a la llegada  del enchufe individual Pix. Unos aires nuevos importantes, también llegan 

de la mano de los enchufes de superficie. El Born viene acompañado de una interesantísima actualización de la regleta Casia, 

que siempre, en un llamativo negro mate, incluye dos versiones, una más pequeña y otra mayor, con posibilidad de tapar los 

enchufes. Culminan esta serie dos viejos conocidos de enchufes en ángulo, los modelos Corner I y Corner II, en esta ocasión, 

presentados en acabado negro mate.
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Instrucciones 
Automatik

AUTOMATIK

Ø88
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DESCRIPTIF TECHNIQUE
—

TECHNICAL DESCRIPTION 

AUT O MAT I CK  (Voir/See page 10/13)  B LOC  PRISES  RÉTRACTABLE  IP44 / R ETRACTABLE  BUILT - IN  S OCKET  IP44

ME R C UR Y  (Voir/See page 6/9)  SUSPENSION COMBINÉE PRISE-ÉCLAIRAGE /  SUSPENDED SOCKET AND LIGHTING

Ø 120 mm
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NEW

CARGA INALÁMBRICA 
ELECTROMAGNÉTICA

El nuevo enchufe Automatik, presenta las siguientes novedades: tapa de cristal templado para una mayor seguridad y calidad. Ahora la potencia del cargador inductivo es de 15 
W. Su apertura y cierre son motorizados y asegurados mediante un sistema antipinzamiento, lo que permite su instalación en lugares de difícil acceso. Este producto es IP44 en 
la posición cerrada. Automatik también ha sido galardonado con un Trofeo en la categoría Equipos-Accesorios en SADECC 2019, así como con un primer premio en el concurso 
internacional MDO MonteCarlo Prize 2019.
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UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

1312

Montée et descente motorisée. 

Motorized up and down movement. 
Anti-pinch system.

PL U S 
P R OD U IT

P R OD U C T
A DV A N TA GE

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES F RA NCO-BELGE S
A9520
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9521
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9526
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9527
2 prises noir mat  
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES SC HUK O
A9522
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9523
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9528
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9529
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉFÉR ENCES  
P R ISES  UK*
A9528-UK
2 prises inox brossé
+ 2USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T IF
Interrupteur pour commander 
le mouvement, montée 
et descente motorisées. 

noir,  capot et collerette métal 
inox brossé ou noir mat.

(2900 W/UK). Prise USB  
5V 2A permettant de  
recharger les téléphones 
mobiles ou les tablettes.
Recharge sans fil Qi pour  
les mobiles compatibles avec 
indicateur LED de charge.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
À  installer sur un plan de  
travail d’épaisseur maxi  
50 mm. Découpe Ø 85 mm,  
fixation par simple vissage.

(230 V/13 A UK). Câble 
 

de 2 m avec fiche euro ou UK.

À S A VOI R
Les produits certifiés Qi
garantissent la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction
des produits.

F R ENC H  SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9520
2 sockets stainless steel 

finishing + 2 USB
A9521

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9526
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9527

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

G E RMA N SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9522
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB
A9523

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9528
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9529

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

UK SOC K E T S
R E F E R ENCES *

A9528-UK
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T ION
Switch to command 

the open and close movement.

Black Aluminium structure, 
top cover and top ring

 are metal brushed chrome 
or mat black finishing.

(2900 W/UK) USB 5V 2A to  
load smartphones and tablets.

Wireless Qi charging 
with LED indicator.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
Mounting on panel  

of 50 mm max.
85 mm hole, fixing 

by simple screwing.

(230 V / 13 A/UK).

2 m long with euro plug or UK.

G OOD T O K NO W
Products with Qi logo are 

certified to guarantee security, 
interoperability and correct  

function of products.

*Disponible sur commande   *Available on request IP20

NEW NEW

FR UK

La société fait partie du « Wireless Power Consortium », 
un groupe visant à développer la technologie Qi, 
un standard mondial pour le chargement sans fil. 
Les produits avec le logo Qi ont été certifiés par 

des laboratoires autorisés, afin de valider la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction des produits.

The company is member of Wireless Power 
Consortium (WPC). Its mission is to create and promote 
wide market adoption of its interface standard Qi, 
used for wireless charging. Products with Qi logo 
are certified by authorized laboratories to valid security, 
interoperability and good function of products.

1312

Montée et descente motorisée. 

Motorized up and down movement. 
Anti-pinch system.

PL U S 
P R OD U IT

P R OD U C T
A DV A N TA GE

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES F RA NCO-BELGE S
A9520
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9521
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9526
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9527
2 prises noir mat  
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES SC HUK O
A9522
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9523
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9528
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9529
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉFÉR ENCES  
P R ISES  UK*
A9528-UK
2 prises inox brossé
+ 2USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T IF
Interrupteur pour commander 
le mouvement, montée 
et descente motorisées. 

noir,  capot et collerette métal 
inox brossé ou noir mat.

(2900 W/UK). Prise USB  
5V 2A permettant de  
recharger les téléphones 
mobiles ou les tablettes.
Recharge sans fil Qi pour  
les mobiles compatibles avec 
indicateur LED de charge.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
À  installer sur un plan de  
travail d’épaisseur maxi  
50 mm. Découpe Ø 85 mm,  
fixation par simple vissage.

(230 V/13 A UK). Câble 
 

de 2 m avec fiche euro ou UK.

À S A VOI R
Les produits certifiés Qi
garantissent la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction
des produits.

F R ENC H  SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9520
2 sockets stainless steel 

finishing + 2 USB
A9521

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9526
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9527

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

G E RMA N SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9522
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB
A9523

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9528
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9529

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

UK SOC K E T S
R E F E R ENCES *

A9528-UK
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T ION
Switch to command 

the open and close movement.

Black Aluminium structure, 
top cover and top ring

 are metal brushed chrome 
or mat black finishing.

(2900 W/UK) USB 5V 2A to  
load smartphones and tablets.

Wireless Qi charging 
with LED indicator.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
Mounting on panel  

of 50 mm max.
85 mm hole, fixing 

by simple screwing.

(230 V / 13 A/UK).

2 m long with euro plug or UK.

G OOD T O K NO W
Products with Qi logo are 

certified to guarantee security, 
interoperability and correct  

function of products.

*Disponible sur commande   *Available on request IP20

NEW NEW

FR UK

La société fait partie du « Wireless Power Consortium », 
un groupe visant à développer la technologie Qi, 
un standard mondial pour le chargement sans fil. 
Les produits avec le logo Qi ont été certifiés par 

des laboratoires autorisés, afin de valider la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction des produits.

The company is member of Wireless Power 
Consortium (WPC). Its mission is to create and promote 
wide market adoption of its interface standard Qi, 
used for wireless charging. Products with Qi logo 
are certified by authorized laboratories to valid security, 
interoperability and good function of products. IP44

Código Descripción Alto Ø Encastre Acabado Embalaje

0815007 Automatik (2 Schuko + 1 USB "A" + 1 USB "C") 349 85 Negro 1

98 mm

98

ø 88 mm
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m
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m

50 mm
maxi

ø 84 mm

ø 105 mm
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m

seal
joint
siegel
sigillo
sello

5,5 mm

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Dj-kdKBPwNY
https://dbgroupherrajes.com/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/instrucciones-de-instalacion-Automatik.pdf
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SOUNDCHARGE

Código Descripción Alto ø Diámetro Ø Encastre Acabado Embalaje

0682407 SoundCharge (3 Schuko + 1 USB "A" + 1 USB "C" + Altavoz) 513 111 95 Negro 1

www.domusline.com 2

UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.
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Montée et descente motorisée. 

Motorized up and down movement. 
Anti-pinch system.

PL U S 
P R OD U IT

P R OD U C T
A DV A N TA GE

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES F RA NCO-BELGE S
A9520
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9521
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9526
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9527
2 prises noir mat  
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES SC HUK O
A9522
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9523
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9528
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9529
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉFÉR ENCES  
P R ISES  UK*
A9528-UK
2 prises inox brossé
+ 2USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T IF
Interrupteur pour commander 
le mouvement, montée 
et descente motorisées. 

noir,  capot et collerette métal 
inox brossé ou noir mat.

(2900 W/UK). Prise USB  
5V 2A permettant de  
recharger les téléphones 
mobiles ou les tablettes.
Recharge sans fil Qi pour  
les mobiles compatibles avec 
indicateur LED de charge.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
À  installer sur un plan de  
travail d’épaisseur maxi  
50 mm. Découpe Ø 85 mm,  
fixation par simple vissage.

(230 V/13 A UK). Câble 
 

de 2 m avec fiche euro ou UK.

À S A VOI R
Les produits certifiés Qi
garantissent la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction
des produits.

F R ENC H  SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9520
2 sockets stainless steel 

finishing + 2 USB
A9521

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9526
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9527

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

G E RMA N SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9522
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB
A9523

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9528
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9529

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

UK SOC K E T S
R E F E R ENCES *

A9528-UK
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T ION
Switch to command 

the open and close movement.

Black Aluminium structure, 
top cover and top ring

 are metal brushed chrome 
or mat black finishing.

(2900 W/UK) USB 5V 2A to  
load smartphones and tablets.

Wireless Qi charging 
with LED indicator.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
Mounting on panel  

of 50 mm max.
85 mm hole, fixing 

by simple screwing.

(230 V / 13 A/UK).

2 m long with euro plug or UK.

G OOD T O K NO W
Products with Qi logo are 

certified to guarantee security, 
interoperability and correct  

function of products.

*Disponible sur commande   *Available on request IP20

NEW NEW

FR UK

La société fait partie du « Wireless Power Consortium », 
un groupe visant à développer la technologie Qi, 
un standard mondial pour le chargement sans fil. 
Les produits avec le logo Qi ont été certifiés par 

des laboratoires autorisés, afin de valider la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction des produits.

The company is member of Wireless Power 
Consortium (WPC). Its mission is to create and promote 
wide market adoption of its interface standard Qi, 
used for wireless charging. Products with Qi logo 
are certified by authorized laboratories to valid security, 
interoperability and good function of products.

1312

Montée et descente motorisée. 

Motorized up and down movement. 
Anti-pinch system.

PL U S 
P R OD U IT

P R OD U C T
A DV A N TA GE

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES F RA NCO-BELGE S
A9520
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9521
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9526
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9527
2 prises noir mat  
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES SC HUK O
A9522
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9523
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9528
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9529
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉFÉR ENCES  
P R ISES  UK*
A9528-UK
2 prises inox brossé
+ 2USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T IF
Interrupteur pour commander 
le mouvement, montée 
et descente motorisées. 

noir,  capot et collerette métal 
inox brossé ou noir mat.

(2900 W/UK). Prise USB  
5V 2A permettant de  
recharger les téléphones 
mobiles ou les tablettes.
Recharge sans fil Qi pour  
les mobiles compatibles avec 
indicateur LED de charge.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
À  installer sur un plan de  
travail d’épaisseur maxi  
50 mm. Découpe Ø 85 mm,  
fixation par simple vissage.

(230 V/13 A UK). Câble 
 

de 2 m avec fiche euro ou UK.

À S A VOI R
Les produits certifiés Qi
garantissent la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction
des produits.

F R ENC H  SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9520
2 sockets stainless steel 

finishing + 2 USB
A9521

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9526
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9527

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

G E RMA N SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9522
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB
A9523

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9528
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9529

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

UK SOC K E T S
R E F E R ENCES *

A9528-UK
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T ION
Switch to command 

the open and close movement.

Black Aluminium structure, 
top cover and top ring

 are metal brushed chrome 
or mat black finishing.

(2900 W/UK) USB 5V 2A to  
load smartphones and tablets.

Wireless Qi charging 
with LED indicator.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
Mounting on panel  

of 50 mm max.
85 mm hole, fixing 

by simple screwing.

(230 V / 13 A/UK).

2 m long with euro plug or UK.

G OOD T O K NO W
Products with Qi logo are 

certified to guarantee security, 
interoperability and correct  

function of products.

*Disponible sur commande   *Available on request IP20

NEW NEW

FR UK

La société fait partie du « Wireless Power Consortium », 
un groupe visant à développer la technologie Qi, 
un standard mondial pour le chargement sans fil. 
Les produits avec le logo Qi ont été certifiés par 

des laboratoires autorisés, afin de valider la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction des produits.

The company is member of Wireless Power 
Consortium (WPC). Its mission is to create and promote 
wide market adoption of its interface standard Qi, 
used for wireless charging. Products with Qi logo 
are certified by authorized laboratories to valid security, 
interoperability and good function of products.

IP44

El enchufe Soundcharge, puede ser enlazado con un dispositivo electrónico mediante bluetooth para reproducir sonido por medio de su altavoz integrado.

CARGA INALÁMBRICA ELECTROMAGNÉTICA. ALTAVOZ BLUETOOTHAPERTURA ELECTRÓNICA

Instrucciones 
Soundcharge

https://youtu.be/zb-yuDgVOuw
https://dbgroupherrajes.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/Instrucciones_SoundCharge.pdf
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ELEVATOR / COVER

Código Descripción Alto Ø Diámetro Ø Encastre Acabado Embalaje

0700589 Elevator (2 Schuko) 135 115 80 Ínox 1

0730507 Elevator total black (2 Schuko) 135 115 80 Negro 1

0710691 Elevator cover interior (opcional) 150 127 127 Ínox 1

Elevator cover interior es simplemente un cobertor decorativo. Hay que pedir siempre el modelo Elevator de forma independiente. Para instalar en una encimera de 16 mm. 
a 60 mm. de grosor.

Erstellt von: DPA Erstelldatum: 25.08.2015 Seite 1 von 1 
928_017_REV03 Änderungsdatum: 25. August 2015       Alle Angaben ohne Gewähr, Änderungen vorbehalten. 

Datenblatt / Data Sheet Artikel / Item: 928.017

Elevator 1xSchuko 1xUSB Doppelcharger Elevator 1xSchuko 1xUSB Double Charger 
Beschreibung:
• Versenk- und herausfahrbare Elektrifizierungseinheit für den 

Einbau in Küchenarbeitsplatten wie Holz, Schichtstoff, Naturstein 
oder Glas bzw. in Bürotische. 

• Nach leichtem Druck auf den Deckel fährt die Einheit dank eines 
Federmechanismus aus und bietet eine komfortable und sichere 
Strom- und Datenzufuhr. 

• Einfaches und flächenbündiges Versenken bei Nichtgebrauch. 
• Befestigung mittels Schraubring. 

Description:
• Ascending and descending electrification unit for installation for 

kitchen worktops like wood, laminated plastic, natural stone or 
glass resp. in office and conference tables. 

• When pushing the lid the unit ascends due to a spring 
mechanism and offers a convenient and safe power and data 
supply. 

• Simple and plain descending when not used. 
• Mounting via ring nut. 

Steckdosen:
• Nach IEC 60884, VDE 0620-1 
• 2-polig mit Schutzkontakt  
• 16A/3680W, AC250V, IP20, mit Kinderschutz 
• Schwarz 

Sockets:
• According IEC 60884, VDE 0620-1 
• 2-pole with earthing contact 
• 16A/3680W, AC250V, IP20, with child protection 
• Black 

Daten:
• 1xUSB Doppelcharger 5.2V/2,15A mit 2xUSB Ports A 

Data:
• 1xUSB Double Charger 5.2V/2,15A with 2xUSB ports A

Anschluss:
• 2,0m H05VV-F 3G1,5mm² schwarz mit beiliegendem 

Schutzkontaktstecker

Connection:
• 2.0m H05VV-F 3G1,5mm² black with German type plug enclosed

Befestigung: 
• In rundem Ausschnitt mit ∅80mm (+/-1mm) 
• Für Plattenstärken von 16mm bis 60mm 
• Fixierung über Schraubring 

Mounting: 
• In round hole with ∅80mm (+/-1mm) 
• For mounting in plates with thicknesses from 16mm to 60mm  
• Mounting via ring nut 

Material: 
• Kunststoff:Schwarz, PA6 GF 30 V1, Glühdraht-Prüfung bis 850°C 
• Profil: Aluminium glänzend poliert, „Edelstahl-Look“, Strangguss 
• Blenden: Edelstahl gestanzt und gebürstet 

Material: 
• Plastic: Black, PA6 GF 30 V1, glow wire resistant up to 850°C 
• Profile: Aluminum polished "stainless steel look", continuous 

casting 
• Aperture: Stainless steel brushed and stamped 

Abmessungen in mm:  
• Siehe Zeichnung 

Measurements in mm:  
• According to drawing 

Lieferform: 
• In Kartonbox verpackt 

Packing: 
• In carton box 

Lieferumfang: 
• 1x Elevator 
• 1x Montageanleitung 

Extent of delivery: 
• 1x Elevator 
• 1x Mounting instruction 
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UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

1312

Montée et descente motorisée. 

Motorized up and down movement. 
Anti-pinch system.

PL U S 
P R OD U IT

P R OD U C T
A DV A N TA GE

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES F RA NCO-BELGE S
A9520
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9521
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9526
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9527
2 prises noir mat  
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES SC HUK O
A9522
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9523
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9528
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9529
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉFÉR ENCES  
P R ISES  UK*
A9528-UK
2 prises inox brossé
+ 2USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T IF
Interrupteur pour commander 
le mouvement, montée 
et descente motorisées. 

noir,  capot et collerette métal 
inox brossé ou noir mat.

(2900 W/UK). Prise USB  
5V 2A permettant de  
recharger les téléphones 
mobiles ou les tablettes.
Recharge sans fil Qi pour  
les mobiles compatibles avec 
indicateur LED de charge.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
À  installer sur un plan de  
travail d’épaisseur maxi  
50 mm. Découpe Ø 85 mm,  
fixation par simple vissage.

(230 V/13 A UK). Câble 
 

de 2 m avec fiche euro ou UK.

À S A VOI R
Les produits certifiés Qi
garantissent la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction
des produits.

F R ENC H  SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9520
2 sockets stainless steel 

finishing + 2 USB
A9521

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9526
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9527

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

G E RMA N SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9522
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB
A9523

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9528
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9529

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

UK SOC K E T S
R E F E R ENCES *

A9528-UK
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T ION
Switch to command 

the open and close movement.

Black Aluminium structure, 
top cover and top ring

 are metal brushed chrome 
or mat black finishing.

(2900 W/UK) USB 5V 2A to  
load smartphones and tablets.

Wireless Qi charging 
with LED indicator.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
Mounting on panel  

of 50 mm max.
85 mm hole, fixing 

by simple screwing.

(230 V / 13 A/UK).

2 m long with euro plug or UK.

G OOD T O K NO W
Products with Qi logo are 

certified to guarantee security, 
interoperability and correct  

function of products.

*Disponible sur commande   *Available on request IP20

NEW NEW

FR UK

La société fait partie du « Wireless Power Consortium », 
un groupe visant à développer la technologie Qi, 
un standard mondial pour le chargement sans fil. 
Les produits avec le logo Qi ont été certifiés par 

des laboratoires autorisés, afin de valider la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction des produits.

The company is member of Wireless Power 
Consortium (WPC). Its mission is to create and promote 
wide market adoption of its interface standard Qi, 
used for wireless charging. Products with Qi logo 
are certified by authorized laboratories to valid security, 
interoperability and good function of products.

1312

Montée et descente motorisée. 

Motorized up and down movement. 
Anti-pinch system.

PL U S 
P R OD U IT

P R OD U C T
A DV A N TA GE

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES F RA NCO-BELGE S
A9520
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9521
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9526
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9527
2 prises noir mat  
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES SC HUK O
A9522
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9523
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9528
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9529
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉFÉR ENCES  
P R ISES  UK*
A9528-UK
2 prises inox brossé
+ 2USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T IF
Interrupteur pour commander 
le mouvement, montée 
et descente motorisées. 

noir,  capot et collerette métal 
inox brossé ou noir mat.

(2900 W/UK). Prise USB  
5V 2A permettant de  
recharger les téléphones 
mobiles ou les tablettes.
Recharge sans fil Qi pour  
les mobiles compatibles avec 
indicateur LED de charge.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
À  installer sur un plan de  
travail d’épaisseur maxi  
50 mm. Découpe Ø 85 mm,  
fixation par simple vissage.

(230 V/13 A UK). Câble 
 

de 2 m avec fiche euro ou UK.

À S A VOI R
Les produits certifiés Qi
garantissent la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction
des produits.

F R ENC H  SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9520
2 sockets stainless steel 

finishing + 2 USB
A9521

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9526
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9527

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

G E RMA N SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9522
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB
A9523

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9528
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9529

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

UK SOC K E T S
R E F E R ENCES *

A9528-UK
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T ION
Switch to command 

the open and close movement.

Black Aluminium structure, 
top cover and top ring

 are metal brushed chrome 
or mat black finishing.

(2900 W/UK) USB 5V 2A to  
load smartphones and tablets.

Wireless Qi charging 
with LED indicator.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
Mounting on panel  

of 50 mm max.
85 mm hole, fixing 

by simple screwing.

(230 V / 13 A/UK).

2 m long with euro plug or UK.

G OOD T O K NO W
Products with Qi logo are 

certified to guarantee security, 
interoperability and correct  

function of products.

*Disponible sur commande   *Available on request IP20

NEW NEW

FR UK

La société fait partie du « Wireless Power Consortium », 
un groupe visant à développer la technologie Qi, 
un standard mondial pour le chargement sans fil. 
Les produits avec le logo Qi ont été certifiés par 

des laboratoires autorisés, afin de valider la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction des produits.

The company is member of Wireless Power 
Consortium (WPC). Its mission is to create and promote 
wide market adoption of its interface standard Qi, 
used for wireless charging. Products with Qi logo 
are certified by authorized laboratories to valid security, 
interoperability and good function of products. IP20

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=pzKKhsxPLvE
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=jmrbe2dWf5k
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Instrucciones Brick

BRICK

Para evitar cualquier rastro de fricción, el sistema de deslizamiento se realiza sobre 2 rieles laterales y 1 riel trasero. Para instalar en una encimera de 50 mm de espesor 
máximo.

Installation instructions - Please keep safe

Conserver les instructions de montage s’il vous plait

Montageanleitung - Bitte aufbewahren

Si prega di conservare le istruzioni di montaggio

Por favor conserve las instrucciones para el montaje

E
no
tE
xp
or
tB
R
IC
K

-0
7/
12
/2
01
7

To safely make an electrical connection (article 2 D.B.T.) : Be sure to turn off the power of the housing.

Pour effectuer un raccordement électrique en toute sécurité . Veillez à couper l’alimentation générale de l’habitation.

Alle Montagearbeiten im spannunglosen Zustand durchführen. Es sind die jeweiligen gültigen VDE Richtlinien zu beachten.
Per affettuare la connessione elettrica dell’apparecchio in modo sicuro, assicurarsi di spegnere l’alimentazione principale.

Para hacer una conexion electrica segura, asegurese de apagar la alimentacion principal.

18
9

m
m

75,5 mm

2,5 mm

50 mm
MAXI

ø 95 mm

ø 105 mm

53 mm

26
5

m
m

16 A - 230 V - (USB 5V - 2,1A max)

A9500

A9501

A9502

A9503

3680 W MAX

1 2

3 x 1,5 mm2 (2m)

55 mm mini

55 mm mini

ø 80 mm

IROSAN

50 mm
Max.

Installation instructions - Please keep safe

Conserver les instructions de montage s’il vous plait

Montageanleitung - Bitte aufbewahren

Si prega di conservare le istruzioni di montaggio

Por favor conserve las instrucciones para el montaje

E
no
tE
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or
tB
R
IC
K

-0
7/
12
/2
01
7

To safely make an electrical connection (article 2 D.B.T.) : Be sure to turn off the power of the housing.

Pour effectuer un raccordement électrique en toute sécurité . Veillez à couper l’alimentation générale de l’habitation.

Alle Montagearbeiten im spannunglosen Zustand durchführen. Es sind die jeweiligen gültigen VDE Richtlinien zu beachten.
Per affettuare la connessione elettrica dell’apparecchio in modo sicuro, assicurarsi di spegnere l’alimentazione principale.

Para hacer una conexion electrica segura, asegurese de apagar la alimentacion principal.

18
9

m
m

75,5 mm

2,5 mm

50 mm
MAXI

ø 95 mm

ø 105 mm

53 mm

26
5

m
m

16 A - 230 V - (USB 5V - 2,1A max)

A9500

A9501

A9502

A9503

3680 W MAX

1 2

3 x 1,5 mm2 (2m)

55 mm mini

55 mm mini

ø 80 mm

IROSAN

Ø95

Ø105

2,5 mm

53 mm

75,5 mm

18
9 

m
m

26
5 

m
m
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UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

1312

Montée et descente motorisée. 

Motorized up and down movement. 
Anti-pinch system.

PL U S 
P R OD U IT

P R OD U C T
A DV A N TA GE

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES F RA NCO-BELGE S
A9520
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9521
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9526
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9527
2 prises noir mat  
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES SC HUK O
A9522
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9523
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9528
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9529
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉFÉR ENCES  
P R ISES  UK*
A9528-UK
2 prises inox brossé
+ 2USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T IF
Interrupteur pour commander 
le mouvement, montée 
et descente motorisées. 

noir,  capot et collerette métal 
inox brossé ou noir mat.

(2900 W/UK). Prise USB  
5V 2A permettant de  
recharger les téléphones 
mobiles ou les tablettes.
Recharge sans fil Qi pour  
les mobiles compatibles avec 
indicateur LED de charge.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
À  installer sur un plan de  
travail d’épaisseur maxi  
50 mm. Découpe Ø 85 mm,  
fixation par simple vissage.

(230 V/13 A UK). Câble 
 

de 2 m avec fiche euro ou UK.

À S A VOI R
Les produits certifiés Qi
garantissent la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction
des produits.

F R ENC H  SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9520
2 sockets stainless steel 

finishing + 2 USB
A9521

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9526
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9527

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

G E RMA N SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9522
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB
A9523

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9528
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9529

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

UK SOC K E T S
R E F E R ENCES *

A9528-UK
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T ION
Switch to command 

the open and close movement.

Black Aluminium structure, 
top cover and top ring

 are metal brushed chrome 
or mat black finishing.

(2900 W/UK) USB 5V 2A to  
load smartphones and tablets.

Wireless Qi charging 
with LED indicator.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
Mounting on panel  

of 50 mm max.
85 mm hole, fixing 

by simple screwing.

(230 V / 13 A/UK).

2 m long with euro plug or UK.

G OOD T O K NO W
Products with Qi logo are 

certified to guarantee security, 
interoperability and correct  

function of products.

*Disponible sur commande   *Available on request IP20

NEW NEW

FR UK

La société fait partie du « Wireless Power Consortium », 
un groupe visant à développer la technologie Qi, 
un standard mondial pour le chargement sans fil. 
Les produits avec le logo Qi ont été certifiés par 

des laboratoires autorisés, afin de valider la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction des produits.

The company is member of Wireless Power 
Consortium (WPC). Its mission is to create and promote 
wide market adoption of its interface standard Qi, 
used for wireless charging. Products with Qi logo 
are certified by authorized laboratories to valid security, 
interoperability and good function of products.

1312

Montée et descente motorisée. 

Motorized up and down movement. 
Anti-pinch system.

PL U S 
P R OD U IT

P R OD U C T
A DV A N TA GE

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES F RA NCO-BELGE S
A9520
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9521
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9526
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9527
2 prises noir mat  
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES SC HUK O
A9522
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9523
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9528
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9529
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉFÉR ENCES  
P R ISES  UK*
A9528-UK
2 prises inox brossé
+ 2USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T IF
Interrupteur pour commander 
le mouvement, montée 
et descente motorisées. 

noir,  capot et collerette métal 
inox brossé ou noir mat.

(2900 W/UK). Prise USB  
5V 2A permettant de  
recharger les téléphones 
mobiles ou les tablettes.
Recharge sans fil Qi pour  
les mobiles compatibles avec 
indicateur LED de charge.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
À  installer sur un plan de  
travail d’épaisseur maxi  
50 mm. Découpe Ø 85 mm,  
fixation par simple vissage.

(230 V/13 A UK). Câble 
 

de 2 m avec fiche euro ou UK.

À S A VOI R
Les produits certifiés Qi
garantissent la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction
des produits.

F R ENC H  SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9520
2 sockets stainless steel 

finishing + 2 USB
A9521

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9526
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9527

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

G E RMA N SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9522
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB
A9523

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9528
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9529

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

UK SOC K E T S
R E F E R ENCES *

A9528-UK
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T ION
Switch to command 

the open and close movement.

Black Aluminium structure, 
top cover and top ring

 are metal brushed chrome 
or mat black finishing.

(2900 W/UK) USB 5V 2A to  
load smartphones and tablets.

Wireless Qi charging 
with LED indicator.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
Mounting on panel  

of 50 mm max.
85 mm hole, fixing 

by simple screwing.

(230 V / 13 A/UK).

2 m long with euro plug or UK.

G OOD T O K NO W
Products with Qi logo are 

certified to guarantee security, 
interoperability and correct  

function of products.

*Disponible sur commande   *Available on request IP20

NEW NEW

FR UK

La société fait partie du « Wireless Power Consortium », 
un groupe visant à développer la technologie Qi, 
un standard mondial pour le chargement sans fil. 
Les produits avec le logo Qi ont été certifiés par 

des laboratoires autorisés, afin de valider la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction des produits.

The company is member of Wireless Power 
Consortium (WPC). Its mission is to create and promote 
wide market adoption of its interface standard Qi, 
used for wireless charging. Products with Qi logo 
are certified by authorized laboratories to valid security, 
interoperability and good function of products. IP20

Código Descripción Alto ø Diámetro Ø Encastre Acabado Embalaje

0811390 Brick (3 Schuko / 2 USB "A") 265 95 80 Ínox 1

https://dbgroupherrajes.com/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/instrucciones-intalacion-Brick.pdf
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Código Descripción Alto ø Diámetro Ø Encastre Acabado Embalaje

0711387 Volta Pro (3 Schuko / 2 USB "A") 323 72 60 Aluminio 1
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Installation
1. Cut out a 60 mm diameter ho
2. Ensure there is sufficient sp

position.
3. Remove the locking ring from
4. Insert socket into the hole.
5. Place the locking ring onto 

underside of the work surface
6. Connect the socket to power

Operation
1. To use the socket press the 

unit it engages into position.
2. The socket is now ready for
3. Close the unit by gently push

Maintenance & Care

1. Always disconnect the pow
2. Periodically wipe over with so
3. Do not use harsh chemical c

ATTENTION 
Please ensure when using the USB
amperage

Instalación
1. Hacer un cajeado en la superficie de trabajo de 60 mm.
2. Confirmar que haya suficiente espacio debajo de la superficie para ocultar la unidad

cuando esté en posición cerrada. 
3. Retire el anillo de bloqueo girandolo en el sentido contrario a las agujas del reloj.
4. Introduzca el enchufe en el orificio.
5. Coloque el anillo de bloqueo girandolo en el sentido de las agujas del reloj para 

apretarlo.
6. Conecte el enchufe a la fuente de alimentación utilizando el enchufe pre-cableado.

Operación
1. Para usar el enchufe presione la tapa y se abrirá el sistema verticalmente.
2. El enchufe ahora está listo para su uso.
3. Cierre la unidad presionando suavemente la tapa para desenganchar el mecanismo

de bloqueo.
Mantenimiento y cuidado

1. Siempre desconecte la alimentación antes de limpiarla.
2. Limpie periodicamente con un paño suave.
3. No utilice productos de limpieza químicos fuertes ya que puede dañar el acabado.

ATENCIÓN
Asegúrese de que al utilizar la fuente de alimentación USB no utilice dispositivos que 
excedan el amperaje indicado

Installation
1. Cut out a 60 mm diameter ho
2. Ensure there is sufficient sp

position.
3. Remove the locking ring from
4. Insert socket into the hole.
5. Place the locking ring onto 

underside of the work surface
6. Connect the socket to power

Operation
1. To use the socket press the 

unit it engages into position.
2. The socket is now ready for
3. Close the unit by gently push

Maintenance & Care

1. Always disconnect the pow
2. Periodically wipe over with so
3. Do not use harsh chemical c

ATTENTION 
Please ensure when using the USB
amperage

Instalación
1. Hacer un cajeado en la superficie de trabajo de 60 mm.
2. Confirmar que haya suficiente espacio debajo de la superficie para ocultar la unidad

cuando esté en posición cerrada. 
3. Retire el anillo de bloqueo girandolo en el sentido contrario a las agujas del reloj.
4. Introduzca el enchufe en el orificio.
5. Coloque el anillo de bloqueo girandolo en el sentido de las agujas del reloj para 

apretarlo.
6. Conecte el enchufe a la fuente de alimentación utilizando el enchufe pre-cableado.

Operación
1. Para usar el enchufe presione la tapa y se abrirá el sistema verticalmente.
2. El enchufe ahora está listo para su uso.
3. Cierre la unidad presionando suavemente la tapa para desenganchar el mecanismo

de bloqueo.
Mantenimiento y cuidado

1. Siempre desconecte la alimentación antes de limpiarla.
2. Limpie periodicamente con un paño suave.
3. No utilice productos de limpieza químicos fuertes ya que puede dañar el acabado.

ATENCIÓN
Asegúrese de que al utilizar la fuente de alimentación USB no utilice dispositivos que 
excedan el amperaje indicado

Medidas de instalación
Installation measureswww.dbgroupherrajes.com

Installation
1.Cut out a 60mm diameter hole in work surface.
2.Ensure there is sufficient space under the surface for the unit when it is in the closed 

position.
3.Remove the locking ring fromthe collar by rotating it an anti-clockwise direction.
4.Insert socket into the hole.
5.Place the locking ring onto the collar and rotate clockwise to tighten against the 

underside of the work surface.
6.Connect the socket to power supply using the pre-wired UKplug.

Operation
1.To use the socket press the lid and it will pop up allowing you to gently pull up the 

unit it engages into position.
2.The socket is now ready for use.
3.Close the unit by gently pushing on lid to disengage the locking mechanism.

Maintenance& Care

1.Always disconnect the power prior to cleaning.
2.Periodically wipe over with soft cloth.
3.Do not use harsh chemical cleaning products as it may damage the finish.

ATTENTION 
Please ensure when using the USB power supply do not use devices that exceed the stated 
amperage

Instalación
1.Hacer un cajeado en la superficie de trabajo de 60 mm. 
2.Confirmar que haya suficiente espacio debajo de la superficie para ocultar la unidad

cuando esté en posición cerrada. 
3.Retire el anillo de bloqueo girandolo en el sentido contrario a las agujas del reloj.
4.Introduzca el enchufe en el orificio.
5.Coloque el anillo de bloqueo girandolo en el sentido de las agujas del reloj para 

apretarlo.
6.Conecte el enchufe a la fuente de alimentación utilizando el enchufe pre-cableado.

Operación
1.Para usar el enchufe presione la tapa y se abrirá el sistema verticalmente.
2.El enchufe ahora está listo para su uso.
3.Cierre la unidad presionando suavemente la tapa para desenganchar el mecanismo

de bloqueo.
Mantenimiento y cuidado

1.Siempre desconecte la alimentación antes de limpiarla.
2.Limpie periodicamente con un paño suave.
3.No utilice productos de limpieza químicos fuertes ya que puede dañar el acabado.

ATENCIÓN
Asegúrese de que al utilizar la fuente de alimentación USB no utilice dispositivos que 
excedan el amperaje indicado

Installation
1.Cut out a 60mm diameter hole in work surface.
2.Ensure there is sufficient space under the surface for the unit when it is in the closed 

position.
3.Remove the locking ring fromthe collar by rotating it an anti-clockwise direction.
4.Insert socket into the hole.
5.Place the locking ring onto the collar and rotate clockwise to tighten against the 

underside of the work surface.
6.Connect the socket to power supply using the pre-wired UKplug.

Operation
1.To use the socket press the lid and it will pop up allowing you to gently pull up the 

unit it engages into position.
2.The socket is now ready for use.
3.Close the unit by gently pushing on lid to disengage the locking mechanism.

Maintenance& Care

1.Always disconnect the power prior to cleaning.
2.Periodically wipe over with soft cloth.
3.Do not use harsh chemical cleaning products as it may damage the finish.

ATTENTION 
Please ensure when using the USB power supply do not use devices that exceed the stated 
amperage

Instalación
1.Hacer un cajeado en la superficie de trabajo de 60 mm. 
2.Confirmar que haya suficiente espacio debajo de la superficie para ocultar la unidad

cuando esté en posición cerrada. 
3.Retire el anillo de bloqueo girandolo en el sentido contrario a las agujas del reloj.
4.Introduzca el enchufe en el orificio.
5.Coloque el anillo de bloqueo girandolo en el sentido de las agujas del reloj para 

apretarlo.
6.Conecte el enchufe a la fuente de alimentación utilizando el enchufe pre-cableado.

Operación
1.Para usar el enchufe presione la tapa y se abrirá el sistema verticalmente.
2.El enchufe ahora está listo para su uso.
3.Cierre la unidad presionando suavemente la tapa para desenganchar el mecanismo

de bloqueo.
Mantenimiento y cuidado

1.Siempre desconecte la alimentación antes de limpiarla.
2.Limpie periodicamente con un paño suave.
3.No utilice productos de limpieza químicos fuertes ya que puede dañar el acabado.

ATENCIÓN
Asegúrese de que al utilizar la fuente de alimentación USB no utilice dispositivos que 
excedan el amperaje indicado

Installation measures

www.dbgroupherrajes.com

Installation
1. Cut out a 60 mm diameter hole in work surface.
2. Ensure there is sufficient space under the surface for the unit when it is in the closed 

position.
3. Remove the locking ring from the collar by rotating it an anti-clockwise direction.
4. Insert socket into the hole.
5. Place the locking ring onto the collar and rotate clockwise to tighten against the 

underside of the work surface.
6. Connect the socket to power supply using the pre-wired UK plug.

Operation
1. To use the socket press the lid and it will pop up allowing you to gently pull up the 

unit it engages into position.
2. The socket is now ready for use.
3. Close the unit by gently pushing on lid to disengage the locking mechanism.

Maintenance & Care

1. Always disconnect the power prior to cleaning.
2. Periodically wipe over with soft cloth.
3. Do not use harsh chemical cleaning products as it may damage the finish.

ATTENTION 
Please ensure when using the USB power supply do not use devices that exceed the stated 
amperage

Instalación
1. Hacer un cajeado en la superficie de trabajo de 60 mm. 
2. Confirmar que haya suficiente espacio debajo de la superficie para ocultar la unidad

cuando esté en posición cerrada. 
3. Retire el anillo de bloqueo girandolo en el sentido contrario a las agujas del reloj.
4. Introduzca el enchufe en el orificio.
5. Coloque el anillo de bloqueo girandolo en el sentido de las agujas del reloj para 

apretarlo.
6. Conecte el enchufe a la fuente de alimentación utilizando el enchufe pre-cableado.

Operación
1. Para usar el enchufe presione la tapa y se abrirá el sistema verticalmente.
2. El enchufe ahora está listo para su uso.
3. Cierre la unidad presionando suavemente la tapa para desenganchar el mecanismo

de bloqueo.
Mantenimiento y cuidado

1. Siempre desconecte la alimentación antes de limpiarla.
2. Limpie periodicamente con un paño suave.
3. No utilice productos de limpieza químicos fuertes ya que puede dañar el acabado.

ATENCIÓN
Asegúrese de que al utilizar la fuente de alimentación USB no utilice dispositivos que 
excedan el amperaje indicado

Installation
1. Cut out a 60 mm diameter hole in work surface.
2. Ensure there is sufficient space under the surface for the unit when it is in the closed 

position.
3. Remove the locking ring from the collar by rotating it an anti-clockwise direction.
4. Insert socket into the hole.
5. Place the locking ring onto the collar and rotate clockwise to tighten against the 

underside of the work surface.
6. Connect the socket to power supply using the pre-wired UK plug.

Operation
1. To use the socket press the lid and it will pop up allowing you to gently pull up the 

unit it engages into position.
2. The socket is now ready for use.
3. Close the unit by gently pushing on lid to disengage the locking mechanism.

Maintenance & Care

1. Always disconnect the power prior to cleaning.
2. Periodically wipe over with soft cloth.
3. Do not use harsh chemical cleaning products as it may damage the finish.

ATTENTION 
Please ensure when using the USB power supply do not use devices that exceed the stated 
amperage

Instalación
1. Hacer un cajeado en la superficie de trabajo de 60 mm. 
2. Confirmar que haya suficiente espacio debajo de la superficie para ocultar la unidad

cuando esté en posición cerrada. 
3. Retire el anillo de bloqueo girandolo en el sentido contrario a las agujas del reloj.
4. Introduzca el enchufe en el orificio.
5. Coloque el anillo de bloqueo girandolo en el sentido de las agujas del reloj para 

apretarlo.
6. Conecte el enchufe a la fuente de alimentación utilizando el enchufe pre-cableado.

Operación
1. Para usar el enchufe presione la tapa y se abrirá el sistema verticalmente.
2. El enchufe ahora está listo para su uso.
3. Cierre la unidad presionando suavemente la tapa para desenganchar el mecanismo

de bloqueo.
Mantenimiento y cuidado

1. Siempre desconecte la alimentación antes de limpiarla.
2. Limpie periodicamente con un paño suave.
3. No utilice productos de limpieza químicos fuertes ya que puede dañar el acabado.

ATENCIÓN
Asegúrese de que al utilizar la fuente de alimentación USB no utilice dispositivos que 
excedan el amperaje indicado

Medidas de instalación
Installation measures
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Installation
1. Cut out a 60 mm diameter ho
2. Ensure there is sufficient sp

position.
3. Remove the locking ring from
4. Insert socket into the hole.
5. Place the locking ring onto 

underside of the work surface
6. Connect the socket to power

Operation
1. To use the socket press the 

unit it engages into position.
2. The socket is now ready for
3. Close the unit by gently push

Maintenance & Care

1. Always disconnect the pow
2. Periodically wipe over with so
3. Do not use harsh chemical c

ATTENTION 
Please ensure when using the USB
amperage

Instalación
1. Hacer un cajeado en la superficie de trabajo de 60 mm.
2. Confirmar que haya suficiente espacio debajo de la superficie para ocultar la unidad

cuando esté en posición cerrada. 
3. Retire el anillo de bloqueo girandolo en el sentido contrario a las agujas del reloj.
4. Introduzca el enchufe en el orificio.
5. Coloque el anillo de bloqueo girandolo en el sentido de las agujas del reloj para 

apretarlo.
6. Conecte el enchufe a la fuente de alimentación utilizando el enchufe pre-cableado.

Operación
1. Para usar el enchufe presione la tapa y se abrirá el sistema verticalmente.
2. El enchufe ahora está listo para su uso.
3. Cierre la unidad presionando suavemente la tapa para desenganchar el mecanismo

de bloqueo.
Mantenimiento y cuidado

1. Siempre desconecte la alimentación antes de limpiarla.
2. Limpie periodicamente con un paño suave.
3. No utilice productos de limpieza químicos fuertes ya que puede dañar el acabado.

ATENCIÓN
Asegúrese de que al utilizar la fuente de alimentación USB no utilice dispositivos que 
excedan el amperaje indicado

Installation
1. Cut out a 60 mm diameter ho
2. Ensure there is sufficient sp

position.
3. Remove the locking ring from
4. Insert socket into the hole.
5. Place the locking ring onto 

underside of the work surface
6. Connect the socket to power

Operation
1. To use the socket press the 

unit it engages into position.
2. The socket is now ready for
3. Close the unit by gently push

Maintenance & Care

1. Always disconnect the pow
2. Periodically wipe over with so
3. Do not use harsh chemical c

ATTENTION 
Please ensure when using the USB
amperage

Instalación
1. Hacer un cajeado en la superficie de trabajo de 60 mm.
2. Confirmar que haya suficiente espacio debajo de la superficie para ocultar la unidad

cuando esté en posición cerrada. 
3. Retire el anillo de bloqueo girandolo en el sentido contrario a las agujas del reloj.
4. Introduzca el enchufe en el orificio.
5. Coloque el anillo de bloqueo girandolo en el sentido de las agujas del reloj para 

apretarlo.
6. Conecte el enchufe a la fuente de alimentación utilizando el enchufe pre-cableado.

Operación
1. Para usar el enchufe presione la tapa y se abrirá el sistema verticalmente.
2. El enchufe ahora está listo para su uso.
3. Cierre la unidad presionando suavemente la tapa para desenganchar el mecanismo

de bloqueo.
Mantenimiento y cuidado

1. Siempre desconecte la alimentación antes de limpiarla.
2. Limpie periodicamente con un paño suave.
3. No utilice productos de limpieza químicos fuertes ya que puede dañar el acabado.

ATENCIÓN
Asegúrese de que al utilizar la fuente de alimentación USB no utilice dispositivos que 
excedan el amperaje indicado

Medidas de instalación
Installation measureswww.dbgroupherrajes.com

Installation
1.Cut out a 60mm diameter hole in work surface.
2.Ensure there is sufficient space under the surface for the unit when it is in the closed 

position.
3.Remove the locking ring fromthe collar by rotating it an anti-clockwise direction.
4.Insert socket into the hole.
5.Place the locking ring onto the collar and rotate clockwise to tighten against the 

underside of the work surface.
6.Connect the socket to power supply using the pre-wired UKplug.

Operation
1.To use the socket press the lid and it will pop up allowing you to gently pull up the 

unit it engages into position.
2.The socket is now ready for use.
3.Close the unit by gently pushing on lid to disengage the locking mechanism.

Maintenance& Care

1.Always disconnect the power prior to cleaning.
2.Periodically wipe over with soft cloth.
3.Do not use harsh chemical cleaning products as it may damage the finish.

ATTENTION 
Please ensure when using the USB power supply do not use devices that exceed the stated 
amperage

Instalación
1.Hacer un cajeado en la superficie de trabajo de 60 mm. 
2.Confirmar que haya suficiente espacio debajo de la superficie para ocultar la unidad

cuando esté en posición cerrada. 
3.Retire el anillo de bloqueo girandolo en el sentido contrario a las agujas del reloj.
4.Introduzca el enchufe en el orificio.
5.Coloque el anillo de bloqueo girandolo en el sentido de las agujas del reloj para 

apretarlo.
6.Conecte el enchufe a la fuente de alimentación utilizando el enchufe pre-cableado.

Operación
1.Para usar el enchufe presione la tapa y se abrirá el sistema verticalmente.
2.El enchufe ahora está listo para su uso.
3.Cierre la unidad presionando suavemente la tapa para desenganchar el mecanismo

de bloqueo.
Mantenimiento y cuidado

1.Siempre desconecte la alimentación antes de limpiarla.
2.Limpie periodicamente con un paño suave.
3.No utilice productos de limpieza químicos fuertes ya que puede dañar el acabado.

ATENCIÓN
Asegúrese de que al utilizar la fuente de alimentación USB no utilice dispositivos que 
excedan el amperaje indicado

Installation
1.Cut out a 60mm diameter hole in work surface.
2.Ensure there is sufficient space under the surface for the unit when it is in the closed 

position.
3.Remove the locking ring fromthe collar by rotating it an anti-clockwise direction.
4.Insert socket into the hole.
5.Place the locking ring onto the collar and rotate clockwise to tighten against the 

underside of the work surface.
6.Connect the socket to power supply using the pre-wired UKplug.

Operation
1.To use the socket press the lid and it will pop up allowing you to gently pull up the 

unit it engages into position.
2.The socket is now ready for use.
3.Close the unit by gently pushing on lid to disengage the locking mechanism.

Maintenance& Care

1.Always disconnect the power prior to cleaning.
2.Periodically wipe over with soft cloth.
3.Do not use harsh chemical cleaning products as it may damage the finish.

ATTENTION 
Please ensure when using the USB power supply do not use devices that exceed the stated 
amperage

Instalación
1.Hacer un cajeado en la superficie de trabajo de 60 mm. 
2.Confirmar que haya suficiente espacio debajo de la superficie para ocultar la unidad

cuando esté en posición cerrada. 
3.Retire el anillo de bloqueo girandolo en el sentido contrario a las agujas del reloj.
4.Introduzca el enchufe en el orificio.
5.Coloque el anillo de bloqueo girandolo en el sentido de las agujas del reloj para 

apretarlo.
6.Conecte el enchufe a la fuente de alimentación utilizando el enchufe pre-cableado.

Operación
1.Para usar el enchufe presione la tapa y se abrirá el sistema verticalmente.
2.El enchufe ahora está listo para su uso.
3.Cierre la unidad presionando suavemente la tapa para desenganchar el mecanismo

de bloqueo.
Mantenimiento y cuidado

1.Siempre desconecte la alimentación antes de limpiarla.
2.Limpie periodicamente con un paño suave.
3.No utilice productos de limpieza químicos fuertes ya que puede dañar el acabado.

ATENCIÓN
Asegúrese de que al utilizar la fuente de alimentación USB no utilice dispositivos que 
excedan el amperaje indicado

Installation measures
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Installation
1. Cut out a 60 mm diameter hole in work surface.
2. Ensure there is sufficient space under the surface for the unit when it is in the closed 

position.
3. Remove the locking ring from the collar by rotating it an anti-clockwise direction.
4. Insert socket into the hole.
5. Place the locking ring onto the collar and rotate clockwise to tighten against the 

underside of the work surface.
6. Connect the socket to power supply using the pre-wired UK plug.

Operation
1. To use the socket press the lid and it will pop up allowing you to gently pull up the 

unit it engages into position.
2. The socket is now ready for use.
3. Close the unit by gently pushing on lid to disengage the locking mechanism.

Maintenance & Care

1. Always disconnect the power prior to cleaning.
2. Periodically wipe over with soft cloth.
3. Do not use harsh chemical cleaning products as it may damage the finish.

ATTENTION 
Please ensure when using the USB power supply do not use devices that exceed the stated 
amperage

Instalación
1. Hacer un cajeado en la superficie de trabajo de 60 mm. 
2. Confirmar que haya suficiente espacio debajo de la superficie para ocultar la unidad

cuando esté en posición cerrada. 
3. Retire el anillo de bloqueo girandolo en el sentido contrario a las agujas del reloj.
4. Introduzca el enchufe en el orificio.
5. Coloque el anillo de bloqueo girandolo en el sentido de las agujas del reloj para 

apretarlo.
6. Conecte el enchufe a la fuente de alimentación utilizando el enchufe pre-cableado.

Operación
1. Para usar el enchufe presione la tapa y se abrirá el sistema verticalmente.
2. El enchufe ahora está listo para su uso.
3. Cierre la unidad presionando suavemente la tapa para desenganchar el mecanismo

de bloqueo.
Mantenimiento y cuidado

1. Siempre desconecte la alimentación antes de limpiarla.
2. Limpie periodicamente con un paño suave.
3. No utilice productos de limpieza químicos fuertes ya que puede dañar el acabado.

ATENCIÓN
Asegúrese de que al utilizar la fuente de alimentación USB no utilice dispositivos que 
excedan el amperaje indicado

Installation
1. Cut out a 60 mm diameter hole in work surface.
2. Ensure there is sufficient space under the surface for the unit when it is in the closed 

position.
3. Remove the locking ring from the collar by rotating it an anti-clockwise direction.
4. Insert socket into the hole.
5. Place the locking ring onto the collar and rotate clockwise to tighten against the 

underside of the work surface.
6. Connect the socket to power supply using the pre-wired UK plug.

Operation
1. To use the socket press the lid and it will pop up allowing you to gently pull up the 

unit it engages into position.
2. The socket is now ready for use.
3. Close the unit by gently pushing on lid to disengage the locking mechanism.

Maintenance & Care

1. Always disconnect the power prior to cleaning.
2. Periodically wipe over with soft cloth.
3. Do not use harsh chemical cleaning products as it may damage the finish.

ATTENTION 
Please ensure when using the USB power supply do not use devices that exceed the stated 
amperage

Instalación
1. Hacer un cajeado en la superficie de trabajo de 60 mm. 
2. Confirmar que haya suficiente espacio debajo de la superficie para ocultar la unidad

cuando esté en posición cerrada. 
3. Retire el anillo de bloqueo girandolo en el sentido contrario a las agujas del reloj.
4. Introduzca el enchufe en el orificio.
5. Coloque el anillo de bloqueo girandolo en el sentido de las agujas del reloj para 

apretarlo.
6. Conecte el enchufe a la fuente de alimentación utilizando el enchufe pre-cableado.

Operación
1. Para usar el enchufe presione la tapa y se abrirá el sistema verticalmente.
2. El enchufe ahora está listo para su uso.
3. Cierre la unidad presionando suavemente la tapa para desenganchar el mecanismo

de bloqueo.
Mantenimiento y cuidado

1. Siempre desconecte la alimentación antes de limpiarla.
2. Limpie periodicamente con un paño suave.
3. No utilice productos de limpieza químicos fuertes ya que puede dañar el acabado.

ATENCIÓN
Asegúrese de que al utilizar la fuente de alimentación USB no utilice dispositivos que 
excedan el amperaje indicado

Medidas de instalación
Installation measures
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Installation
1. Cut out a 60 mm diameter ho
2. Ensure there is sufficient sp

position.
3. Remove the locking ring from
4. Insert socket into the hole.
5. Place the locking ring onto 

underside of the work surface
6. Connect the socket to power

Operation
1. To use the socket press the 

unit it engages into position.
2. The socket is now ready for
3. Close the unit by gently push

Maintenance & Care

1. Always disconnect the pow
2. Periodically wipe over with so
3. Do not use harsh chemical c

ATTENTION 
Please ensure when using the USB
amperage

Instalación
1. Hacer un cajeado en la superficie de trabajo de 60 mm.
2. Confirmar que haya suficiente espacio debajo de la superficie para ocultar la unidad

cuando esté en posición cerrada. 
3. Retire el anillo de bloqueo girandolo en el sentido contrario a las agujas del reloj.
4. Introduzca el enchufe en el orificio.
5. Coloque el anillo de bloqueo girandolo en el sentido de las agujas del reloj para 

apretarlo.
6. Conecte el enchufe a la fuente de alimentación utilizando el enchufe pre-cableado.

Operación
1. Para usar el enchufe presione la tapa y se abrirá el sistema verticalmente.
2. El enchufe ahora está listo para su uso.
3. Cierre la unidad presionando suavemente la tapa para desenganchar el mecanismo

de bloqueo.
Mantenimiento y cuidado

1. Siempre desconecte la alimentación antes de limpiarla.
2. Limpie periodicamente con un paño suave.
3. No utilice productos de limpieza químicos fuertes ya que puede dañar el acabado.

ATENCIÓN
Asegúrese de que al utilizar la fuente de alimentación USB no utilice dispositivos que 
excedan el amperaje indicado

Installation
1. Cut out a 60 mm diameter ho
2. Ensure there is sufficient sp

position.
3. Remove the locking ring from
4. Insert socket into the hole.
5. Place the locking ring onto 

underside of the work surface
6. Connect the socket to power

Operation
1. To use the socket press the 

unit it engages into position.
2. The socket is now ready for
3. Close the unit by gently push

Maintenance & Care

1. Always disconnect the pow
2. Periodically wipe over with so
3. Do not use harsh chemical c

ATTENTION 
Please ensure when using the USB
amperage

Instalación
1. Hacer un cajeado en la superficie de trabajo de 60 mm.
2. Confirmar que haya suficiente espacio debajo de la superficie para ocultar la unidad

cuando esté en posición cerrada. 
3. Retire el anillo de bloqueo girandolo en el sentido contrario a las agujas del reloj.
4. Introduzca el enchufe en el orificio.
5. Coloque el anillo de bloqueo girandolo en el sentido de las agujas del reloj para 

apretarlo.
6. Conecte el enchufe a la fuente de alimentación utilizando el enchufe pre-cableado.

Operación
1. Para usar el enchufe presione la tapa y se abrirá el sistema verticalmente.
2. El enchufe ahora está listo para su uso.
3. Cierre la unidad presionando suavemente la tapa para desenganchar el mecanismo

de bloqueo.
Mantenimiento y cuidado

1. Siempre desconecte la alimentación antes de limpiarla.
2. Limpie periodicamente con un paño suave.
3. No utilice productos de limpieza químicos fuertes ya que puede dañar el acabado.

ATENCIÓN
Asegúrese de que al utilizar la fuente de alimentación USB no utilice dispositivos que 
excedan el amperaje indicado

Medidas de instalación
Installation measureswww.dbgroupherrajes.com

Installation
1.Cut out a 60mm diameter hole in work surface.
2.Ensure there is sufficient space under the surface for the unit when it is in the closed 

position.
3.Remove the locking ring fromthe collar by rotating it an anti-clockwise direction.
4.Insert socket into the hole.
5.Place the locking ring onto the collar and rotate clockwise to tighten against the 

underside of the work surface.
6.Connect the socket to power supply using the pre-wired UKplug.

Operation
1.To use the socket press the lid and it will pop up allowing you to gently pull up the 

unit it engages into position.
2.The socket is now ready for use.
3.Close the unit by gently pushing on lid to disengage the locking mechanism.

Maintenance& Care

1.Always disconnect the power prior to cleaning.
2.Periodically wipe over with soft cloth.
3.Do not use harsh chemical cleaning products as it may damage the finish.

ATTENTION 
Please ensure when using the USB power supply do not use devices that exceed the stated 
amperage

Instalación
1.Hacer un cajeado en la superficie de trabajo de 60 mm. 
2.Confirmar que haya suficiente espacio debajo de la superficie para ocultar la unidad

cuando esté en posición cerrada. 
3.Retire el anillo de bloqueo girandolo en el sentido contrario a las agujas del reloj.
4.Introduzca el enchufe en el orificio.
5.Coloque el anillo de bloqueo girandolo en el sentido de las agujas del reloj para 

apretarlo.
6.Conecte el enchufe a la fuente de alimentación utilizando el enchufe pre-cableado.

Operación
1.Para usar el enchufe presione la tapa y se abrirá el sistema verticalmente.
2.El enchufe ahora está listo para su uso.
3.Cierre la unidad presionando suavemente la tapa para desenganchar el mecanismo

de bloqueo.
Mantenimiento y cuidado

1.Siempre desconecte la alimentación antes de limpiarla.
2.Limpie periodicamente con un paño suave.
3.No utilice productos de limpieza químicos fuertes ya que puede dañar el acabado.

ATENCIÓN
Asegúrese de que al utilizar la fuente de alimentación USB no utilice dispositivos que 
excedan el amperaje indicado

Installation
1.Cut out a 60mm diameter hole in work surface.
2.Ensure there is sufficient space under the surface for the unit when it is in the closed 

position.
3.Remove the locking ring fromthe collar by rotating it an anti-clockwise direction.
4.Insert socket into the hole.
5.Place the locking ring onto the collar and rotate clockwise to tighten against the 

underside of the work surface.
6.Connect the socket to power supply using the pre-wired UKplug.

Operation
1.To use the socket press the lid and it will pop up allowing you to gently pull up the 

unit it engages into position.
2.The socket is now ready for use.
3.Close the unit by gently pushing on lid to disengage the locking mechanism.

Maintenance& Care

1.Always disconnect the power prior to cleaning.
2.Periodically wipe over with soft cloth.
3.Do not use harsh chemical cleaning products as it may damage the finish.

ATTENTION 
Please ensure when using the USB power supply do not use devices that exceed the stated 
amperage

Instalación
1.Hacer un cajeado en la superficie de trabajo de 60 mm. 
2.Confirmar que haya suficiente espacio debajo de la superficie para ocultar la unidad

cuando esté en posición cerrada. 
3.Retire el anillo de bloqueo girandolo en el sentido contrario a las agujas del reloj.
4.Introduzca el enchufe en el orificio.
5.Coloque el anillo de bloqueo girandolo en el sentido de las agujas del reloj para 

apretarlo.
6.Conecte el enchufe a la fuente de alimentación utilizando el enchufe pre-cableado.

Operación
1.Para usar el enchufe presione la tapa y se abrirá el sistema verticalmente.
2.El enchufe ahora está listo para su uso.
3.Cierre la unidad presionando suavemente la tapa para desenganchar el mecanismo

de bloqueo.
Mantenimiento y cuidado

1.Siempre desconecte la alimentación antes de limpiarla.
2.Limpie periodicamente con un paño suave.
3.No utilice productos de limpieza químicos fuertes ya que puede dañar el acabado.

ATENCIÓN
Asegúrese de que al utilizar la fuente de alimentación USB no utilice dispositivos que 
excedan el amperaje indicado

Installation measures

www.dbgroupherrajes.com

Installation
1. Cut out a 60 mm diameter hole in work surface.
2. Ensure there is sufficient space under the surface for the unit when it is in the closed 

position.
3. Remove the locking ring from the collar by rotating it an anti-clockwise direction.
4. Insert socket into the hole.
5. Place the locking ring onto the collar and rotate clockwise to tighten against the 

underside of the work surface.
6. Connect the socket to power supply using the pre-wired UK plug.

Operation
1. To use the socket press the lid and it will pop up allowing you to gently pull up the 

unit it engages into position.
2. The socket is now ready for use.
3. Close the unit by gently pushing on lid to disengage the locking mechanism.

Maintenance & Care

1. Always disconnect the power prior to cleaning.
2. Periodically wipe over with soft cloth.
3. Do not use harsh chemical cleaning products as it may damage the finish.

ATTENTION 
Please ensure when using the USB power supply do not use devices that exceed the stated 
amperage

Instalación
1. Hacer un cajeado en la superficie de trabajo de 60 mm. 
2. Confirmar que haya suficiente espacio debajo de la superficie para ocultar la unidad

cuando esté en posición cerrada. 
3. Retire el anillo de bloqueo girandolo en el sentido contrario a las agujas del reloj.
4. Introduzca el enchufe en el orificio.
5. Coloque el anillo de bloqueo girandolo en el sentido de las agujas del reloj para 

apretarlo.
6. Conecte el enchufe a la fuente de alimentación utilizando el enchufe pre-cableado.

Operación
1. Para usar el enchufe presione la tapa y se abrirá el sistema verticalmente.
2. El enchufe ahora está listo para su uso.
3. Cierre la unidad presionando suavemente la tapa para desenganchar el mecanismo

de bloqueo.
Mantenimiento y cuidado

1. Siempre desconecte la alimentación antes de limpiarla.
2. Limpie periodicamente con un paño suave.
3. No utilice productos de limpieza químicos fuertes ya que puede dañar el acabado.

ATENCIÓN
Asegúrese de que al utilizar la fuente de alimentación USB no utilice dispositivos que 
excedan el amperaje indicado

Installation
1. Cut out a 60 mm diameter hole in work surface.
2. Ensure there is sufficient space under the surface for the unit when it is in the closed 

position.
3. Remove the locking ring from the collar by rotating it an anti-clockwise direction.
4. Insert socket into the hole.
5. Place the locking ring onto the collar and rotate clockwise to tighten against the 

underside of the work surface.
6. Connect the socket to power supply using the pre-wired UK plug.

Operation
1. To use the socket press the lid and it will pop up allowing you to gently pull up the 

unit it engages into position.
2. The socket is now ready for use.
3. Close the unit by gently pushing on lid to disengage the locking mechanism.

Maintenance & Care

1. Always disconnect the power prior to cleaning.
2. Periodically wipe over with soft cloth.
3. Do not use harsh chemical cleaning products as it may damage the finish.

ATTENTION 
Please ensure when using the USB power supply do not use devices that exceed the stated 
amperage

Instalación
1. Hacer un cajeado en la superficie de trabajo de 60 mm. 
2. Confirmar que haya suficiente espacio debajo de la superficie para ocultar la unidad

cuando esté en posición cerrada. 
3. Retire el anillo de bloqueo girandolo en el sentido contrario a las agujas del reloj.
4. Introduzca el enchufe en el orificio.
5. Coloque el anillo de bloqueo girandolo en el sentido de las agujas del reloj para 

apretarlo.
6. Conecte el enchufe a la fuente de alimentación utilizando el enchufe pre-cableado.

Operación
1. Para usar el enchufe presione la tapa y se abrirá el sistema verticalmente.
2. El enchufe ahora está listo para su uso.
3. Cierre la unidad presionando suavemente la tapa para desenganchar el mecanismo

de bloqueo.
Mantenimiento y cuidado

1. Siempre desconecte la alimentación antes de limpiarla.
2. Limpie periodicamente con un paño suave.
3. No utilice productos de limpieza químicos fuertes ya que puede dañar el acabado.

ATENCIÓN
Asegúrese de que al utilizar la fuente de alimentación USB no utilice dispositivos que 
excedan el amperaje indicado

Medidas de instalación
Installation measures
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Installation
1. Cut out a 60 mm diameter ho
2. Ensure there is sufficient sp

position.
3. Remove the locking ring from
4. Insert socket into the hole.
5. Place the locking ring onto 

underside of the work surface
6. Connect the socket to power

Operation
1. To use the socket press the 

unit it engages into position.
2. The socket is now ready for
3. Close the unit by gently push

Maintenance & Care

1. Always disconnect the pow
2. Periodically wipe over with so
3. Do not use harsh chemical c

ATTENTION 
Please ensure when using the USB
amperage

Instalación
1. Hacer un cajeado en la superficie de trabajo de 60 mm.
2. Confirmar que haya suficiente espacio debajo de la superficie para ocultar la unidad

cuando esté en posición cerrada. 
3. Retire el anillo de bloqueo girandolo en el sentido contrario a las agujas del reloj.
4. Introduzca el enchufe en el orificio.
5. Coloque el anillo de bloqueo girandolo en el sentido de las agujas del reloj para 

apretarlo.
6. Conecte el enchufe a la fuente de alimentación utilizando el enchufe pre-cableado.

Operación
1. Para usar el enchufe presione la tapa y se abrirá el sistema verticalmente.
2. El enchufe ahora está listo para su uso.
3. Cierre la unidad presionando suavemente la tapa para desenganchar el mecanismo

de bloqueo.
Mantenimiento y cuidado

1. Siempre desconecte la alimentación antes de limpiarla.
2. Limpie periodicamente con un paño suave.
3. No utilice productos de limpieza químicos fuertes ya que puede dañar el acabado.

ATENCIÓN
Asegúrese de que al utilizar la fuente de alimentación USB no utilice dispositivos que 
excedan el amperaje indicado

Installation
1. Cut out a 60 mm diameter ho
2. Ensure there is sufficient sp

position.
3. Remove the locking ring from
4. Insert socket into the hole.
5. Place the locking ring onto 

underside of the work surface
6. Connect the socket to power

Operation
1. To use the socket press the 

unit it engages into position.
2. The socket is now ready for
3. Close the unit by gently push

Maintenance & Care

1. Always disconnect the pow
2. Periodically wipe over with so
3. Do not use harsh chemical c

ATTENTION 
Please ensure when using the USB
amperage

Instalación
1. Hacer un cajeado en la superficie de trabajo de 60 mm.
2. Confirmar que haya suficiente espacio debajo de la superficie para ocultar la unidad

cuando esté en posición cerrada. 
3. Retire el anillo de bloqueo girandolo en el sentido contrario a las agujas del reloj.
4. Introduzca el enchufe en el orificio.
5. Coloque el anillo de bloqueo girandolo en el sentido de las agujas del reloj para 

apretarlo.
6. Conecte el enchufe a la fuente de alimentación utilizando el enchufe pre-cableado.

Operación
1. Para usar el enchufe presione la tapa y se abrirá el sistema verticalmente.
2. El enchufe ahora está listo para su uso.
3. Cierre la unidad presionando suavemente la tapa para desenganchar el mecanismo

de bloqueo.
Mantenimiento y cuidado

1. Siempre desconecte la alimentación antes de limpiarla.
2. Limpie periodicamente con un paño suave.
3. No utilice productos de limpieza químicos fuertes ya que puede dañar el acabado.

ATENCIÓN
Asegúrese de que al utilizar la fuente de alimentación USB no utilice dispositivos que 
excedan el amperaje indicado

Medidas de instalación
Installation measureswww.dbgroupherrajes.com

Installation
1.Cut out a 60mm diameter hole in work surface.
2.Ensure there is sufficient space under the surface for the unit when it is in the closed 

position.
3.Remove the locking ring fromthe collar by rotating it an anti-clockwise direction.
4.Insert socket into the hole.
5.Place the locking ring onto the collar and rotate clockwise to tighten against the 

underside of the work surface.
6.Connect the socket to power supply using the pre-wired UKplug.

Operation
1.To use the socket press the lid and it will pop up allowing you to gently pull up the 

unit it engages into position.
2.The socket is now ready for use.
3.Close the unit by gently pushing on lid to disengage the locking mechanism.

Maintenance& Care

1.Always disconnect the power prior to cleaning.
2.Periodically wipe over with soft cloth.
3.Do not use harsh chemical cleaning products as it may damage the finish.

ATTENTION 
Please ensure when using the USB power supply do not use devices that exceed the stated 
amperage

Instalación
1.Hacer un cajeado en la superficie de trabajo de 60 mm. 
2.Confirmar que haya suficiente espacio debajo de la superficie para ocultar la unidad

cuando esté en posición cerrada. 
3.Retire el anillo de bloqueo girandolo en el sentido contrario a las agujas del reloj.
4.Introduzca el enchufe en el orificio.
5.Coloque el anillo de bloqueo girandolo en el sentido de las agujas del reloj para 

apretarlo.
6.Conecte el enchufe a la fuente de alimentación utilizando el enchufe pre-cableado.

Operación
1.Para usar el enchufe presione la tapa y se abrirá el sistema verticalmente.
2.El enchufe ahora está listo para su uso.
3.Cierre la unidad presionando suavemente la tapa para desenganchar el mecanismo

de bloqueo.
Mantenimiento y cuidado

1.Siempre desconecte la alimentación antes de limpiarla.
2.Limpie periodicamente con un paño suave.
3.No utilice productos de limpieza químicos fuertes ya que puede dañar el acabado.

ATENCIÓN
Asegúrese de que al utilizar la fuente de alimentación USB no utilice dispositivos que 
excedan el amperaje indicado

Installation
1.Cut out a 60mm diameter hole in work surface.
2.Ensure there is sufficient space under the surface for the unit when it is in the closed 

position.
3.Remove the locking ring fromthe collar by rotating it an anti-clockwise direction.
4.Insert socket into the hole.
5.Place the locking ring onto the collar and rotate clockwise to tighten against the 

underside of the work surface.
6.Connect the socket to power supply using the pre-wired UKplug.

Operation
1.To use the socket press the lid and it will pop up allowing you to gently pull up the 

unit it engages into position.
2.The socket is now ready for use.
3.Close the unit by gently pushing on lid to disengage the locking mechanism.

Maintenance& Care

1.Always disconnect the power prior to cleaning.
2.Periodically wipe over with soft cloth.
3.Do not use harsh chemical cleaning products as it may damage the finish.

ATTENTION 
Please ensure when using the USB power supply do not use devices that exceed the stated 
amperage

Instalación
1.Hacer un cajeado en la superficie de trabajo de 60 mm. 
2.Confirmar que haya suficiente espacio debajo de la superficie para ocultar la unidad

cuando esté en posición cerrada. 
3.Retire el anillo de bloqueo girandolo en el sentido contrario a las agujas del reloj.
4.Introduzca el enchufe en el orificio.
5.Coloque el anillo de bloqueo girandolo en el sentido de las agujas del reloj para 

apretarlo.
6.Conecte el enchufe a la fuente de alimentación utilizando el enchufe pre-cableado.

Operación
1.Para usar el enchufe presione la tapa y se abrirá el sistema verticalmente.
2.El enchufe ahora está listo para su uso.
3.Cierre la unidad presionando suavemente la tapa para desenganchar el mecanismo

de bloqueo.
Mantenimiento y cuidado

1.Siempre desconecte la alimentación antes de limpiarla.
2.Limpie periodicamente con un paño suave.
3.No utilice productos de limpieza químicos fuertes ya que puede dañar el acabado.

ATENCIÓN
Asegúrese de que al utilizar la fuente de alimentación USB no utilice dispositivos que 
excedan el amperaje indicado

Installation measures

www.dbgroupherrajes.com

Installation
1. Cut out a 60 mm diameter hole in work surface.
2. Ensure there is sufficient space under the surface for the unit when it is in the closed 

position.
3. Remove the locking ring from the collar by rotating it an anti-clockwise direction.
4. Insert socket into the hole.
5. Place the locking ring onto the collar and rotate clockwise to tighten against the 

underside of the work surface.
6. Connect the socket to power supply using the pre-wired UK plug.

Operation
1. To use the socket press the lid and it will pop up allowing you to gently pull up the 

unit it engages into position.
2. The socket is now ready for use.
3. Close the unit by gently pushing on lid to disengage the locking mechanism.

Maintenance & Care

1. Always disconnect the power prior to cleaning.
2. Periodically wipe over with soft cloth.
3. Do not use harsh chemical cleaning products as it may damage the finish.

ATTENTION 
Please ensure when using the USB power supply do not use devices that exceed the stated 
amperage

Instalación
1. Hacer un cajeado en la superficie de trabajo de 60 mm. 
2. Confirmar que haya suficiente espacio debajo de la superficie para ocultar la unidad

cuando esté en posición cerrada. 
3. Retire el anillo de bloqueo girandolo en el sentido contrario a las agujas del reloj.
4. Introduzca el enchufe en el orificio.
5. Coloque el anillo de bloqueo girandolo en el sentido de las agujas del reloj para 

apretarlo.
6. Conecte el enchufe a la fuente de alimentación utilizando el enchufe pre-cableado.

Operación
1. Para usar el enchufe presione la tapa y se abrirá el sistema verticalmente.
2. El enchufe ahora está listo para su uso.
3. Cierre la unidad presionando suavemente la tapa para desenganchar el mecanismo

de bloqueo.
Mantenimiento y cuidado

1. Siempre desconecte la alimentación antes de limpiarla.
2. Limpie periodicamente con un paño suave.
3. No utilice productos de limpieza químicos fuertes ya que puede dañar el acabado.

ATENCIÓN
Asegúrese de que al utilizar la fuente de alimentación USB no utilice dispositivos que 
excedan el amperaje indicado

Installation
1. Cut out a 60 mm diameter hole in work surface.
2. Ensure there is sufficient space under the surface for the unit when it is in the closed 

position.
3. Remove the locking ring from the collar by rotating it an anti-clockwise direction.
4. Insert socket into the hole.
5. Place the locking ring onto the collar and rotate clockwise to tighten against the 

underside of the work surface.
6. Connect the socket to power supply using the pre-wired UK plug.

Operation
1. To use the socket press the lid and it will pop up allowing you to gently pull up the 

unit it engages into position.
2. The socket is now ready for use.
3. Close the unit by gently pushing on lid to disengage the locking mechanism.

Maintenance & Care

1. Always disconnect the power prior to cleaning.
2. Periodically wipe over with soft cloth.
3. Do not use harsh chemical cleaning products as it may damage the finish.

ATTENTION 
Please ensure when using the USB power supply do not use devices that exceed the stated 
amperage

Instalación
1. Hacer un cajeado en la superficie de trabajo de 60 mm. 
2. Confirmar que haya suficiente espacio debajo de la superficie para ocultar la unidad

cuando esté en posición cerrada. 
3. Retire el anillo de bloqueo girandolo en el sentido contrario a las agujas del reloj.
4. Introduzca el enchufe en el orificio.
5. Coloque el anillo de bloqueo girandolo en el sentido de las agujas del reloj para 

apretarlo.
6. Conecte el enchufe a la fuente de alimentación utilizando el enchufe pre-cableado.

Operación
1. Para usar el enchufe presione la tapa y se abrirá el sistema verticalmente.
2. El enchufe ahora está listo para su uso.
3. Cierre la unidad presionando suavemente la tapa para desenganchar el mecanismo

de bloqueo.
Mantenimiento y cuidado

1. Siempre desconecte la alimentación antes de limpiarla.
2. Limpie periodicamente con un paño suave.
3. No utilice productos de limpieza químicos fuertes ya que puede dañar el acabado.

ATENCIÓN
Asegúrese de que al utilizar la fuente de alimentación USB no utilice dispositivos que 
excedan el amperaje indicado

Medidas de instalación
Installation measures
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ALVA +

Código Descripción Alto ø Diámetro Ø Encastre Acabado Embalaje

0811490 Alva Plus (3 Tipo B / 2 USB "A") 323 72 60 Ínox 1

El enchufe Alva Plus, se suministra con 2 USB de carga rápida, 2,4 A. 

www.domusline.com 2

UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

1312

Montée et descente motorisée. 

Motorized up and down movement. 
Anti-pinch system.

PL U S 
P R OD U IT

P R OD U C T
A DV A N TA GE

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES F RA NCO-BELGE S
A9520
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9521
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9526
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9527
2 prises noir mat  
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES SC HUK O
A9522
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9523
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9528
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9529
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉFÉR ENCES  
P R ISES  UK*
A9528-UK
2 prises inox brossé
+ 2USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T IF
Interrupteur pour commander 
le mouvement, montée 
et descente motorisées. 

noir,  capot et collerette métal 
inox brossé ou noir mat.

(2900 W/UK). Prise USB  
5V 2A permettant de  
recharger les téléphones 
mobiles ou les tablettes.
Recharge sans fil Qi pour  
les mobiles compatibles avec 
indicateur LED de charge.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
À  installer sur un plan de  
travail d’épaisseur maxi  
50 mm. Découpe Ø 85 mm,  
fixation par simple vissage.

(230 V/13 A UK). Câble 
 

de 2 m avec fiche euro ou UK.

À S A VOI R
Les produits certifiés Qi
garantissent la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction
des produits.

F R ENC H  SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9520
2 sockets stainless steel 

finishing + 2 USB
A9521

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9526
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9527

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

G E RMA N SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9522
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB
A9523

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9528
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9529

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

UK SOC K E T S
R E F E R ENCES *

A9528-UK
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T ION
Switch to command 

the open and close movement.

Black Aluminium structure, 
top cover and top ring

 are metal brushed chrome 
or mat black finishing.

(2900 W/UK) USB 5V 2A to  
load smartphones and tablets.

Wireless Qi charging 
with LED indicator.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
Mounting on panel  

of 50 mm max.
85 mm hole, fixing 

by simple screwing.

(230 V / 13 A/UK).

2 m long with euro plug or UK.

G OOD T O K NO W
Products with Qi logo are 

certified to guarantee security, 
interoperability and correct  

function of products.

*Disponible sur commande   *Available on request IP20

NEW NEW

FR UK

La société fait partie du « Wireless Power Consortium », 
un groupe visant à développer la technologie Qi, 
un standard mondial pour le chargement sans fil. 
Les produits avec le logo Qi ont été certifiés par 

des laboratoires autorisés, afin de valider la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction des produits.

The company is member of Wireless Power 
Consortium (WPC). Its mission is to create and promote 
wide market adoption of its interface standard Qi, 
used for wireless charging. Products with Qi logo 
are certified by authorized laboratories to valid security, 
interoperability and good function of products.

1312

Montée et descente motorisée. 

Motorized up and down movement. 
Anti-pinch system.

PL U S 
P R OD U IT

P R OD U C T
A DV A N TA GE

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES F RA NCO-BELGE S
A9520
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9521
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9526
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9527
2 prises noir mat  
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES SC HUK O
A9522
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9523
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9528
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9529
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉFÉR ENCES  
P R ISES  UK*
A9528-UK
2 prises inox brossé
+ 2USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T IF
Interrupteur pour commander 
le mouvement, montée 
et descente motorisées. 

noir,  capot et collerette métal 
inox brossé ou noir mat.

(2900 W/UK). Prise USB  
5V 2A permettant de  
recharger les téléphones 
mobiles ou les tablettes.
Recharge sans fil Qi pour  
les mobiles compatibles avec 
indicateur LED de charge.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
À  installer sur un plan de  
travail d’épaisseur maxi  
50 mm. Découpe Ø 85 mm,  
fixation par simple vissage.

(230 V/13 A UK). Câble 
 

de 2 m avec fiche euro ou UK.

À S A VOI R
Les produits certifiés Qi
garantissent la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction
des produits.

F R ENC H  SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9520
2 sockets stainless steel 

finishing + 2 USB
A9521

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9526
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9527

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

G E RMA N SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9522
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB
A9523

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9528
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9529

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

UK SOC K E T S
R E F E R ENCES *

A9528-UK
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T ION
Switch to command 

the open and close movement.

Black Aluminium structure, 
top cover and top ring

 are metal brushed chrome 
or mat black finishing.

(2900 W/UK) USB 5V 2A to  
load smartphones and tablets.

Wireless Qi charging 
with LED indicator.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
Mounting on panel  

of 50 mm max.
85 mm hole, fixing 

by simple screwing.

(230 V / 13 A/UK).

2 m long with euro plug or UK.

G OOD T O K NO W
Products with Qi logo are 

certified to guarantee security, 
interoperability and correct  

function of products.

*Disponible sur commande   *Available on request IP20

NEW NEW

FR UK

La société fait partie du « Wireless Power Consortium », 
un groupe visant à développer la technologie Qi, 
un standard mondial pour le chargement sans fil. 
Les produits avec le logo Qi ont été certifiés par 

des laboratoires autorisés, afin de valider la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction des produits.

The company is member of Wireless Power 
Consortium (WPC). Its mission is to create and promote 
wide market adoption of its interface standard Qi, 
used for wireless charging. Products with Qi logo 
are certified by authorized laboratories to valid security, 
interoperability and good function of products. IP20

1312

Montée et descente motorisée. 

Motorized up and down movement. 
Anti-pinch system.

PL U S 
P R OD U IT

P R OD U C T
A DV A N TA GE

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES F RA NCO-BELGE S
A9520
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9521
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9526
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9527
2 prises noir mat  
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES SC HUK O
A9522
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9523
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9528
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9529
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉFÉR ENCES  
P R ISES  UK*
A9528-UK
2 prises inox brossé
+ 2USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T IF
Interrupteur pour commander 
le mouvement, montée 
et descente motorisées. 

noir,  capot et collerette métal 
inox brossé ou noir mat.

(2900 W/UK). Prise USB  
5V 2A permettant de  
recharger les téléphones 
mobiles ou les tablettes.
Recharge sans fil Qi pour  
les mobiles compatibles avec 
indicateur LED de charge.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
À  installer sur un plan de  
travail d’épaisseur maxi  
50 mm. Découpe Ø 85 mm,  
fixation par simple vissage.

(230 V/13 A UK). Câble 
 

de 2 m avec fiche euro ou UK.

À S A VOI R
Les produits certifiés Qi
garantissent la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction
des produits.

F R ENC H  SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9520
2 sockets stainless steel 

finishing + 2 USB
A9521

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9526
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9527

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

G E RMA N SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9522
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB
A9523

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9528
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9529

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

UK SOC K E T S
R E F E R ENCES *

A9528-UK
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T ION
Switch to command 

the open and close movement.

Black Aluminium structure, 
top cover and top ring

 are metal brushed chrome 
or mat black finishing.

(2900 W/UK) USB 5V 2A to  
load smartphones and tablets.

Wireless Qi charging 
with LED indicator.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
Mounting on panel  

of 50 mm max.
85 mm hole, fixing 

by simple screwing.

(230 V / 13 A/UK).

2 m long with euro plug or UK.

G OOD T O K NO W
Products with Qi logo are 

certified to guarantee security, 
interoperability and correct  

function of products.

*Disponible sur commande   *Available on request IP20

NEW NEW

FR UK

La société fait partie du « Wireless Power Consortium », 
un groupe visant à développer la technologie Qi, 
un standard mondial pour le chargement sans fil. 
Les produits avec le logo Qi ont été certifiés par 

des laboratoires autorisés, afin de valider la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction des produits.

The company is member of Wireless Power 
Consortium (WPC). Its mission is to create and promote 
wide market adoption of its interface standard Qi, 
used for wireless charging. Products with Qi logo 
are certified by authorized laboratories to valid security, 
interoperability and good function of products.

1312

Montée et descente motorisée. 

Motorized up and down movement. 
Anti-pinch system.

PL U S 
P R OD U IT

P R OD U C T
A DV A N TA GE

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES F RA NCO-BELGE S
A9520
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9521
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9526
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9527
2 prises noir mat  
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES SC HUK O
A9522
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9523
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9528
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9529
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉFÉR ENCES  
P R ISES  UK*
A9528-UK
2 prises inox brossé
+ 2USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T IF
Interrupteur pour commander 
le mouvement, montée 
et descente motorisées. 

noir,  capot et collerette métal 
inox brossé ou noir mat.

(2900 W/UK). Prise USB  
5V 2A permettant de  
recharger les téléphones 
mobiles ou les tablettes.
Recharge sans fil Qi pour  
les mobiles compatibles avec 
indicateur LED de charge.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
À  installer sur un plan de  
travail d’épaisseur maxi  
50 mm. Découpe Ø 85 mm,  
fixation par simple vissage.

(230 V/13 A UK). Câble 
 

de 2 m avec fiche euro ou UK.

À S A VOI R
Les produits certifiés Qi
garantissent la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction
des produits.

F R ENC H  SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9520
2 sockets stainless steel 

finishing + 2 USB
A9521

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9526
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9527

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

G E RMA N SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9522
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB
A9523

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9528
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9529

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

UK SOC K E T S
R E F E R ENCES *

A9528-UK
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T ION
Switch to command 

the open and close movement.

Black Aluminium structure, 
top cover and top ring

 are metal brushed chrome 
or mat black finishing.

(2900 W/UK) USB 5V 2A to  
load smartphones and tablets.

Wireless Qi charging 
with LED indicator.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
Mounting on panel  

of 50 mm max.
85 mm hole, fixing 

by simple screwing.

(230 V / 13 A/UK).

2 m long with euro plug or UK.

G OOD T O K NO W
Products with Qi logo are 

certified to guarantee security, 
interoperability and correct  

function of products.

*Disponible sur commande   *Available on request IP20

NEW NEW

FR UK

La société fait partie du « Wireless Power Consortium », 
un groupe visant à développer la technologie Qi, 
un standard mondial pour le chargement sans fil. 
Les produits avec le logo Qi ont été certifiés par 

des laboratoires autorisés, afin de valider la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction des produits.

The company is member of Wireless Power 
Consortium (WPC). Its mission is to create and promote 
wide market adoption of its interface standard Qi, 
used for wireless charging. Products with Qi logo 
are certified by authorized laboratories to valid security, 
interoperability and good function of products. IP20

El enchufe Volta Pro, se suministra con 2 USB de carga rápida, 2,4 A. 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=LlMRDz6vJGU
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UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

1312

Montée et descente motorisée. 

Motorized up and down movement. 
Anti-pinch system.

PL U S 
P R OD U IT

P R OD U C T
A DV A N TA GE

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES F RA NCO-BELGE S
A9520
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9521
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9526
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9527
2 prises noir mat  
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES SC HUK O
A9522
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9523
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9528
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9529
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉFÉR ENCES  
P R ISES  UK*
A9528-UK
2 prises inox brossé
+ 2USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T IF
Interrupteur pour commander 
le mouvement, montée 
et descente motorisées. 

noir,  capot et collerette métal 
inox brossé ou noir mat.

(2900 W/UK). Prise USB  
5V 2A permettant de  
recharger les téléphones 
mobiles ou les tablettes.
Recharge sans fil Qi pour  
les mobiles compatibles avec 
indicateur LED de charge.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
À  installer sur un plan de  
travail d’épaisseur maxi  
50 mm. Découpe Ø 85 mm,  
fixation par simple vissage.

(230 V/13 A UK). Câble 
 

de 2 m avec fiche euro ou UK.

À S A VOI R
Les produits certifiés Qi
garantissent la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction
des produits.

F R ENC H  SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9520
2 sockets stainless steel 

finishing + 2 USB
A9521

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9526
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9527

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

G E RMA N SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9522
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB
A9523

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9528
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9529

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

UK SOC K E T S
R E F E R ENCES *

A9528-UK
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T ION
Switch to command 

the open and close movement.

Black Aluminium structure, 
top cover and top ring

 are metal brushed chrome 
or mat black finishing.

(2900 W/UK) USB 5V 2A to  
load smartphones and tablets.

Wireless Qi charging 
with LED indicator.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
Mounting on panel  

of 50 mm max.
85 mm hole, fixing 

by simple screwing.

(230 V / 13 A/UK).

2 m long with euro plug or UK.

G OOD T O K NO W
Products with Qi logo are 

certified to guarantee security, 
interoperability and correct  

function of products.

*Disponible sur commande   *Available on request IP20

NEW NEW

FR UK

La société fait partie du « Wireless Power Consortium », 
un groupe visant à développer la technologie Qi, 
un standard mondial pour le chargement sans fil. 
Les produits avec le logo Qi ont été certifiés par 

des laboratoires autorisés, afin de valider la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction des produits.

The company is member of Wireless Power 
Consortium (WPC). Its mission is to create and promote 
wide market adoption of its interface standard Qi, 
used for wireless charging. Products with Qi logo 
are certified by authorized laboratories to valid security, 
interoperability and good function of products.

1312

Montée et descente motorisée. 

Motorized up and down movement. 
Anti-pinch system.

PL U S 
P R OD U IT

P R OD U C T
A DV A N TA GE

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES F RA NCO-BELGE S
A9520
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9521
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9526
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9527
2 prises noir mat  
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES SC HUK O
A9522
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9523
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9528
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9529
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉFÉR ENCES  
P R ISES  UK*
A9528-UK
2 prises inox brossé
+ 2USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T IF
Interrupteur pour commander 
le mouvement, montée 
et descente motorisées. 

noir,  capot et collerette métal 
inox brossé ou noir mat.

(2900 W/UK). Prise USB  
5V 2A permettant de  
recharger les téléphones 
mobiles ou les tablettes.
Recharge sans fil Qi pour  
les mobiles compatibles avec 
indicateur LED de charge.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
À  installer sur un plan de  
travail d’épaisseur maxi  
50 mm. Découpe Ø 85 mm,  
fixation par simple vissage.

(230 V/13 A UK). Câble 
 

de 2 m avec fiche euro ou UK.

À S A VOI R
Les produits certifiés Qi
garantissent la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction
des produits.

F R ENC H  SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9520
2 sockets stainless steel 

finishing + 2 USB
A9521

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9526
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9527

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

G E RMA N SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9522
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB
A9523

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9528
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9529

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

UK SOC K E T S
R E F E R ENCES *

A9528-UK
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T ION
Switch to command 

the open and close movement.

Black Aluminium structure, 
top cover and top ring

 are metal brushed chrome 
or mat black finishing.

(2900 W/UK) USB 5V 2A to  
load smartphones and tablets.

Wireless Qi charging 
with LED indicator.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
Mounting on panel  

of 50 mm max.
85 mm hole, fixing 

by simple screwing.

(230 V / 13 A/UK).

2 m long with euro plug or UK.

G OOD T O K NO W
Products with Qi logo are 

certified to guarantee security, 
interoperability and correct  

function of products.

*Disponible sur commande   *Available on request IP20

NEW NEW

FR UK

La société fait partie du « Wireless Power Consortium », 
un groupe visant à développer la technologie Qi, 
un standard mondial pour le chargement sans fil. 
Les produits avec le logo Qi ont été certifiés par 

des laboratoires autorisés, afin de valider la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction des produits.

The company is member of Wireless Power 
Consortium (WPC). Its mission is to create and promote 
wide market adoption of its interface standard Qi, 
used for wireless charging. Products with Qi logo 
are certified by authorized laboratories to valid security, 
interoperability and good function of products. IP20

Código Descripción Alto Ancho Fondo Encastre Acabado Embalaje

0730090 Kapsa (3 shucko) 50 204 70 53 x 189 Ínox 1

0730007 Kapsa (3 shucko) 50 204 70 53 x 189 Negro 1

Instalable en encimeras de 10 a 40 milimetros.

Instrucciones 
Kapsa Small

https://youtu.be/JyNZlTncdBA
https://dbgroupherrajes.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/KAPSA_PDU_S_XS_Mounting_instructions_REV04.pdf
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APERTURA
AUTOMÁTICA

PULSANDO UN
BOTÓN

APERTURA
AUTOMÁTICA

PULSANDO UN
BOTÓN

Código Descripción Alto Ancho Fondo ø Encastre Acabado Embalaje

0730290 Twist 2 cuadrado (2 Schuko) 42,5 115 115 105 Ínox 1

0730407 Twist 2 cuadrado (2 Schuko) 42,5 115 115 105 Negro 1

TWIST 2 CUADRADO

TWIST 2 REDONDO
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Código Descripción Alto Diámetro ø Encastre Acabado Embalaje

0730190 Twist 2 redondo (2 Schuko) 42,5 115 105 Ínox 1

0730307 Twist 2 redondo (2 Schuko) 42,5 115 105 Negro 1

Instalable en encimeras de 6 a 40 milimetros.

Instalable en encimeras de 6 a 40 milimetros.

www.domusline.com 2

UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

1312

Montée et descente motorisée. 

Motorized up and down movement. 
Anti-pinch system.

PL U S 
P R OD U IT

P R OD U C T
A DV A N TA GE

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES F RA NCO-BELGE S
A9520
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9521
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9526
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9527
2 prises noir mat  
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES SC HUK O
A9522
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9523
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9528
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9529
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉFÉR ENCES  
P R ISES  UK*
A9528-UK
2 prises inox brossé
+ 2USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T IF
Interrupteur pour commander 
le mouvement, montée 
et descente motorisées. 

noir,  capot et collerette métal 
inox brossé ou noir mat.

(2900 W/UK). Prise USB  
5V 2A permettant de  
recharger les téléphones 
mobiles ou les tablettes.
Recharge sans fil Qi pour  
les mobiles compatibles avec 
indicateur LED de charge.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
À  installer sur un plan de  
travail d’épaisseur maxi  
50 mm. Découpe Ø 85 mm,  
fixation par simple vissage.

(230 V/13 A UK). Câble 
 

de 2 m avec fiche euro ou UK.

À S A VOI R
Les produits certifiés Qi
garantissent la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction
des produits.

F R ENC H  SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9520
2 sockets stainless steel 

finishing + 2 USB
A9521

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9526
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9527

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

G E RMA N SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9522
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB
A9523

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9528
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9529

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

UK SOC K E T S
R E F E R ENCES *

A9528-UK
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T ION
Switch to command 

the open and close movement.

Black Aluminium structure, 
top cover and top ring

 are metal brushed chrome 
or mat black finishing.

(2900 W/UK) USB 5V 2A to  
load smartphones and tablets.

Wireless Qi charging 
with LED indicator.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
Mounting on panel  

of 50 mm max.
85 mm hole, fixing 

by simple screwing.

(230 V / 13 A/UK).

2 m long with euro plug or UK.

G OOD T O K NO W
Products with Qi logo are 

certified to guarantee security, 
interoperability and correct  

function of products.

*Disponible sur commande   *Available on request IP20

NEW NEW

FR UK

La société fait partie du « Wireless Power Consortium », 
un groupe visant à développer la technologie Qi, 
un standard mondial pour le chargement sans fil. 
Les produits avec le logo Qi ont été certifiés par 

des laboratoires autorisés, afin de valider la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction des produits.

The company is member of Wireless Power 
Consortium (WPC). Its mission is to create and promote 
wide market adoption of its interface standard Qi, 
used for wireless charging. Products with Qi logo 
are certified by authorized laboratories to valid security, 
interoperability and good function of products.

1312

Montée et descente motorisée. 

Motorized up and down movement. 
Anti-pinch system.

PL U S 
P R OD U IT

P R OD U C T
A DV A N TA GE

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES F RA NCO-BELGE S
A9520
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9521
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9526
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9527
2 prises noir mat  
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES SC HUK O
A9522
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9523
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9528
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9529
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉFÉR ENCES  
P R ISES  UK*
A9528-UK
2 prises inox brossé
+ 2USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T IF
Interrupteur pour commander 
le mouvement, montée 
et descente motorisées. 

noir,  capot et collerette métal 
inox brossé ou noir mat.

(2900 W/UK). Prise USB  
5V 2A permettant de  
recharger les téléphones 
mobiles ou les tablettes.
Recharge sans fil Qi pour  
les mobiles compatibles avec 
indicateur LED de charge.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
À  installer sur un plan de  
travail d’épaisseur maxi  
50 mm. Découpe Ø 85 mm,  
fixation par simple vissage.

(230 V/13 A UK). Câble 
 

de 2 m avec fiche euro ou UK.

À S A VOI R
Les produits certifiés Qi
garantissent la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction
des produits.

F R ENC H  SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9520
2 sockets stainless steel 

finishing + 2 USB
A9521

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9526
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9527

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

G E RMA N SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9522
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB
A9523

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9528
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9529

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

UK SOC K E T S
R E F E R ENCES *

A9528-UK
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T ION
Switch to command 

the open and close movement.

Black Aluminium structure, 
top cover and top ring

 are metal brushed chrome 
or mat black finishing.

(2900 W/UK) USB 5V 2A to  
load smartphones and tablets.

Wireless Qi charging 
with LED indicator.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
Mounting on panel  

of 50 mm max.
85 mm hole, fixing 

by simple screwing.

(230 V / 13 A/UK).

2 m long with euro plug or UK.

G OOD T O K NO W
Products with Qi logo are 

certified to guarantee security, 
interoperability and correct  

function of products.

*Disponible sur commande   *Available on request IP20

NEW NEW

FR UK

La société fait partie du « Wireless Power Consortium », 
un groupe visant à développer la technologie Qi, 
un standard mondial pour le chargement sans fil. 
Les produits avec le logo Qi ont été certifiés par 

des laboratoires autorisés, afin de valider la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction des produits.

The company is member of Wireless Power 
Consortium (WPC). Its mission is to create and promote 
wide market adoption of its interface standard Qi, 
used for wireless charging. Products with Qi logo 
are certified by authorized laboratories to valid security, 
interoperability and good function of products. IP20

www.domusline.com 2

UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

1312

Montée et descente motorisée. 

Motorized up and down movement. 
Anti-pinch system.

PL U S 
P R OD U IT

P R OD U C T
A DV A N TA GE

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES F RA NCO-BELGE S
A9520
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9521
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9526
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9527
2 prises noir mat  
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES SC HUK O
A9522
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9523
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9528
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9529
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉFÉR ENCES  
P R ISES  UK*
A9528-UK
2 prises inox brossé
+ 2USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T IF
Interrupteur pour commander 
le mouvement, montée 
et descente motorisées. 

noir,  capot et collerette métal 
inox brossé ou noir mat.

(2900 W/UK). Prise USB  
5V 2A permettant de  
recharger les téléphones 
mobiles ou les tablettes.
Recharge sans fil Qi pour  
les mobiles compatibles avec 
indicateur LED de charge.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
À  installer sur un plan de  
travail d’épaisseur maxi  
50 mm. Découpe Ø 85 mm,  
fixation par simple vissage.

(230 V/13 A UK). Câble 
 

de 2 m avec fiche euro ou UK.

À S A VOI R
Les produits certifiés Qi
garantissent la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction
des produits.

F R ENC H  SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9520
2 sockets stainless steel 

finishing + 2 USB
A9521

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9526
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9527

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

G E RMA N SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9522
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB
A9523

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9528
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9529

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

UK SOC K E T S
R E F E R ENCES *

A9528-UK
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T ION
Switch to command 

the open and close movement.

Black Aluminium structure, 
top cover and top ring

 are metal brushed chrome 
or mat black finishing.

(2900 W/UK) USB 5V 2A to  
load smartphones and tablets.

Wireless Qi charging 
with LED indicator.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
Mounting on panel  

of 50 mm max.
85 mm hole, fixing 

by simple screwing.

(230 V / 13 A/UK).

2 m long with euro plug or UK.

G OOD T O K NO W
Products with Qi logo are 

certified to guarantee security, 
interoperability and correct  

function of products.

*Disponible sur commande   *Available on request IP20

NEW NEW

FR UK

La société fait partie du « Wireless Power Consortium », 
un groupe visant à développer la technologie Qi, 
un standard mondial pour le chargement sans fil. 
Les produits avec le logo Qi ont été certifiés par 

des laboratoires autorisés, afin de valider la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction des produits.

The company is member of Wireless Power 
Consortium (WPC). Its mission is to create and promote 
wide market adoption of its interface standard Qi, 
used for wireless charging. Products with Qi logo 
are certified by authorized laboratories to valid security, 
interoperability and good function of products.

1312

Montée et descente motorisée. 

Motorized up and down movement. 
Anti-pinch system.

PL U S 
P R OD U IT

P R OD U C T
A DV A N TA GE

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES F RA NCO-BELGE S
A9520
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9521
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9526
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9527
2 prises noir mat  
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES SC HUK O
A9522
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9523
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9528
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9529
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉFÉR ENCES  
P R ISES  UK*
A9528-UK
2 prises inox brossé
+ 2USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T IF
Interrupteur pour commander 
le mouvement, montée 
et descente motorisées. 

noir,  capot et collerette métal 
inox brossé ou noir mat.

(2900 W/UK). Prise USB  
5V 2A permettant de  
recharger les téléphones 
mobiles ou les tablettes.
Recharge sans fil Qi pour  
les mobiles compatibles avec 
indicateur LED de charge.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
À  installer sur un plan de  
travail d’épaisseur maxi  
50 mm. Découpe Ø 85 mm,  
fixation par simple vissage.

(230 V/13 A UK). Câble 
 

de 2 m avec fiche euro ou UK.

À S A VOI R
Les produits certifiés Qi
garantissent la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction
des produits.

F R ENC H  SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9520
2 sockets stainless steel 

finishing + 2 USB
A9521

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9526
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9527

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

G E RMA N SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9522
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB
A9523

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9528
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9529

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

UK SOC K E T S
R E F E R ENCES *

A9528-UK
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T ION
Switch to command 

the open and close movement.

Black Aluminium structure, 
top cover and top ring

 are metal brushed chrome 
or mat black finishing.

(2900 W/UK) USB 5V 2A to  
load smartphones and tablets.

Wireless Qi charging 
with LED indicator.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
Mounting on panel  

of 50 mm max.
85 mm hole, fixing 

by simple screwing.

(230 V / 13 A/UK).

2 m long with euro plug or UK.

G OOD T O K NO W
Products with Qi logo are 

certified to guarantee security, 
interoperability and correct  

function of products.

*Disponible sur commande   *Available on request IP20

NEW NEW

FR UK

La société fait partie du « Wireless Power Consortium », 
un groupe visant à développer la technologie Qi, 
un standard mondial pour le chargement sans fil. 
Les produits avec le logo Qi ont été certifiés par 

des laboratoires autorisés, afin de valider la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction des produits.

The company is member of Wireless Power 
Consortium (WPC). Its mission is to create and promote 
wide market adoption of its interface standard Qi, 
used for wireless charging. Products with Qi logo 
are certified by authorized laboratories to valid security, 
interoperability and good function of products. IP20

https://youtu.be/VR2lr6Qfc70
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Código Descripción Alto ø Diámetro Ø Encastre Acabado Embalaje

0700690 Twist (2 Schuko) 43 115 105 Ínox 1

0706401 Twist (2 Schuko) 43 115 105 Blanco Mate 1

0701307 Twist (2 Schuko) 43 115 105 Negro Mate 1

132 www.bachmann.com Los pictogramas y sus signi�cados pueden consultarse en la p·gina 283.

PA
NE

LE
S 

DE
 C

ON
EX

I”
N

VENTAJAS
ï Tan solo 40 mm de profundidad de montaje

ï R·pido y f·cil de instalar

ï Adecuado para un montaje posterior

ï GuÌa de cables con ahorro de espacio

ï Desag¸e integrado

             
 
 

   

Paneles de conexiÛn | Unidades integradas | TWIST

Dimensiones (Al  x di·metro): 42,5  x 115  mm
Profundidad de montaje: 40 mm
Grosor del tablero de mesa:  
a partir de 8 mm 
Material:  tapa de protecciÛn: metal 

enchufe: pl·stico

Color del enchufe: negro
Variantes de color: 

   

Vea el vÌdeo sobre 
la instalaciÛn 
de TWIST en 
YouTube

Zeichnung Drawing

3
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TWIST
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UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

1312

Montée et descente motorisée. 

Motorized up and down movement. 
Anti-pinch system.

PL U S 
P R OD U IT

P R OD U C T
A DV A N TA GE

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES F RA NCO-BELGE S
A9520
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9521
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9526
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9527
2 prises noir mat  
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES SC HUK O
A9522
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9523
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9528
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9529
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉFÉR ENCES  
P R ISES  UK*
A9528-UK
2 prises inox brossé
+ 2USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T IF
Interrupteur pour commander 
le mouvement, montée 
et descente motorisées. 

noir,  capot et collerette métal 
inox brossé ou noir mat.

(2900 W/UK). Prise USB  
5V 2A permettant de  
recharger les téléphones 
mobiles ou les tablettes.
Recharge sans fil Qi pour  
les mobiles compatibles avec 
indicateur LED de charge.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
À  installer sur un plan de  
travail d’épaisseur maxi  
50 mm. Découpe Ø 85 mm,  
fixation par simple vissage.

(230 V/13 A UK). Câble 
 

de 2 m avec fiche euro ou UK.

À S A VOI R
Les produits certifiés Qi
garantissent la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction
des produits.

F R ENC H  SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9520
2 sockets stainless steel 

finishing + 2 USB
A9521

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9526
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9527

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

G E RMA N SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9522
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB
A9523

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9528
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9529

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

UK SOC K E T S
R E F E R ENCES *

A9528-UK
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T ION
Switch to command 

the open and close movement.

Black Aluminium structure, 
top cover and top ring

 are metal brushed chrome 
or mat black finishing.

(2900 W/UK) USB 5V 2A to  
load smartphones and tablets.

Wireless Qi charging 
with LED indicator.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
Mounting on panel  

of 50 mm max.
85 mm hole, fixing 

by simple screwing.

(230 V / 13 A/UK).

2 m long with euro plug or UK.

G OOD T O K NO W
Products with Qi logo are 

certified to guarantee security, 
interoperability and correct  

function of products.

*Disponible sur commande   *Available on request IP20

NEW NEW

FR UK

La société fait partie du « Wireless Power Consortium », 
un groupe visant à développer la technologie Qi, 
un standard mondial pour le chargement sans fil. 
Les produits avec le logo Qi ont été certifiés par 

des laboratoires autorisés, afin de valider la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction des produits.

The company is member of Wireless Power 
Consortium (WPC). Its mission is to create and promote 
wide market adoption of its interface standard Qi, 
used for wireless charging. Products with Qi logo 
are certified by authorized laboratories to valid security, 
interoperability and good function of products.

1312

Montée et descente motorisée. 

Motorized up and down movement. 
Anti-pinch system.

PL U S 
P R OD U IT

P R OD U C T
A DV A N TA GE

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES F RA NCO-BELGE S
A9520
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9521
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9526
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9527
2 prises noir mat  
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES SC HUK O
A9522
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9523
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9528
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9529
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉFÉR ENCES  
P R ISES  UK*
A9528-UK
2 prises inox brossé
+ 2USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T IF
Interrupteur pour commander 
le mouvement, montée 
et descente motorisées. 

noir,  capot et collerette métal 
inox brossé ou noir mat.

(2900 W/UK). Prise USB  
5V 2A permettant de  
recharger les téléphones 
mobiles ou les tablettes.
Recharge sans fil Qi pour  
les mobiles compatibles avec 
indicateur LED de charge.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
À  installer sur un plan de  
travail d’épaisseur maxi  
50 mm. Découpe Ø 85 mm,  
fixation par simple vissage.

(230 V/13 A UK). Câble 
 

de 2 m avec fiche euro ou UK.

À S A VOI R
Les produits certifiés Qi
garantissent la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction
des produits.

F R ENC H  SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9520
2 sockets stainless steel 

finishing + 2 USB
A9521

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9526
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9527

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

G E RMA N SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9522
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB
A9523

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9528
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9529

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

UK SOC K E T S
R E F E R ENCES *

A9528-UK
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T ION
Switch to command 

the open and close movement.

Black Aluminium structure, 
top cover and top ring

 are metal brushed chrome 
or mat black finishing.

(2900 W/UK) USB 5V 2A to  
load smartphones and tablets.

Wireless Qi charging 
with LED indicator.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
Mounting on panel  

of 50 mm max.
85 mm hole, fixing 

by simple screwing.

(230 V / 13 A/UK).

2 m long with euro plug or UK.

G OOD T O K NO W
Products with Qi logo are 

certified to guarantee security, 
interoperability and correct  

function of products.

*Disponible sur commande   *Available on request IP20

NEW NEW

FR UK

La société fait partie du « Wireless Power Consortium », 
un groupe visant à développer la technologie Qi, 
un standard mondial pour le chargement sans fil. 
Les produits avec le logo Qi ont été certifiés par 

des laboratoires autorisés, afin de valider la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction des produits.

The company is member of Wireless Power 
Consortium (WPC). Its mission is to create and promote 
wide market adoption of its interface standard Qi, 
used for wireless charging. Products with Qi logo 
are certified by authorized laboratories to valid security, 
interoperability and good function of products. IP20

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=qg3xV50gTmI


#dbgroupsl

132 I 133ILUMINACIÓN & CONECTIVIDAD SUB-INDICE

EIGHT

2 SCHUKO 1 SCHUKO / 1 USB CARGADOR 3,5 A

www.domusline.com 2

UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

1312

Montée et descente motorisée. 

Motorized up and down movement. 
Anti-pinch system.

PL U S 
P R OD U IT

P R OD U C T
A DV A N TA GE

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES F RA NCO-BELGE S
A9520
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9521
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9526
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9527
2 prises noir mat  
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES SC HUK O
A9522
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9523
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9528
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9529
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉFÉR ENCES  
P R ISES  UK*
A9528-UK
2 prises inox brossé
+ 2USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T IF
Interrupteur pour commander 
le mouvement, montée 
et descente motorisées. 

noir,  capot et collerette métal 
inox brossé ou noir mat.

(2900 W/UK). Prise USB  
5V 2A permettant de  
recharger les téléphones 
mobiles ou les tablettes.
Recharge sans fil Qi pour  
les mobiles compatibles avec 
indicateur LED de charge.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
À  installer sur un plan de  
travail d’épaisseur maxi  
50 mm. Découpe Ø 85 mm,  
fixation par simple vissage.

(230 V/13 A UK). Câble 
 

de 2 m avec fiche euro ou UK.

À S A VOI R
Les produits certifiés Qi
garantissent la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction
des produits.

F R ENC H  SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9520
2 sockets stainless steel 

finishing + 2 USB
A9521

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9526
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9527

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

G E RMA N SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9522
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB
A9523

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9528
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9529

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

UK SOC K E T S
R E F E R ENCES *

A9528-UK
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T ION
Switch to command 

the open and close movement.

Black Aluminium structure, 
top cover and top ring

 are metal brushed chrome 
or mat black finishing.

(2900 W/UK) USB 5V 2A to  
load smartphones and tablets.

Wireless Qi charging 
with LED indicator.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
Mounting on panel  

of 50 mm max.
85 mm hole, fixing 

by simple screwing.

(230 V / 13 A/UK).

2 m long with euro plug or UK.

G OOD T O K NO W
Products with Qi logo are 

certified to guarantee security, 
interoperability and correct  

function of products.

*Disponible sur commande   *Available on request IP20

NEW NEW

FR UK

La société fait partie du « Wireless Power Consortium », 
un groupe visant à développer la technologie Qi, 
un standard mondial pour le chargement sans fil. 
Les produits avec le logo Qi ont été certifiés par 

des laboratoires autorisés, afin de valider la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction des produits.

The company is member of Wireless Power 
Consortium (WPC). Its mission is to create and promote 
wide market adoption of its interface standard Qi, 
used for wireless charging. Products with Qi logo 
are certified by authorized laboratories to valid security, 
interoperability and good function of products.

1312

Montée et descente motorisée. 

Motorized up and down movement. 
Anti-pinch system.

PL U S 
P R OD U IT

P R OD U C T
A DV A N TA GE

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES F RA NCO-BELGE S
A9520
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9521
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9526
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9527
2 prises noir mat  
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES SC HUK O
A9522
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9523
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9528
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9529
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉFÉR ENCES  
P R ISES  UK*
A9528-UK
2 prises inox brossé
+ 2USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T IF
Interrupteur pour commander 
le mouvement, montée 
et descente motorisées. 

noir,  capot et collerette métal 
inox brossé ou noir mat.

(2900 W/UK). Prise USB  
5V 2A permettant de  
recharger les téléphones 
mobiles ou les tablettes.
Recharge sans fil Qi pour  
les mobiles compatibles avec 
indicateur LED de charge.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
À  installer sur un plan de  
travail d’épaisseur maxi  
50 mm. Découpe Ø 85 mm,  
fixation par simple vissage.

(230 V/13 A UK). Câble 
 

de 2 m avec fiche euro ou UK.

À S A VOI R
Les produits certifiés Qi
garantissent la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction
des produits.

F R ENC H  SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9520
2 sockets stainless steel 

finishing + 2 USB
A9521

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9526
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9527

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

G E RMA N SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9522
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB
A9523

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9528
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9529

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

UK SOC K E T S
R E F E R ENCES *

A9528-UK
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T ION
Switch to command 

the open and close movement.

Black Aluminium structure, 
top cover and top ring

 are metal brushed chrome 
or mat black finishing.

(2900 W/UK) USB 5V 2A to  
load smartphones and tablets.

Wireless Qi charging 
with LED indicator.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
Mounting on panel  

of 50 mm max.
85 mm hole, fixing 

by simple screwing.

(230 V / 13 A/UK).

2 m long with euro plug or UK.

G OOD T O K NO W
Products with Qi logo are 

certified to guarantee security, 
interoperability and correct  

function of products.

*Disponible sur commande   *Available on request IP20

NEW NEW

FR UK

La société fait partie du « Wireless Power Consortium », 
un groupe visant à développer la technologie Qi, 
un standard mondial pour le chargement sans fil. 
Les produits avec le logo Qi ont été certifiés par 

des laboratoires autorisés, afin de valider la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction des produits.

The company is member of Wireless Power 
Consortium (WPC). Its mission is to create and promote 
wide market adoption of its interface standard Qi, 
used for wireless charging. Products with Qi logo 
are certified by authorized laboratories to valid security, 
interoperability and good function of products. IP20

Código Descripción Alto Encastre Acabado Embalaje

0811090 Eight (2 Schuko) 457 60 x 135 Ínox 1

0814001 Eight (2 Schuko) 457 60 x 135 Blanco Mate 1

0814607 Eight (2 Schuko) 457 60 x 135 Negro Mate 1

0811190 Eight (1 Schuko / 1 USB "A") 457 60 x 135 Ínox 1

0814101 Eight (1 Schuko / 1 USB "A") 457 60 x 135 Blanco Mate 1

0814707 Eight (1 Schuko / 1 USB "A") 457 60 x 135 Negro Mate 1

Por su instalación al ser su encastre ovalado, es necesario hacer un doble fresado de ø60 mm. 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=tvJAD29M698&t=1s
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Instrucciones Ring

RING

50 mm mini

50 mm mini

45 mm maxi

ø 70 à 74 mm

5
à

22
m

m

68
,5

m
m

ø 70 mm

ø 85 mm

3 x 1,5 mm2

16 A - 230 V
(USB 5V - 1A)

RINGU-SCH-IB

B Whitelack

To safely make an electrical connection (article 2 D.B.T.) : Be sure to turn off the power of the housing.

Pour effectuer un raccordement électrique en toute sécurité . Veillez à couper l’alimentation générale de l’habitation.

Alle Montagearbeiten im spannunglosen Zustand durchführen. Es sind die jeweiligen gültigen VDE Richtlinien zu beachten.

Per affettuare la connessione elettrica dell’apparecchio in modo sicuro, assicurarsi di spegnere l’alimentazione principale.

Para hacer una conexion electrica segura, asegurese de apagar la alimentacion principal.

Installation instructions - Please keep safe
Conserver les instructions de montage s’il vous plait
Montageanleitung - Bitte aufbewahren
Si prega di conservare le istruzioni di montaggio
Por favor conserve las instrucciones para el montaje

IROSAN

RINGU-FB-IB

Schuko

FB

SW

Stainless steel

RINGU-SW-IB

RINGU-SCH-B RINGU-SCH-W

RINGU-FB-W

RINGU-SW-W

RINGU-FB-B

RINGU-SW-B

Soft closing
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5 
m

m

Su válvula está equipada con un sistema de asistencia para la apertura y el cierre, que permite posicionar el bloque tomado tanto en horizontal como en vertical. Ring encaja en 
una encimera de 5 a 45 mm de espesor y de todos los materiales porque se fija atornillando un anillo.

www.domusline.com 2

UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

1312

Montée et descente motorisée. 

Motorized up and down movement. 
Anti-pinch system.

PL U S 
P R OD U IT

P R OD U C T
A DV A N TA GE

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES F RA NCO-BELGE S
A9520
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9521
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9526
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9527
2 prises noir mat  
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES SC HUK O
A9522
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9523
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9528
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9529
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉFÉR ENCES  
P R ISES  UK*
A9528-UK
2 prises inox brossé
+ 2USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T IF
Interrupteur pour commander 
le mouvement, montée 
et descente motorisées. 

noir,  capot et collerette métal 
inox brossé ou noir mat.

(2900 W/UK). Prise USB  
5V 2A permettant de  
recharger les téléphones 
mobiles ou les tablettes.
Recharge sans fil Qi pour  
les mobiles compatibles avec 
indicateur LED de charge.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
À  installer sur un plan de  
travail d’épaisseur maxi  
50 mm. Découpe Ø 85 mm,  
fixation par simple vissage.

(230 V/13 A UK). Câble 
 

de 2 m avec fiche euro ou UK.

À S A VOI R
Les produits certifiés Qi
garantissent la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction
des produits.

F R ENC H  SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9520
2 sockets stainless steel 

finishing + 2 USB
A9521

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9526
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9527

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

G E RMA N SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9522
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB
A9523

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9528
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9529

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

UK SOC K E T S
R E F E R ENCES *

A9528-UK
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T ION
Switch to command 

the open and close movement.

Black Aluminium structure, 
top cover and top ring

 are metal brushed chrome 
or mat black finishing.

(2900 W/UK) USB 5V 2A to  
load smartphones and tablets.

Wireless Qi charging 
with LED indicator.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
Mounting on panel  

of 50 mm max.
85 mm hole, fixing 

by simple screwing.

(230 V / 13 A/UK).

2 m long with euro plug or UK.

G OOD T O K NO W
Products with Qi logo are 

certified to guarantee security, 
interoperability and correct  

function of products.

*Disponible sur commande   *Available on request IP20

NEW NEW

FR UK

La société fait partie du « Wireless Power Consortium », 
un groupe visant à développer la technologie Qi, 
un standard mondial pour le chargement sans fil. 
Les produits avec le logo Qi ont été certifiés par 

des laboratoires autorisés, afin de valider la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction des produits.

The company is member of Wireless Power 
Consortium (WPC). Its mission is to create and promote 
wide market adoption of its interface standard Qi, 
used for wireless charging. Products with Qi logo 
are certified by authorized laboratories to valid security, 
interoperability and good function of products.

1312

Montée et descente motorisée. 

Motorized up and down movement. 
Anti-pinch system.

PL U S 
P R OD U IT

P R OD U C T
A DV A N TA GE

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES F RA NCO-BELGE S
A9520
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9521
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9526
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9527
2 prises noir mat  
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES SC HUK O
A9522
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9523
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9528
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9529
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉFÉR ENCES  
P R ISES  UK*
A9528-UK
2 prises inox brossé
+ 2USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T IF
Interrupteur pour commander 
le mouvement, montée 
et descente motorisées. 

noir,  capot et collerette métal 
inox brossé ou noir mat.

(2900 W/UK). Prise USB  
5V 2A permettant de  
recharger les téléphones 
mobiles ou les tablettes.
Recharge sans fil Qi pour  
les mobiles compatibles avec 
indicateur LED de charge.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
À  installer sur un plan de  
travail d’épaisseur maxi  
50 mm. Découpe Ø 85 mm,  
fixation par simple vissage.

(230 V/13 A UK). Câble 
 

de 2 m avec fiche euro ou UK.

À S A VOI R
Les produits certifiés Qi
garantissent la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction
des produits.

F R ENC H  SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9520
2 sockets stainless steel 

finishing + 2 USB
A9521

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9526
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9527

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

G E RMA N SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9522
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB
A9523

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9528
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9529

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

UK SOC K E T S
R E F E R ENCES *

A9528-UK
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T ION
Switch to command 

the open and close movement.

Black Aluminium structure, 
top cover and top ring

 are metal brushed chrome 
or mat black finishing.

(2900 W/UK) USB 5V 2A to  
load smartphones and tablets.

Wireless Qi charging 
with LED indicator.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
Mounting on panel  

of 50 mm max.
85 mm hole, fixing 

by simple screwing.

(230 V / 13 A/UK).

2 m long with euro plug or UK.

G OOD T O K NO W
Products with Qi logo are 

certified to guarantee security, 
interoperability and correct  

function of products.

*Disponible sur commande   *Available on request IP20

NEW NEW

FR UK

La société fait partie du « Wireless Power Consortium », 
un groupe visant à développer la technologie Qi, 
un standard mondial pour le chargement sans fil. 
Les produits avec le logo Qi ont été certifiés par 

des laboratoires autorisés, afin de valider la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction des produits.

The company is member of Wireless Power 
Consortium (WPC). Its mission is to create and promote 
wide market adoption of its interface standard Qi, 
used for wireless charging. Products with Qi logo 
are certified by authorized laboratories to valid security, 
interoperability and good function of products. IP20

Código Descripción Alto Ø Diámetro Ø Encastre Acabado Embalaje

0814201 Ring (1 Schuko / 1 USB "A") 685 85 70/74 Blanco Mate 1

0814807 Ring (1 Schuko / 1 USB "A") 685 85 70/74 Negro Mate 1

0811290 Ring (1 Schuko / 1 USB "A") 685 85 70/74 Ínox 1

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=NMCxxdaSkcY
https://dbgroupherrajes.com/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/instrucciones-instalacion-Ring.pdf
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PIX

www.domusline.com 2

UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

1312

Montée et descente motorisée. 

Motorized up and down movement. 
Anti-pinch system.

PL U S 
P R OD U IT

P R OD U C T
A DV A N TA GE

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES F RA NCO-BELGE S
A9520
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9521
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9526
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9527
2 prises noir mat  
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES SC HUK O
A9522
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9523
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9528
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9529
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉFÉR ENCES  
P R ISES  UK*
A9528-UK
2 prises inox brossé
+ 2USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T IF
Interrupteur pour commander 
le mouvement, montée 
et descente motorisées. 

noir,  capot et collerette métal 
inox brossé ou noir mat.

(2900 W/UK). Prise USB  
5V 2A permettant de  
recharger les téléphones 
mobiles ou les tablettes.
Recharge sans fil Qi pour  
les mobiles compatibles avec 
indicateur LED de charge.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
À  installer sur un plan de  
travail d’épaisseur maxi  
50 mm. Découpe Ø 85 mm,  
fixation par simple vissage.

(230 V/13 A UK). Câble 
 

de 2 m avec fiche euro ou UK.

À S A VOI R
Les produits certifiés Qi
garantissent la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction
des produits.

F R ENC H  SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9520
2 sockets stainless steel 

finishing + 2 USB
A9521

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9526
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9527

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

G E RMA N SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9522
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB
A9523

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9528
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9529

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

UK SOC K E T S
R E F E R ENCES *

A9528-UK
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T ION
Switch to command 

the open and close movement.

Black Aluminium structure, 
top cover and top ring

 are metal brushed chrome 
or mat black finishing.

(2900 W/UK) USB 5V 2A to  
load smartphones and tablets.

Wireless Qi charging 
with LED indicator.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
Mounting on panel  

of 50 mm max.
85 mm hole, fixing 

by simple screwing.

(230 V / 13 A/UK).

2 m long with euro plug or UK.

G OOD T O K NO W
Products with Qi logo are 

certified to guarantee security, 
interoperability and correct  

function of products.

*Disponible sur commande   *Available on request IP20

NEW NEW

FR UK

La société fait partie du « Wireless Power Consortium », 
un groupe visant à développer la technologie Qi, 
un standard mondial pour le chargement sans fil. 
Les produits avec le logo Qi ont été certifiés par 

des laboratoires autorisés, afin de valider la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction des produits.

The company is member of Wireless Power 
Consortium (WPC). Its mission is to create and promote 
wide market adoption of its interface standard Qi, 
used for wireless charging. Products with Qi logo 
are certified by authorized laboratories to valid security, 
interoperability and good function of products.

1312

Montée et descente motorisée. 

Motorized up and down movement. 
Anti-pinch system.

PL U S 
P R OD U IT

P R OD U C T
A DV A N TA GE

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES F RA NCO-BELGE S
A9520
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9521
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9526
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9527
2 prises noir mat  
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES SC HUK O
A9522
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9523
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9528
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9529
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉFÉR ENCES  
P R ISES  UK*
A9528-UK
2 prises inox brossé
+ 2USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T IF
Interrupteur pour commander 
le mouvement, montée 
et descente motorisées. 

noir,  capot et collerette métal 
inox brossé ou noir mat.

(2900 W/UK). Prise USB  
5V 2A permettant de  
recharger les téléphones 
mobiles ou les tablettes.
Recharge sans fil Qi pour  
les mobiles compatibles avec 
indicateur LED de charge.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
À  installer sur un plan de  
travail d’épaisseur maxi  
50 mm. Découpe Ø 85 mm,  
fixation par simple vissage.

(230 V/13 A UK). Câble 
 

de 2 m avec fiche euro ou UK.

À S A VOI R
Les produits certifiés Qi
garantissent la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction
des produits.

F R ENC H  SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9520
2 sockets stainless steel 

finishing + 2 USB
A9521

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9526
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9527

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

G E RMA N SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9522
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB
A9523

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9528
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9529

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

UK SOC K E T S
R E F E R ENCES *

A9528-UK
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T ION
Switch to command 

the open and close movement.

Black Aluminium structure, 
top cover and top ring

 are metal brushed chrome 
or mat black finishing.

(2900 W/UK) USB 5V 2A to  
load smartphones and tablets.

Wireless Qi charging 
with LED indicator.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
Mounting on panel  

of 50 mm max.
85 mm hole, fixing 

by simple screwing.

(230 V / 13 A/UK).

2 m long with euro plug or UK.

G OOD T O K NO W
Products with Qi logo are 

certified to guarantee security, 
interoperability and correct  

function of products.

*Disponible sur commande   *Available on request IP20

NEW NEW

FR UK

La société fait partie du « Wireless Power Consortium », 
un groupe visant à développer la technologie Qi, 
un standard mondial pour le chargement sans fil. 
Les produits avec le logo Qi ont été certifiés par 

des laboratoires autorisés, afin de valider la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction des produits.

The company is member of Wireless Power 
Consortium (WPC). Its mission is to create and promote 
wide market adoption of its interface standard Qi, 
used for wireless charging. Products with Qi logo 
are certified by authorized laboratories to valid security, 
interoperability and good function of products. IP20

Código Descripción Alto Diámetro ø Encastre Acabado Embalaje

0701007 Set enchufe Pix (1 Schuko) 50 68 56 Negro 1

0701107 Tapa Pix --- --- --- Negro 1

Set enchufe PixTapa Pix

Instalable en encimeras de 10 a 40 milimetros.

https://youtu.be/zQe1R5kfHFE
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CASIA 2

Código Descripción Alto Ancho Fondo Acabado Embalaje

0730107 Casia 2 (3 Schucko) 78 235 64 Negro 1

0730207 Casia 2 (4 Schucko) 78 475 64 Negro 1

www.domusline.com 2

UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

1312

Montée et descente motorisée. 

Motorized up and down movement. 
Anti-pinch system.

PL U S 
P R OD U IT

P R OD U C T
A DV A N TA GE

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES F RA NCO-BELGE S
A9520
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9521
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9526
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9527
2 prises noir mat  
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES SC HUK O
A9522
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9523
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9528
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9529
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉFÉR ENCES  
P R ISES  UK*
A9528-UK
2 prises inox brossé
+ 2USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T IF
Interrupteur pour commander 
le mouvement, montée 
et descente motorisées. 

noir,  capot et collerette métal 
inox brossé ou noir mat.

(2900 W/UK). Prise USB  
5V 2A permettant de  
recharger les téléphones 
mobiles ou les tablettes.
Recharge sans fil Qi pour  
les mobiles compatibles avec 
indicateur LED de charge.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
À  installer sur un plan de  
travail d’épaisseur maxi  
50 mm. Découpe Ø 85 mm,  
fixation par simple vissage.

(230 V/13 A UK). Câble 
 

de 2 m avec fiche euro ou UK.

À S A VOI R
Les produits certifiés Qi
garantissent la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction
des produits.

F R ENC H  SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9520
2 sockets stainless steel 

finishing + 2 USB
A9521

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9526
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9527

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

G E RMA N SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9522
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB
A9523

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9528
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9529

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

UK SOC K E T S
R E F E R ENCES *

A9528-UK
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T ION
Switch to command 

the open and close movement.

Black Aluminium structure, 
top cover and top ring

 are metal brushed chrome 
or mat black finishing.

(2900 W/UK) USB 5V 2A to  
load smartphones and tablets.

Wireless Qi charging 
with LED indicator.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
Mounting on panel  

of 50 mm max.
85 mm hole, fixing 

by simple screwing.

(230 V / 13 A/UK).

2 m long with euro plug or UK.

G OOD T O K NO W
Products with Qi logo are 

certified to guarantee security, 
interoperability and correct  

function of products.

*Disponible sur commande   *Available on request IP20

NEW NEW

FR UK

La société fait partie du « Wireless Power Consortium », 
un groupe visant à développer la technologie Qi, 
un standard mondial pour le chargement sans fil. 
Les produits avec le logo Qi ont été certifiés par 

des laboratoires autorisés, afin de valider la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction des produits.

The company is member of Wireless Power 
Consortium (WPC). Its mission is to create and promote 
wide market adoption of its interface standard Qi, 
used for wireless charging. Products with Qi logo 
are certified by authorized laboratories to valid security, 
interoperability and good function of products.

1312

Montée et descente motorisée. 

Motorized up and down movement. 
Anti-pinch system.

PL U S 
P R OD U IT

P R OD U C T
A DV A N TA GE

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES F RA NCO-BELGE S
A9520
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9521
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9526
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9527
2 prises noir mat  
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES SC HUK O
A9522
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9523
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9528
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9529
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉFÉR ENCES  
P R ISES  UK*
A9528-UK
2 prises inox brossé
+ 2USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T IF
Interrupteur pour commander 
le mouvement, montée 
et descente motorisées. 

noir,  capot et collerette métal 
inox brossé ou noir mat.

(2900 W/UK). Prise USB  
5V 2A permettant de  
recharger les téléphones 
mobiles ou les tablettes.
Recharge sans fil Qi pour  
les mobiles compatibles avec 
indicateur LED de charge.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
À  installer sur un plan de  
travail d’épaisseur maxi  
50 mm. Découpe Ø 85 mm,  
fixation par simple vissage.

(230 V/13 A UK). Câble 
 

de 2 m avec fiche euro ou UK.

À S A VOI R
Les produits certifiés Qi
garantissent la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction
des produits.

F R ENC H  SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9520
2 sockets stainless steel 

finishing + 2 USB
A9521

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9526
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9527

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

G E RMA N SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9522
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB
A9523

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9528
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9529

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

UK SOC K E T S
R E F E R ENCES *

A9528-UK
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T ION
Switch to command 

the open and close movement.

Black Aluminium structure, 
top cover and top ring

 are metal brushed chrome 
or mat black finishing.

(2900 W/UK) USB 5V 2A to  
load smartphones and tablets.

Wireless Qi charging 
with LED indicator.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
Mounting on panel  

of 50 mm max.
85 mm hole, fixing 

by simple screwing.

(230 V / 13 A/UK).

2 m long with euro plug or UK.

G OOD T O K NO W
Products with Qi logo are 

certified to guarantee security, 
interoperability and correct  

function of products.

*Disponible sur commande   *Available on request IP20

NEW NEW

FR UK

La société fait partie du « Wireless Power Consortium », 
un groupe visant à développer la technologie Qi, 
un standard mondial pour le chargement sans fil. 
Les produits avec le logo Qi ont été certifiés par 

des laboratoires autorisés, afin de valider la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction des produits.

The company is member of Wireless Power 
Consortium (WPC). Its mission is to create and promote 
wide market adoption of its interface standard Qi, 
used for wireless charging. Products with Qi logo 
are certified by authorized laboratories to valid security, 
interoperability and good function of products. IP20

Instrucciones 
Casia 2

La regleta Casia 2 (4 Schuko), incorpora una tapa que de modo basculante, puede llegar a ocultar todos los enchufes. 

adaptable

https://youtu.be/BcgjLda5_Zg
https://dbgroupherrajes.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/Casia_2_Instrucciones.pdf
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41

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES F RA NCO-B ELGES
A9610
1 prise 16A, 2 prises 
6A inox brossé + 2 USB
A9610N
1 prise 16A, 2 prises 
6A noir mat + 2 USB

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES SC HUK O
SCA9610
1 prise 16A, 2 prises 6A 
inox brossé + 2 USB
SCA9610N
1 prise 16A, 2 prises 6A 
noir mat + 2 USB

D ESC R IP T IF
1 prise 16A, 2 prises 6A 
de chaque côté et 2 prises 
USB 5 V 2A max.

 
brossé ou noir mat.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
À  installer en crédence, 
sous un meuble haut 
ou dans un meuble.
Fixation par vis et clipsage 
du bloc par le haut 
(aucune vis apparente).

Câble d’alimentation 

avec fiche euro.

À S A VOI R
É paisseur de 42 mm, 
hauteur 170 mm.
Sortie de câble 
horizontale ou verticale.

F R ENC H  SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9610
1 socket 16A, 2 sockets 

6A brushed chrome + 2 USB
A9610N

1 socket 16A, 2 sockets 
6A matt black + 2 USB

G E RMA N SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

SCA9610
1 socket 16A, 

2 sockets 6A brushed 
chrome + 2 USB

SCA9610N
1 socket 16A, 2 sockets 
6A matt black + 2 USB

D ESC R IP T ION
1 socket 16A in front, 

2 sockets 6A each side 
and 2 USB 5V 2A max.

Finishing: metal brushed 
chrome or black matt.
Max. Power: 3,680 W.

INS TA LL AT ION  
& F IXAT ION

Mounting on horizontal 
or vertical panel, 
fixing with screw 

(not included)  clip-on 
closure by the top .

Power supply: 230 V / 16 A.

1.5 m long with euro plug.

G OOD T O K NO W
42 mm thickness, 

170mm high, horizontal or 
vertical cable outlet.

IP20Sous une étagère / Under a shelf

Sous plan / Under a worktop

Dans une niche / In a niche

Dans un meuble / Inside furniture

FR UK

Instrucciones Born

BORN

41

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES F RA NCO-B ELGES
A9610
1 prise 16A, 2 prises 
6A inox brossé + 2 USB
A9610N
1 prise 16A, 2 prises 
6A noir mat + 2 USB

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES SC HUK O
SCA9610
1 prise 16A, 2 prises 6A 
inox brossé + 2 USB
SCA9610N
1 prise 16A, 2 prises 6A 
noir mat + 2 USB

D ESC R IP T IF
1 prise 16A, 2 prises 6A 
de chaque côté et 2 prises 
USB 5 V 2A max.

 
brossé ou noir mat.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
À  installer en crédence, 
sous un meuble haut 
ou dans un meuble.
Fixation par vis et clipsage 
du bloc par le haut 
(aucune vis apparente).

Câble d’alimentation 

avec fiche euro.

À S A VOI R
É paisseur de 42 mm, 
hauteur 170 mm.
Sortie de câble 
horizontale ou verticale.

F R ENC H  SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9610
1 socket 16A, 2 sockets 

6A brushed chrome + 2 USB
A9610N

1 socket 16A, 2 sockets 
6A matt black + 2 USB

G E RMA N SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

SCA9610
1 socket 16A, 

2 sockets 6A brushed 
chrome + 2 USB

SCA9610N
1 socket 16A, 2 sockets 
6A matt black + 2 USB

D ESC R IP T ION
1 socket 16A in front, 

2 sockets 6A each side 
and 2 USB 5V 2A max.

Finishing: metal brushed 
chrome or black matt.
Max. Power: 3,680 W.

INS TA LL AT ION  
& F IXAT ION

Mounting on horizontal 
or vertical panel, 
fixing with screw 

(not included)  clip-on 
closure by the top .

Power supply: 230 V / 16 A.

1.5 m long with euro plug.

G OOD T O K NO W
42 mm thickness, 

170mm high, horizontal or 
vertical cable outlet.

IP20Sous une étagère / Under a shelf

Sous plan / Under a worktop

Dans une niche / In a niche

Dans un meuble / Inside furniture

FR UK

170 mm

100 mm 42 mm

17
0 

m
m

100 mm 42 mm

Born es un bloque de enchufes multiposición que ofrece 5 enchufes (1 enchufe schuko de 16 A, 2 enchufes de 6 A y 2 USB 5 V 2 A). De dimensiones muy compactas, puede 
instalarse debajo de un mueble alto, debajo de una estantería o dentro de un mueble.
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UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

1312

Montée et descente motorisée. 

Motorized up and down movement. 
Anti-pinch system.

PL U S 
P R OD U IT

P R OD U C T
A DV A N TA GE

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES F RA NCO-BELGE S
A9520
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9521
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9526
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9527
2 prises noir mat  
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES SC HUK O
A9522
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9523
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9528
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9529
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉFÉR ENCES  
P R ISES  UK*
A9528-UK
2 prises inox brossé
+ 2USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T IF
Interrupteur pour commander 
le mouvement, montée 
et descente motorisées. 

noir,  capot et collerette métal 
inox brossé ou noir mat.

(2900 W/UK). Prise USB  
5V 2A permettant de  
recharger les téléphones 
mobiles ou les tablettes.
Recharge sans fil Qi pour  
les mobiles compatibles avec 
indicateur LED de charge.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
À  installer sur un plan de  
travail d’épaisseur maxi  
50 mm. Découpe Ø 85 mm,  
fixation par simple vissage.

(230 V/13 A UK). Câble 
 

de 2 m avec fiche euro ou UK.

À S A VOI R
Les produits certifiés Qi
garantissent la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction
des produits.

F R ENC H  SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9520
2 sockets stainless steel 

finishing + 2 USB
A9521

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9526
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9527

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

G E RMA N SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9522
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB
A9523

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9528
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9529

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

UK SOC K E T S
R E F E R ENCES *

A9528-UK
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T ION
Switch to command 

the open and close movement.

Black Aluminium structure, 
top cover and top ring

 are metal brushed chrome 
or mat black finishing.

(2900 W/UK) USB 5V 2A to  
load smartphones and tablets.

Wireless Qi charging 
with LED indicator.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
Mounting on panel  

of 50 mm max.
85 mm hole, fixing 

by simple screwing.

(230 V / 13 A/UK).

2 m long with euro plug or UK.

G OOD T O K NO W
Products with Qi logo are 

certified to guarantee security, 
interoperability and correct  

function of products.

*Disponible sur commande   *Available on request IP20

NEW NEW

FR UK

La société fait partie du « Wireless Power Consortium », 
un groupe visant à développer la technologie Qi, 
un standard mondial pour le chargement sans fil. 
Les produits avec le logo Qi ont été certifiés par 

des laboratoires autorisés, afin de valider la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction des produits.

The company is member of Wireless Power 
Consortium (WPC). Its mission is to create and promote 
wide market adoption of its interface standard Qi, 
used for wireless charging. Products with Qi logo 
are certified by authorized laboratories to valid security, 
interoperability and good function of products.

1312

Montée et descente motorisée. 

Motorized up and down movement. 
Anti-pinch system.

PL U S 
P R OD U IT

P R OD U C T
A DV A N TA GE

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES F RA NCO-BELGE S
A9520
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9521
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9526
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9527
2 prises noir mat  
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES SC HUK O
A9522
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9523
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9528
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9529
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉFÉR ENCES  
P R ISES  UK*
A9528-UK
2 prises inox brossé
+ 2USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T IF
Interrupteur pour commander 
le mouvement, montée 
et descente motorisées. 

noir,  capot et collerette métal 
inox brossé ou noir mat.

(2900 W/UK). Prise USB  
5V 2A permettant de  
recharger les téléphones 
mobiles ou les tablettes.
Recharge sans fil Qi pour  
les mobiles compatibles avec 
indicateur LED de charge.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
À  installer sur un plan de  
travail d’épaisseur maxi  
50 mm. Découpe Ø 85 mm,  
fixation par simple vissage.

(230 V/13 A UK). Câble 
 

de 2 m avec fiche euro ou UK.

À S A VOI R
Les produits certifiés Qi
garantissent la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction
des produits.

F R ENC H  SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9520
2 sockets stainless steel 

finishing + 2 USB
A9521

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9526
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9527

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

G E RMA N SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9522
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB
A9523

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9528
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9529

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

UK SOC K E T S
R E F E R ENCES *

A9528-UK
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T ION
Switch to command 

the open and close movement.

Black Aluminium structure, 
top cover and top ring

 are metal brushed chrome 
or mat black finishing.

(2900 W/UK) USB 5V 2A to  
load smartphones and tablets.

Wireless Qi charging 
with LED indicator.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
Mounting on panel  

of 50 mm max.
85 mm hole, fixing 

by simple screwing.

(230 V / 13 A/UK).

2 m long with euro plug or UK.

G OOD T O K NO W
Products with Qi logo are 

certified to guarantee security, 
interoperability and correct  

function of products.

*Disponible sur commande   *Available on request IP20

NEW NEW

FR UK

La société fait partie du « Wireless Power Consortium », 
un groupe visant à développer la technologie Qi, 
un standard mondial pour le chargement sans fil. 
Les produits avec le logo Qi ont été certifiés par 

des laboratoires autorisés, afin de valider la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction des produits.

The company is member of Wireless Power 
Consortium (WPC). Its mission is to create and promote 
wide market adoption of its interface standard Qi, 
used for wireless charging. Products with Qi logo 
are certified by authorized laboratories to valid security, 
interoperability and good function of products. IP20

Código Descripción Alto Ancho Fondo Acabado Embalaje

0814907 Born (1 Shucko + 2 Sockets + 2 USB "A") 42 100 170 Negro Mate 1

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=_aJzFq0gNVw
https://dbgroupherrajes.com/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/instrucciones-de-instalacion-Born.pdf
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CORNER 1 / CORNER 2

Código Descripción Alto Ancho Fondo Acabado Embalaje

0682207 Corner 1 (1 Shucko) 160 82 77 Negro 1

0682307 Corner 2 (2 Shucko) 160 142 77 Negro 1

Corner I

Corner II

www.domusline.com 2

UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

1312

Montée et descente motorisée. 

Motorized up and down movement. 
Anti-pinch system.

PL U S 
P R OD U IT

P R OD U C T
A DV A N TA GE

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES F RA NCO-BELGE S
A9520
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9521
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9526
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9527
2 prises noir mat  
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES SC HUK O
A9522
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9523
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9528
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9529
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉFÉR ENCES  
P R ISES  UK*
A9528-UK
2 prises inox brossé
+ 2USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T IF
Interrupteur pour commander 
le mouvement, montée 
et descente motorisées. 

noir,  capot et collerette métal 
inox brossé ou noir mat.

(2900 W/UK). Prise USB  
5V 2A permettant de  
recharger les téléphones 
mobiles ou les tablettes.
Recharge sans fil Qi pour  
les mobiles compatibles avec 
indicateur LED de charge.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
À  installer sur un plan de  
travail d’épaisseur maxi  
50 mm. Découpe Ø 85 mm,  
fixation par simple vissage.

(230 V/13 A UK). Câble 
 

de 2 m avec fiche euro ou UK.

À S A VOI R
Les produits certifiés Qi
garantissent la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction
des produits.

F R ENC H  SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9520
2 sockets stainless steel 

finishing + 2 USB
A9521

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9526
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9527

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

G E RMA N SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9522
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB
A9523

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9528
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9529

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

UK SOC K E T S
R E F E R ENCES *

A9528-UK
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T ION
Switch to command 

the open and close movement.

Black Aluminium structure, 
top cover and top ring

 are metal brushed chrome 
or mat black finishing.

(2900 W/UK) USB 5V 2A to  
load smartphones and tablets.

Wireless Qi charging 
with LED indicator.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
Mounting on panel  

of 50 mm max.
85 mm hole, fixing 

by simple screwing.

(230 V / 13 A/UK).

2 m long with euro plug or UK.

G OOD T O K NO W
Products with Qi logo are 

certified to guarantee security, 
interoperability and correct  

function of products.

*Disponible sur commande   *Available on request IP20

NEW NEW

FR UK

La société fait partie du « Wireless Power Consortium », 
un groupe visant à développer la technologie Qi, 
un standard mondial pour le chargement sans fil. 
Les produits avec le logo Qi ont été certifiés par 

des laboratoires autorisés, afin de valider la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction des produits.

The company is member of Wireless Power 
Consortium (WPC). Its mission is to create and promote 
wide market adoption of its interface standard Qi, 
used for wireless charging. Products with Qi logo 
are certified by authorized laboratories to valid security, 
interoperability and good function of products.

1312

Montée et descente motorisée. 

Motorized up and down movement. 
Anti-pinch system.

PL U S 
P R OD U IT

P R OD U C T
A DV A N TA GE

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES F RA NCO-BELGE S
A9520
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9521
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9526
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9527
2 prises noir mat  
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES SC HUK O
A9522
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9523
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9528
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9529
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉFÉR ENCES  
P R ISES  UK*
A9528-UK
2 prises inox brossé
+ 2USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T IF
Interrupteur pour commander 
le mouvement, montée 
et descente motorisées. 

noir,  capot et collerette métal 
inox brossé ou noir mat.

(2900 W/UK). Prise USB  
5V 2A permettant de  
recharger les téléphones 
mobiles ou les tablettes.
Recharge sans fil Qi pour  
les mobiles compatibles avec 
indicateur LED de charge.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
À  installer sur un plan de  
travail d’épaisseur maxi  
50 mm. Découpe Ø 85 mm,  
fixation par simple vissage.

(230 V/13 A UK). Câble 
 

de 2 m avec fiche euro ou UK.

À S A VOI R
Les produits certifiés Qi
garantissent la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction
des produits.

F R ENC H  SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9520
2 sockets stainless steel 

finishing + 2 USB
A9521

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9526
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9527

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

G E RMA N SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9522
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB
A9523

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9528
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9529

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

UK SOC K E T S
R E F E R ENCES *

A9528-UK
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T ION
Switch to command 

the open and close movement.

Black Aluminium structure, 
top cover and top ring

 are metal brushed chrome 
or mat black finishing.

(2900 W/UK) USB 5V 2A to  
load smartphones and tablets.

Wireless Qi charging 
with LED indicator.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
Mounting on panel  

of 50 mm max.
85 mm hole, fixing 

by simple screwing.

(230 V / 13 A/UK).

2 m long with euro plug or UK.

G OOD T O K NO W
Products with Qi logo are 

certified to guarantee security, 
interoperability and correct  

function of products.

*Disponible sur commande   *Available on request IP20

NEW NEW

FR UK

La société fait partie du « Wireless Power Consortium », 
un groupe visant à développer la technologie Qi, 
un standard mondial pour le chargement sans fil. 
Les produits avec le logo Qi ont été certifiés par 

des laboratoires autorisés, afin de valider la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction des produits.

The company is member of Wireless Power 
Consortium (WPC). Its mission is to create and promote 
wide market adoption of its interface standard Qi, 
used for wireless charging. Products with Qi logo 
are certified by authorized laboratories to valid security, 
interoperability and good function of products. IP20
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Nota informativa.

Posibilidad de apertura de embalaje.

Sistema de freno.

Sistema de expulsión.

adaptable
Adaptable a diferentes medidas.

a medida

Posibilidad de servir a medida.

EV   LUTION Serie Premium fabricación propia.

GUÍA

XX
Kg

Carga que soporta el juego de guías.

EXT.
PARCIAL

Extracción parcial.

EXT.
TOTAL

Extracción total

16/19
Válido para grosor de costado de 16 mm. y 19 mm.

Fácil montaje.

Perfil delgado 13 mm.

Guía sincronizada.

4 Dimensión.

Cajón con embalaje individual.

Producto de fabricación propia.

Montaje rápido y fácil.

Apertura multiposición.

Regulación Basematic con destornillador.
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Regulación en milimetros.
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Diámetro.
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Regulación de altura mínima y máxima.
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Pata compatible con Basematic.
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Carga con producto regulado.
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Regulación con destornillador / prolongador.
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Serie Unico - Ercolino.
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Tubo de hierro.

72 3.1

2

+70mm

 -5mm
Ø28mm

ABS Fe ZAMAK 

09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

345    Z1 0Z 02

Hcm

10-12-15Hcm

09-11-13-14-16-17-18-19-20Hcm

800

+40

-5

+70

+30

226

9

202

H 11-20 H 12-20

203 204

228 230 235

225
508506505504

515513-514512509-510

H 11-20

840
143-179

2

H 9-10

840
143-179

2

840 00 P2 N0 00
840 00 P2 Q8 00

H

ø48

24

24

1600

72 3.1

2

+70+70mm

-5mm
Ø28mm

ABS Fe ZAMAK 

09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

345    Z1 0Z 02345    Z1 0Z 02345    Z1 0Z 02

Hcm

10-12-15Hcm

09-11-13-14-16-17-18-19-20Hcm

800

+40+40

-5-5

+70

+30

226

9

202

H 11-20 H 12-20

203 204

228 230 235

225
508506505504

515513-514512509-510

H 11-20

840
143-179

2

H 9-10

840
143-179

2
840 00 P2 Q8 00
840 00 P2 N0 00
840 00 P2 Q8 00

HH

ø48ø48ø48

24

2424

1600

Polipropileno.
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Regulación máquina.
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Medida llave allen.
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Testado por LGA (Alemania).
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Testado por CTBA (Francia)
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Llave especial.

Tubo de acero de una pieza + cabeza.

Regulación de profundidad.
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After assembly, verify that the anti-drop 
system has been activated.

Verificare dopo il montaggio l’avvenuta 
attivazione del sistema antisgancio.
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Regulación vertical.
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Regulación manual.
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Sistema antivuelco.
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Punta PH2.
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After assembly, verify that the anti-drop 
system has been activated.

Verificare dopo il montaggio l’avvenuta 
attivazione del sistema antisgancio.
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After assembly, verify that the anti-drop 
system has been activated.

Verificare dopo il montaggio l’avvenuta 
attivazione del sistema antisgancio.

1

3

2

4

875 AS

10-10-2017

PZ2

Sistema antivuelco automático.
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Conforme a las directivas europeas.
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UNIKA D-MOTION

UNIKA D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION

24Vdc +-

+-

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

UNIKA SDM D-MOTION incorpora un interruptor 
táctil que enciende, apaga y regula la intensidad 
luminosa del aparato individual y de todos 
aquellos conectados al mismo. El interruptor 
permite también la selección (2700 K o bien 
4000 K) de la temperatura del color de los 
aparatos.

sin interruptor

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

con interruptor touch dimmer master

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

Sistema de baja tensión de seguridad.

D-Motion (Cambio de la temperatura de la luz).

Indicativo de la recogida selectiva de pilas, acumuladores y baterias.
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FLEXYLED UHE6B

FLEXYLED UHE6B

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B PW

EA

G FA

G

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B a dimmable single-colour light source developed on a 6mm-wide linear 
�exible module with 280 LED/m, designed for installation in pro�les with a removable di�user. 
The module, which can be divided at 25  mm (7 LED) intervals, is supplied with an adhesive base. 
FLEXYLED UHE6B available in 20 m long rolls without a power cable, compatible with the CH6 
connection system. Modules with customised length, 2000 mm power cable and Micro24 male 
connector (pre-wired PW version) are available on request. Power supply not included. To be 
ordered separately.

Flexible linear LED module

Code Length Watt Volt CCT

1394101B1/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 2700 K

1394101B/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 3100 K

1394101N/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 4200 K

Colour appearance super warm 
white warm white natural white

Colour temperature 2700 K 3100 K 4200 K

Luminous �ux 910 lm/m 940 lm/m 980 lm/m

Luminous e�ciency 91 lm/W 94 lm/W 98 lm/W

CRI
values referring to FLEXYLED 

UHE6B 1000mm 4200 K

Code Length Watt Volt

on request on request 10  W/m 24 VDC

�exible linear LED module with cable

�exible linear LED roll without cable

energy e�ciency class referring 
to CCT 3100 K and 4200 K

energy e�ciency class referring 
to CCT 2700 K

Sistema internacional para la aceptación de informes y pruebas.
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POLAR SE SDM

POLAR SE

POLAR SE

24Vdc

24Vdc

1

1

FINISHES

For power supplies and accessories 
see page 48 or browse the Domus 
Extra catalogue.

1 For UL-certified model codes, see 
the American standard LED collection 
catalogue, also available at 
www.domusline.com

For D-MOTION versions, consult the 
2020 SPRING collection catalogue 
or see www.domusline.com.

without switch

with master touchless dimmer switch

POLAR SE is a luminaire made entirely of aluminium with a thickness of only 
5mm. The luminaire integrates a special LGP LED cluster which offers a wide and 
diffused light projection, without the dot-effect. POLAR SE has been designed for 
rapid mounting on the surface and on the wall with only two screws. This makes 
it possible to conceal the power cable directly on the back of the cabinet without 
having to plan preventive and complex holes in the cabinet. 

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/2 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/2 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/2 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/1 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/1 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/1 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

BLACK MATT (code 32)ALUMINIUM (code 05)

SETS OF 2, 3, 4, 5 POLAR SE AND POWER 
SUPPLY ARE AVAILABLE ON REQUEST.

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

POLAR SE SDM incorporates an electronic infrared switch that turns on, 
off and adjusts the luminous intensity of the luminaire. 

Conforme a las normativas europeas.
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POLAR SE SDM

POLAR SE

POLAR SE

24Vdc

24Vdc

1

1

FINISHES

For power supplies and accessories 
see page 48 or browse the Domus 
Extra catalogue.

1 For UL-certified model codes, see 
the American standard LED collection 
catalogue, also available at 
www.domusline.com

For D-MOTION versions, consult the 
2020 SPRING collection catalogue 
or see www.domusline.com.

without switch

with master touchless dimmer switch

POLAR SE is a luminaire made entirely of aluminium with a thickness of only 
5mm. The luminaire integrates a special LGP LED cluster which offers a wide and 
diffused light projection, without the dot-effect. POLAR SE has been designed for 
rapid mounting on the surface and on the wall with only two screws. This makes 
it possible to conceal the power cable directly on the back of the cabinet without 
having to plan preventive and complex holes in the cabinet. 

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/2 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/2 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/2 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/1 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/1 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/1 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

BLACK MATT (code 32)ALUMINIUM (code 05)

SETS OF 2, 3, 4, 5 POLAR SE AND POWER 
SUPPLY ARE AVAILABLE ON REQUEST.

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

POLAR SE SDM incorporates an electronic infrared switch that turns on, 
off and adjusts the luminous intensity of the luminaire. 

Conforme a las leyes de la unión aduanera.
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230V

230V

230V

SIMPLY R1

SIMPLY SP1

SIMPLY R2

TOUCHLESS SWITCHES

Touchless switch

Touchless switch

Touchless switch

Code 0834901B3 - 0834905B3

Input 220-240Vac

Output 220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish
white 0834901B3

aluminium 0834905B3

Code 0834909B - 0834917B - 0834928B

Input 220-240Vac

Output 220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish

chrome plated 0834909B

satin nickel 0834917B

satin chrome 0834928B

Recessed sensor

Code  0834901

Input  220-240Vac

Output  220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Europlug 
socket

Sensor finish black

NOTE: Read the installation manual for 
more details on drilling for assembly.

NOTE: Read the installation manual for 
more details on drilling for assembly.

Surface sensor with metal holder

Recessed sensor with metal holder

white aluminium

satin chromechrome plated satin nickel

SIMPLY R2

SIMPLY SP1

SIMPLY R1

Conforme a la normativa EEUU y Canadá.
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POLAR SE SDM

POLAR SE

POLAR SE

24Vdc

24Vdc

1

1

FINISHES

For power supplies and accessories 
see page 48 or browse the Domus 
Extra catalogue.

1 For UL-certified model codes, see 
the American standard LED collection 
catalogue, also available at 
www.domusline.com

For D-MOTION versions, consult the 
2020 SPRING collection catalogue 
or see www.domusline.com.

without switch

with master touchless dimmer switch

POLAR SE is a luminaire made entirely of aluminium with a thickness of only 
5mm. The luminaire integrates a special LGP LED cluster which offers a wide and 
diffused light projection, without the dot-effect. POLAR SE has been designed for 
rapid mounting on the surface and on the wall with only two screws. This makes 
it possible to conceal the power cable directly on the back of the cabinet without 
having to plan preventive and complex holes in the cabinet. 

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/2 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/2 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/2 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

LED CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED. TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Code Watt & Volt Light colour

13256_ _N/1 5W @ 24Vdc natural white

13256_ _B/1 5W @ 24Vdc warm white

13256_ _B1/1 5W @ 24Vdc super warm white

BLACK MATT (code 32)ALUMINIUM (code 05)

SETS OF 2, 3, 4, 5 POLAR SE AND POWER 
SUPPLY ARE AVAILABLE ON REQUEST.

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

Code Finish

05 aluminium

32 black matt

POLAR SE SDM incorporates an electronic infrared switch that turns on, 
off and adjusts the luminous intensity of the luminaire. 

Conforme a las normativas de Inglaterra.

16_16_

FLEXYLED UHE6B

FLEXYLED UHE6B

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B PW

EA

G FA

G

24Vdc

FLEXYLED UHE6B a dimmable single-colour light source developed on a 6mm-wide linear 
�exible module with 280 LED/m, designed for installation in pro�les with a removable di�user. 
The module, which can be divided at 25  mm (7 LED) intervals, is supplied with an adhesive base. 
FLEXYLED UHE6B available in 20 m long rolls without a power cable, compatible with the CH6 
connection system. Modules with customised length, 2000 mm power cable and Micro24 male 
connector (pre-wired PW version) are available on request. Power supply not included. To be 
ordered separately.

Flexible linear LED module

Code Length Watt Volt CCT

1394101B1/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 2700 K

1394101B/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 3100 K

1394101N/UHE/2000 20m 10 W/m 24 VDC 4200 K

Colour appearance super warm 
white warm white natural white

Colour temperature 2700 K 3100 K 4200 K

Luminous �ux 910 lm/m 940 lm/m 980 lm/m

Luminous e�ciency 91 lm/W 94 lm/W 98 lm/W

CRI
values referring to FLEXYLED 

UHE6B 1000mm 4200 K

Code Length Watt Volt

on request on request 10  W/m 24 VDC

�exible linear LED module with cable

�exible linear LED roll without cable

energy e�ciency class referring 
to CCT 3100 K and 4200 K

energy e�ciency class referring 
to CCT 2700 K
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Conforme a la normativa de Australia y Nueva Zelanda.

Dimmer de graduación.

10_10_

+-24Vdc

+-24Vdc

+-

Code F0126000020

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

dimmer switch for surface installation

Code F0126000033

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

D-Motion dimmer switch for surface installation

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration of NEXUS installed on the 
surface; installed on the surface, available in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied 
separately. The sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness (5-100%) and 
select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version only) of the individual luminaire. Both 
models are supplied with a 2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or dual-colour D-Motion light 
source (SD D-M SP version only).

dimmer switch

SP SD SENSOR

SP D-M SD SENSOR

SD SP SENSOR

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration 
of NEXUS installed on the surface; installed on the surface, available 
in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied separately. The 
sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness 
(5-100%) and select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version 
only) of the individual luminaire. Both models are supplied with a 
2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or 
dual-colour D-Motion light source (SD D-M SP version only).

Conexión micro 24.

10_10_

+-24Vdc

+-24Vdc

+-

Code F0126000020

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

dimmer switch for surface installation

Code F0126000033

Input 24VDC

Output 24VDC

Power max 72W

Wiring IN 2000mm and Micro24 
connector

Wiring OUT 30mm and CH6  
connector

D-Motion dimmer switch for surface installation

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration of NEXUS installed on the 
surface; installed on the surface, available in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied 
separately. The sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness (5-100%) and 
select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version only) of the individual luminaire. Both 
models are supplied with a 2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or dual-colour D-Motion light 
source (SD D-M SP version only).

dimmer switch

SP SD SENSOR

SP D-M SD SENSOR

SD SP SENSOR

The SD SP (switch-dimmer) sensor is designed for the configuration 
of NEXUS installed on the surface; installed on the surface, available 
in aluminium and black painted finish, are supplied separately. The 
sensor allows the user to switch on and off, control the brightness 
(5-100%) and select the colour temperature (SD SP D-Motion version 
only) of the individual luminaire. Both models are supplied with a 
2000 mm power cable with Micro24 male connector, and a 30 mm 
cable with CH6 connector for connection to the single-colour or 
dual-colour D-Motion light source (SD D-M SP version only).

Voltios.24V

Encendido progresivo de la luz.

Grado de aislamiento y protección del sistema.
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MAGIC BOX

CAPSENS MOS

+-24Vdc
MOS

DOTTI MOS

+-24Vdc
MOS

IP44

24Vdc +-

MOS

TOUCH ME MOS

Codice Finitura

1756303 nero

interruttore capacitivo dimmerabile

Materiali Max spessore

legno 30mm

plexiglass 20mm

vetro 12mm

Dati indicativi. Per 
maggiori dettagli consulta 
www.domusline.com.L’accensione e lo spegnimento avvengono 

semplicemente con il contatto della mano 
sulla superficie sotto la quale é stato applicato 
CAPSENS MOS. Con un tocco prolungato 
è possibile regolare l’intensità luminosa 
(funzione dimmer). Un breve lampeggio 
dell’apparecchio collegato a CAPSENS MOS 
indica il raggiungimento della massima 
luminosità. Il livello di luminosità sarà 
memorizzato fino alla successiva regolazione 
(level memory).

Come funziona CAPSENS MOS

vetro plexiglass

legno

Come funziona DOTTI MOS

L’accensione e lo spegnimento degli 
apparecchi avvengono semplicemente con 
un tocco rapido. Con un tocco prolungato 
è possibile regolare l’intensità luminosa 
(funzione dimmer).

interruttore touch dimmerabile

Codice Finitura

1776405 alluminio

interruttore Touch dimmerabile

L’accensione e lo spegnimento degli apparecchi 
avvengono semplicemente con un tocco rapido. Con 
un tocco prolungato è possibile regolare l’intensità 
luminosa (funzione dimmer). Un breve lampeggio 
di TOUCH ME MOS indica il raggiungimento della 
massima luminosità che sarà memorizzato fino alla 
successiva regolazione (level memory). TOUCH ME 
MOS integra anche la funzione “night-light” che si 
attiva solo quando gli apparecchi sono spenti.

Codice Finitura

1756201 bianco

1756210 alluminio

1756246 nero touch

1756250 dark inox

alluminiobianco nero touch dark inox

Come funziona TOUCH ME MOS

Luz cálida.

Tecnología sin puntos leds.

230 Voltios.

UNIKA SCK D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA FB D-MOTION

24Vdc

UNIKA D-MOTION

www.domusline.com3

230V

230V

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

Código Vatios y Voltios Color de la luz

5W @24Vdc D-MOTION

con toma Schuko

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

con toma Franco-Belga

ALIMENTADOR NO INCLUIDO. ENCARGAR POR SEPARADO.

A PETICIÓN ESTÁN DISPONIBLES SETS 
CON 2, 3, 4, 5 UNIKA D-MOTION 

 Y ALIMENTADOR.

Para alimentadores y accesorios, 
consulta el catálogo Domus Extra 
disponible también en  
www.domusline.com.

UNIKA SCK D-MOTION incorpora una toma 
Schuko cableada con cable 2000mm 
3X1,5mm2 para la conexión directa a la red 
eléctrica.

UNIKA FB D-MOTION incorpora una toma 
Franco-Belga cableada con cable 2000mm 
3X1,5mm2 para la conexión directa a la red 
eléctrica.

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

Código Acabado

19 acero

46 negro touch

ACABADOS

ACERO (código 19) NEGRO TOUCH (código 46)

Luz natural.

Sensor de proximidad.

Clase de aislamiento II.
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IFR V09

230V

80°

GOOD SENSITIVITY

POOR SENSITIVITY

TOP VIEW

GOOD SENSITIVITY

POOR SENSITIVITY

TOP VIEW

GOOD SENSITIVITY

POOR SENSITIVITY

TOP VIEW

MOTION SENSORS

Detection area

sensor
sensor WARNING 

The detection field
must not be obstructed 
by shelves positioned 
too close to the sensor

Top view Front side 
(with red line)

Photocell 
should be 
parallel 
to the floor

NOTE: Read the installation manual to 
learn details drilling for assembly.

When first turned on, the sensor carries out an automatic set-up by detecting the 
temperature and installation conditions. Wait around 40 seconds for this operation to 
be completed, during which the wardrobe door must remain closed. 

The sensor automatically turns on the luminaire connected to it (or connected to the 
power supply connected to the sensor) when it detects movements and temperature 
changes within the field area. After a pre-setup time (from a minimum of 10 
seconds to a maximum of 3 minutes) during which the photocell no longer detects 
any presence, the luminaire is automatically turned off, even if the wardrobe door is 
open. The photocell will again turn on the next detection. The switch-off delay time 
can be adjusted by setting the electronic control module of the sensor. 

Temperature variations caused by air conditioners, steam or any movements within 
the detection area can also activate the sensor photocell. However, the sensor is 
protected against mobile phone interference, radio-frequency transmissions etc., in 
accordance with current EU directives. 

For correct operation, the photocell of the sensor must be installed in a position 
which does not affect its sensitivity. Vertical sensitivity (from a minimum of 50 cm 
to a maximum of around 220 cm) and horizontal sensitivity (up to 100 cm) may be 
reduced if the photocell of the sensor is installed in a position or at a height which 
reduces the detection cone, such as near shelves or the sides of a wardrobe. It is 
also not recommended to install the photocell in line with the central closing of the 
wardrobe doors in order to avoid undesired switching on, which are also caused by 
detection of minimum motions. 

The IFR V09 PIR sensor (passive infrared) recognizes movements combined with 
temperature changes inside an asymmetrical cone with an angle of around 80°. 
The sensitivity of the sensor is higher for lateral changes and less for frontal changes. 

How IFR V09 works

Recessed installation Surface installation
with spacer holder sold 
separately
code: 3055401

Code 0854501

Input 220-240Vac

Output 220-240Vac

Power 150W

Input wiring 2000mm input cord with two-pole Europlug 

Output wiring
500mm output cord with two-pole Eu-
roplug socket

Sensor white with cord 

Presence sensor
Alumbrado auxiliar independiente.
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FLAT15/12R IP44

LEO30/12R IP44

IP44

12Vdc

12Vdc

FLAT15/24D IP44

LEO30/24D IP44 

24Vdc

24Vdc

IP44

IP44

IP44

CE IP44

with 9-ways Micro12 distributor

Code Input Output Power

0856501P 220-240Vac 12Vdc 15W

with 10-ways Micro12 distributor

Code Input Output Power

0858501P 220-240Vac 12Vdc 30W

with 9-ways Micro24 distributor

Code Input Output Power

0840101 220-240Vac 24Vdc 15W

with 10-ways Micro24 distributor

Code Input Output Power

0856801P 220-240Vac 24Vdc 30W

POWER CORD AND DISTRIBUTOR INCLUDED.

POWER CORD AND DISTRIBUTOR INCLUDED.

POWER CORD AND DISTRIBUTOR INCLUDED.

POWER CORD AND DISTRIBUTOR INCLUDED.

Conforme a la directiva RoHS.

PERFIL SERIE 1210 NEGRO MATE    
Perfil de superficie extrusionado en aluminio y anodizado en negro 
mate con flexiled de alta potencia de 19,2w/mt a 24V DOMOX, 
gracias a sus 240 leds/mt luz emite una luz continua sin puntos.

Se puede fabricar a medida, ejemplo, a 1150 mm el precio será el  
de la medida siguiente de 1200mm.

Si se pide una medida mayor de 3 mts se serviría el perfil en 2 piezas  
y la tira flexiled en una pieza.

PERFIL SERIE 1210 S/INTERR.
MEDIDA (mm) WATIOS PIEZA REF. BL NATURAL REF. BL CÁLIDO PVPR.

300 5,76 W C 8071250 H 8071250 54 €
400 7,68 W C 8071251 H 8071251 60 €
450 8,64 W C 8071252 H 8071252 62 €
500 9,60 W C 8071253 H 8071253 65 €
600 11,52 W C 8071254 H 8071254 71 €
700 13,44 W C 8071255 H 8071255 76 €
800 15,36 W C 8071256 H 8071256 82 €
900 17,28 W C 8071257 H 8071257 87 €
1000 19,20 W C 8071258 H 8071258 93 €
1100 21,12 W C 8071259 H 8071259 98 €
1200 23,04 W C 8071260 H 8071260 104 €
1300 24,96 W C 8071261 H 8071261 111 €
1400 26,88 W C 8071262 H 8071262 117 €
1500 28,80 W C 8071263 H 8071263 122 €
1600 30,72 W C 8071264 H 8071264 128 €
1700 32,64 W C 8071265 H 8071265 133 €
1800 34,56 W C 8071266 H 8071266 139 €
1900 36,48 W C 8071267 H 8071267 144 €
2000 38,40 W C 8071268 H 8071268 150 €
2100 40,32 W C 8071269 H 8071269 157 €
2200 42,24 W C 8071270 H 8071270 162 €
2300 44,16 W C 8071271 H 8071271 168 €
2400 46,08 W C 8071272 H 8071272 174 €
2500 48 W C 8071273 H 8071273 179 €
2600 49,92 W C 8071274 H 8071274 185 €
2700 51,84 W C 8071275 H 8071275 190 €
2800 53,76 W C 8071276 H 8071276 196 €
2900 55,68 W C 8071277 H 8071277 201 €
3000 57,60 W C 8071278 H 8071278 207 €
3100 59,52 W C 8071279 H 8071279 216 €
3200 61,44 W C 8071280 H 8071280 221 €
3300 63,36 W C 8071281 H 8071281 227 €
3400 65,28 W C 8071282 H 8071282 232 €
3500 67,20 W C 8071283 H 8071283 238 €
3600 69,12 W C 8071284 H 8071284 243 €
3700 71,04 W C 8071285 H 8071285 249 €
3800 72,96 W C 8071286 H 8071286 254 €
3900 74,88 W C 8071287 H 8071287 260 €
4000 76,80 W C 8071288 H 8071288 265 €

9,5

1316

19

Se pueden solicitar con corte a inglete.  
Corte a inglete: 12€ PVP / esquina ref. 8030000 

Componentes incluídos: 

Perfil negro mate. Perfil tapa difusor negro. 2 tapones 
finales. Grapas de sujección perfil S-1210, perfil S-1100 
con adhesivo extrafuerte (el perfil S-1100 si se prefiere 
se puede enviar con grapas de sujección, siempre 
especificándolo en el pedido, si no irá con adhesivo.

Tira flexiled de 240 leds/mt con 2 mts de cable para 
conectar al convertidor. Si se quiere el cable más largo 
especificar en el pedido.

Luminosidad tira led de 19,2 W/MT 24V DOMOX 240 
leds/mt:  
Flexiled 4000ºK blanco natural 2640 lumen/mt.  
REAL 1500 lumen/mt ya que el difusor negro intercepta 
parte de la luminosidad.

Flexiled 3000ºK blanco cálido 2400 lumen/mt.   
REAL 1300 lumen/mt ya que el difusor negro intercepta 
parte de la luminosidad.

Convertidor a 24V no incluído: elegir el adecuado 
dependiendo de los watios del led, ver sección de 
convertidores. (Pag. 144)

Interruptor opcional:  Sensor TD integrado en el perfil 
(Pag. 146). Existen otras opciones de sensores con 
colocación externa, ver sección de sensores. 
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ILUM
IN

ACIÓ
N   

Grado de aislamiento y protección del sistema.IPXX

Instalable sobre superficie normalmente inflamable. Máx 130º

Solo utilización en ambiente interno.

Clase protección 1. Toma de tierra.

1312

Montée et descente motorisée. 

Motorized up and down movement. 
Anti-pinch system.

PL U S 
P R OD U IT

P R OD U C T
A DV A N TA GE

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES F RA NCO-BELGE S
A9520
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9521
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9526
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9527
2 prises noir mat  
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉ F É R ENCES  
PR ISES SC HUK O
A9522
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB
A9523
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB
A9528
2 prises inox brossé 
+ 2 USB + Qi
A9529
2 prises noir mat 
+ 2 USB + Qi

RÉFÉR ENCES  
P R ISES  UK*
A9528-UK
2 prises inox brossé
+ 2USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T IF
Interrupteur pour commander 
le mouvement, montée 
et descente motorisées. 

noir,  capot et collerette métal 
inox brossé ou noir mat.

(2900 W/UK). Prise USB  
5V 2A permettant de  
recharger les téléphones 
mobiles ou les tablettes.
Recharge sans fil Qi pour  
les mobiles compatibles avec 
indicateur LED de charge.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
À  installer sur un plan de  
travail d’épaisseur maxi  
50 mm. Découpe Ø 85 mm,  
fixation par simple vissage.

(230 V/13 A UK). Câble 
 

de 2 m avec fiche euro ou UK.

À S A VOI R
Les produits certifiés Qi
garantissent la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction
des produits.

F R ENC H  SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9520
2 sockets stainless steel 

finishing + 2 USB
A9521

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9526
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9527

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

G E RMA N SOC K E T S 
RE F E R ENCES

A9522
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB
A9523

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB

A9528
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi
A9529

2 sockets black matt 
finishing + 2 USB + Qi

UK SOC K E T S
R E F E R ENCES *

A9528-UK
2 sockets stainless 

steel finishing + 2 USB + Qi

D ESC R IP T ION
Switch to command 

the open and close movement.

Black Aluminium structure, 
top cover and top ring

 are metal brushed chrome 
or mat black finishing.

(2900 W/UK) USB 5V 2A to  
load smartphones and tablets.

Wireless Qi charging 
with LED indicator.

INS TA LL AT ION & F IXAT ION
Mounting on panel  

of 50 mm max.
85 mm hole, fixing 

by simple screwing.

(230 V / 13 A/UK).

2 m long with euro plug or UK.

G OOD T O K NO W
Products with Qi logo are 

certified to guarantee security, 
interoperability and correct  

function of products.

*Disponible sur commande   *Available on request IP20

NEW NEW

FR UK

La société fait partie du « Wireless Power Consortium », 
un groupe visant à développer la technologie Qi, 
un standard mondial pour le chargement sans fil. 
Les produits avec le logo Qi ont été certifiés par 

des laboratoires autorisés, afin de valider la sécurité, 
l’interopérabilité et la fonction des produits.

The company is member of Wireless Power 
Consortium (WPC). Its mission is to create and promote 
wide market adoption of its interface standard Qi, 
used for wireless charging. Products with Qi logo 
are certified by authorized laboratories to valid security, 
interoperability and good function of products.

Carga inalambrica.

Montaje rápido y fácil.

1·33Kesseböhmer

Laterales transparentes para

 tener visibilidad en todos los niveles

Carga máxima hasta 100 kg

Guía inferior de poca altura

DE SERIE CON:

OPCIONALMENTE 
CON:

antideslizante

Guía sincronizada.

1·33Kesseböhmer

Laterales transparentes para

 tener visibilidad en todos los niveles

Carga máxima hasta 100 kg

Guía inferior de poca altura

DE SERIE CON:

OPCIONALMENTE 
CON:

antideslizante

Sistema de freno en parte superior e inferior.

1·33Kesseböhmer

Laterales transparentes para

 tener visibilidad en todos los niveles

Carga máxima hasta 100 kg

Guía inferior de poca altura

DE SERIE CON:

OPCIONALMENTE 
CON:

antideslizante Tablero con tratamiento antideslizante.

1·33Kesseböhmer

Laterales transparentes para

 tener visibilidad en todos los niveles

Carga máxima hasta 100 kg

Guía inferior de poca altura

DE SERIE CON:

OPCIONALMENTE 
CON:

antideslizante

Sistema de freno en salida.

Válido para grosor de costado de 16 mm. y 19 mm.
16/19

Sistema de expulsión.
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Equipamientos para muebles colgantes

Medidas en mm

Sistema de freno.

1·33Kesseböhmer

Laterales transparentes para

 tener visibilidad en todos los niveles

Carga máxima hasta 100 kg

Guía inferior de poca altura

DE SERIE CON:

OPCIONALMENTE 
CON:

antideslizante

Sistema electrónico de expulsión.

Ajuste tridimensional.
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3DX

Equipamientos para muebles colgantes

Medidas en mm
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X-DRIVER

UK standard

USA - CANADA  standard

AU - NZ standard

CM2-XD

12Vdc 24Vdc

CM1-XD CM3-XD CM4-XD

IR WI-XD WIRELESS

PIR WI-XD WIRELESS

CM1-XD _ Control with PIR motion sensor  and IR sensor
CM2-XD _ RF remote control 
CM3-XD _ Bluetooth for app
CM4-XD _ Wi-Fi for App

X-DRIVER collection

SMART LED UNIVERSAL CONVERTER

IR sensorPIR  sensor

X-DRIVER + CM3 + DOMUS4U APP

This configuration can control up to 5 
independent X-DRIVER devices after 
downloading the DOMUS4U app.

X-DRIVER + CM2 + CALL ME
With this configuration, an 
unlimited number of X-DRIVER 
devices can be combined 
with a single wireless remote 
control, provided they are no 
more than 15 metres away.  

EUROPE standard

WATCH THE TUTORIAL VIDEOS

CM4-XD _ the new Wi-Fi module

The new CM4-XD control module activates 
the wireless function, which allows 
X-DRIVER to interface with the home Wi-Fi 
network: so it will be possible also to control 
and adjust the lights via Amazon Echo and 
Google Home voice-controlled devices.

SIMBOLOGÍA
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